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P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S

MR. HOLT:     Your Honor, are you ready for us to 

proceed?  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     You may.

MR. HOLT:     We call our first witness, 

Bracey Alexander.  

Do you want to swear him in? 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     First of all, I think we 

should put on the record all parties present.

MR. HOLT:     For the record, Joel Holt on behalf 

of the Hamed family.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     And?  

MR. HOLT:     With me are Waleed Hamed and 

Mufeed Hamed.  

MS. PERRELL:     Good morning.  Charlotte Perrell 

and Stefan Herpel on behalf of United Corporation and 

Fathi Yusuf.  I have with me Mr. Fathi Yusuf, I also 

have Mike Yusuf, and then John Gaffney is here also 

accounting for the partnership.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Very well.  

(BRACEY ALEXANDER,

having been called as a witness, was duly sworn, was 

examined and testified as follows:) 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Please state your name 
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for the record.  

THE WITNESS:     Bracey Alexander.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     You may proceed, 

Attorney.  

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. Mr. Alexander, can you tell me where you reside?  

A. Miami, Florida.

Q. And if someone asked you what you did for a 

living, what would you tell them? 

A. I'm a certified public accountant.  

Q. Were you hired by the Hamed family to do certain 

accounting tasks related to the Hamed-Yusuf partnership?  

A. Yes, I was. 

Q. Can you tell me whether or not you did a report 

on the various accounting issues that were submitted to the 

Hameds?  

A. Yes. 

Q. And were you the person who did the work and 

signed the report? 

A. Yes, I was. 

(Engagement Report Excerpt was previously marked 

as Exhibit 1 for identification.)  

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. I think in front of you you have as Exhibit 1, 
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which we've already marked as your Engagement Report.  Do 

you have that with you?  

A. Yeah, I do.  Yes.  

Q. Can you tell me what Exhibit No. 1 is?  

A. Exhibit 1 is an excerpt from the report that I 

have prepared. 

Q. Can you tell me what item that report addresses?  

A. It addresses the credit card points and balance.  

Q. And your firm was asked to do that calculation?  

A. Correct.  We were looking to -- into the 

disparity between the credit card points between Hamed and 

the Yusuf family based on the credit card usage. 

Q. And can you tell me what you did, if anything, in 

order to ascertain whether there was any disparity between 

the points in question?  

A. Yes.  We interviewed with John Gaffney and with 

the Hameds regarding the use of the personal credit cards 

to pay for the purchases of partnership and the points that 

were earned.  We also provided John Gaffney with a query 

dated February 15, 2016, requesting the detail of the 

credit card payments for purchases between 2012 and 2015 

and the statements of the credit card showing the points 

earned on those purchases.  And, in addition, we looked at 

the accounting records, the general ledger that was 

provided from John Gaffney. 
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Q. And the request and his response are attached to 

your report as Exhibit No. 1?  

A. Correct.  Correct.  

Q. Can you tell me whether or not you reached a 

calculation of the difference between the points charged by 

the Yusuf family and the Hamed family? 

A. I did. 

Q. And can you tell us what your opinion was after 

doing the work in question?  

A. We were advised that the credit card points 

earned on purchases on behalf of the partnership using 

personal credit card belonged to the partnership and should 

be split between the Hameds and the Yusufs.  We noted that 

the accounting records -- we noted in the accounting 

records that reimbursement for the purchases used in the 

credit cards.  However, we didn't find any evidence that 

the credit card points were reimbursed to the company.  

Q. Once you determined they weren't reimbursed to 

the company, did you have to do a calculation for the 

disparity between what was -- the Hamed family charged and 

the Yusuf family charged? 

A. Yes.  The total amount that we identified as 

reimbursement to the Yusufs for purchases paid on behalf of 

the partnership using personal credit cards was 

approximately 32 million.  And that was from 2013 to 2015.  
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And we identified similar for the Hamed family, purchases 

paid on behalf of the partnership using personal credit 

cards of approximately 15 million.  And that was from 2013 

to 2015 as well. 

Q. And did this involve all the stores or just one 

store? 

A. This was just Plaza East.  We were not provided 

the same detail for the other stores.  

Q. And what was then the difference between those 

two numbers?  

A. The difference that we calculated as shown in our 

report is 16,849,384.60. 

Q. 18 million -- can you say that again?  

A. 16,849,384. 

Q. And were you able to come up with a figure that 

would place a dollar value on this point differential? 

A. Yes.

Q. And what figure did you come up with in your 

report? 

A. We determined that 2.5 percent would be a 

reasonable figure.  

Q. And all that's contained in the report that you 

issued in 2016?  

A. Correct. 

Q. And that's Exhibit No. 1? 
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A. Correct.  

(Supplemental Responses to Hamed's Discovery were 

previously marked as Exhibit 2 for identification.)  

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. All right.  Now, showing you Exhibit No. 2.  I 

take it you have that document with you as well?  

A. Yes, I do. 

Q. And what is Exhibit No. 2?  

A. Exhibit No. 2 is a report -- hold on a second.  

Sorry.  One second.  Okay.  

Exhibit No. 2 was the report that was prepared by 

John Gaffney.  

Q. And did you look at his figures for the east 

store and compared them to your figures for the east store? 

A. Correct. 

Q. Were there any differences in those two figures?  

A. Yeah, we noticed primarily two differences.  

Q. What's the first difference? 

A. There was a significant difference between the 

way John Gaffney totaled up the credit card charges per 

credit card compared to how we totaled up the charges.  

When we totaled the charges, we included both debits and 

credits.  Whereas John, when he totaled, he only included 

one amount.  

Q. If you only used the one amount that he used, 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

         Elite Reporting Services, Inc.     (340) 718-1318          

elitereportingsvcs@gmail.com

12

what would that do to your figure of $16,849,000? 

A. We agreed with that calculation that John did, 

and we think that we should cut it in half, cut down the 

amount that we previously stated from 16 million to 

approximately 8 million.  

Q. What's that exact number? 

A. 8,424,692.30. 

Q. What is the difference between your report and 

Mr. Gaffney's report?  

A. When I reviewed Mr. Gaffney's report, it  

included -- 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Would you please repeat.  

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. Just repeat your answer.  What was the second 

difference?

A. The second difference with the Gaffney report, 

included some accounts that we did not include.  

Q. Did it exclude any accounts that you had 

included?  

A. Correct.  There were accounts that were excluded 

from his report that we had in our report, as well as there 

were some accounts included in his report that we didn't 

have in our report. 

(Document Titled "Exhibit 3-Variance Between Our 

Report and Gaffney Calculation" was previously marked as 
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Exhibit 3 for identification.) 

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. Showing you Exhibit No. 3.  I believe you have 

that with you.  Is that a list of what you came up with of 

his exclusions and inclusions?  

A. Correct. 

Q. And did you feel like you should make an 

adjustment for the six items that you came up with be 

excluded?  

A. No, we did not think that we needed to make an 

adjustment for this.  Nothing was provided that showed that 

this information was accurate or why there was a change 

from the information that was previously provided; so we 

didn't include this or change our calculation.  

Q. And then on his report that included credit cards 

that you did not include, did you make an adjustment for 

that number?  

A. No.  

Q. And again, for the same reason? 

A. Correct, for the same reason.  

Q. And so did you also do anything to verify the 

2.5 percent figure that you had come up with in 2016 for 

the value of the credit card points?  

A. Yes.  I looked at similar information as I did in 

2016 when he gave the opinion on the 2.5.  So basically, 
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just doing research, googling credit card rewards and 

taking an average of very different points from very 

different cards and in determining, you know, what would be 

reasonable from that.  

Q. And did you come up with a figure that would be 

today if you use that same valuation -- the same types of 

credits cards I should say? 

A. Yes.  The figure that I came up with today was 

about 1.5 percent.  

(Calculations were previously marked as Exhibit 4 

for identification.) 

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. Do you have Exhibit 4 in front you that has the 

calculation you used?  

A. Yes. 

Q. Now, did you make any adjustment to your figures 

based upon this lower figure, 1.4 percent?  

A. No.  When we gave our opinion in 2016, it was 

based on the information that was available.  Although, you 

know, when we look today, we do see different amounts.  

Back when we performed the same or similar procedure for 

2016, that was the amount that we came up with; so that was 

our opinion.  

Q. And what would account for the difference between 

2016 and today?  
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A. You know, just general rewards are not the same 

that they were back then, changes in economy, inflation, 

you know, just economic conditions have changed where 

credit cards and vendors are not offering the same rewards 

as they previously were.  

Q. So what would be the final amount you concluded 

is due Hamed from Yusufs to even up the disparity in the 

credit cards for the Plaza East store?  

A. So I would calculate it at the 2.5 percent times 

the 8,424,692, the disparity between the two families, and 

then with a total calculation of 210,617.30.  

Q. Did you also in looking at Exhibit No. 2 see the 

figures that Mr. Gaffney used for the Plaza West store?  

A. Yes, I did. 

Q. Did you have any problems with that calculation?  

A. No, I didn't.  

Q. And why not? 

A. Well, we did not do any calculations since the 

data was previously provided; so we cannot -- I cannot 

disagree with it.  

Q. The data of the West store wasn't provided to 

you.  Is that what you're saying? 

A. Yes. 

Q. Was the data for the Tutu store in St. Thomas 

provided to you?  
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A. No.  

MR. HOLT:     So that's all the questions I have.  

I don't know if you want to try to adjust things.  

I don't know if you have any cross-examination.  

MS. PERRELL:     I do.  

MR. HOLT:     I don't know if that technical 

problem should cause you any, but you could try.

MS. PERRELL:     Let's proceed.  

Let me fix this technical issue first.  

(Off the record.) 

CROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MS. PERRELL:  

Q. I'm sorry.  I didn't catch your last name.  What 

is your last name? 

A. Alexander.  

Q. Mr. Alexander, I apologize for that. 

My question to you is this:  With regard to the 

various credit cards that were used in the Plaza Extra 

stores, do you know if all of the credit cards that were 

used have points associated with them?  

A. No, I don't know.  

Q. So is it possible that some of the cards don't 

even generate miles or points? 

A. Yes, it's possible.  

Q. Okay.  You state here -- first of all, your 
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report, your analysis is very limited to page 29; is that 

correct?  

A. Can you repeat that?  You broke up a little bit.  

Q. Sorry.  The analysis that you provided is listed 

at page 29 of the report; is that correct? 

A. Correct.  

Q. And you've admitted in your earlier testimony 

that in your current research -- 

MS. PERRELL:     We lost him.

(Off the record due to disconnection.) 

MS. PERRELL:     Your Honor, can we take a quick 

break?  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     You may.  

(A recess was taken at this time.) 

MS. PERRELL:     Your Honor, are we ready to 

proceed?  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Everyone is here.  You 

may proceed.  

MS. PERRELL:     Thank you, everybody.  Sorry for 

the technology glitches.  We will go as long as we 

can.  

BY MS. PERRELL: 

Q. Mr. Alexander, I was asking you shortly before we 

had the issues that your research has revealed that you 

believe that the appropriate valuation for credit card 
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points in this situation is 1 -- I'm sorry, is 2.5 percent; 

correct?  

A. Correct.  

Q. Even though you've already testified that your 

research into that issue it actually reveals an average of 

only 1.5 -- 1.45; is that correct? 

A. The research that I did is as of today.  When we 

issued our opinion in 2016, it was 2.5 based on the 

information that was available then.  So my opinion is 

still that it's 2.5, just bringing in what the current rate 

is to date.  

Q. And just to go back, because I know we had some 

glitches a minute ago.  You did not determine whether all 

of the credit cards that were used in the business actually 

generated points or miles; is that correct? 

A. No, I did not. 

Q. And did you undertake to determine whether or not 

the Hamed family members had the same credit lines and 

access to credit as the Yusuf family members? 

A. We requested information to -- we requested 

information from John Gaffney to provide us with those 

credit card statements that would provide that information, 

and we didn't receive it.  So, no, we didn't confirm the 

credit lines because the only information that we were 

provided were records of payments made to those credit 
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cards. 

Q. Right.  But you were hired by the Hamed family; 

correct?  

A. Correct.  

Q. And you could have inquired from the Hamed family 

what their credit lines were during this period; correct?  

MS. PERRELL:     Did we lose him?  

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. We lost you for a moment.  Can you hear us?  

A. Sorry.  Yes, I can.  

Q. I'll go back.  You were hired by the Hamed family 

to do this analysis; correct? 

A. Correct. 

Q. And you could have inquired of the Hamed family 

members that were having their credit cards used what their 

credit limits were, couldn't you? 

A. Correct, I could have.  

Q. But you didn't do that inquiry; correct? 

A. Well, knowing the credit limit, I don't 

understand how that would tell us the amount of points that 

were earned.  

Q. Are you familiar with whether credit cards were 

used based on credit limits, or what was the basis for 

using one particular card over another in the stores? 

A. Could you repeat your question, please?  
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Q. Sure.  Are you familiar with the reasons why 

certain cards were used versus others and whether that had 

to do with credit limits? 

A. My understanding was the credit cards were used 

by both families to earn points.  

Q. But you don't know why one credit card versus 

another credit card may have been used for any particular 

payment; correct?  

A. No, I don't have information as far as each 

individual payment why one person used a credit card or the 

other person used it.  No, I don't have that information.  

Q. And would you agree with me that if the Hamed 

credit limits were not as extensive as the Yusuf family 

credit limits, that then credit card miles shouldn't be 

necessarily divided evenly; they should be divided 

according to those credit limits?  

MR. HOLT:     Objection.  It calls for a legal 

opinion.  The Special Master has to decide.  Well, 

your entitled amount is up to the Master, not to him.  

MS. PERRELL:     Well, he has made an opinion as 

to whether or not credit card miles should be divided 

evenly.  So my -- 

MR. HOLT:     No, he didn't.  He's asked to 

explain a disparity.  He's not saying they should be 

divided one way or the other.  He just did a 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

         Elite Reporting Services, Inc.     (340) 718-1318          

elitereportingsvcs@gmail.com

21

calculation.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     That's his testimony.  

MS. PERRELL:     His testimony is that he did a 

calculation, not that it should be a certain way?  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     He testified that he was 

informed. 

MS. PERRELL:     Okay.  

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. How were you informed -- who informed you that 

the credit cards were supposed to be divided evenly that 

you then used to do the calculation? 

A. This was based on the claim that was presented to 

us for us to investigate.  We were investigating just the 

disparity between two credit cards.  So our task was just 

to compare how much payments were made to each credit card 

and then determine if there was a difference between those 

two.  We were not tasked with anything else other than 

that.  

Q. Okay.  And so you don't know when you made that 

calculation whether the reason for the disparity had to do 

with limits or not; is that correct? 

A. Correct, I didn't know, you know -- correct.  

Q. In your analysis did you do a line item of what 

was included -- and you say in John Gaffney's report, which 

your -- I think you've mislabeled it.  But in Exhibit 2, 
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there's numbers that are provided on behalf of the Yusufs.  

Have you done an analysis to demonstrate the 

line-by-line differences between the number -- the values 

that come up here on Exhibit 2 and your analysis? 

A. No, I did not do a line-by-line analysis.  

Q. Your report indicates here from 2013 through 

2015.  Are you including all of 2015 in your report?  

A. I'd have to take a look back at the report.  

There were specified date ranges, and I can't tell you 

exactly that it was all the way through 2015.  I don't have 

a full report with me right now, but if I can look back at 

the full report, I can be able to tell you the date ranges 

exactly. 

Q. As we sit here today though, you're not able to 

testify as to whether your numbers include all of 2015 or 

some other limited date range in '15; is that correct? 

A. If I can have a moment to take a look at the 

report, I can let you know.  

Q. Okay.  Well, is that report part of what's 

attached as Exhibit 1?  

A. Yes, the report came -- Exhibit 1 came out of the 

report.  

Q. And just to be clear, this report was prepared in 

2008 -- I'm sorry, 2016, and the -- was this simply a 

preliminary analysis that you did?  
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A. No.  We provided an opinion.  

Q. In this document here that is attached to 

Exhibit 1, the Table Content page says "Scope of Work," 

which the third Bates-numbered page in.  But that's not 

actually included in the report provided here; is that 

correct? 

A. Correct.  This is just an excerpt from that 

report.  

Q. So we don't really know the scope of the 

engagement here; is that correct?  

A. If you have the entire report, you would.  I'm 

not sure how much information was provided to you.  The 

entire report, if you have it, would show, you know, 

everything that we did.  And this exhibit is only an 

excerpt.  So within the excerpt, there's information that 

has been excluded from the entire report.  

Q. Okay.  Are you aware as to whether or not 

historically the partnership divided or allocated credit 

card points as between the family members?  

A. It was my understanding that the partners within 

the partnership would share in the card points equally. 

Q. How did you come to that understanding?  

A. Based on conversations.

Q. Okay.  So it's your understanding that -- did 

they use some kind of an allocation at the end of each 
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year?  How is that done?  

A. Between the partners or the families, they will 

alternate between making payments.  

Q. What do you mean by that, they would alternate 

between making payments? 

A. One person or one family member would make a 

payment using their personal card versus the next time 

another family or another member would make a payment. 

Q. So that goes back to my earlier question, but 

you're not aware of who necessarily had what credit limits 

and as to which credit card was used for a particular 

payment; is that correct? 

A. That's correct.  

Q. All right.  So you're making an assumption either 

based upon what you were told or you made the assumption 

that those were equally split; is that correct? 

A. I'm not assuming that they were equally split.  

Q. Are you aware that Willie Hamed was in charge of 

a lot of the financial responsibilities with regard to the 

St. Thomas Tutu store?  

A. Could you repeat that?  

Q. Are you aware that Willie Hamed was in charge of 

a lot of the financial aspects of the Tutu store, the 

St. Thomas store? 

A. Yes. 
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Q. And you indicated that you didn't receive any 

information relating to the Tutu store.  

Did you ask Willie Hamed to provide any of the 

financial information from the Tutu store? 

A. We put in the request, which I believe all the 

requests were going through John Gaffney.  I'm not sure if 

that request would have went to Gaffney and should have 

went to Wally or whatnot, you know, we just put in the 

request for the information.  

Q. No, I understand.  But I'm just saying, but after 

you said you didn't receive that information, was there any 

attempt either by you or on behalf of the Hamed family to 

inquire of Willie Hamed as to the financial information you 

were asking for related to the Tutu store? 

A. No. 

Q. Are you aware after 2013 who was handling a lot 

of the financial aspects at the St. Thomas -- excuse me, at 

the Plaza East store, which family member? 

A. You said am I aware of who was handling the 

majority of the financial -- 

Q. Issues at the Plaza Extra East store.  

A. Uhm, no. 

MS. PERRELL:     I don't think I have any more 

questions.  Thank you for your time.  

MR. HOLT:     Just a few.  
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REDIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. HOLT: 

Q. So you asked for information, which is included 

in your request, and you received information from 

John Gaffney.  That's what you analyzed?  

A. Correct.

MR. HOLT:     No other questions.  

MS. PERRELL:     I have nothing further.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Thank you, Mr. Alexander.  

MR. HOLT:     You can sign off, Mr. Alexander.  

Thanks for much for attending.  

THE WITNESS:     Thank you.  

MR. HOLT:     We call Mufeed Hamed. 

(MUFEED HAMED,

having been called as a witness, was duly sworn, was 

examined and testified as follows:) 

DIRECT EXAMINATION 

BY MR. HOLT: 

Q. Prior to 2012 were credit cards point split 

equally between the Hamed and Yusuf families? 

A. Yes.

Q. Why did the Hameds begin to believe there might 

be some disparity between this allocation after 2012? 

A. We got locked out. 

Q. And after that was there ever a truing up of the 
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credit card amounts -- the points? 

A. No. 

Q. And Mr. Bracey Alexander was hired to look into 

that? 

A. Correct.  

Q. Showing you Exhibit No. 3, these are the items 

that Mr. Alexander said were either excluded from what he 

used or added into what he didn't use.  Look at the top 

number.  Do you see the six numbers at the top? 

A. Yes.

Q. This says these were -- "John Gaffney excludes 

the following cards included in his report."  

Do you see that?  

A. Yes. 

Q. Do the first two cards BP, do those get points?

A. They get miles or points. 

Q. And the Citi Yusuf, does that get points? 

A. Miles or points. 

Q. And Discover card? 

A. Yes. 

Q. How about the two Scotia cards? 

A. No. 

Q. Is there any other cards besides Scotia that 

don't get points? 

A. No. 
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Q. And then down at the bottom it says "John Gaffney 

includes the following cards not included in our report."  

Do you see these? 

A. Yes, I see. 

Q. And first two are BJ Wholesale.  

Did BJ Wholesale, did it give points to the Hamed 

family? 

A. No. 

Q. Can you explain? 

A. The BJ's Wholesale Club is -- the account was 

under the Plaza Extra name but under my social security.  I 

guaranteed it.  So when the rebates came in or the points 

or whatever came back in, they came to the store's name, 

and it went back into the store. 

Q. So you did not receive it? 

A. No. 

Q. The store received it? 

A. Yes. 

Q. And then looking down at Sam's Discover cards, 

would that be the same situation? 

A. Correct. 

Q. So you didn't -- no Hamed received those points? 

A. No.  In the store's name. 

Q. And then the last three, it says AMEX 24,000.  Do 

you know if that's Hamed card? 
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A. There's not enough information on that. 

Q. Then one says 8606.  

A. That does not -- no information there on that. 

Q. And then there's a hundred thousand dollars that 

says that the Hameds got points for this hundred thousand 

dollar charge.  Is that possible?  

A. No.  

Q. And that's because they don't give points; 

correct? 

A. Correct. 

Q. And that was still allocated to the Hamed family? 

A. Correct.  Based on that, yes.  

MR. HOLT:     No other questions.  

CROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MS. PERRELL: 

Q. Let me ask you about Exhibit No. 3.  From where 

are these numbers coming from?  

A. It says John Gaffney. 

Q. I know.  But have you looked at it?  Have you 

looked at John Gaffney's -- the -- 

A. No, I haven't. 

Q. You haven't looked at the ledger sheet that shows 

the payments? 

A. No. 

Q. So this is somebody's compilation; correct? 
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A. Correct. 

Q. So you haven't actually gone and independently 

verify what is on Exhibit 3; is that right? 

A. No, I haven't. 

Q. And then what store did you preliminarily work 

at? 

A. The store in Sion Farm. 

Q. West?  

A. East.  

Q. Did you ever inquire as to use of credit cards 

after 2013, as to why Hameds were not using credit cards 

after 2013? 

A. We were locked out. 

Q. When you say "locked out," how were you locked 

out?  

A. We were taken off of the accounts. 

Q. You were not taken off of your own credit card 

accounts; correct? 

A. Correct. 

Q. So isn't true that the ladies in the office, the 

accounting ladies that are the accounts payable ladies, 

aren't those in fact the people that make the decision as 

to which credit cards to use to make payments? 

A. No.  No, they were under direction from the 

Yusufs.  
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Q. But isn't it true that it's the ladies in 

accounts payable that are the ones that are managing and 

dealing with issues associated with if an invoice comes in 

and it needs to be paid, whether to pay it with a credit 

card? 

A. Of course they did the leg work, yes. 

Q. Okay.  All right.

And so are your credit -- what is your credit limit, 

and what was it in 2013? 

A. I can't recall.  

Q. You can't recall.  Okay.

Was your credit limit the same as let's say 

Mike Yusuf's credit limit in 2013? 

A. I don't know what his credit limit is.  

Q. What was your credit limit in 2013? 

A. Again, I can't recall. 

Q. Was it 20,000? 

A. I can't recall.  

Q. You have no idea what your credit card limit was?  

A. I can't recall. 

Q. Do you know what Wally's credit card limit was in 

2013? 

A. I don't know. 

Q. What about any of your brothers in 2013? 

A. Again, I don't know.  
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Q. You don't know.  

And what about would that be the same for '14 and '15 

as well, you don't know your limit or their limit?  

A. Correct.  

Q. And likewise, you don't know the Yusufs' limits 

either; correct? 

A. Correct.  

Q. You're familiar with the payment of let's say 

BJ's and the loading of the vans when inventory is 

purchased; correct?  

Are you familiar with how payment is made to let's say 

BJ's when inventory is loaded onto a trailer? 

A. You mean when we make purchases?  

Q. Yes.  Are you familiar with this process? 

A. Correct. 

Q. And so are you familiar that an order goes in, 

and then as it's loaded, there may be some discrepancies, 

either something is out of stock or there's some more 

room available on the trailer at the time it is actually 

loaded?  

A. Not exactly, no.  They're pre -- the container -- 

the orders are sent in, and prior to shipping it has to be 

paid, prepaid. 

Q. Right.  I know that.  

What I'm saying, though, isn't it possible that the 
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payments for the shipment you anticipate it's going to be 

x, but then you either add some additional items to it or 

whatever because you have extra room; is that correct? 

A. There may be some instances of that, yes. 

Q. And so isn't it beneficial for the business to be 

able to pay with a credit card, because then you'd have the 

ability to take advantage of that change at the last minute 

adding more product and so forth? 

A. Yes. 

Q. And are you aware as to whether or not BJ's would 

accept three or four credit cards, for example, to pay for 

a particular trailer? 

A. Yes.  

Q. Are you aware of whether they would prefer to 

have one credit card pay for a particular trailer?  

A. That's up to them.  They would prefer.  

Q. Did you ever inquire to the Yusufs to make sure 

that the accounts payable folks would be sure and tap the 

Hamed cards first before they tap the Yusufs' cards?  

A. I'm sorry.  Could you repeat that?  

Q. Were you ever aware -- let me ask you this:  Did 

you ever make the accounts payable folks use your or Hamed 

credit cards before Yusuf cards? 

A. If I ever?  

Q. Asked the ladies in accounts payable to -- 
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A. To use my credit card?  

Q. Or a Hamed credit card before a Yusuf card?  

A. No.  

Q. Okay.  You didn't ask them to do that?  

A. No.  

Q. So you were concerned about not being able to 

have your credit cards being used, but yet you never 

inquired of the accounts payable folks to actually use your 

card first? 

A. Because everything was done 50/50.  Everything -- 

everything was done from the beginning, throughout the 

years, throughout the process, until the lockout, 

everything was done 50/50.  

When Yusuf Yusuf came back from college, he was 

getting paid the same as I was, and I was in -- I had five 

years ahead of him.  So everything was fair.  Everything 

came in.  Their family with our family 50/50.  And there 

was no question about it.  

Q. Isn't it true that Mr. Yusuf gave credit card 

points that he had acquired for payments that were made on 

behalf to various members of the Hamed family for travel, 

for example? 

A. I don't know what Mr. Yusuf did.  

Q. So you're not aware of that? 

A. No.  I know that I -- I -- I used miles from 
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Nejeh Yusuf.  

Q. So Nejeh would provide you miles as well?  

A. Yes.  So there was always when there was -- we 

needed it, we would get it.  

Q. Okay.  

A. That's years ago prior to the issues. 

Q. What I'm trying to understand is if you were 

concerned that your credit cards weren't being used when 

the dispute arose -- 

A. When the -- sorry.  Go ahead.  

Q. When the dispute arose, you didn't make any 

efforts to inquire of the accounts payable ladies to make 

sure and use your cards first, did you? 

A. So just to give you a perspective, it was a 

hostile environment.  It was to the point where police was 

called; we were locked out; we were taken off the accounts.  

Everything was in a terrible state.  So getting anything 

done at the time was very difficult.  

Q. Okay.  So just to be clear, though, you didn't 

inquire of the accounts payable folks to make payments for 

various expenses using Hamed cards first; correct? 

A. So, again --  

Q. After the dispute.  

A. After the dispute there's a lot of information 

that was withheld from me; so it was difficult for me to 
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find out what I needed to make -- to get my -- to raise 

that level of concern.  But I knew there were trucks coming 

in, there was products coming in, and I see my credit card 

statements.  They were not being used.  

Q. Okay.  And you didn't ask them to use yours or 

inquire about it; correct?  

A. Again --  

Q. Yes or no?  

A. I can't recall.  

Q. Okay.  Were you making orders for BJ's and Sam's 

as part of your responsibilities and duties? 

A. Yes, I was. 

Q. So you were aware that the orders were going out; 

correct? 

A. Correct. 

Q. At the end of the year, say before the dispute, 

was there ever a time when the Yusuf and Hamed family would 

sit down and divide up credit card points and credit card 

miles? 

A. No. 

Q. So was there ever an attempt at that point in 

time prior to the dispute to ever equalize the credit card 

points? 

A. There should have been. 

Q. But was there?  
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A. No. 

MS. PERRELL:     I have no more questions.  Thank 

you.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Attorney Holt.  

MR. HOLT:     Yes, just briefly.  

REDIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. HOLT: 

Q. When you used your personal credit card for your 

personal items when you were locked out -- so you couldn't 

buy company items; you bought your own items.  -- did the 

store reimburse you for those credit card expenses?  

A. No.  

MR. HOLT:     No other questions. 

RECROSS-EXAMINATION 

BY MS. PERRELL: 

Q. Just to follow up on his point with regard to 

personal items.  Who paid the annual fees on the credit 

cards, you personally or was that -- 

A. I did. 

Q. You paid them?  

A. Uh-huh. 

Q. On every card?  

A. On my card, yes.  On the BJ's and Sam's, it was 

the store cards.

Q. I'm sorry? 
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A. The BJ's and Sam's, some of the cards were paid 

by the store; some were paid by me. 

Q. And then with regard to the other Hamed family 

members, do you know who paid their annual fees -- 

A. No, I don't know.  

MS. PERRELL:     No further questions.  

MR. HOLT:     No questions.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Thank you.  

MR. HOLT:     We have nothing else.  That's our 

case.  

You know, I just want -- I'm sorry.  I want to 

move in Exhibits 1, 2, 3, and 4.  And if there's no 

objection, that's it.  Otherwise, I got to have 

Mr. Gaffney verify the information.  

MS. PERRELL:     We would object to the entry of 

Exhibit 1.  Exhibit 1 is not what we would consider to 

be a full and complete expert report.  It has a very 

limited analysis at literally page 29 for a couple 

paragraphs.  

Based upon the testimony of the witness, we 

believe that he hasn't done any kind of thorough 

analysis.  And he was given a few information that he 

never verified, and he indicated that it wasn't 

accurate.  He also indicated that the 2.5 percent 

based upon his review is not accurate as well.  
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So from our perspective, we feel like this report 

is not sufficient and shouldn't be entered.  And the 

time frame, with the regard to the time frame, he 

couldn't identify whether it was -- what time frame in 

2015; so we think that that calls into question the 

validity of this particular report.  

MR. HOLT:     I think objection goes more to his 

whole testimony, which he's already testified to, 

which will go to the weight that you would give it.  

The report is just what he did to get there and has 

the attachments to it to show what he did to do his 

work.  I think it should be admitted for what it's 

worth, and the court could give its opinion.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Objection overruled.  

MS. PERRELL:     I'm sorry, which exhibits are 

you moving in, 1?  

MR. HOLT:     2, 3, and 4.  

I can ask Gaffney about it.  I'll just ask him 

about it.  These are just his summary.  So I just want 

him to verify these are his summaries.  2 and 5 

actually.  

MS. PERRELL:     I thought you were only doing 1, 

2, 3, and 4.  That's what I am trying to understand, 

what you are introducing in?  

MR. HOLT:     1, 2, 3, and 4.  And I just said I 
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have no more witnesses if you're going to stipulate to 

No. 2.  You can argue 3 and 4 later.  

MS. PERRELL:     With regard to 2, obviously we 

don't have a problem with 2.  That's ours.  

MR. HOLT:     And the same as 5.  It's basically 

similar to 2.  It's just subsequently dated report.  

MS. PERRELL:      This is our discovery 

responses, so...  

MR. HOLT:     So no objections?  

MS. PERRELL:     I don't have an objection to 5.  

MR. HOLT:     I don't have any questions for 

Mr. Gaffney then for once.  And we rest.  

MS. PERRELL:     I do have an issue with 

Exhibit 3, Your Honor.  I would indicate that there's 

no dates or any information that provides any real 

guidance as to Exhibit 3.  The witness that was 

inquired about Exhibit 3 said he didn't go and verify 

the information that is allegedly contained in there, 

and so we believe that Exhibit 3 is not appropriate to 

be introduced.  

MR. HOLT:     Exhibit 3 was actually testified to 

by Mr. Alexander.  And he just said he looked at 

Mr. Gaffney's work, and then highlighted the items 

that Mr. Gaffney took out from his calculations, and 

then looked at other items that Mr. Gaffney added into 
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the same calculations.  

MS. PERRELL:     And then he said he didn't 

change any of his report based to that.  

MR. HOLT:     Correct.  He's just showing that 

for some of the disparity between the two. 

MS. PERRELL:     But if he didn't change any of 

his report, then obviously this wasn't anything 

substantive related to his report, which I think is an 

issue with this report.  But from my perspective then, 

there's no value associated with this particular 

document, and it hasn't been really verified and, 

therefore, not material.

MR. HOLT:      We say it's material because it 

tries to explain the difference between the figures 

Mr. Gaffney's given in Exhibits 2 and 5 and his 

figures.  There's this great disparity he looked at to 

give that analysis.  So that's what it's relevant 

material to, not his report.  

He had said there were two significant 

differences in his report and Mr. Gaffney's.  One was 

an issue that he conceded and adjusted.  And the other 

one was he said that these items were either included 

by Gaffney in his calculations, which Mr. Bracey 

didn't include or excluded.  And Mr. Mufeed Hamed 

explains why they shouldn't even remain included 
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because they aren't credit cards, or whether they 

weren't properly charged, the Hameds, because those 

six cards didn't earn points.  

So they are relevant to undermining the figures 

Mr. Gaffney gave.  Explain the difference between the 

two reports and go with Mr. Gaffney's figures on the 

East store.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     As to Exhibit 3, the 

court will admit it. 

MR. HOLT:     I don't need Exhibit 4 to go in.  

He did the calculation just to show -- 

MS. PERRELL:     I have no objection to 4.  

MR. HOLT:     1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 in.  We rest.  

MS. PERRELL:     My folks have left the room, can 

I find out what happened?  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Yes.  

MR. HOLT:     Take a break?  

MS. PERRELL:     Sure.  If the judge -- 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Ten minute recess.  

(A recess was taken at this time.) 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Recess is over.  You may 

proceed.  

MS. PERRELL:     Thank you, Your Honor.  

Good morning.  We would like to call John Gaffney 

to the stand.  
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(JOHN GAFFNEY,

having been called as a witness, was duly sworn, was 

examined and testified as follows:) 

DIRECT EXAMINATION 

BY MS. PERRELL: 

Q. State your name for the record.  

A. John Gaffney. 

Q. And I think everyone here knows this, but just 

for the record as well, what was your role vis-a-vis the 

Plaza Extra stores from 2013 to 2015? 

A. Well, initially my role was to install an 

accounting system complete with internal controls.  And 

that included training the personnel and then upkeep.  

Q. Were you familiar with the use of personal credit 

cards by various members of the Hamed and the Yusuf family 

to pay for various business expenses? 

A. Yes. 

Q. And can you explain how that process occurred? 

A. After 2013?  After the conversion or before?  

Q. After the conversion.  First of all, what do you 

mean by conversion?  

A. Well, the conversion, the accounting conversion.  

Essentially, what we did was we converted the accounting 

records as of January 1, 2013, to comply with the 

Department of Justice, the plea agreement order to 
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establish an accounting system with internal controls. 

Q. So after 2013 can you explain the process for the 

use of the credit cards for business expenses? 

A. Yes.  There were a limited number of things that 

the credit cards were actually used for.  Gross receipts 

taxes, they were used for the quarterly estimated tax 

payments.  They were also used for some vendors, namely 

BJ's, Sam's.  What's the other common one?  Sam's, BJ's.  

They weren't used for places like Hunter Foods or AG, 

which we had the high volume purchases from.  But they were 

used for in particular for BJ's, Sam's Club, and stuff like 

that, because there was a benefit to using credit cards for 

them. 

Q. What was that benefit? 

A. The benefit was like if something with an order 

with Sam's, you know, they'd be -- they might be placed the 

order and, as was pointed out previously, sometimes they 

might be out of stock, and so they might be left with some 

room in a container, and it cost the same amount to 

transport a container with $30,000 of product in it or 

$60,000.  So what would happen was use of the credit card 

gave us the advantage of being able to fill up the empty 

space of the container to maximize the benefit, which, of 

course, translates into greater profit. 

Q. Before you go to another example, if you didn't 
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have the access to the credit cards for let's say that 

scenario, what would have been the payment process?  

A. We would have had to pay in advance through 

either a wire.  That was really the only option that we had 

available to us. 

Q. And if you paid in advance through the wire, 

would you have been able to take advantage of this capacity 

issue -- 

A. No.  It would have been much more difficult.  

Much more difficult. 

Q. Okay.  All right.  

Other examples of the benefit of using the credit 

card.  

A. Uhm, the nice thing about using the credit card 

was of course in that little, you know, there's -- as I 

understand it, there's about a two-hour window of 

opportunity where, you know, Tropical tells us, for 

instance, that, okay, we've got two hours, and we can fill 

it up.  And we might have something staged with -- let's 

say there was heavy weight in there, and they say we can 

only put something very light in there; so we might fill it 

up with paper goods on the top of it.  

And the advantage was also with that credit card, was 

once it was paid, that was -- we were done.  Our records 

reconciled to their records.  So, in other words, we were 
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charged $36,000.50, and our credit card was 36,000 -- yeah, 

$36,000.50.  So it was done.  We never had any issues -- 

ongoing issues related to credits and debits for 

overpayment. 

Q. With regard to the determining which credit cards 

were used, are you familiar with why a particular card was 

used over another card? 

A. It obviously had a lot to do with, you know, 

credit limits.  For instance, when you go down to pay a 

$200,000 gross receipts tax return, nobody had a credit 

card that can do that in one transaction.  So typically 

gross receipts taxes were paid using five credit cards. 

Q. Are you --

A. Go ahead. 

Q. I didn't mean to interrupt you.  

Are you familiar with the credit limits of the Yusuf 

family members and the Hamed family members during this 

timeline? 

A. More or less.  Most of it was verbally learned.  

So, in other words, if I might go up to one of the Yusufs 

and go, you know, how much of a credit line you have on 

that card, and they'd go, oh, that card's got $75,000.  

To some extent I had similar conversations, especially 

early on, in trying to -- in understanding the credit 

limits that the Hameds had, particularly West, because I 
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was at West for the first few years that I was here, and so 

I had a lot of interaction with Hisham.  

Q. And of the various limits between the two 

families, who had the highest credit limit? 

A. During my time the -- as far as I knew, the 

Yusufs had the higher credit limits.  That was particularly 

true over at Plaza West.  To be honest with you, I don't 

know what it was over at Plaza St. Thomas.  I had a little 

bit of an inkling of what it might be over at Plaza East, 

but mostly Plaza West is where I had the, you know, 

firsthand knowledge. 

Q. With regard to which card would get used, what 

was the process of determining which card would be used for 

any particular expense? 

A. Our accounts payable clerk was Lisette Lima, and 

she actually had a copy of all of the credit cards for both 

the Yusufs and the Hameds, and more or less she determined 

which ones to use.  

Q. Okay.  

A. And the -- I don't -- I mean, I do recall some 

conversations where Mike even said use Hisham's, you know, 

as a first stop, you know.  So I didn't particularly see -- 

during the years that I was at Plaza West, I didn't 

particularly see any kind of attempt to exclude him from -- 

you know, from using the credit card, his credit card. 
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Q. And did Mr. Yusuf ever tell you to use Yusuf 

cards to the exclusion of the Hamed cards?  

A. Never.  

Q. Just to be clear, when did you start -- just so 

that I'm clear, the timeline was January of '13 is what -- 

A. I actually came on board in the middle of 

October 2012.  

Q. With regard to the payment of the cards, did you 

set up -- how did you track -- let me ask you this:  How 

did Plaza -- how did you set it up for Plaza to reimburse 

the individuals for the payments or for the expenses that 

were charged on their credit cards? 

A. Okay, this gets a little bit complicated, but I'm 

going to try -- 

Q. Try to keep it lawyer level.  

A. Yeah.  I'm going to try and keep it -- I put in a 

single control account as regards credit card payments.  

And that control account was 299 or 29,900 goes to credit 

card or the general ledger account for it, and it was 

called Suspense.  And the rule was, if I had to train the 

personnel, the Suspense account balance had to be zero at 

the end of every day.  

Basically -- for instance, if we went to go pay gross 

receipts taxes for $200,000, there would be an entry 

recording the gross receipts taxes into the vendor account 
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for VIBIR, and then that $200,000 would show up as a credit 

in Suspense.  

Then the payment of it, which might be divided by five 

credit cards adding up to $200,000, those five cards would 

show up as debits, and the debits and the credits would 

offset to zero.  And that would be an indication that the 

-- that clerk did all of the work necessary to record the 

transactions.  

Q. Okay.  

A. The advantage of this method, number one, aside 

from the internal control that it introduced, the advantage 

was when you looked at the general ledger detail, you never 

saw an entry in, let's say, gross receipts tax expense -- 

you never saw an entry in gross receipts tax expense that 

said Banco Popular Visa.  You only saw entries in that 

account that read VIBIR.  

And that was something that was lacking before, 

because -- I want to backtrack, because I think it's 

important to note why we did that.  Previously what 

happened was, as an example, we'd set up Tropical as a 

vendor, and we'd set up that ID, and then Tropical -- you 

know, they post entries to Tropical which were the charges.  

Then what would happen is, somebody would come along and 

pay Tropical with a credit card, and then as a convenience, 

they would change all of the data inside the Tropical 
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vendor account, they change it all to the necessary credit 

card, and then what they do is then they would issue a 

check.  

And so what would happen is in the general ledger that 

Tropical purchase, that Tropical purchase actually showed 

up by whatever credit card was entered into the system.  

That's how it looked in the general ledger; so it was very 

confusing.  

Now, the other thing that happened was that credit 

card might be in the system for three months, and then 

maybe it was canceled or something happened, but then it 

was replaced by another credit card.  And once they changed 

that information a second time, what happened was the audit 

trail for the previous credit card in the books is 

completely lost, completely lost, except for the hard 

copies which gets filed off in some archive location.  And 

it would be practically impossible from an audit 

perspective to be able to verify, you know, which credit 

card paid what.  

Q. Okay.  

A. Anyway, this avoided that by having two -- 

basically, I established a stable vendor account for not 

only the vendor, in this case, VIBIR in my example or 

Tropical, and then I established a stable vendor account 

for the credit card. 
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Q. Okay.  And did you provide that information as 

part of documents that -- in an Excel spreadsheet?  

A. Yes. 

Q. Let me hand you what's been marked -- 

MS. PERRELL:     I am just going to keep the same 

designation that we had during your only filings in 

our brief, B-1, 2, and 3. 

(Responses to Hamed's Discovery were previously 

marked as Exhibits B-1, B-2, and B-3 for 

identification.) 

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. I ask you to look at that exhibit.  It's a 

cumulative exhibit, B-1, B-2, and B-3.  And what I'd like 

you to do is turn to pages starting at the very bottom 

where it says FY 16670.  Only a few pages in.  

A. What were the pages in?

Q. 16670 Bates number.  

A. Okay.  

Q. Take a look at this document and then the 

documents behind it, and ask if you can identify what these 

documents are? 

A. I'm trying to find some numbers that match.  

Q. Well, let me just ask you this:  Are these a PDF 

printout of the Excel spreadsheets that you have provided 

as to the expense account you were discussing?  
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A. Yes.

Q. Is the front page a summary that you prepared as 

to for each different store as to the amounts that were in 

this documentation behind it?  

A. Yes.  

Q. So the first one on 6670, that is for Plaza East; 

is that right? 

A. That's correct, yes. 

Q. And then if you turn to page, about halfway 

through this pack, 16761.  

A. Okay, yeah.  

Q. And is this the summary of the information, same 

Suspense account that you're talking about for Plaza Extra 

West? 

A. Correct. 

Q. And the documents that follow that are the 

supporting information; is that right? 

A. That's correct. 

Q. And then beginning on page -- 

A. It's on the back side of that.  

Q. 16 -- 16851.  Is that the sheet, the summary 

sheet that you prepared for Plaza Extra, St. Thomas? 

A. Yes. 

MR. HOLT:     I'm sorry.  What number did you 

say?  
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MS. PERRELL:     16851.  It's on the back side of 

a document, so you might -- 

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. Just to reask the question:  16851 is the summary 

sheet of the information that you discussed in the Suspense 

account, and this document following it are the support for 

that; is that correct? 

A. Correct. 

Q. So let me go back to the first one.  The first 

one, which is page 16670, you have a delineation here 

between Yusuf Hamed and unknown.  Can you explain that, 

please?  

A. At Plaza East, you know, we made sure that the 

vendor account, the vendor master file contained who owned 

the card. 

Q. When you say that, can you show us an example, or 

what are you pointing to when you say that? 

A. Okay.  Oh darn.  

Q. What about -- 

A. Let me find it because -- 

Q. I got you.  Page 16672.  Take a look at page 

16672.  

A. I truncated the transaction description.  In some 

cases it cuts off -- 

Q. 16772, about midway down the page, it says 
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"Fathi Yusuf."  Do you see his name -- 

A. Yeah.

Q. -- kind of broken in there? 

A. Yeah. 

Q. Can you explain the payments made there, 

Fathi Yusuf, and the charges incurred? 

A. Well, in that particular case, unfortunately, 

this really doesn't have anything to do with credit card 

uses. 

Q. Wonderful.  

A. It's the use of the expense account in order to 

offset a void check, that's all. 

Q. So with regard to -- 

A. But if you give me a minute, I'm sure that I can 

find a -- where the vendor -- well, see when you get -- 

like if you go to page 7, FY 016676.  

Q. Got it.  

A. If you look at the very top line, it says "BJ's 

Wholesale Club paid with Yu," which is going to be Yusuf.  

Q. Okay.  

A. And then you look at the Banco Popular Advantage, 

the doggone thing is that -- it tells you what's being paid 

with that. 

Q. Okay.  

A. And of course -- 
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Q. And then if you go down where it says 

"Tropical Shipping paid with" and it says "Mafi," you see 

that, midway down, "11,000"?  

A. On that same page?  

Q. Yeah.  A third of the way, 11,053? 

A. Am I on the right page?  Here says page 7. 

Q. Yes.  "Tropical Shipping paid with Mafi C/C  

11,000."  It's the first entry on the credit amount -- 

second entry.  

A. I'm blind.  You said 11 -- oh, okay.

All right, "paid with."  Actually, oh, yeah.  Yeah.  

"Tropical Shipping paid with Mafi credit card."

Q. Yeah.  

A. Paid with Wally's credit card. 

Q. So what I'm trying to understand is, are these 

descriptions -- explain to us what were you discussing with 

regard to the charge made and then the payments made.  

A. Right.  Whenever a Tropical Shipping invoice was 

paid with a credit card, the girls were under the 

instruction to indicate how it was paid, with whose credit 

card.  And that way in the Suspense account we could match 

them up to ensure that at the end of every day it was a 

zero, the balance was zero in Suspense. 

Q. So here, for example, there's a list of them that 

indicate Mafi's credit card and then Wally's credit card; 
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is that correct? 

A. That's correct.  

Q. Going back to the summary page, which is on page 

16670, did you go through these accounts and isolate what 

you knew to be a Yusuf and knew to be a Hamed and then 

differentiate them on the summary? 

A. Yes.  Essentially each tab in my Excel analysis 

was a certain credit card.  

Q. Okay.  

A. And so that activity was then -- yeah. 

Q. And then there are some that are unknown.  Are 

they unknown -- why would they be unknown?  

A. I couldn't tell who owned the credit card.  There 

were occasional instances where that happened.  It could 

have been -- yeah, I don't know.  

Q. Okay.  

A. It could have been anything. 

Q. I'm just going to walk you through.  I want to 

get this entered in evidence.  

So with regard to Plaza Extra East for the period of 

time January 1, 2013, through March of 2015, was your 

analysis that credit card payments made by the Yusufs 

equalled or -- what was your analysis as to what the credit 

card payments to the Yusufs equalled at this time? 

A. $8,081,777.12. 
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Q. And what was your understanding and analysis as 

to what was paid on Hamed credit cards for that period? 

A. $6,375,102.62.  

Q. And what was your understanding of payments that 

were made but you're not sure which card was the source of 

the payment? 

A. 118,320.79. 

Q. And vis-a-vis the St. Thomas Plaza West store? 

MR. HOLT:     St. Croix West.  

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. Sorry.  St. Croix West.  My apologies.  That's on 

page 16761.  Did you perform the same analysis with regard 

to the West store -- 

A. Yes. 

Q. -- during the same period? 

A. Yes. 

Q. And what was your analysis as to the cards used 

by the Yusuf family during that period for payments?  

A. For the Yusufs it was 12,695,951.83. 

Q. And what was your analysis as to the Hamed 

payments during that time?

A. 3,820,393.48. 

Q. And what was your analysis of payments that were 

made by one of the families but you're not sure which 

during that time frame at West? 
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A. 1,754,350.08. 

Q. And lastly, with regard to the St. Thomas store, 

which is at Bates No. 16851 -- first of all, let me ask you 

this:  What was the total number paid on credit card 

expenses at the St. Thomas store during this timeline?  

A. According to this, it's $10,142,701.37. 

Q. I noticed on this particular summary you have no 

allocation between Yusuf and Hamed.  Why is that?  

A. The accounts payable clerk over there -- and I -- 

unfortunately, I can't remember like a specific day or 

time, but I remember that they had a practice of not 

putting the owner of the card in the electronic record.  So 

in other words, they might put a credit card number, and 

sometimes they might even have the vendor include the last 

four digits of the credit card number.  And within the 

electronic record there would be the credit card number 

but -- 

And I vaguely, unfortunately, I don't have a specific 

conversation, but I remember when I talked to her about it, 

she said that Willie felt that it was a security issue to 

put the credit card owner with all that information in 

there, that if somebody got a hold of it, it could lead to 

something.  

So consequently, I didn't have that as part of the 

master file, and I couldn't determine -- you know, I had a 
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list of credit cards that were discreet to me.  And even 

when I asked around, when I was trying to do this, I was 

trying to see if anybody had any recollection or 

familiarity with a credit card number, and I just got blank 

stares by the time that I did this.  

Q. So based on the accounting information that was 

put into the system, that information wasn't available?  

A. Yes.  

Q. It was not -- is the reason that information 

wasn't available to you for, you know, some reason that the 

Yusufs said don't include that or anything along those 

lines?  

A. No, I don't think there was anything nefarious at 

all about it.  Even by excluding the owner name, I think it 

was just -- I think maybe Willie believed it was a 

legitimate excuse not to have, you know, somebody's name in 

there.  

Q. And with regard to payments for the 

reimbursements, how was it that the store would pay the 

actual reimbursement?  Did you recover credit card 

statements, or did you just pay -- how did you do that? 

A. We never used statements.  We only used the 

credit card slips attached to the voucher.  In the case of 

the VIBIR gross receipts tax returns, we have a copy of the 

gross receipts tax return date stamped, and then we have 
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the three or four or five credit card slips that would be 

attached to it, and that's how they were reimbursed.

Q. So then they would pay the credit card directly? 

A. Yes. 

Q. For the specific amount? 

A. That's correct.  

Q. So it wasn't a practice to acquire credit card 

statements? 

A. Correct. 

Q. From your perspective when you were setting this 

system up, did it matter to you whose credit card was being 

used?  

A. Uhm, no.  Technically it didn't matter at all.  I 

preferred to have the owner of the card, just because it 

aids the audit trail process, because I often think in 

terms of what will happen if somebody asks me about this 

transaction five years from now.  

And I always emphasized with all of the accounting 

personnel that when you're putting information in the 

accounting system, the single most important fact is who, 

it's not what.  You're getting paid interest income on a 

savings account; it does no good to put in the description 

interest income because it's already in the chart of 

accounts interest income.  So if it's interest income, it's 

Scotia bank.  
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Q. Okay.  With regard to the totals, is it fair to 

say that the total credit card expenditures are if you were 

to add up all the numbers for the East, the West, and 

St. Thomas, they were both paid by the Hameds, Yusufs, and 

the unknown, that that's the total credit card payments 

that were incurred during this time frame? 

A. Yes.  Yes.  

MS. PERRELL:     I didn't get a sticker on this.  

Let's make this Exhibit C. 

(Document Titled "50/50 Distribution of Credit 

Card Payments Calculation and Credit Card Point 

Valuation Calculations" was marked as Exhibit C for 

identification.)  

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. I am going to hand you what's been marked as 

Exhibit C.  

Mr. Gaffney, I hand you what's been marked as 

Exhibit C and just ask if you can walk us through and make 

sure that these are the numbers that you've already 

identified today.  All right?  

A. Okay.  

Q. So in the first column, we have Yusuf, and it 

says "East store 8,081,771."  

Is that what you testified to a few moments ago? 

A. Well, of course it's $6 off.  777, yeah.  But 
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yes.  

Q. With regard to the unknown for the East store, is 

that correct, $118,320? 

A. Yes. 

Q. And with regard to the Hamed accounts, 

6,375,102.62?  

A. Just a few cents off.  

Q. With regard to the West and the St. Thomas 

stores, could you please review and confirm whether -- I 

won't bore everybody going through every single number.  

Are those correct?  

A. Yes, they are.  

Q. And are you familiar with during the timeline 

2013, 2014, and then for a couple of months in '15, whether 

or not there was any practice or time frame or coordination 

of any kind that's equalizing miles or points as between 

the family members that were incurred as a result of these 

credit card expenditures? 

A. The -- I can speak mostly about Plaza West, 

because during that time I spent most of my time at 

Plaza West.  Lisette, who was the accounts payable clerk, 

basically had everybody's credit card information, and so 

she selected based on available credit.  And that was the 

process.  

At a point -- at some point, I can't remember exactly 
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when it was -- I recall a conversation where Mafa -- where 

Hisham complained about that they didn't use his credit 

card or something.  And I remember Mike standing right 

there and saying, Lisette, use his credit card first.  

Whenever you can, just use it first.  So I didn't detect -- 

that's what I -- that's what I observed with my -- myself 

at Plaza West.  

At Plaza East, what I recall was in the early days, I 

didn't recall a lot of credit card activity with 

necessarily the Yusufs other than -- and then when I 

inquired about it with Yusuf -- because he was young at the 

time -- he was saying, Well, they only let me use it for 

property tax payments.  

Q. Yusuf Yusuf?  

A. Yusuf Yusuf.  

They only let me use my credit card for property tax 

payments, otherwise they use the Hamed cards.  But then I 

was aware of the fact that he was fighting to use his card 

more.  It became more of that over the next year or so.  

Q. But was there ever a point in time -- that's what 

I'm trying to get to.  -- like at the end of the year where 

there was some, oop, okay, let's determine who's incurred 

what credit miles and so forth, and we need to settle that 

out?  Was that anything that you were ever aware of or 

coordinated?  
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A. Never.  

Q. Let me go back and ask you a little bit with 

regard -- let me back up.  I got my second set of ears 

here.  

Was it ever requested that there be some kind of 

settling up or truing up of credit card miles during this 

time frame?  

A. Never.  

Q. Let me back up a little bit with regard to the 

BJ, Costco, and let's say Sam's Club's payments.  Were you 

familiar with when those payments were made via a credit 

card, whether or not the preference was for one card or 

multiple cards? 

A. They were often paid with multiple cards.  And 

the process was just the same.  It was usually a matter of 

the accounts payable clerk looking at what cards were 

available, what was open, still open on them, and then just 

using.  I don't particularly -- I never particularly saw 

any preference issued. 

Q. So they didn't prefer one card at a time?  

A. The only reason they would have done that is, for 

instance, a card that might have had a $99,000 credit line 

that they knew they can always get to.  

Q. Let me go back to Exhibit C here.  

A. Okay.  
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Q. So you would agree with me that the total credit 

card miles spent -- excuse me, payments made was adding the 

Yusuf column, the unknown column, and the Hamed column, 

correct, for that time frame?  

A. Yeah.  I guess I have to trust the Excel 

computation there.  

Q. And then if one was to do a -- if you can look at 

that, either add it up on your own or whatever, doesn't 

that equal the $43,348 and -- 

A. 43 million.  

Q. Yeah.  Sorry.  

A. Yeah, that -- I can see that. 

Q. And then if we were to equalize the payments, 

wouldn't that also mean that each party would receive 

21 million? 

A. Yes.  Overall numbers, yes.

Q. And then would you also agree with me that taking 

the 21 million, which was equal number and subtracting what 

we know the parties had paid, would yield what number would 

be needed to create the equality? 

A. Let me consume this.  

Okay, yes, I get it.  Yes.  Okay, yeah.

Q. And so if we were to take the total value, divide 

it in half, and then subtract out what each of the two 

families had paid, isn't it true that the Yusuf family 
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would need to be allocated 896,000 in credit -- in payments 

and that the Hameds would need to be allocated 11 million 

in payments? 

A. Yeah.  

Q. Let me ask you this:  Have you undertaken to 

determine the valuation of credit card miles? 

A. I have just had done over a period of time spotty 

checks, and I -- the calculations that I came up were -- 

Q. Were what?  

A. Were basically 1 cent.  Unfortunately, I never 

made a formal process out of it.  I remember one time 

seeing 1.4 cents.  I also remember a lot of times where I 

saw .9, .954 percent.  

Q. How did you go about this process?  

A. I just simply -- because I travel back and forth 

a lot, I used to just be curious about it, because 

sometimes I used my own miles, and other times -- in fact, 

there was a period of time where I used the Yusufs' miles, 

but I would -- there'd be other times where I'd actually 

pay for it.  And a lot of times I was looking at and 

comparing which was the most beneficial.  And I was 

surprised how many times I came up with one penny. 

Q. Was that consistent with any independent research 

that you did as well? 

A. Essentially what I did was I at the 
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American Airlines -- I always flew American; so at the 

American Airlines website, the first thing I do is I check 

the flight, and I check how much the dollar cost is, and 

then I'd note that and then I go back in and check the 

milage cost for it; and I divide the miles into cost.  And 

lo and behold it was almost always one penny.  That was 

just over a period of time that I did that very informally.  

I didn't do it for any other reason other than I just 

wanted to understand it myself. 

Q. Understood.  

Let me ask you this:  With some of the cards that were 

used, some of the cards were -- from the Yusuf and Hamed 

families were with Banco; is that correct? 

A. Yes. 

Q. Banco Popular locally; is that right? 

A. Correct.  

Q. And were other cards what I would call nonlocal 

cards? 

A. Yes.  

Q. And what would have been the advantage or 

disadvantage to using a local card versus a card that was 

not local? 

A. Well, sometimes the need to pay things by credit 

card would reach a point where you'd have to pay a credit 

card off early before a statement cut off date.  And so 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

         Elite Reporting Services, Inc.     (340) 718-1318          

elitereportingsvcs@gmail.com

68

what would often happen is, you know, a bill might get paid 

today that would use up the available credit line; and then 

three days from now, somebody says we got to get the gross 

receipts tax paid or something like that.  And then we go, 

okay, we got to clear this credit card, and then there 

would be a payment, and then it would be just run down to 

the bank and post it.  And usually it was a 24 hour process 

at best. 

Q. In those scenarios would using Banco cards be 

more advantageous because of the availability to track it 

quicker?  

A. Yes.

Q. And then do you know if the Hameds had Banco 

cards? 

A. You know, I don't recall specifically.  It seems 

to me that there were a number of cards where we sent off 

payments, but I don't remember specifically if the Hameds 

had any Banco cards.  

Q. Did the Yusufs have Banco cards?  

A. The Yusufs definitely did, yes. 

Q. If Plaza did not have the flexibility of using 

these personal credit cards with these pretty significant 

limits, whether it be Hamed or Yusuf, would there have been 

a cost to Plaza to receive some kind of a credit facility 

or some other ability to gain credit?  
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MR. HOLT:     Just for the record, I am going to 

object, because we repeatedly asked for expert 

reports.  We never received such expert reports, and 

now we're getting into expert opinion about a cost 

that doesn't really exist but apparently he must opine 

on.  

For the record, I'd object to any questions about 

what the cost to credit would be, 'cause that's not 

the issue.  The question is what are the credit card 

amount is.

MS. PERRELL:     I would argue, Your Honor, that 

Mr. Gaffney has been the accountant for the Plaza 

partnership and for United and has the ability to be 

able to testify that if he didn't have use of the 

credit card, which is clearly a benefit, he's already 

testified it's the benefit that the business received, 

that he's aware of that they received.  I think he 

would also be able to testify to a cost they didn't 

have that back then.  

MR. HOLT:     I'm sorry, if I may?  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Go ahead. 

MR. HOLT:     If the company saved a benefit, 

then you need an expert opinion to try to explain 

that.  And then it will just be a saving they never 

really got because they didn't use that benefit.  All 
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this is irrelevant to the question of what is the 

number of points the different credit cards have.  

That's what the allocation is.  If using credit cards 

save them some kind of credit cost somewhere else, 

that's not relevant to this issue.  We object to him 

testifying about any of these issues.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     I am going to permit the 

testimony, like I did with some of your testimony, 

give it whatever weight it deserves.  

MR. HOLT:     I'm just saying I see figures on 

here that we have never been sent.  We have repeatedly 

asked you in motions to compel them to give us expert 

reports, which you haven't received.  I understand 

your ruling.  I just want to make sure that I'm not 

waiving any objections here to the belated efforts to 

turn around and add a new issue in with new accounting 

information which we hadn't have time to respond to.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     I understand.  

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. So would there have been a cost associated with 

securing credit if we didn't have or the Plaza stores 

didn't have the ability to use everyone's personal credit 

cards and credit limits? 

A. Yeah.  I can't say that I particularly quantified 

it, but, you know, there could be a cost like that.  The 
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primary benefit that I saw, I mean, if I might use as an 

example, you fill up a container full of water, and water 

has a lot of weight, and because there might be a weight 

restriction on that container, there might be left a lot of 

open space.  Well, you fill the open space with paper 

towels, and what happens is you utilize that space, and you 

actually are shipping more product at the same cost.  So, 

in other words, the shipping cost is allocated over a 

greater volume of a dollar volume of products.  

So I always saw that as a benefit, and I totally 

understood that when -- especially with their deals with 

Sam's Club, BJ's and so forth.  We didn't -- we didn't have 

that issue with some of the other vendors because the 

vendors didn't except credit card payments, but in those 

cases, we had credit lines with them.  

So the answer is that we avoided wire costs using a 

credit card.  I often wondered why the Sam's and BJ's 

accepted credit cards because they'd incurred a cost.  I've 

learned that they were very much aware, their personnel 

were very much aware of the fact that they incurred that, 

but that was their cost.  We actually saved, you know, the 

occasional wire fees and so forth.  

So, yeah, there are some costs like that.  I believe 

that the allocation of freight cost, for instance, is a 

contributing factor to the profitability which is 
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essentially contributive to all the assets of the company.  

MS. PERRELL:     Your Honor, if I may.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Yes.  

(Off the record.) 

BY MS. PERRELL:

Q. What would be the benefit of using credit cards 

to pay, for example, the taxes and the -- the gross 

receipts tax, quarterly taxes and so forth? 

A. Well, the mileage is a consideration.  The 

mileage is a consideration for sure.  You know, there could 

be a time when maybe cash was strained.  I can't -- I'm 

trying to think back of, you know, cash availability, be it 

gross receipts taxes with, you know -- for a long time we 

did pay gross receipts taxes by check.  And, you know, the 

availability to use credit cards was allowed.  Basically 

the benefit was mileage. 

Q. And during your time there, were you ever advised 

that -- that there was going to be or a need to ensure that 

the credit miles were equalized?  

A. Yeah.  

Q. And during your time other than the conversation 

that you had with -- I forget which Hamed you mentioned.  

A. Willie?  Or in St. Thomas?  Hamed -- or Hisham. 

Q. Yes.  Other than that were you in the 

conversation where he said why isn't my card being used and 
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so forth, was there ever any issue raised to you about the 

need to equalize the credit card payments? 

A. The only one that comes to mind is at Plaza East 

when I first started spending time over at Plaza East, I 

was aware of the fact that Yusuf used his credit card to 

pay for property taxes.

Q. Yusuf Yusuf? 

A. Yusuf Yusuf used his card to pay property taxes.  

And at one time he mentioned that that's all Wally 

would allow him to use it for.  

And then what happened was at some point I saw 

fighting starting to occur.  And evidently some of that 

pertained to he wanted to start being able to use his 

credit card more. 

Q. And this was Yusuf Yusuf? 

A. And that was Yusuf Yusuf.  

Q. And other than those two scenarios, Mr. Yusuf 

never told you to do anything to equalize cards or to not 

use Hamed cards?  

A. No.  And I never even saw that over in St. Thomas 

either.  I mean, you know, I never saw anything.  What 

happened was Nejeh always told me that when he went over 

there he worked for Willie. 

MS. PERRELL:     I don't have any more questions.  

Thank you.  
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CROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MR. HOLT: 

Q. I am going to try to be efficient.  

Exhibit No. 2 is a response to discovery where certain 

numbers were listed, which you testified to from the 

information you gave.  And in Exhibit No. 2, there's no 

allocation of one penny per point.  

And then in September we received a supplemental 

response, and in that response we are told that these 

points are typically evaluated at 1 cent points.  You see 

that addition there? 

A. Yes.

Q. Is that information that you provided?  

A. No. 

Q. Do you know where that information came from? 

A. I don't.  But I will tell you that I have on the 

internet, it seems to me that I've seen some reference to 

people saying, yeah, the mileage -- a lot of people 

considered that miles are worth a penny. 

Q. You talked about a calculation you did when you 

would buy a ticket, you looked at the miles, the ticket 

cost and you sometimes came up with a figure of about a 

penny amount? 

A. Yes. 

Q. How long have you been doing that? 
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A. I'd say -- I did it probably two or three years 

ago the first time.  And I did it as recently as this year, 

just because I was curious because the subject came up. 

Q. So that would be starting somewhere around 2020? 

A. Yeah, I would say that's the first time that I 

did a calculation to see, because I was always curious how 

they determined their number of miles or how American 

determined their number of miles for booking flights, 

because in some cases I found advantages to using miles, 

you got a better flight.  

Q. In Exhibit No. 4, you see the figure that 

American Airlines give for its points? 

A. 2.04, yeah. 

Q. It's 2.04; correct? 

A. Yes.  

Q. That's twice what you were giving? 

A. Yes. 

Q. You didn't do this calculation back in 2016, did 

you? 

A. I don't recall doing it in 2016.  

Q. Really other than your American Airlines 

computation, you really haven't sat down and done a study 

of this figure? 

A. No.  

Q. Now, going to Exhibit No. -- I'm not sure what 
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the exhibit numbers are.  

MR. HOLT:     What is the exhibit number of   

your -- 

MS. PERRELL:     It's exhibit B-1, 2, and 3.  I 

used the same as it was when we submitted this.  

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. Looking at page 16670, which I take it would be 

part of B-1.  You see this?  

A. Yeah.  

Q. And then over on the left you have tabs for these 

things? 

A. Right. 

Q. So let's just go down to this figure $1 million.  

You see that?  

A. Yes. 

Q. Since I had never seen this before, I went back 

and came up with something that says Discover Sam's card, 

which again has several pages, and then it ends with the 

calculation of 1 million -- see that $1,001,000? 

A. Yeah. 

Q. So would that be the schedule for that? 

MS. PERRELL:     What pages are you on?  

THE WITNESS:     Actually page 85, 84.  

MR. HOLT:     It's page 750.  It's page 751 to 

page 753.  
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BY MR. HOLT:

Q. You see that?  Two-sided pages.  

It really would be starting here, because this has the 

total.  It would be 751, 752, 753; right? 

A. Right. 

Q. And that comes up to that $1 million.  You see 

that?  

A. Yes.

Q. And then that correlates over here to a million 

dollars that you've allocated to the Hameds; is that 

correct? 

A. Yes. 

Q. You heard Mufeed Hamed testify this morning?  Did 

you hear him testify this morning? 

A. Yes.

Q. And did you hear him testify that while he 

guaranteed this card, that he never received any miles from 

this, but all the miles went to the partnership?  Did you 

hear that testimony?  

A. Yes. 

Q. And you don't have any reason to disagree with 

that, do you? 

A. No. 

Q. So if that's the case, then that number comes off 

of this figure; correct? 
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A. Not necessarily.  If I could drill down into the 

vendor record for that.  You know, I heard his testimony 

that it was -- that it was a company card.  But I'd be 

curious to see what the vendor statements shows. 

Q. You are not going to testify today that he 

actually received this million dollars, are you? 

A. I had reason to believe that when I did.  If I 

had my laptop here, where I can actually drill down into it 

to see, you know, more information from the vendor.  But 

this is the vendor.  This is the vendor data.  Let's see.  

Unfortunately, I can only make an educated guess at 

it, but I must have had a reason to actually put it in the 

Hamed column because it must have had his name associated 

with it. 

Q. And he explained that he guaranteed the card; 

correct?  So his name was associated with it; correct? 

A. Then the card would have been in his name, which 

is the reason I would have put it there.  Not necessarily 

in the name of Plaza Extra. 

Q. But there's nothing on here that indicates that 

Sam's Club sent any miles -- Sam's Club gave him any points 

for these charges? 

A. No, there is nothing on here that would indicate 

that.  No.  

Q. I don't know how I'm going to find it.  But if I 
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did the same thing for the BJ Wholesale Warehouses, which 

are 21 and 22, do you know how these tabs break down?  

Would you know how to find -- 

A. I think it's just all in sequential order.  So if 

that million dollars is down here, you would expect that it 

would be somewhere up higher.  If I had my laptop, I can 

just click on the tab.  

See where that 1 million here is.  See where the 

1,000,480 is.  

Didn't you say you wanted to get to -- 

Q. I wanted to get to the 275 -- 

A. That's farther down.  

Q. So the 275 would be pages 41 and 42; is that 

correct? 

A. Yes. 

Q. Is there anything indicating that card belongs to 

any of the Hameds?  

A. Nothing shows here, no.

Q. Excuse me?

A. Nothing shows on this printout.  

MS. PERRELL:     What page are you on?  

MR. HOLT:     16741 to 16742.  

BY MR. HOLT:

Q. And then on the next two we have, we have 16 -- 

there it is.  743 to 16744 it comes out to the $313,000 
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number.  You see that?  That's BJ Wholesalers as well? 

A. Uh-huh. 

Q. There's nothing on there that indicates that that 

belongs to -- 

A. If you noticed that the vendor data is truncated, 

so I could fit the information on the page.  That 

information -- 

Q. It's not on this page? 

A. It's not on this page.  It's not on the printed 

page.  Unfortunately, I couldn't.  

Q. Mufeed Hamed testified that he didn't receive 

these points, the store did.  Do you have any reason to 

disagree with that testimony? 

A. No, I have no reason to disagree, but I would 

only add that the same thing could be true if it was 

included in the Yusufs' cards.  

MR. HOLT:     That is all the questions that I 

have.  

MS. PERRELL:     Just a couple quick follow-ups.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     You may.  

REDIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MS. PERRELL: 

Q. With regard to the numbers that he had just 

indicated to before, like with BJ's business card on 

Bates No. 41 and 42, and then also the same for the 16743 
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and 744, at the time that you prepared the list, was there 

something to indicate to you that it should have been a 

Hamed charge?  

A. Yes, I would have definitely classified it as a 

Hamed if the owner of the card said Hamed.  I would have 

classified it as Yusuf if the owner of the card said Yusuf.  

Honestly, when -- I was just putting together a detail 

of all of the credit card usage without regard to knowing 

whether or not they were points, miles.  I just put 

together all of the credit card usage. 

Q. And to the extent that it had someone's name 

associated with it, you put it in that column? 

A. Exactly.  In other words, who kept that credit 

card in their pocket.  

Q. Got it.  

MS. PERRELL:     Okay.  I don't have any further 

questions.  

RECROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MR. HOLT: 

Q. I guess I'd come back to that just because the 

card was in someone's name, that you don't know if they 

actually got the points or someone else did?  

A. Yeah.  In fact, there were a lot of these things 

that I didn't know whether or not they were paid with miles 

or points on either side.  I had no way of determining 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

         Elite Reporting Services, Inc.     (340) 718-1318          

elitereportingsvcs@gmail.com

82

that, because, as I said, we never really had privy to 

statements.  

The few instances where somebody tried to get us to 

pay something by statements, I cautioned them, and I said, 

no, we need the vendor invoice.  We need to reimburse the 

vendor.  I am not interested in paying somebody's credit 

card.  And, you know, I had a couple of battles with that 

to try to get the rules in.  

MR. HOLT:     I have no other questions.  All I'm 

going to try to do is make sure I extract the evidence 

from wherever you -- these are exhibits.  

No other questions. 

MS. PERRELL:     I have nothing further on this 

witness, Your Honor.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     You may be excused.  Call 

your next witness.  

MS. PERRELL:     Your Honor, if it's possible 

that we can take a quick break?  I think we might be 

able to truncate some things.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Take a five minute break.  

MS. PERRELL:     I'd like to move in Exhibit B-1, 

2, 3, which is a collective exhibit, and also 

Exhibit C.  

MR. HOLT:     We object to Exhibit C, Your Honor.  

This is a summary where we didn't even get to the 
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testimony at the bottom.  We object to C.  It has 

information that's not in evidence.  We have no 

problem if they want to put in that part of it, but 

this down here is not in evidence.  So we object to 

that exhibit coming in.  

MS. PERRELL:     I believe he testified as to the 

value and the benefit, but if not -- 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     He did testify somewhat 

as to the -- 

MR. HOLT:     But he didn't give any number.  I 

mean, that has numbers in it.  I would have 

cross-examined if he had given a number.  He didn't 

give a number.  So that has information -- 

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     I would admit it over 

your objection.  

(A recess was taken at this time.) 

MS. PERRELL:     We have one, possibly two, but 

one more witness.  

MR. HERPEL:     Your Honor, I will be calling 

Mr. Fathi Yusuf as a witness.  

(FATHI YUSUF, 

having been called as a witness, was duly sworn, was 

examined and testified as follows:) 

DIRECT EXAMINATION 

BY MR. HERPEL: 
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Q. Mr. Yusuf, would you state your full name for the 

record, please?

A. Fathi, F-a-t-h-i, second name is Yusuf, 

Y-u-s-u-f.  

Q. Mr. Yusuf, did you ever have an agreement with 

Mohammad Hamed that all points earned from credit card 

purchases for business purposes would be shared equally? 

A. No.  

Q. Did you ever have an agreement that they would be 

treated as partnership property? 

A. No. 

Q. Did you and any of the Hameds ever sit down 

periodically to try to reconcile or equalize -- 

A. No. 

Q. -- credit card points? 

A. No. 

Q. Mr. Yusuf, which vendors accept credit cards for 

payment? 

A. Very, very few vendors.  Very, very few, and some 

of them was accepting it, and now they no longer accept it.  

That's the policy.  Not from us but the entire company 

policy.  But the major one is three club stores, Costco, 

Sam's, and BJ.  And these people commodity represent 

between 13 to 14 percent of our sales.  

Q. And why is it important to make purchases of 
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store inventory by credit card from those vendors? 

A. We can use otherwise, but we will lose the 

account with the suppliers. 

Q. And why are those vendors important, those three 

that you identified?  

A. Let me explain to you, please.  They give us 

their product list weekly, and we have to fill whatever we 

needed to purchase.  And unfortunate, there is no 

measurement and no weight on what we order; so no such 

calculation.  

From experience, we order the best we can, the maximum 

we can to put on the trailer, because the trailer, it 

doesn't go by weight.  It have a maximum weight 50, 55,000, 

and they have a standard queue 2790.  I think it's 2790.  

Now, our instruction to each one of these suppliers, please 

ship my -- do not ship to me unless my container is 

absolutely full.  

Now, these people, they take our order; they put it in 

the container.  They have two hours.  Tropical, they give 

us two hours to release the trailer full; otherwise, the 

driver will go back.  So they say, well, you have room in 

your trailer.  You need to add in -- I don't have much 

time.  The driver is waiting.  We say how heavy it is?  He 

tell us 30,000 pound, 35,000 pound.  We know we have 15,000 

pound more.  So we -- and he tell us how many pallets.  
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Now, we figure out what commodity should we put to 

keep the situation acceptable weight-wise and fit it in 

inside.  And we had to do it, and say, okay, that's enough.  

Then they know how much we put in the trailer.  They charge 

our card.  

If our card ever denied, we in trouble.  We will 

absolutely lose that suppliers because we force them to 

restock the load.  Their sales in the -- a lil over 

$15 billion.  So literally the customer give them hard 

time.  So that's how we go.  

Our product comes now the way we want it.  Same price 

is 4,000 or 5,000 or 3,500.  It's better to divide it.  If 

you spending that $3,500, it's much better to spend it in a 

$60,000 invoice, not 18,000.  So if the value is -- if your 

percentage became too high, right there you can't sell the 

product. 

Q. Mr. Yusuf, let me ask you too, what is the value 

pack item? 

A. Value pack is a magnet item to us, to our 

customer.  

Q. Is it the same size?  

A. When I say magnet, that's the one who bring 

customer from a long distance, because they bring it from a 

long distance -- I learn that from Cost.U.Less.  He were 

bringing me the customer in St. Thomas from west of the 
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airport.  But you see the customers now, he never buy no -- 

hardly any customer buy more than two to three item value 

pack, and there's many reason why.  

Q. Is a value pack the same size as ordinary 

inventory or different size?  

A. No, not the same size.  It's selling paper towel 

by 36 roll or 48 roll or 96 roll.  Paper towel more or less 

the same. 

Q. Which vendors offer value pack? 

A. These three club stores, Sam's, BJ, and Costco. 

Q. What would happen if you didn't have credit card 

availability to pay for value pack items from those three 

stores? 

A. I have no choice but to send the money transfer, 

but never reach the same day in two hours.  Then the driver 

will have to go back.  And if it go back, as I say, they 

will kick me out.  So it was really serving both people, 

both.  

And even, you know, I don't want to elaborate on 

something else, but it's to their advantage, our advantage 

to use the credit card.  And if we don't have the credit 

card, I say we can't get club back.  This is the only three 

people carry the club pack.  If we --

Q. The value pack? 

A. Excuse me.  Yeah.  Call it club or value pack.  
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If I want, let's say Goya, if I go to Goya and say, 

listen, I need this value pack, he charge me more.  By the 

case it's $13.  I want it six-pack or 12-pack, by the case, 

sometime I have 48 pieces, he will charge me 50 cents to 75 

cents or sometimes a dollar higher.  But this is designed 

to the club bag people, not to individual.  You had to be a 

club bag to get a good --

Q. And without the value pack, what would happen to 

Plaza Extra? 

A. I have to close down. 

Q. Why?  

A. I tell you why.  I tell you this is the magnet 

bringing the customer from a long distance.  

My store have expense.  I'm doing like $50 million 

every year, and my expenses is about 30 percent.  If I sell 

30 million, I close before the year finish because my 

expense is high.  Employees, like bills, rent, everything 

is high.  I had to get as much maximum as I can to survive.  

After I make 35 or 40 percent gross, I end up going 

home with 5 percent or 4 percent.  No more.  All goes 

expenses, and that's the only way.  But the thing is, is 

the value pack is the one bringing customer to the store.  

I don't like value pack, honestly, because it's taking a 

lot of space, but without it, I cannot survive.  No 

customer will buy more than three.  
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Q. Let me ask you now turn to the Yusuf credit cards 

to pay estimated income taxes and gross receipts taxes.  

What is the benefit of using credit cards for that purpose? 

A. It depends who you want to use it for.  Let's say 

we want to use for the Internal Revenue Service.  Sometime 

we have a quarterly report or a gross receipts.  If it's a 

quarterly report, sometime I have to come up with $400,000.  

I don't have $400,000.  But if we know this coming up 

April 15th, we prepare ourself two, three weeks ahead of 

time, our credit card is empty.  You know, then we take it.  

I have, by the way, three credit cards.  One have 100, 

the second one is 80, and the third one is 79.  I have a 

total three card.  I don't have any other card, and I don't 

wish to have more, because I have enough for me.  But 

without these card I can't survive. 

Q. What would happen if you didn't have the credit 

card to pay the estimated tax or the quarterly payment of  

3 -- 

A. If I don't pay on time, I would be charged 

5 percent minimum. 

Q. As a penalty?  

A. If I'm late one day, Internal Revenue will charge 

me 5 percent.  But I never late because I don't want to be 

hit with that 5 percent.  I go and pay bill, I get stamp, 

then I have time, three to four weeks to pay my bill. 
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Q. Now, you heard Mr. Gaffney talk about various 

benefits of use of credit cards, and you discussed at least 

two of them right now.  Is there anything that he didn't 

say and that you haven't already said about the benefit of 

credit card that you'd like to tell the Special Master?  

A. The credit card is really the key for the 

businessman to have.  And it's not expensive.  The credit 

card goes from less than 1 percent charge to 7 percent.  I 

don't think these club stores be in even 1 percent.  It 

would be 75 percent.  

Q. You mean paying the bank, the issuing bank? 

A. Yeah.  They honor it but they charging 4.75.  

Now, if he comes, a salesman, to a gas station, he going to 

charge them 5 percent.  If he move to another business 

where it's a restaurant, he charge 7 percent.  I have a 

$50 million business.  I can prove it.  I am paying less 

than 2 percent.  I'm paying about 1.7.  

How you going -- the man says is worth 2 1/2 percent, 

from where?  The credit card people only charge -- 

supermarket is here, and I have the record how much we 

made. 

And, by the way, Your Honor, the higher it is, the 

better for me, because the agreement with Mohammad Hamed is 

anybody could use his credit card, and they normally get 

the miles.  Now, these people come up with the story.  We 
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was a family.  No doubt.  These people is my family, but 

unfortunate, they turn to be my biggest enemy.  

Okay, if you my enemy, why should I issue my -- use my 

credit card to give you benefit?  You need to pay me.  That 

my credit card.  That's not the business credit card. 

Q. Let me turn to a similar related subject.  Are 

you able to quantify in percentage terms the value to the 

business of the benefit of using credit cards for each mile 

expended?  

MR. HOLT:     Just for the record, I am going to 

object again.  This is expert testimony.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     He may answer.  But it 

is.  

BY MR. HERPEL:

Q. Are you able to quantify in percentage terms the 

value of the benefit to the business from each dollar of 

credit card -- 

A. No, I am not.  I'm not qualified.  But all I 

could tell you, I am not obligated to use my personal 

credit card to service Plaza Extra.  If I have to pay for 

what I use, then it costing me money.  Then I have to 

charge them, plus profit.  You charge me 3 percent.  I 

charge him 4 1/2. 

Q. You mean if the points have to be equalized,  

then you will have to pay -- 
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A. It should never come in the picture, because I am 

not here to benefit my enemy free.  I do it because I am 

obligated to do my job honest, whether we enemy or family.  

But if I have to pay for it, come on, boss, this is my 

private credit card.  You have no right to use it or take 

advantage of it.  And if it wasn't my credit card with a 

high limit, Plaza Extra would not be operating.  

Q. Let me turn to a different subject.  You talked 

about your own credit line, and that was the credit line at 

the time in question, 2013 to 2015, on the credit cards? 

A. Yes.

Q. The 100,000, 80, and 79?

A. And 79, yes.

Q. Did you and your sons collectively have more 

credit availability than the Hameds or less? 

A. Honestly, I have no idea.  We never looked at 

that.  None of us was looking at that.  

Unfortunately, I want to comment on something that he 

say, we been blocking him.  How I could be blocking him and 

you charge 6 million and 8 million?  

Q. Blocking him out you're saying?

A. Yeah.  That's what he say just now in the front 

of me.  That is absolutely not true.  And the credit card 

-- anyhow, the credit card I use it to travel.  I never    

said -- 
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Q. For business travel or -- 

A. Business travel.  Sometime they use my card to 

travel.  

Q. For business or personal?  

A. For business.  Even for -- for nonbusiness 

sometime they ask.  Their father and mother used to go home 

every year, and they used to ask me, and I have it, they 

could use my card.  That was nothing.  

Card is not for sale.  We never sold our card.  If you 

can prove I sold one card for a penny, I'm willing -- I'll 

give you my store.  I don't give -- I don't sell card.  The 

miles I have, it was not sold.  It was used for -- either 

given to an employee or given to a poor person, or the 

majority, the majority of it is being used by the whole 

partnership.  

If you want to travel to go to Miami to a show and you 

have nothing -- most likely we dealing with somebody now, 

he providing the travel expense.  But before him we used to 

come up with our expense, not our supplier.  That's before 

five years. 

Q. Now, Mr. Yusuf, you mentioned just now you gave 

it to employees, miles?  

A. Yeah.  

Q. And why would you do that?  

A. Serving -- it cost me no money.  I tell him, 
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look, you pay whatever American Airlines charge me, and I 

don't want nothing for the miles.  This charge -- normally 

charge me 15, 20 dollars landing and take off.  I don't 

give that away.  I give it to them.  

I have an employee -- let me tell you something, 

Attorney Holt.  -- we were talking and bagging ice.  I tell 

him how long -- You ever went to your country where your 

mother come from?  

He say, No.  

I say, What you mean?  You is over 20 years of age. 

He says, Even me and my brother, we don't know our 

family.  

Where your mother come from?  

He say, From Greece.  

I say, Why you can't see your family?  

He say, We don't have no money.  

I told him, Tell your mother if she want to go to 

Greece and I will put the ticket, I will do it.  

He come back the next day, and say, Boss, she say I 

will go and my older brother and my mother to Greece.  

The guy is no longer working for me.  He working for 

Limetree.  His mother right now is working with Home Depot.  

I did not charge.  Come on.  

Now, if I have to pay for miles, if I know I'm 

responsible to pay miles, would I give my miles away?  
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Would I send three people to Athens?  'Cause it's never in 

mind to pay miles.  This is the Hamed family, unfortunate, 

come up with this story.  If they want to charge me, then 

pay me for using my card, 'cause you getting benefit.  

By using my card, I keep the stores is operating with 

the same suppliers.  Even the bank is here, you pay 125 to 

transfer, but it's no guarantee it will reach the same day.  

Sometimes it split and would not reach before two days and 

the driver is waiting.  They have to have the money within 

two hours, or other solution, you have to put cash money in 

advance on account.  

Q. Let me turn to something else, Mr. Yusuf.  You 

said that if the -- if you were charged let's say 1 1/2 

cents per mile as part of the resolution of this, what 

would you expect -- 

A. I insisted markup for me.  I had to charge at 

least 35 percent.  Isn't the mile cost me to hire you to 

come and defend me?  Come on.  

Q. Now, I want to point out too -- and I'll just 

represent that the data that's in our interrogatory answers 

shows that for the East and West stores for the time and 

period in question, that the Yusufs accounted for about 

66 percent of credit card purchases and the Hameds 

33 percent.  

Do you know why there was that difference? 
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A. Because we have a lot -- a larger line of credit, 

and we are all -- me and my son, we are using local bank.  

If I want my card to be clear by tomorrow, before the bank 

close today, I make sure I clean up all my cards. 

Q. That's Banco Popular? 

A. Yes.  In the morning by 8 o'clock, my account is 

clear, zero. 

Q. Weren't the Hameds using Banco Popular? 

A. Most of them is their credit cards is overseas. 

Q. You mean mainland U.S.? 

A. I don't know where it is.  I don't know.  But 

what I don't think they did have the limit we have.  

Q. Did you ever direct the accounting staff at 

either -- any of the three stores to use Yusuf family 

credit cards rather than Hamed cards to make purchases or 

pay taxes?  

A. I answer your question.  I have authority, but I 

have never used it.  Never.  I never went to a girl and 

says -- I never say who should be and who don't be. 

Q. And that's either before the lawsuit -- 

A. Before the lawsuit or after the lawsuit.  I have 

a duty to be honest in the business until we say bye-bye.  

Even though we don't like each other; we hate each other.  

I say that in front of them.  Unfortunate, that's how it 

turn.  
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Would I give you my credit to make more money?  Not 

me.  But if I'm forced, pay me.  Now it's going to cost me 

money.  Pay me -- refund me what I pay and my lawyer fee.  

Q. Now, Mr. Yusuf, do you know why the accounting 

system at Plaza West and East allowed us to determine 

whether a Hamed family member or Yusuf family member made a 

credit card purchase but the Tutu accounting system does 

not?  Do you know that?  

A. I heard of it.  Look, I give you an example -- 

Q. When you say you heard of it -- 

A. Whenever something I want to find out, the first 

thing they do, they crash my computer.  The first thing 

they do, they crash my computer.  Come on.  They are the 

one who was running the show. 

Q. Did you have any role in setting up -- when you 

say they are running the show, who is the they? 

A. All of them.  

Q. All of who?  

A. Look, I work with these people in very good clean 

heart.  I work with them very clean heart.  No -- nothing 

in mind, no setup.  I have nothing in mind.  Unfortunate, 

now I find out these people, they was prepared from the day 

one to do what they doing now, and this is unfortunate.  

Q. Let me go back to the subject.  Are you in any 

way responsible for how the Tutu Park accounting system did 
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or did not allow determination of which person spent a 

credit card -- made a credit card purchase? 

A. I tell you I never interfere with that.  But all 

I tell you, sometime when I said something, the computer 

crash.  The computer crash.  

MR. HERPEL:     I have nothing further.  

CROSS-EXAMINATION

BY MR. HOLT: 

Q. I just have one question.  So you agree that the 

Yusufs charged 60 percent -- let me rephrase.  

Of the 100 percent of the credit cards, 60 percent of 

the charges are Yusufs and 33 percent are Hameds?  

A. Whatever it is.  But it was not charged because 

they had -- 

MR. HERPEL:     The data shows for the East and 

West stores.  For the Tutu was undetermined.  

MR. HOLT:     Okay.  I am just trying to -- you 

just asked a question.  I am just trying to clarify.  

No other questions.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Thank you very much.  

Any other witness?  

MR. HERPEL:     Joel, that was an average of the 

two stores.  

MS. PERRELL:     We don't have any other 

witnesses.  
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No other witnesses, Your Honor.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     Question to the 

attorneys.  Do we have any more claims to be heard or 

have they all settled?  

MR. HOLT:     There's lots of claims to be heard.  

MS. PERRELL:     I have to look.  

MR. HOLT:     I have to ask Carl Hartman that 

question.  He tells me when they're ready.  

MS. PERRELL:     I'll look, Your Honor.  I know 

that some of them we have resolved.  So let me take 

another swipe at it and look.  I know we had the 

findings of fact and this one to get ready for; so 

I'll double-check and let everybody know.  

THE SPECIAL MASTER:     I'm ready to file final 

report and recommendations.  

MS. PERRELL:     Let us see where we are.  

(Time noted 1:13 p.m.)
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CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

I, Yvonne Samuel-Setorie, Registered 

Professional Reporter, do hereby certify that the 

above-named hearing was taken by me in machine shorthand 

and represents the official transcript of said hearing; and 

that said transcription is true and correct.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto 

subscribed my hand.

                        __________________________
                        YVONNE SAMUEL-SETORIE, RPR


	Attachments
	Hamed Ex. 1.pdf
	Hamed Ex. 2.pdf
	Hamed Ex. 3.pdf
	Hamed Ex. 4.pdf
	Exhibit_B_to_Yusuf_Opposition_to_Hamed_MSJ_as_toH-146_-_Credit_Card_Points_20221011160241.pdf
	Exhibit C - 50-50 Distribution of Credit Card Calcultions and Credit Card Point Valuation Calculations.pdf










00804-07%


Additi _ _ _ ____terclairn Defendants.


Defendan


IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS
DIVISION OF ST. CROIX


WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,


Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant, CIVIL NO. SX-12-CV-370
v )


) ACTION FOR INJUNCTIVE
FATHI YUSUF and UNITED CORPORATION, ) RELIEF, DECLARATORY


) JUDGMENT, AND
Defendants/Counterclaimants, ) PARTNERSHIP DISSOLUTION,


v. ) WIND UP, AND ACCOUNTING
)


WALEED HAMED, WAHEED HAMED,
MUFEED HAMED, HISHAM HAMED, and
PLESSEN ENTERPRISES, INC.,


onal Conn
WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,


Plaintiff,
v


)


)
)
1


)
)


)


)


)
)


Consolidated With


CIVIL NO. SX-14-CV-287


ACTION FOR DAMAGES AND
DECLARATORY JUDGMENT


UNITED CORPORATION, )


)
t. 1


WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the )


Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED, ) CIVIL NO. SX-14-CV-278
)


Plaintiff, ) ACTION FOR DEBT AND
v ) CONVERSION


)
FATHI YUSUF, )


Defendant. 1


FATHI YUSUF and )
UNITED CORPORATION, )


) CIVIL NO. ST -17 -CV -384
Plaintiffs, )


DUDLEY, TOPPER ) ACTION TO SET ASIDE
AND FEUERZEIG, LLP v ) FRAUDULENT TRANSFERS


1000 Frederiksberg Gade )
P.O. Box 756 THE ESTATE OF MOHAMMAD HAMED, )


Waleed Hamed as Executor of the Estate of )
Mohammad Hamed, and )
THE MOHAMMAD A. HAMED LIVING TRUST,)


Defendants
)


)
1


E-Served: May 15 2018  10:14PM AST  Via Case Anywhere


HAMD660351


EXHIBIT B - 1


XXXXXX
X


E-Served: Oct 11 2022  7:02PM AST  Via Case Anywhere


EXHIBIT


4







Response to Hamed's Fourth Set of Interrogatories
Waleed Hamed et al. vs. Fathi Yusuf et al.
Case No.: STX-2012-CV-370
Page 2


RESPONSES TO HAMED'S FOURTH INTERROGATORIES PER THE CLAIM
DISCOVERY PLAN OF 1/29/2018 NOS. 16-28 OF 50


DUDLEY, TOPPER


AND FEUERZEIG, LLP


1000 Frederiksberg Gade


P.O. Box 756


St. Thomas, U.S. V.I. 00804-075(


(340) 774-4422


Defendant/Counterclaimants Fathi Yusuf ("Yusuf') and United Corporation


("United")(collectively, the "Defendants") through their attorneys, Dudley, Topper and


Feuerzeig, LLP, hereby provide their Responses to Hamed's Fourth Set of Interrogatories per


the Claims Discovery Plan of 1/29/2018, Nos. 16-28 of 50 as to Y-5: Reimburse United For


Gross Receipt Taxes; H-150 And H-160: United's Gross Receipts Taxes; H-152: United's


Corporate Franchise Taxes And Fees; 11-153: P Funds Used to Pay United's Property Insurance;


H-7: Kac357, Inc. Payment Of Invoices from J. David Jackson, PC; H-8: David Jackson, CPA,


Bill Owed For Tax Work Done; H-15: Nejeh Yusuf s Case Withdrawals from Safe; H-22: Nejeh


Yusuf Removed Property Belonging To Kac357, Inc.; 11-142: Half Acre In Estate Tutu; H-146:


Imbalance In Credit Card Points; H-147: Vendor Rebates; H-154: Attorney And Accounting


Fees Paid Re Criminal Case; H-163: Loss Of Assets Due To Wrongful Dissolution; 11-164:


Inventory Adjusted Downward By $1,660,000; 11-165: Debts Totaling $176,267.97.


GENERAL OBJECTIONS


Defendants make the following general objections to the Interrogatories. These general


objections apply to all or many of the Interrogatories, thus, for convenience, they are set forth


herein and are not necessarily repeated after each objectionable Request to Admit. The assertion


of the same, similar, or additional objections in the individual responses to the Interrogatories, or


the failure to assert any additional objections to a discovery request does not waive any of


Defendants' objections as set forth below:


HAMD660352







Response to Hamed's Fourth Set of Interrogatories
Waleed Named et al. vs. Fathi Yusuf et al.
Case No.: STX-2012-CV-370
Page 14


DUDLEY, TOPPER


AND FEUERZEIG, LLP


1000 Frederiksberg Gade


P.O. Box 756


St. Thomas, U.S. V.1 00804-0756


(340) 774-4422


Interrogatory 22 of 50 relates to Claim No. H-146 (old Claim No. 3007): "imbalance in credit
card points," as described in Hamed's November 16, 2017 Motion for a Hearing Before Special
Master, Exhibit 3 and the September 28, 2016 JVZ Engagement Report and Exhibits.


With respect to H-146, state the approximate value of these credit card points, by describing: the


approximate number of points in each of the years 2008 -the date of the splitting of the East and


West stores; the present value of that many points if negotiated on the date of these answers at


the point -to -dollar value now - and show all of your calculations, sources of information and


support for this approximation.


Response


Defendants object to this interrogatory as vague, ambiguous, and compound such that the


total number of interrogatories together with their sub parts and other discovery exceeds the


maximum allowable number of interrogatories under the JDSP and violates both the spirit and


the terms of the JDSP limiting the number of interrogatory questions.


Defendants further object on the grounds that the responsive information cannot be


readily obtained by making reasonable inquiries as these inquiries require the skilled and detailed


attention and focus of John Gaffney, former Partnership accountant, to revisit his accounting and


work papers. Yusuf is no longer being paid to function as the Liquidating Partner to answer


questions on behalf of the Partnership and the accounting that took place during the liquidation


process. Likewise, John Gaffney is no longer employed by the Partnership to function in the role


as Partnership accountant. To respond to these questions, the expertise and knowledge of John


Gaffney is necessary, which diverts him away from his employment with United. Rather, if


Hamed seeks information from John Gaffney for questions as to the accounting efforts he


undertook as the Partnership accountant, Hamed should be required to compensate John Gaffney


Interrogatory 22 of 50
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for his time in researching and preparing those responses. Furthermore, many of these inquiries


as to the Partnership accounting are duplicative of questions Gaffney has previously addressed at


or near the time that the transactions took place. Reorienting now as to transactions from years


ago constitutes an undue burden and causes unnecessary time and expense. If Hamed seeks to


revisit these issues, Hamed should bear the cost.


Without waiving any objection, Defendants submit that information relating to this


request was previously provided to Hamed by John Gaffney in his correspondence dated May


17, 2016 and Defendants incorporate that response as this response as if fully set forth herein


verbatim.


DUDLEY, TOPPER


AND FEUERZEIG, LLP


1000 Frederiksberg Gade


P.O. Box 756


St. Thomas, U.S. V.I. 00804-0756


(340) 774-4422
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DUDLEY, TOPPER


AND FEUERZEIG, LLP


1000 Frederiksberg Gade


P.O. Box 756


St Thomas, U.S. V.I. 00804-0756


(340) 774-4422


Attorneys for Fathi Yusuf and United
Corporation


R:\DOCS\6254\ 1 \DRFTPLDG \17Q4050.DOCX


DUDLEY, TOPPER AND FEUERZEIG, LLP


DATED: MayMay i , 2018 By:
CHARLOTTE K. PERRELL
(V.I. Bar #1281)
Law House
1000 Frederiksberg Gade - P.O. Box 756
St. Thomas, VI 00804-0756
Telephone: (340) 715-4422
Facsimile: (340) 715-4400
E -Mail:


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


It is hereby certified that on this 154-h day of May, 2018, I caused the foregoing a true and
exact copy of the foregoing RESPONSE TO HAMED'S FOURTH INTERROGATORIES
PER THE CLAIMS DISCOVERY PLAN OF 1/29/2018, NOS. 16-28 to be served upon the
following via Case Anywhere docketing system:


Joel H. Holt, Esq.
LAW OFFICES OF JOEL H. HOLT
2132 Company, V.1. 00820
Email:


Mark W. Eckard, Esq.
HAMM & ECKARD, LLP
5030 Anchor Way - Suite 13
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820-4692
E -Mail:


Carl Hartmann, III, Esq.
5000 Estate Coakley Bay, #L-6
Christiansted, VI 00820
Email:


Jeffrey B.C. Moorhead, Esq.
C.R.T. Building
1132 King Street
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
E -Mail:
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Included herein are 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 general ledger details for legal expense by store. Please
compare the 2013 and subsequent general ledgers with the 2012 and note the improvement resulting
from the 2013 conversion. I can supply some copies of cancelled checks for the period that includes
January 2013 through Jul 2013 and only for East and West. STT never received cancelled checks due to
Scotia's refusal to do so. You already have all of these cancelled Banco checks for that period in your
possession. Checks that fall outside these dates cannot be supplied for East and West due to Banco's
refusal to supply them with the monthly bank statements.


List of documents provided:


Item No. 3007
Descri u tion: There is an imbalance in credit card points between Yusuf Yusuf and Mafi Hamed, Nejeh
Yusuf and Willie Hamed and Mike Yusuf and Shawn Hamed.


General Ledger -Store, Date, Entry No. & Description fas an example] (if applicable): East, 4/30/13,
29900, V.I.B.I.R - GROSS RECEIPT 3/30/13 PAID W/YUSUF 6073/3791 MIKE C/C 3940 NEJEH
C/C5222, $158,381.20


Question /Request for info: Are the credit card points reflected in the general ledger and if so, please
provide that information. If the credit card points are not reflected on the general ledger, for the years
2012 -2015, would you please account for the amounts paid to each of the following individual's credit
cards - Fathi Yusuf, Yusuf Yusuf, Mike Yusuf, Nejeh Yusuf, Wally Hamed, Willie Hamed, Mafi Hamed
and Shawn Hamed.


Please provide the canceled checks showing payment of Fathi Yusuf, Yusuf Yusuf, Mike Yusuf, Nejeh
Yusuf, Wally Hamed, Willie Hamed, Mafi Hamed and Shawn Hamed credit cards.


Response:


See objection to Item No. 3002. Without waiving that objection, credit card points are not reflected in the
general ledger. You already know that because you were provided complete backups of Plaza
accounting systems for all years and you loaded them into Sage software on your computers. You were
given all rights to run not only complete general ledgers, but you also have the ability to run vendor
reports showing all payments with credit cards.


This request to identify credit card points creates significant new work such that is its completely
impractical. Regarding cancelled checks, copies of all cancelled checks were already provided for all
accounts for all years in conjunction with the provision of all bank statements to the extent the banks
provided them. We had several discussions about what our banks provided versus what they didn't
provide and what information was withheld by Willie Hamed after the St. Thomas store auction.


More importantly, it is also irrelevant to request cancelled checks since ALL checks are dual signed by
one member of the Yusuf family and one member of the Hamed family. If you can produce an instance
where this isn't so, your request for cancelled checks might be warranted. But another point bears
repeating. You already know from previous conversations that we don't have many cancelled checks as
the banks refused to provide them.
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SoctiaBank never even provided monthly bank statements for the Plaza St. Thomas operating account
ending in 2010. While they provided monthly bank statements for the payroll and telecheck accounts,
repeated requests for monthly statements for the operating account fell on deaf ears. Margie Soeffing
first informed me of this issue in November 2012. Disbelieving her, I made repeated phone calls and
visits to their Red Hook branch in early 2013 and only succeeded in getting their agreement to provide
daily statements on a "Hold for Pickup" basis. Making matters worse, I could never rely on whether all
days during a month were provided. When I picked up daily statements, there were always days missing
which always took several more weeks to obtain. The process was so tedious and worthless that in
frustration, I resorted to using online screen prints of activity to reconcile cash just as Margie had done
before me. You were told this several times.


Humphrey Caswell was hired in March 2013 to first perform payroll processing. After training another
new hire to perform payroll duties, he was assigned to improve the accounting and controls over in -store
charges (i.e. Accounts Receivable). Humphrey had an accounting degree and demonstrated significant
accounting skills from the start. As a result, he was promoted to Assistant Controller. Disbelieving my
failure to get monthly statements from Scotia, he too attempted to get them during the last six months of
2013 and finally resigned himself to using online screen prints in lieu of monthly or daily bank statements.
Despite not having monthly statements, Humphrey maintained excellent records of daily and monthly
work in St. Thomas. Following the store auction on April 30, 2015, I attempted to obtain his monthly files
from January 2013 through April 2015 and Willie Hamed refused to allow me or even Humphrey to enter
the store to obtain those records which included cash reconciliations and the screen prints used to
reconcile cash monthly.


Banco Popular provided complete monthly bank statements with enclosures through July 2013. Then
suddenly and without warning they stopped including copies of enclosures for the two operating accounts
(Plaza East a/c ending in 8830 and Plaza Wes a/c ending in 6269). When we asked to restore the
provision of cancelled checks, they pretended no knowledge and even challenged ever
received cancelled checks. They remained very evasive and would never give a straight answer about
why they stopped providing copies of cancelled checks.


Although neither ScotiaBank nor Banco Popular would ever clearly state why they wouldn't provide
complete statements, it was clear neither wanted to be subjected to unnecessary liability. It was my belief
that they felt the less we had the less they could be held responsible for. Of course, they were compelled
to scrutinize so many checks to ensure two signatures (one from each family) that the service we received
was severely lacking. There were instances when 50 checks were returned for no reason at all. These
instances created tremendous accounting challenges and countless bank charges, too numerous to
attempt recovery from due to lack of accounting resources.


Neither ScotiaBank nor Banco would open any new accounts for United Corporation. Furthermore, we
suffered more than one instance where we were asked to close our accounts and take our business
elsewhere. And indeed our accounts were involuntarily closed by ScotiaBank at the end of 2015.
Fortunately, Banco Popular remains as trying as it was to open any new accounts.


Included herein are copies of vendor reports for credit cards used at Plaza East. These reports reflect all
activity since January 1. 2013 (the accounting conversion date). Prior to 2013, it is impractical if not
impossible to provide all credit card activity as vendor accounts for credit cards never reflected activity
properly. Sample general ledgers for the months of December 2012 and January 2013 are provided to
demonstrate the deficiencies prior to my employment. Note that in 2012 all freight activity was rolled into
single journal entries for St. Croix and in one account for both stores. Note also that in St. Thomas most
of the freight was paid using Banco Popular credit cards. However, these payments are not associated
with a vendor account for the corresponding Banco Popular credit cards. Instead, the AP clerk would
simply change the name on the true vendor's account (probably Tropical Freight) when he or she was
making the payment. So while a vendor account might have first been created at Tropical Freight, there
were countless payments to the various credit cards actually used to pay Trofical Freight. Add to this the
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confusion of constantly changing addresses so that a payment to Banco Popular didn't get mailed to
Tropical Freight. This was complete circumvention of controls.


Note the difference beginning in 2013. There are no payments in Freight Expense with a description of
"Banco Popular." In 2013 a true system of controls was implemented to show WHO the vender is.
Furthermore, the control system was designed to ensure that any credit card payments appearing in the
general ledger expense accounts were conspicuous. This assures system integrity and guards against
the likelihood of payment of non- business items by anyone. Simple stated, if I see a Banco credit card
voucher in the general leger account for freight expense, I immediately know it's a posting error. And if
the control account used to clear business expenses against payments with credit cards is anything other
than zero, I am immediately alerted to a posting error.


I hope this lengthy dissertation establishes once and for all the limitations on providing cancelled checks
as I thought that fact was established long ago.


List of documents provided:


2012 General Ledger detail of Freight Expense.


2013 General Ledger detail of Freight Expense to demonstrate controls in 2013 not in 2012.


37 Vendor Ledgers showing details of all purchase /payment activity from Jan 1, 2013 through various
dates beyond the store split dates. These are all of the credit cards used one or more times at Plaza East
and include cards owned by Yusuf family and Flamed family.
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 
DIVISION OF ST. CROIX 


WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the ) 
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,  ) 


) 
Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant, ) CIVIL NO. SX-12-CV-370 


v. ) 
) ACTION FOR INJUNCTIVE 


FATHI YUSUF and UNITED CORPORATION, ) RELIEF, DECLARATORY 
) JUDGMENT, AND 


Defendants/Counterclaimants, ) PARTNERSHIP DISSOLUTION, 
v. ) WIND UP, AND ACCOUNTING 


) 
WALEED HAMED, WAHEED HAMED,   ) 
MUFEED HAMED, HISHAM HAMED, and ) 
PLESSEN ENTERPRISES, INC.,  ) 


Additional Counterclaim Defendants. ) Consolidated With 
WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the ) 
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,  ) 


) CIVIL NO. SX-14-CV-287 
Plaintiff, ) 


v. ) ACTION FOR DAMAGES AND 
) DECLARATORY JUDGMENT 


UNITED CORPORATION, ) 
) 


Defendant. ) 
WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the ) 
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,  ) CIVIL NO. SX-14-CV-278 


) 
Plaintiff, ) ACTION FOR DEBT AND 


v. ) CONVERSION 
) 


FATHI YUSUF, ) 
Defendant. ) 


FATHI YUSUF and      ) 
UNITED CORPORATION,    ) 


) CIVIL NO. ST-17-CV-384 
Plaintiffs,                    ) 


            ) ACTION TO SET ASIDE 
v.      ) FRAUDULENT TRANSFERS 


) 
THE ESTATE OF MOHAMMAD HAMED, ) 
Waleed Hamed as Executor of the Estate of ) 
Mohammad Hamed, and ) 
THE MOHAMMAD A. HAMED LIVING TRUST,) 


) 
Defendants.   ) 


__________________________________________) 
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SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES  
TO HAMED’S DISCOVERY  


 
 


 Defendant/Counterclaimants Fathi Yusuf (“Yusuf”) and United Corporation 


(“United”)(collectively, the “Defendants”) through their attorneys, Dudley Newman Feuerzeig, LLP  


hereby provide their Supplemental Responses to Hamed’s discovery as follows: 


1. Interrogatory 22:   


Following the Court’s Order of April 21, 2022, the interrogatory was revised to read:   


“With respect to H-146, state the approximate value of these credit card point, by describing the 
approximate number of points from January 1, 2012, through March 9, 2015; the present value of that 
many points if negotiated on the date of these answers at the point-to-dollar value now – and show all of 
your calculations, sources of information and support for this approximation.”   


Supplemental Response:  


 Yusuf requested John Gaffney to review the accounting records of the Plaza Extra stores to 
secure the information requested.  While records are not maintained as to the credit cards per se, they are 
maintained as to vendor payments and thus, were searched for vendor payments to credit cards used by 
the family members for business purchases and then paid by the partnership.   


 The information from the accounting systems for the three stores was compiled and then broken 
down by family member, either “Yusuf” or “Hamed” or if it was unclear, then it was listed as 
“Unknown”. 


1. Plaza Extra East 
 


For January 1, 2013 through March 9, 2015:  


a. Total Credit Card Payments for Yusuf family members was $8,081,771.12.  
b. Total Credit Card Payments for Hamed family members was $6,375,102.62.  
c. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member’s card it related 


was $118,320.79.  
 


2. Plaza Extra West 


For January 1, 2013 through March 9, 2015:  


a. Total Credit Card Payments for Yusuf family members was $12,695,951.83. 
b. Total Credit Card Payments for Hamed family members was $3,820,393.48.  
c. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member’s card it related 


was $1,754,350.08.  
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3. Plaza Extra St. Thomas Tutu 


For January 1, 2013 through April 30, 2015:  


a. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member’s card it related 
was $10,142,701.37.  


In the Sage accounting system, the St. Thomas store appears to have omitted the individual names on 
credit cards and instead, only identified the vendor by the card name and its number.  It is possible that 
one of the accounts payable clerks from the St. Thomas store may have a list of which cards correspond 
to which family members, but Yusuf does not currently have access to those individuals after the split of 
the stores.  That information would be within the control of the Hamed family because of their 
assumption of that location.   


All this information is compiled in three (3) multi-tab Excel spreadsheets, one for each store.  The first 
tab is the summary, and the following tabs reflect the various cards and the associated family member, 
and the payment and description of the charge.  The information is voluminous and is being provided 
with this supplemental response in the Excel format to reflect the calculations as to the value of the 
charges incurred and paid by the Partnership.  Further responding, Yusuf shows that it is unknown 
whether these cards all provided miles or points and if so, in what amounts (i.e., dollar for dollar or 
some percentage) because any miles or points accumulation is not reflected in the vendor payment 
information which is the source of these values.      


2. Request to Produce 26:  


Response:  Yusuf provides the attached three (3) multi-tab Excel spreadsheets, one for each store.  
The first tab is the summary, and the following tabs reflect the various cards and the associated 
family member, and the payment and description of the charge.  The information is voluminous and 
is being provided with this supplemental response in the Excel format to reflect the calculations as to 
the value of the charges incurred and paid by the Partnership. 
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DUDLEY NEWMAN FEUERZEIG, LLP 


DATED: May 23, 2022 By: s/Charlotte K. Perrell 
CHARLOTTE K. PERRELL  
(V.I. Bar #1281) 
Law House 
1000 Frederiksberg Gade - P.O. Box 756 
St. Thomas, VI  00804-0756 
Telephone: (340) 715-4422 
Facsimile: (340) 715-4400 
E-Mail: cperrell@dtflaw.com   


Attorneys for Fathi Yusuf and United Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


It is hereby certified that on this 23rd day of May, 2022, I caused the foregoing a true and exact 
copy of the foregoing SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO HAMED’S DISCOVERY to be served 
upon the following via Case Anywhere docketing system:  


Joel H. Holt, Esq. 
LAW OFFICES OF JOEL H. HOLT 
2132 Company, V.I. 00820 
Email: joelholtpc@gmail.com 


 Carl Hartmann, III, Esq. 
5000 Estate Coakley Bay, #L-6 
Christiansted, VI 00820 
Email: carl@carlhartmann.com 


Mark W. Eckard, Esq. 
HAMM & ECKARD, LLP 
5030 Anchor Way – Suite 13 
Christiansted, St. Croix 
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820-4692 
E-Mail:  mark@markeckard.com


Jeffrey B.C. Moorhead, Esq. 
C.R.T. Building
1132 King Street
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
E-Mail:  jeffreymlaw@yahoo.com


s/Charlotte K. Perrell 


R:\DOCS\6254\1\DRFTPLDG\17Q4050.DOCX 







 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


FY 016670 – FY 016760 
(PLAZA EAST CREDIT CARD) 







UNITED PLAZA EAST
CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY
FROM JAN 1, 2013 THROUGH MAR 8, 2015


Tab # (Y)USUF (H)AMED (U)NKNOWN
1 2,104,403.15      
2 378,389.08 
3 697,474.48 
4 50,000.00            
5 337,681.82 
6 1,944,473.50      
7 96,363.70            
8 6,738.85              


10 1,480,474.46      
11 117,581.69 
12 29,853.43            
13 3,900.00              
14 692,648.40 
15 824,792.13 
16 1,532,246.23      
17 10,655.96            
18 1,700,429.67      
19 19,500.00            
20 17,666.50            
21 275,996.14 
22 313,826.85 
24 14,267.74            
25 4,655.74              
27 24,399.41            
28 11,396.00            
29 2,031.84              
31 134,028.21 
32 1,001,266.38      
33 100,654.29 
34 15,622.08            
36 180,396.95 
37 383,158.66 
40 49,140.84            
41 7,680.00              
42 11,406.35            


TOTAL CHARGES 8,081,777.12      6,375,102.62      118,320.79         
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
General Ledger (ALL CREDIT CARD TRX'S)
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 23618684 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - ANDA       156.48
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 23618683 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - ANDA       1,149.31
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 23618684CM PJ ANDA, INC. - INV PD BY BP - ADVANTAG  156.48
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 23618683CM PJ ANDA, INC. - INV PD BY BP - ADVANTAG  1,149.31
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 15022216 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - UNFI   3,735.41
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 15022217 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - UNFI   3,024.15
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 15022216CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC. - PD BY   3,735.41
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 15022217CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC. - PD BY  3,024.15
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24616 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     3,145.47
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24676 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     1,541.23
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24659 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     7,047.56
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24828 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     713.08
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24927 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     214.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24920 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     5,313.67
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25048 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     2,742.19
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25128 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     2,500.67
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25159 CR  PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     54.34
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 CRMEMO STXPJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     7,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 CRMEMO STXPJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     7,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25182 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     4,655.04
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25215 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     832.50
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25309 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     1,440.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25355 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     1,985.35
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25424 CR  PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     150.83
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25418 CR  PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     34.06
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25407 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     3,512.21
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 18202 CR. PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     95.66
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25538 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM     1,589.75
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24616CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    3,145.47
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24676CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    1,541.23
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24659CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    7,047.56
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24828CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    713.08
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24927CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    214.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.24920CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    5,313.67
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25048CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    2,742.19
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25128CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    2,500.67
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25182CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    4,655.04
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Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25315CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    832.50
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25309CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    1,440.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25355CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    1,985.35
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25407CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    3,512.21
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25538CM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    1,589.75
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25159DM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    54.34
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25185DM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    7,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25186DM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    7,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25424DM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    150.83
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.25418DM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    34.06
29900 Suspense 1/3/13 STX.18202DM PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PD BY    95.66
29900 Suspense 1/11/13 6217-25878-27PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - D 11,578.66
29900 Suspense 1/11/13 6217-25878-27PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S   11,578.66
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 66688 CDJ FATHI M. YUSUF  3,896.19
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 66688V CDJ FATHI M. YUSUF  3,896.19
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10554036 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,812.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM 10577045 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,245.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10586113 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,887.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10587242 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,640.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10591158 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,245.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10580844 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,720.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10591462 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,100.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10595028 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 214.36
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10595542 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 40.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10562216 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 7,489.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10595809 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,772.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10596567 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,205.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10602109 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,645.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10604284 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 120.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10572286 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,772.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10584889 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 4,385.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10597534 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,600.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10597537 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,600.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10598105 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,600.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10605563 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,205.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10605566 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,772.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10608260 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,600.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10608290 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,600.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10608584 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,205.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM1061170 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 1,620.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10612049 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 40.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10588639 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,772.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10613466 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,205.00
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Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10613483 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 3,772.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10615162 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 2,205.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 CM10617605 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - Beginning Balance 80.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 TRO2012-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     16,903.36
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 TRO2012-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     19,003.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 TRO2012-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP     18,362.00
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 TRO2012-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP     15,899.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ WAPAELECT - PD BY BANCO POPULAR   48,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ WAPAELECT - PD BY BANCO POPULAR   45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ WAPAELECT - PD BY BANCO POPULAR   25,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ WAPAELECT - PD BY BANCO POPULAR   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ WAPAELECT - PD BY BJ'S BUSINESS CA   7,737.79
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA    48,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE)  45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA    25,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 20  PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - WAPA    7,737.79
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ORD. #267721PJ WALMART - PD BY CITI CARD YUSUF034 1,209.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 ORD. #267721PJ CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) - WALTMART  1,209.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305789 BJ'S WPJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BANCO   40,007.95
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305789 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE)  40,007.95
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BANCO    9,781.73
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 A PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BANCO    12,079.52
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S W   9,781.73
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 A PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S W    12,079.52
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 B PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BJ'S C.   19,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 B PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S   19,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 C PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BJ'S C.   19,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305942 C PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305926 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BJ'S C.   11,469.85
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305991 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BJ'S C.   66.48
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305926 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    11,469.85
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 305991 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    66.48
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 6217-26455-27PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       30,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 6217-26455-27PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P        5,396.04
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 6217-26455-27PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    30,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 6217-26455-27PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     5,396.04
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 GROSS TAX 3PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - GROS     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 GROSS TAX 3PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - GROS     85,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 GROSS RECE  PJ BANK OF AMERICA - GROSS RECEIPT T   17,666.50
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 B/L2120346 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - P/       10.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 29229 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - P/       5,880.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 B/L 2120346 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO    10.00
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Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 29229 DEL. DEPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO    5,880.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 16137 C51-090PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     366.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 16137 C51-090PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     81.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900592-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     66.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900587-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     66.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900583- PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     66.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900377-8PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900378-6PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900588-0PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900594-8PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900385- PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     170.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900596-3PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     90.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900600-3PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     69.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900382-8PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     69.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900603-7PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     63.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900599-7PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900597- PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900612-8PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     135.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900611-0PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     182.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900609-4PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     132.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900605-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     126.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900607-0PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     87.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900392-7PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     84.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900388-5PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     75.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900391-9PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     75.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900610-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     66.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900629-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     109.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900398-4PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     63.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900620- PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     63.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900625-0PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900395-0PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900617-7PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900397-6PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900641-7PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     211.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900634-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     93.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-900705-0 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     72.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900636-7PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     69.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900639- PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900632-6PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900701-9PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900399-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 C51-0900642-5PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID BA     60.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 11/1/12-12/20/ PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      3,830.00
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29900 Suspense 2/5/13 12/10-12/28/12PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR     3,648.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 11/1-12/20/12 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WATE     3,830.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 12/12/12-01/7/ PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PD       32,294.32
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 12/12/12-1/7/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PEPS   32,294.32
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 CLM88496245 PJ OFFICE MAX # 1368 - MUFEED C/C 1929  200.99
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 884962455142PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - OFFICE   200.99
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 ADMT.ORD.#3PJ NORTHERN TOOL &  EQUIPMENT - MUF    420.79
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 ADJMT.ORD#3PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - NORTH      420.79
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702-1 PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - WALL    22,899.50
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702-2 PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - MAFE    40,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI      40,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM      22,899.50
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - WALEED C/C #48 19,779.00
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - YUSUF C/C #7727 17,041.00
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    17,041.00
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 130702 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    19,779.00
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 6217-26629-28PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - M     2,125.80
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 6217-26787-28PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - M     33,694.38
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 28211/28241 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S    35,820.18
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 306193 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - YUSUF C/C 62   53,451.02
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 306193 BJ'S PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W   53,451.02
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 6217-26771-28PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - W     37,346.17
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 6217-26904-28PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - M       1,856.40
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 28373SAM'S PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    37,346.17
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 2829SAM'S PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S    1,856.40
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 BUSI.TVL.EXPPJ MUFEED HAMED - PAID MAFI C/C 1929  1,149.17
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 BUSI.TVL.EXPPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - AG SH   1,149.17
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 50299724CLM PJ DECOPAC, INC. - MUFEED C/C 3718 PMT 2,071.85
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 50299724DEC PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - DECOP    2,071.85
29900 Suspense 2/15/13 15415178CR PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC. - MUFEE   5,132.65
29900 Suspense 2/15/13 15415178UNF PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - UNITED    5,132.65
29900 Suspense 2/18/13 6217-27057-28PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P         39,381.38
29900 Suspense 2/18/13 28331 SAM'S CPJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S   32,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/13 28331SAM'S CPJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S    7,381.38
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 306244CRE PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID MUFEED   34,183.69
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 306244 BJ'S PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W   34,183.69
29900 Suspense 2/20/13 ORD.29P6489 PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT -  PAID WITH MUFE    1,658.70
29900 Suspense 2/20/13 ORD.29P6489 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BRIG    1,658.70
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 BILL2/4/13 CR PJ WAPAELECT - PAID WITH YUSUF C/C 62          161,233.51
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 29334 67719 1PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     110.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 29334 JAN 201PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      4,495.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 23852628CRE PJ ANDA - PAID WITH WALEED C/C4898  7,423.32
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 23852629CRE PJ ANDA - PAID WITH WALEED C/C4898  1,309.78
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29900 Suspense 2/21/13 306328BJ'SCRPJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH YU   66.48
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 306267BJCREPJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH YU   12,561.41
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   86,200.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   32,233.51
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA  17,800.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA  15,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - WAPA  10,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 BJ'S306328/30PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S P 12,627.89
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 ANDA2385262PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - ANDA  8,733.10
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 FERROL 12/5/ PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO    4,605.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 15407720CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    11,053.83
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 15407721CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    4,533.31
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10588640CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10618347CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,847.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10620373CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  1,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10620392CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  1,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10607270CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10620862CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10623422CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  1,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10623425CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  1,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10625919CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10626402CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  80.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10607278CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10607271CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10620865CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  2,205.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10620867CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/MAFI C/C  3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10633755CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10634254CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   40.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10620790CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10623190CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   4,385.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10634258CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   1,544.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10634898CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10635523CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10642238CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   80.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10635929CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   7,489.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10641843CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10642132CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10644970CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   1,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 10644971CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALLY C   1,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 15407720/1540PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - UNFI  15,587.14
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC    18,973.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC    19,963.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    16,666.00
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29900 Suspense 2/27/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP    18,003.00
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 GRT JAN PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/ C/C 6251,7727,6235  152,666.50
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S318CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     140.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S328CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     140.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 W520CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     510.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S332-1CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     140.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S332-2CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     85.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S332-3CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     255.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S332-4CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     70.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S332-5CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     85.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S334CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     70.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S334-1CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     70.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S334-2CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     85.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S334-3CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     85.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S335CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     140.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S335-2CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     595.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 W522CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     70.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 W522-1CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     170.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 W522-2CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     85.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S336CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     70.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S336-1CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     70.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 WATER SPIRI  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WATE      3,020.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 S332-6CM PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - AD            85.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 6217-27348-28PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     14,108.38
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 306435 CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   284.43
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 INV.DATE1/11 PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     21,342.05
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 1/3-1/31/13INVPJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W       57,980.52
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 PEPSICO 1/11PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PAPSI    21,342.05
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 PREMIER1 1/3PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI     40,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 PREMIER2 1/3PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM     5,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 PREMIER3 1/3PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM     12,980.52
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 BJ'S 2/27/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W   284.43
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 SAM'S DATE 3PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S    14,108.38
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 SAM'S CLUB C  PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P        32,206.19
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 SAMS DATE 3 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      20,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 SAM'S 3/6/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     12,206.19
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 BJ'S DATE 3/6PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/YUSU    37,799.18
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 BJ'S 3/6/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     37,799.18
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 2/28/13 CM PJ EASTLAKE AUCTION - PAID W./YUSUF C 1,646.77
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 INV.DATE 2/28  PJ OLDGOLD4ME - PAID W/YUSUF C/C 706  173.63
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 INV.DATE2/28 PJ CASCADE ASSET MGT.LLC. - PAID W/YU    374.99
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 EASTLAKE 2/2PJ CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) - EAST LAKE   1,646.77
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 OLDGOLD4MEPJ CARD SERVICES - OLDGOLD4ME  173.63
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29900 Suspense 3/12/13 CASCADE ASS  PJ CARD SERVICES - CASCADE ASSER MG   374.99
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10587271CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   1,640.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10651333CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   40.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10639834CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10647188CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10651921CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10649319CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   1,100.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10654279CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   40.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10620859CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10639835CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10651883CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10657705CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   1,600.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10659212CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   3,772.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10330951CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10661555CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   3,847.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10663869CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   40.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 10664444CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALEED   2,205.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 TROP12/6-2/2 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP    34,420.00
29900 Suspense 3/18/13 6217-28080-29PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      26,939.64
29900 Suspense 3/18/13 29361 SAM'S CPJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S       26,939.64
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 4320CM PJ SUPERIOR HARDWARE PRODUCT - PAI     422.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 9662CM PJ JR RANCH EQUIPMENT. INC. - PAID W/Y    3,200.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 INV.4320 3/18/PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - SUPE    422.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 INV.9662 3/14/PJ CARD SERVICES - JR RANCH EQUIPME   3,200.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 2/4-2/28/13 INVPJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W    33,731.35
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 2/4-2/28/13 INV  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PREM     33,731.35
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 2/1-2/28/13 INVPJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      3,195.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 1/18-3/4/13INVPJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     4,350.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO   4,350.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO   5,305.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 WATER SPIRI PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE   3,195.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 29466CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      5,305.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 1/18-2/14BILL PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ YUSUF C/C 6251        136,596.49
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 1/18-2/14/13-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   1,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 WAPA2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    3,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 WAPA3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    47,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 WAPA4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    47,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 1/18-2/14/13-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - WAPA    5,596.49
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 1/18-2/14/13-6 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA    32,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 306606CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   23,471.81
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 6217-27594-29PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     1,671.84
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 INV.DATE3/19 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    23,471.81
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 INV.DATE3/19 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     1,671.84
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29900 Suspense 3/22/13 106380CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   10,717.52
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 INV.DATE3/20 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    10,717.52
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 Z16592880101PJ TIGER DIRECT.COM - (PD W/YUSUF YUS   284.32
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 INV.DATE3/20 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TIGER   284.32
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 306726CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   43,140.91
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 INV. DATE 3/2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S IN 5,140.91
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 INV.DATE 3/25PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S  19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 INV.DATE3/25 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S  19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/28/13 GROSS TAX 3PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS    44,429.67
29900 Suspense 3/28/13 GROSS TAX 3PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS    47,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/28/13 GROSS TAX 3PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - GROS     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/28/13 GRT FEB PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/YUSUF C/C 3791-6073  141,429.67
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 INV.DATE 3/4/ PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    10,946.04
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 INV.DATE 3/8/ PJ DECOPAC, INC. - PAID W/MUFEED C/C 3 1,990.35
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 INV.DATE3/19 PJ OFFICE MAX # 1368 - PAID W/YUSUF C/C  106.98
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 INV.DATE3/23 PJ OFFICE MAX # 1368 - PAID W/YUSUF C/C  1,199.98
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 INV.DATE 3/25PJ OFFICE MAX # 1368 - PAID W/YUSUF C/C  599.99
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 UNFI 3/4/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNITE     10,946.04
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 DECOPAC 3/8 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PMT D    1,990.35
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 OFFICE MAX3PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PMT O    106.98
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 OFFICE MAX3PJ CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) - OFFICE MA   1,199.98
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 OFFICE MAX 3PJ CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) - PMT OFFIC    599.99
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 29768CM PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     32,096.47
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 INV.DATE2/1-2PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA       37,734.34
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 INV.DATE2/1-2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC      37,734.34
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 INV.DATE4/1/1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     32,096.47
29900 Suspense 4/5/13 INV.DATES2/2PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/YUSUF 6   68,615.00
29900 Suspense 4/5/13 INV.DATES2/2PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP     68,615.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 INV3/21-3/22/1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/E MAFI C   19,626.50
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 INV3/22-3/28/1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/WALEED   19,125.25
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 3/21-3/22/13 DPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     19,626.50
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 3/22-3/28/13INPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    19,125.25
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 ELECT BILL1 PJ WAPAELECT - PAID WITH YUSUF C.C. B 45,401.73
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 ELECT BILL 2 PJ WAPAELECT - PAID WITH YUSUF C.C. B 49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 ELECT BILL 3 PJ WAPAELECT - PAID WITH YUSUF C.C. B 49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 ELECT BILL 1 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    45,401.73
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 ELECT BILL 2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - ELEC    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 ELECT BILL 3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - ELEC    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 307013CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH C/C  40,626.85
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 INV307013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S (   12,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 307013-2 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S   9,626.85
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 307013-3 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 INV.3/4-3/27/1 PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W   38,428.96


5/24/2022 at 1:20 PM Page: 10FY 016679







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 3/4-3/27/13-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI    19,214.48
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 3/4-3/27/13-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM    19,214.48
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 67259 CDJ VICTOR ROSA JR. - DD PR 3/17/13 INVAL   268.70
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 8140-29029-30PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      10,265.16
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 30056CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      6,905.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 INV.DATE 4/17PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     10,265.16
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 SERV. DATE M  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR     6,905.00
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 307023CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MUFE    27,685.15
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 6217-29023-30PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      12,825.43
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 6217-29023-30PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      20,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 BJ'S 4/23/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PMT BJ    27,685.15
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 SAM'S 4/24/13PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    12,825.43
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 6217-29023-30PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 INV.DATE2/28 PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA      43,506.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 PEPSICO 2/28PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PEPS    43,506.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 INV.DATE3/8-4PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     2,856.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 FERROLTRU3PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     2,856.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 15822642CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    5,279.10
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 UNFI 3/11/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - UNFI (1   5,279.10
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 306977CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH WA    10,225.55
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 INV.DATE3/4-3PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      3,075.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 3/4-3/28/13 INVPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE    3,075.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 BJ'S4/24/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S I    10,225.55
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 GRT MAR PJ V.I.B.I.R - GROSS RECEIPT 3/30/13 PAID          158,381.20
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 GROSS RECEPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - GROS    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 GROSS RECEPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 GROSS RECEPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 GROSS RECEPJ BANK OF AMERICA - GROSS RECEIPT 3  19,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 GROSS RECEPJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - GROSS R   9,381.20
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 JE30 GENJ REVERSE PAYROLL DIR DEPOSIT REJE      268.70
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 6217-28772-30PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P         29,752.49
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 SAM'S-1 4/30/ PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S   21,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 SAM'S-2 4/30/ PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S    8,752.49
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 INV.DATES3/3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MUFEED   33,810.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 TROPICAL-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     19,006.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 TROPICAL-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     14,804.00
29900 Suspense 5/9/13 307245CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ YUSU      53,806.30
29900 Suspense 5/9/13 BJ'S INV.DATE PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W   40,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/9/13 BJ'S -1INV.DA PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W   13,806.30
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE3/25 PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PIAD W     32,220.91
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 UNFI-1 4/24-5/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - UNFI   10,249.21
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 UNFI-2 4/24-5/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - UNFI  21,971.70
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE4/11 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     2,225.00
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29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE APR  PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     6,535.00
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE4/11 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO    2,225.00
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE APRPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO    6,535.00
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV6217-2968 PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      37,378.53
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE5/7-5PJ PANTROPIC POWER - PAID W/MAFI C/C  2,027.95
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE2/27 PJ EBAY - PAID W/MAFI C/C 3718  857.03
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV. DATE 5/9 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     37,378.53
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 INV.DATE2/27 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - EBAY P 857.03
29900 Suspense 5/14/13 IN.DATE5/7-5/ PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PANTR    2,027.95
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 INV.DATE4/1-4PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W    35,840.73
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 INV.DATE4/1-4PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI      35,840.73
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 WAPA BILL5/2PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ YUSUF CARDS  160,870.82
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 WAPA1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA  49,500.00
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 WAPA2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA  49,500.00
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 WAPA3 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    47,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 WAPA4 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    1,870.82
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 WAPA5 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    13,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 INV.DATE5/15 PJ ONESHARP STORE - PAID W/YUSUF 772   1,066.82
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 5/15/13 DATE PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - ONES    1,066.82
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 INV.DATE4/14 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALLY C    40,442.30
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP       18,551.00
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP       14,879.30
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP       7,012.00
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 BJ'S 5/21/13 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   21,862.22
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 BJ'S 5/21/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S PM    21,862.22
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 INV.DATE5/2/1PJ DECOPAC, INC. - PAID W/ MAFI C/C 3718 1,055.01
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 DECOPAC PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - DECOP     1,055.01
29900 Suspense 5/23/13 INV.DATE4/4-4PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      2,885.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/13 WATER SPIRI PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE     2,885.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 INV.DATE5/22 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   8,597.10
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 INV.DATE5/2-5PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MAFI C/C  34,945.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 BJ'S 5/22/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    8,597.10
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 TROPICAL S. PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     34,945.00
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 GROSS TAX APJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID WITH YUSUF C/C  139,503.01
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 GROSS TAX1 PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - EAST G     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 GROSS TAX 2PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - EAST G     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 GROSS TAX-3PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE  40,503.01
29900 Suspense 6/3/13 INV.DATE4/1-4PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     17,191.00
29900 Suspense 6/3/13 PEPSICO APR  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PEPSI      17,191.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 307617 BJ;S PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ YUSU    50,635.31
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 RW.MEMB PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WIH/YUS    100.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 BJ'S DATE 6/5PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W        50,735.31
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 POSTAGE 5/3 PJ POSTMASTER - PAID W/ MUFEED 1929 C 114.15
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29900 Suspense 6/6/13 TVL5/31-6/2 PJ MUFEED HAMED - PAID W/ MUFEED 192   282.99
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 GRILLER 6/5/1PJ EBAY - PAID W/ MUFEED 1929 CARD  83.90
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 POSTAGE5/31PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - POSTM    114.15
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 EBAY 6/2/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - EBAY P   83.90
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 TRAVER EXP. PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TRAVE     282.99
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 6217-30447-31PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P         36,197.46
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 SAM'S CLUB 6PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S   32,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 SAM'S 6/6/13 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     4,197.46
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 24856665CM PJ ANDA INC. - PAID WITH WALLY 4898 C/C 1,526.46
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 24856666CM PJ ANDA INC. - PAID WITH WALLY 4898 C/C 229.92
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 ANDA INC PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - ANDA     1,756.38
29900 Suspense 6/12/13 WAPA BILL 6/4PJ WAPAELECT - SERVICE PERIOD (4/16-5  146,252.03
29900 Suspense 6/12/13 WAPA BILL 6/ PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/13 WAPA BILL-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/13 WAPA BILL-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    47,252.03
29900 Suspense 6/17/13 INV.DATES5/1PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     10,514.45
29900 Suspense 6/17/13 UNFI INV.5/1-5PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - UNITED     10,514.45
29900 Suspense 6/18/13 307811CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/WALL   30,074.55
29900 Suspense 6/18/13 BJ'S CLUB 6/1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S C     30,074.55
29900 Suspense 6/19/13 307836CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   6,665.93
29900 Suspense 6/19/13 307838CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI C   55.40
29900 Suspense 6/19/13 BJ'S  Dates 6/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     6,721.33
29900 Suspense 6/20/13 6217-30819-32PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     38,270.74
29900 Suspense 6/20/13 6217-30419-32PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P        11,958.64
29900 Suspense 6/20/13 SAM'S 6/19/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     38,270.74
29900 Suspense 6/20/13 SAM'S-1 6/19/ PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     8,958.64
29900 Suspense 6/20/13 SAM'S 6/19/13PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    3,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/21/13 INV.DATE 5/12PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MUFEED      51,398.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 INV.DATES5/1PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA      43,776.73
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 PEPSICO 5/1-6PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PEPS    43,776.73
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 TROPICAL1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     19,429.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 TROPICAL2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     17,449.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 TROPICAL3 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     14,520.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 INV. DATES5/1PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     2,468.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 MAY 2013 INV PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      5,275.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 FERROL SERV PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO      2,468.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO      5,275.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 GRT MAY PJ V.I.B.I.R - MAY2013 (GROSS RECEIPT)  144,054.44
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 MAY2013 GRO  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - MAY20    45,054.44
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 MAY2013 GRO  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - MAY20    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 MAY2013. GRO  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - MAY20    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 307885CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    41,902.65
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 BJ'S DATE 6/2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S CL    41,902.65
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29900 Suspense 6/26/13 DATES 5/1-6/3PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - INVOI         34,915.94
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 PREMIER WINPJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM       32,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 PREMIER WINPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PREM       2,915.94
29900 Suspense 6/27/13 INV.DATE5/2-5PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      3,095.00
29900 Suspense 6/27/13 WATER SPIRI PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - WATER      3,095.00
29900 Suspense 7/10/13 INV.DATE6/6-6PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALLY C   31,542.94
29900 Suspense 7/10/13 TROPICAL S6/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP     31,542.94
29900 Suspense 7/11/13 7/5/13CM PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ YUSUF C/C 7727 145,313.65
29900 Suspense 7/11/13 WAPA BILL1 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     46,313.65
29900 Suspense 7/11/13 WAPA BILL 7/ PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/13 WAPA BILL 7/ PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/13 161324CM PJ BEST GARAGE DOORS, INC. - PAID W/ Y    2,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/13 BEST GARAG  PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BEST      2,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/17/13 INV.DATE7/16 PJ COSTC0 WHOLESALE - PAID W/ MUFEE    6,794.01
29900 Suspense 7/17/13 COTSCO 7/16/PJ AMERICAN EXPRESS - COSTCO WHOLE   6,794.01
29900 Suspense 7/17/13 308192CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MUFE       58,081.95
29900 Suspense 7/17/13 BJ'S7/17/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     40,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/17/13 BJ'S 7/17/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S W     18,081.95
29900 Suspense 7/18/13 6217-31554-32PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P          29,695.76
29900 Suspense 7/18/13 SAM'S 7/18/13PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    13,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/13 SAM'S 7/18/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     16,695.76
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 JUNE2013 GR  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JUNE 2     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 JUNE2013 GR  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JUNE 2     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 JUNE2013 GR  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - JUNE     42,691.88
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 GRT JUNE PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/ YUSUF YUSUF C/C 60    141,691.88
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 308099CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ WALL       28,742.60
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 BJ'S7/23/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 BJ'S 7/23/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     8,742.60
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 305939CM PJ ALLIED 100, LLC - PAID W/ MUFEED 659   1,452.15
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 ALLIED 6/27/1 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - ALLIE      1,452.15
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 INV.DATES5/3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MUFEED   36,928.50
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      18,934.00
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 TROPICAL SH  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      17,994.50
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 30376.CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      5,700.00
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 INV.DATE6/17 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     1,748.00
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 FERROL DEL. PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR      5,700.00
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR     1,748.00
29900 Suspense 8/2/13 308216CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ WALL    7,886.72
29900 Suspense 8/2/13 BJ'S7/23/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S C     7,886.72
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 8140-32056-33PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     13,229.28
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 SAM'S7/31/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S      13,229.28
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 6217-32040-33PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - S         34,554.13
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 SAM'S DATE 8PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     23,554.13
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29900 Suspense 8/6/13 SAM'S DATE 8PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    11,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 INV.DATE6/6-6PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      1,880.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 WATER SPIRI PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE        1,880.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 INV.DATE7/4-7PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ YUSUF C   62,940.75
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 TROP 7/4-7/25PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     19,041.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 TROP1.7/4-7/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     18,958.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 TRO2.7/4-7/25PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     3,810.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 TRO3.7/4-7/25PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP     3,200.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 TRO4.7/4-7/25PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP     17,931.75
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 INV.DATE6/4-6PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PREM       37,595.08
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 PREMIER6/4-6PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI       37,595.08
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 16816049CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     1,920.47
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 16816050CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     2,501.60
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 UNFI (DATE7/8PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNFI P    4,422.07
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 308400CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE       49,684.31
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 BJ'S8/7/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 BJ8/7/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 BJ8/7/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     4,684.31
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 BJ8/7/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S W     7,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/9/13 6217-31557-33PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      15,569.64
29900 Suspense 8/9/13 SAM"S8/8/13 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     15,569.64
29900 Suspense 8/14/13 DATE6/14-7/29PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA         45,253.38
29900 Suspense 8/14/13 DATE6/14-7/29PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC      40,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/13 DATE6/14-7/29PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PEPSI      5,253.38
29900 Suspense 8/16/13 7820CM PJ MARYLAND RADIO - WALKIE TALKIE RA     1,808.00
29900 Suspense 8/16/13 BUSI,TRVL,LOPJ MUFEED HAMED - PAID W/ MAFI C/C 192 1,113.65
29900 Suspense 8/16/13 BUSI,TRVL 8/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE  1,113.65
29900 Suspense 8/16/13 MARYLAND RAPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - MARY      1,808.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 6/13-7/15/13BI PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ YUSUF 2558 & 77    170,552.85
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 WAPA8/2/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    1,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 WAPA-1 8/2/13PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 WAPA 8/2/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   1,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 WAPA-1 8/2/13PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   48,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 WAPA-2 8/2/13PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/13 WAPA 8/2/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA   22,052.85
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 308493CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE    32,015.53
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 BJ'S 8/20/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     32,015.53
29900 Suspense 8/21/13 BJ'S8/21/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     4,925.87
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 308445CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE    4,925.87
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 6217-32349-33PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     9,968.74
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 SAM'S 8/23/13PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     9,968.74
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 308635CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE       49,597.75
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 DATES6/13-7/2PJ ANDA INC. - PAID W/ WALEED 4898 C/C  6,045.64
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29900 Suspense 8/28/13 DATE6/23-7/25PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      2,545.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 30459CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - JU        6,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 ANDA 6/13-7/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - ANDA   6,045.64
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 BJ'S8/28/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 BJ'S.8/28/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    10,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 BJ'S8/28/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S W    19,597.75
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 WATER6/23-7/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WATE     2,545.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 FERROLJULY PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR      6,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 GRT JUL PJ V.I.B.I.R - JULY 2013 GROSS RECEIPTS T 140,779.23
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 JULY2013GROPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JULY 2     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 JULY2013 GROPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JULY 2     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 JULY2013 GROPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - JULY 2     41,779.23
29900 Suspense 8/29/13 6217-132721-3PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       47,477.40
29900 Suspense 8/29/13 SAM'S 8/28/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     47,477.40
29900 Suspense 8/29/13 16936986CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     5,724.49
29900 Suspense 8/29/13 16936987CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     5,063.81
29900 Suspense 8/29/13 UNFI7/22/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNITE      10,788.30
29900 Suspense 9/4/13 INVDATES7/28PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MUFEED      46,183.25
29900 Suspense 9/4/13 TROPICAL PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     16,975.25
29900 Suspense 9/4/13 TROPICAL. PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     18,374.00
29900 Suspense 9/4/13 TROPICAL PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     10,834.00
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 INV.DATE7/12 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     3,212.00
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 DATE7/12-/19/PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     3,212.00
29900 Suspense 9/6/13 INV.DATE7/1-7PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W       41,681.79
29900 Suspense 9/6/13 PREMIER7/1-7PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM        32,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/6/13 PREMIER7/1-7PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PREM        9,681.79
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 7/15/13-8/15/1 PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ YUSUF & MUFEE   157,749.79
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - WAPA   8,749.79
29900 Suspense 9/12/13 308771CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE       41,669.47
29900 Suspense 9/12/13 BJ'S 9/11/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/12/13 BJ'S 9/11/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    15,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/12/13 BJ'S 9/11/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S W    6,669.47
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 TRO8/22-8/29/PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALLY C   39,580.25
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 TRO8/22-8/29/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP     18,903.00
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 TRO-8/22-8/29PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP     4,420.00
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 TRO-1 8/22-8/2PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP     6,977.00
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 TRO8/22-8/29/PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     9,280.25
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 1476CM PJ KLR SERVICES.LLC - PAID W/ YUSUF C/   8,768.56
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 KLR SERVICE PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - KLR S     8,768.56
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 4999CM PJ MAKHANA TECHNOLOGIES LLC - PAID W     10,000.00
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29900 Suspense 9/13/13 MAKHANA 9/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - MAKH     10,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/20/13 10907131CM PJ DECOPAC, INC. - PAID W/ MUFEED C/C  2,399.90
29900 Suspense 9/20/13 29P8327000CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID W/ MUFEED   316.63
29900 Suspense 9/20/13 DECOPAC 9/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - DECOP      2,399.90
29900 Suspense 9/20/13 BRIGGS 8/6/13PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BRIGG       316.63
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 308920CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI      46,061.43
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 BJ'S 9/24/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 BJ'S. 9/24/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    10,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 BJ'S 9/24/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE  6,061.43
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 BJ'S. 9/24/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    10,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 AUGUST2013GPJ V.I.B.I.R - AUGUST 2013 GROSS RECEIP 138,784.69
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 AUGUST2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - AUGUS   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 AUGUST2013-  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - AUGUS    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 AUGUST2013-  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - AUGU    39,784.69
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 6217-33322-34PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      38,386.78
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 SAM'S 9/23/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     32,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 SAM'S. 9/23/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     6,386.78
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 308927CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MAFI 6   7,444.71
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 BJ'S 9/25/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    7,444.71
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 270684 C.C PMPJ AMERICAN TELEPHONE HEADQUARTER           1,500.29
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 270684 ATHQ PJ CARD SERVICES - PAID INVOICE #27068         1,500.29
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 INV.DATE9/5-9PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ WALLY 4     27,028.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 TROP9/5/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     12,964.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 TOP9/12-9/13/ PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     14,064.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 17360355CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     4,164.81
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 17360354CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     6,652.19
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 UNFI9/9/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - UNITED      10,817.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 INV.DATE8/23 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W    1,677.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 INV.DATE8/1-8PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      2,930.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 INV.DATE 8/31PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      5,720.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 FERROL DEL. PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO       5,720.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 WATER S.8/1- PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PAID W     2,930.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 FERROL8/23-9PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     1,677.00
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 309028CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE       54,034.22
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 BJ'S10/1/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 BJ"S10/1/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    25,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 BJ"S 10/1/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    9,034.22
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 68212 CDJ MURIEL FRANCIS - REPLACE PR CK WA          854.03
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 25808824CM PJ ANDA INC. - PAID WITH MAFI 3718 C/C  3,025.28
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 ANDA 8/27/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - ANDA    3,025.28
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 JE08 GENJ CLEAR DISHONORED PAYROLL CKS 948               854.03
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 INV.DATE7/4-8PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W     61,124.55
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 PREMIER7/4-8PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM      30,562.27
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29900 Suspense 10/10/13 PREMIER.7/4- PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - PREM       30,562.28
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 6217-33803-34PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     45,222.03
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 SAM'S 10/9/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     45,222.03
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 INV.DAT8/1-8/ PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA      37,049.35
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 PEPSICO PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC      37,049.35
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 8/15-9/16/13PEPJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ YUSUF 7727&285     168,464.97
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 WAPA BILL PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 WAPA BILL2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 WAPA 8/15-9/  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 WAPA8/15-9/1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   19,464.97
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 6217-33711-35PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      15,971.05
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 309184CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MAFI   35,164.99
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 BJ'S 10/22/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W      35,164.99
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 SAM'S 10/21/1PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      15,971.05
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 8140-34223-35PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       14,376.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 8140-34223-35PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       10,090.80
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 SAM'S 10/22-1PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      14,376.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 SAM'S 10/22-2PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      10,090.80
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 309253CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MAFI   9,422.89
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 309303CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ YUSU    35,832.20
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 BJ'S10/23/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    9,422.89
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 BJ'S 10/23/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    35,832.20
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 INV.9/18-9/27/ PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ 4898-192   42,274.00
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 TRO9/18-9/27/PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     18,290.00
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 TRO-1 9/18-9/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     8,167.00
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 TRO-2 9/18-9/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     9,187.00
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 TRO-3 9/18-9/2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC    6,630.00
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 8140-34223-35PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       14,154.37
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 8140-34223-35PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      14,376.00
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 SAM'S10/24 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S WHOLE    14,154.37
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 SAM'S 10/24/1PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB (I   14,376.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 INV.10/3-10/13PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MAFI 192   36,775.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 TROP10/3-10/ PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      19,351.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 TROP.10/3-10/PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      17,424.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 SEPT2013 GR PJ V.I.B.I.R - SEPT2013 GROSS TAX  134,263.30
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 SEPT2013 TAXPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - SEPT2    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 SEPT2013TAXPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - SEPT2    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 SEPT2013TAXPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - SEPT2    35,263.30
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 68333V CDJ MUFEED HAMED - JOAQUIN O. RENT(7/1 675.00
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 68380 CDJ JOAQUIN ORTIZ - RENT (7/10/13-10/23/13 675.00
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 17613272CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W     1,228.20
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 UNFI10/7/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNFI P    1,228.20
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 6217-34409-35PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - S      35,095.72
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29900 Suspense 10/31/13 SAM'S 10/31/1PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     35,095.72
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 INV.DATE9/5-9PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     1,945.00
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 WATER S.9/5- PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE      1,945.00
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 30713CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA      6,015.00
29900 Suspense 10/31/13 FERROL9/30/1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     6,015.00
29900 Suspense 11/5/13 9238622CM PJ AMAZON - ZEBRA PRINTER INK (PAID W      235.54
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 AMAZON 10/3 PJ CITI CARDS ADVANTAGE - PAID W/ YUS    235.54
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 309463CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MUFE      51,307.92
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 BJ'S 11/6/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 BJ'S11/6/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 BJ'S 11/6/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     13,307.92
29900 Suspense 11/14/13 SERV.9/16-10/PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ C/C 7727/2858/48 153,676.80
29900 Suspense 11/14/13 WAPA11/5/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/14/13 WAPA11/5/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 11/14/13 WAPA.11/5/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 11/14/13 WAPA11/5/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    4,676.80
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 INV.DATE9/2-9PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA      27,408.75
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 PEPSICO9/2-9PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC      27,408.75
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 309459CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ YUSU    38,478.61
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 309620CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ YUSU    40,769.92
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 BJ'S11/19/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S I      38,478.61
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 BJ'S 11/19/13. PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W      40,769.92
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 PREMIER8/30 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI      12,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 PREMIER8/30 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PREM      25,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 PREMIER8/30 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI      3,634.74
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 DM50883285 PJ DECOPAC, INC. - OFFSET CR MEMO & P     369.65
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 CM50883285 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - RELAT      369.65
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 INV.DATE8/30 PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W       40,634.74
29900 Suspense 11/21/13 6217-35130-36PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     259.56
29900 Suspense 11/21/13 SAM'S11/20/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     259.56
29900 Suspense 11/21/13 309663CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4654  108.60
29900 Suspense 11/21/13 309585CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4654  9,297.56
29900 Suspense 11/21/13 BJ'S 11/20/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES  108.60
29900 Suspense 11/21/13 BJ"S 11/20/13 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    9,297.56
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 5155CM PJ MAKHANA TECHNOLOGIES LLC - PAID W    76.68
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 MAKHANA 11/ PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - MAKH      76.68
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 GROSS RECE  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   49,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 GROSS RECE  PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   49,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 GROSS RECE  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - GROS    39,280.75
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 OCT2013 PJ V.I.B.I.R - OCT GRT  137,280.75
29900 Suspense 12/3/13 INV.DATE9/16 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W     4,987.00
29900 Suspense 12/3/13 FERROL TRUCPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO       4,987.00
29900 Suspense 12/3/13 INV.DATE10/3 PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA      2,300.00
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29900 Suspense 12/3/13 WATER SPIRI PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE      2,300.00
29900 Suspense 12/4/13 PREMIER9/9/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI      126.00
29900 Suspense 12/4/13 APPLIER TO CPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI    126.00
29900 Suspense 12/5/13 6217-35394-36PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      34,205.77
29900 Suspense 12/5/13 INV.DATE 12/4PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - 6 34,205.77
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 309840CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/4654,4     43,600.65
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 BJ'S 309840 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - PMT      19,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 BJ'S 309840 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - P       19,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 BJ'S 309840 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PMT B      5,600.65
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 309807CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4898  8,422.98
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 BJ'S 309807 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PMT B      8,422.98
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 6217-35768-36PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     35,536.54
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 SAM'S 12/18/1PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      35,536.54
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 PERIOD 10/13PJ WAPAELECT - PAID/7727 &2858 C/C  149,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 WAPA 10/16-1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 WAPA 10/16-1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 WAPA 10/16-1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 PERI10/16-11/ PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/1929 C/C  18,804.66
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 WAPA10/16-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - WAPA    18,804.66
29900 Suspense 12/19/13 309931CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ C/C 1   29,883.38
29900 Suspense 12/19/13 BJ'S 309931 1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S PM 19,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/19/13 BJ'S 309931 1 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W   10,883.38
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 GROSS REC. PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   47,500.00
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 GROSS REC. PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   47,500.00
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 GROSS REC. PJ SCOTIA MASTERCARD - GROSS REC. N  4,642.15
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 GROSS REC. PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - GROS    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 NOV2013 PJ V.I.B.I.R - NOV GRT  149,642.15
29900 Suspense Change  7,536,523.27 7,536,523.27                         
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 Fiscal Year End Balance  
29900 Suspense  
29900 Suspense 1/1/14 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 INV.11/21-11/2PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WIRH C/C 7   49,940.84
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP.11/21-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PMT T    13,652.59
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP-1 11/21-PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PMT T   16,589.75
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP-2 11/21-PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    19,698.50
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 INV.10/4-11/14PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MAFI 192      52,556.69
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP10/4-11/ PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP       10,754.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP.10/4-11/PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC       6,977.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP10/4-11/ PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC       16,486.00
29900 Suspense 1/3/14 TROP-10/4-11 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC       18,339.69
29900 Suspense 1/7/14 18009623CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W   4,946.54
29900 Suspense 1/7/14 18009624CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    3,123.24
29900 Suspense 1/7/14 UNFI INV.11/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNFI I    8,069.78
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29900 Suspense 1/8/14 310115CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  49,768.33
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 BJ'S 1/8/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 BJ'S 1/8/14 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - B     30,768.33
29900 Suspense 1/9/14 6217-36135-37PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       44,466.50
29900 Suspense 1/9/14 SAM'S 1/9/14 PJ SCOTIA MASTERCARD - SAM'S CLUB PM   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/9/14 SAM'S 1/8/14 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB P   14,466.50
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 68759 CDJ JOAQUIN ORTIZ  750.00
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 68759V CDJ JOAQUIN ORTIZ  750.00
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 310225CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH 46     37,864.51
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 BJ'S 1/22/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     18,864.51
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 BJ'S 1/22/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 TROP.11/29-12PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ C/C 2858 37,443.70
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 TROP.12/19-12PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ C/C 1929 31,890.00
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 TROP.12/19-12PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      31,890.00
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 TROP.11/29-12PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP      37,443.70
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/13 PJ WAPAELECT - WAPAELECT. 11/18-12/18   99,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/13 PJ WAPAELECT - WAPAELECT. 11/18-12/18     47,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/13 PJ WAPAELECT - WAPAELECT 11/18-12/18/     9,018.83
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/20  PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/20PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/20  PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    47,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/20  PJ CARD SERVICES - WAPAELECT. 11/18-1   9,018.83
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 29P9138680CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID W/ 4654 MA  513.11
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 6217-36642-38PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     33,862.28
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 BRIGGS EQU. PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BRIG     513.11
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 SAM'S1/28/14 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     33,862.28
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 310110CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ CC 65 10,307.31
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 BJ'S1/22/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     10,307.31
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 DEC2013GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - DEC 2013 GRT  162,047.22
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 DEC.2013 GRO   PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE  49,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 DEC.2013 GRO   PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE  49,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 DEC.2013 GRO   PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE  50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 DEC.2013 GRO   PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE  8,511.90
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 DEC.2013 GRO   PJ SCOTIA MASTERCARD  4,535.32
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 6217-36629-38PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      9,966.84
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 SAM'S CLUB 2PJ SCOTIA MASTERCARD - SAM'S CLUB IN  9,966.84
29900 Suspense 2/11/14 310460CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4654,   43,504.48
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 BJ'S 2/11/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 BJ'S 2/11/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 BJ'S 2/11/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    5,504.48
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 29P0004900CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID W/4654 C/C  821.52
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 BRIGGS EQ.2/PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BRIG      821.52
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 6214-37087-38PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      42,404.99
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29900 Suspense 2/12/14 SAM'S 2/12/13PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB P    30,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 SAM'S 2/12/14PJ SCOTIA MASTERCARD - SAM'S CLUB PM    12,404.99
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 INV.DATE1/2-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ 1929 C/C 31,990.00
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      18,341.00
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 TROPICAL SHPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      13,649.00
29900 Suspense 2/19/14 310500CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4654,    45,265.75
29900 Suspense 2/19/14 BJ'S 2/18/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/19/14 BJ'S 2/18/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/19/14 BJ'S 2/18/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     7,265.75
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 12/18/13-1/21/ PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ 4898,7727 &2858  169,422.71
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 WAPA1.12/18-PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 WAPA2.12/18-PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 WAPA12/18/13PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,950.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 WAPA12/18/13PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    10,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 WAPA12/18/-1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    10,472.71
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 BJ'S2/19/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    9,593.04
29900 Suspense 2/21/14 310525CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY BANC    9,593.04
29900 Suspense 2/25/14 6217-37102-38PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     3,108.66
29900 Suspense 2/25/14 6217-37083-38PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     15,698.99
29900 Suspense 2/25/14 SAM'S38840 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S       3,108.66
29900 Suspense 2/25/14 SAM'S38927 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S       15,698.99
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 5106383CM PJ OTIS SPUNKMEYER INC. - PAID W/ 1929  2,583.50
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 GROSS TAX J PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/3791 & 6073 C/C  145,948.95
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 JAN14 GROSS PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 JAN14 GROSS PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JANUA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 JAN14 GROSS PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - JANUA     46,948.95
29900 Suspense 2/28/14 ARYZTA (OTIS  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - ARYZT      2,583.50
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 INV.DAT1/16-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ C/C 1929   51,103.50
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 TRO1/16-1/30/PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      18,388.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 TRO.1/16-1/30PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      16,928.50
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 TRO-2 1/16-1/3PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      6,600.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 TRO1/16-1/30-PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP      9,187.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 6217-37179-39PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P    7,633.87
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 INV.DATE3/5/1PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      7,633.87
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 31102CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     5,725.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 FERROL DEL. PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     5,725.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 310703CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4654,     48,545.16
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 BJ'S 3/514 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 BJ'S3/5/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 BJ'S3/5/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     10,545.16
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 SER1/21/14-2/ PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ C/C 7727 & 2858  143,255.68
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 WAPA PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 WAPA-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
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29900 Suspense 3/7/14 WAPA-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    44,255.68
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 6217-37956-39PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      44,031.34
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 SAM'S 3/12/14PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 SAM'S 3/12/14PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB P   24,031.34
29900 Suspense 3/14/14 6217-37770-39PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P          3,193.80
29900 Suspense 3/14/14 SAM'S 3/14/14PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      3,193.80
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 002566423945PJ AMAZON - PAID W/ 7727 C/C  115.82
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 17573CM PJ ONESHARP STORE - PAID W/ 7727 C/C  1,550.10
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 AMAZON 3/18/PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - AMAZ   115.82
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 ONESHARP3/7PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - ONES     1,550.10
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 8140-38029-39PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      13,240.88
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 SAM'S C.3/12/ PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB (I   7,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 SAM'S C. 3/12 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - SAM'S CL    6,240.88
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 CP09-0077826PJ FILTERS FAST - C/C PAID 3718  777.60
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 11472943CM PJ DECOPAC, INC. - PAID W/ 3718 C/C  4,236.04
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 DECOPAC 2/2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - DECOP      4,236.04
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 FILTERS F.2/2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - FILTER      777.60
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 INV.DATE2/3-3PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     40,440.41
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 PEPSICO2/3-3PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC     40,440.41
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 INV.DATES1/5PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     5,245.00
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 INV.DATES2/9PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA     2,780.00
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 WATER S. 1/5 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE      5,245.00
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 WATER S.2/9- PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE      2,780.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 GROSS TAX FPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 2GROSS TAX PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - GROSS   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 GROSS TAX FPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - GROS    33,546.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 GROSS TAX F  PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID C/C 3791 & 6073  132,546.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/14 BJ'S 3/25-3/26 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W      8,000.30
29900 Suspense 3/27/14 BJ'S 3/25-3/26 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W      9,671.52
29900 Suspense 3/27/14 BJ'S 3/25-3/26 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W      19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/14 INV.310861CMPJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  355.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/14 310861CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BJ'S CC     26,645.30
29900 Suspense 3/27/14 310905CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BJ'S CC     9,671.52
29900 Suspense 4/1/14 311026CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/C/C65     49,057.79
29900 Suspense 4/1/14 BJ'S 4/1/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S      19,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/1/14 BJ'S 4/1/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S      19,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/1/14 BJ'S 4/1/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S C      11,057.79
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 SAM'S CLUB 4PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     34,287.80
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 6217-38587-40PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     34,287.80
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 BILL DATE 4/2PJ WAPAELECT - SERV. PERIOD 2/19/14-3/  137,511.58
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 WAPA BILL 4/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     38,511.58
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 WAPA BILL 4/2PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 2WAPA BILL 4PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA      49,500.00
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29900 Suspense 4/16/14 6217-38387-40PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING  18,576.00
29900 Suspense 4/17/14 SAM'S 4/16/14PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S     18,576.00
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 INV.DAT3/10-3PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     26,688.23
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 PEPSICO 3/10PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC      26,688.23
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 311205CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 6594    24,289.41
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 BJ'S 4/22/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    5,289.41
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 BJ'S 4/22/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 TRO2/27-3/15/PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W C/C 6594     50,219.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 TROP2/27-3/15PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - TROP      10,522.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 TROP2/27-3/15PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP     9,829.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 TROP 2/27-3/1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP       10,931.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 TROP2/27-3/15PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      18,937.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 MARCH2014GPJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/ C/C 3791 &6073  144,571.66
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 MARCH2014GPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - MARC    47,027.58
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 MARCH2014GPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - MARCH    48,044.08
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 MARCH2014GPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - MARCH    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 311404CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ C/C 4   46,321.03
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 BJ'S 4/30/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 BJ'S 4/30/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 BJ'S 4/30/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     8,321.03
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 6214-39256-40PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     38,836.66
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 SAM'S CLUB 4PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      38,836.66
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 INV.DATE3/1-4PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W    7,986.00
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 31330CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     6,650.00
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 FERROL SERVPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     7,986.00
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 FERROL DELI PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - FERRO       6,650.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 69374 CDJ TYRONE J. JOSEPH - REPLACE PR CK#9   78.65
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 INV.DAT3/20-3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ C/C 1929 35,247.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 TROP3/20-3/27PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      19,943.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 TROP3/27/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      15,304.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 311438CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 4654  1,752.04
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 BJ'S 5/7/14 PJ BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SERVICES - BJ'S W     1,752.04
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 JE07 GENJ VOID PR CK 96867 REPLACED BY AP CK  78.65
29900 Suspense 5/9/14 MARCH2014U PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - UNITED      1,455.92
29900 Suspense 5/9/14 MARCH2014GPJ V.I.B.I.R - MARCH 2014 GRT  1,455.92
29900 Suspense 5/15/14 311629CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 2858  44,069.95
29900 Suspense 5/15/14 BJ'S 5/14/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W      44,069.95
29900 Suspense 5/16/14 6217-39460-41PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     2,414.33
29900 Suspense 5/16/14 SAM'S CLUB 5PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      2,414.33
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 311580CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 5426    30,772.83
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 BJ'S 5/20/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO     5,772.83
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 BJ'S 5/20/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO     25,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 SERV.3/19-4/1PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/2858 &7727 C/C  141,151.61
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29900 Suspense 5/21/14 WAPA3/19-4/1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 WAPA3/19-4/1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 WAPA3/19-4/1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    42,151.61
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 BJ'S 5/21/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     7,689.50
29900 Suspense 5/22/14 311644CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/1929  7,689.50
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 19396358CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC.  2,109.91
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 19515616CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    1,968.02
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 19515617CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    502.42
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 UNFI INV.4/21 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNFI P    4,580.35
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 31398CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     6,365.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 FERROL DEL. PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO     6,365.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 INV.DATE4/2-4PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     29,912.66
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 PEPSICO 4/2-4PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC     29,912.66
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRPJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID WITH/ 3791 & 6073 C/  136,863.48
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - APRIL    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - APRIL2    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - APRIL    35,140.06
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - APRIL    2,723.42
29900 Suspense 6/6/14 INV.DATES5/1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ 1929 C/C 43,064.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/14 TROP.-1  5/1-5PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      19,091.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/14 TRO.-2 5/1-5/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      5,450.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/14 TRO.-3 5/1-5/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      18,523.00
29900 Suspense 6/10/14 8140-40330-41PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     9,761.85
29900 Suspense 6/10/14 SAM'S 6/3/14 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S       9,761.85
29900 Suspense 6/11/14 311976CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ C/C 1   46,332.11
29900 Suspense 6/11/14 BJ'S 6/11/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S CL     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/11/14 BJ'S 6/11/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S CL     16,332.11
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 31541CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     5,350.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 FERROL TRU. PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO       5,350.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 6217-40503-42PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     37,973.46
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 SAM'S CLUB 6PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      37,973.46
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 BILL DATE 6/3PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ C/C 8051,7727,28   173,442.03
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 WAPA BILL DAPJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 WAPA BILL DAPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 WAPA BILL DAPJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA BIL    13,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 WAPA BILLDAPJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 WAPA BILL DAPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   11,442.03
29900 Suspense 6/17/14 19522341CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    10,298.06
29900 Suspense 6/17/14 19522342CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    539.65
29900 Suspense 6/17/14 UNFI DATE 5/5PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - UNFI P     10,837.71
29900 Suspense 6/18/14 JE18 GENJ REPL. DD 6/18/14 RETD ACCOUNT UNAB    229.23
29900 Suspense 6/19/14 69591 CDJ JAYDA L. CHRISTOPHER - REPLACE DD    229.23
29900 Suspense 6/19/14 BJ'S 6/12/14 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - DIF. REVISED         184.80
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29900 Suspense 6/19/14 BJ'S 6/12/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - DIF. RE      184.80
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312102CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ CC 80 26,239.79
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 BJ'S 6/24/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO      26,239.79
29900 Suspense 6/25/14 INV.DATES5/2PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     41,148.27
29900 Suspense 6/25/14 PEPSICO 5/2-6PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC     41,148.27
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 312080CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ CC #4 6,638.96
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 BJ'S 6/25/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    6,638.96
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 INV.DAT5/22-5PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ CC 4898   33,901.94
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 TROP.5/22-5/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP       16,364.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 TROP.5/22-5/2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC       17,537.94
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 MAY2014GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/ CC 3791 & 7327  138,777.46
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 MAY 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - MAY 20   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 MAY 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - MAY 20   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 MAY 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - MAY 2   38,067.04
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 MAY 2014GRT PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - MAY 2    1,710.42
29900 Suspense 7/3/14 6217-41038-42PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     47,104.98
29900 Suspense 7/3/14 SAM'S 7/2/14 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      47,104.98
29900 Suspense 7/3/14 INV.DATE5/1-6PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W    5,007.00
29900 Suspense 7/3/14 FERROL TRU.PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO       5,007.00
29900 Suspense 7/7/14 19836203CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W    6,517.08
29900 Suspense 7/7/14 UNFI 6/9/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - UNFI P    6,517.08
29900 Suspense 7/9/14 312407CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ CC 19 44,918.86
29900 Suspense 7/9/14 MEMB.RENEWPJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - MEMBERSHIP   100.00
29900 Suspense 7/9/14 BJ'S 7/9/14& MPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W        45,018.86
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 PERIOD5/20-6PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ CC 2858&7727  147,685.80
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 WAPA5/20-6/1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 WAPA5/20-6/1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 WAPA5/20-6/1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     48,685.80
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 312493CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ CC 80    32,240.09
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 BJ'S 7/22/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     16,120.05
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 BJ'S 7/22/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO     16,120.04
29900 Suspense 7/24/14 6217-41540-43PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     33,537.19
29900 Suspense 7/24/14 SAM'S CLUB 7PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S      33,537.19
29900 Suspense 7/24/14 312559CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ 1929    9,050.94
29900 Suspense 7/24/14 BJ'S 7/23/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    4,525.47
29900 Suspense 7/24/14 BJ'S 7/23/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO    4,525.47
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 JUNE2014GRTPJ V.I.B.I.R - JUPIAD W/ CC 3791 & 6073NE    134,278.69
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 JUNE2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JUNE2    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 JUNE2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - JUNE2    49,500.00
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 JUNE2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - JUNE2    33,990.27
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 JUNE2014GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - JUNE2 1,288.42
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 8140-41923-43PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      9,900.45
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 SAM'S 7/30/14PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ GEMB CARD - S    9,900.45
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29900 Suspense 8/20/14 JE20 GENJ REPL DD 8/20/14 RETD ACC. UNABLE (T   130.90
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 BILL DATE 8/4PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/ 2858,5081 & 7727  153,540.84
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,540.84
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    27,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA PT    27,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/27/14 JE27 GENJ REPL DD 8/27/14 RETD ACC. UNABLE (T   111.92
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 69938 CDJ TAHEEM A. HANSEN - REPL DD 8/20/14 R    130.90
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 69939 CDJ TAHEEM A. HANSEN - REPL DD 8/20/14 R    111.92
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 6217-42105-44  PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - S         25,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 6217-42105-44  PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - Y          12,958.33
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 6217-42105-44  PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - PARTIAL        25,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 6217-42105-44  PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - PARTIAL        12,958.33
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8PJ WAPAELECT - YUSUF BANCO CC# 2858        47,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8PJ WAPAELECT - YUSUF BANCO CC# 2858        47,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8PJ WAPAELECT - YUSUF BANCO CC# 7727        50,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE  47,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE  47,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE  50,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 SEPT 2014 GRPJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/ CC #3791,6073 & 7327 124,408.75
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 SEP 2014 GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID W/ CC #3791,6073 & 7327 1,783.92
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 GRT SEP14 PJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - SEPT 2   49,500.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 SEPT 2014GR PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - SEPT   22,800.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 SEPT 2014 GRPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - SEPT   27,192.67
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 SEPT 2014 GRPJ SCOTIA MASTERCARD - SEPT 2014 GRT 26,700.00
29900 Suspense 11/6/14 6217-43109-46PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P       38,260.03
29900 Suspense 11/6/14 SAM'S CLUB 1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/6/14 SAM'S CLUB 1PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - SAM'S CL    8,260.03
29900 Suspense 11/6/14 SJE-06 GENJ DIRECT EFT DEPOSIT REVERSAL  353.03
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 63670 CDJ THOMAS T. WYATT JR - Suspense  193.05
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 63671 CDJ RASHID E. TAYLOR - Suspense  159.98
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 6940520CM PJ OTIS SPUNKMEYER INC. - PAY W/ CC#2  5,555.50
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 ARIZA 10/6/14 PJ MUFEED HAMED - ARIZA INV. (6940520)  5,555.50
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 6217-45182-46PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P     23,513.56
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 SAM'S 11/12/1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S   23,513.56
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 6217-45038-47PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      19,659.81
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 SAM'S 11/12/1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S   6,486.44
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 SAM'S 11/12/1PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - SAM'S CL   13,173.37
29900 Suspense 11/13/14 313142CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAY W/ C/C#1  45,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/13/14 BJ'S 11/12/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W   45,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/17/14 BJ'S 11/17/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S INVO    11,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/17/14 BJ'S 11/17/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S INVO   3,407.80
29900 Suspense 11/17/14 BJ'S 11/17/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S IN   21,000.00
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29900 Suspense 11/17/14 INV.DATES11/PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAY W/ CC# 8    35,407.80
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 INV.DATES10/PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAY W      84,919.84
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 PREMIER10/2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI       45,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 PREMIER10/2 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM      30,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 PREMIER10/2 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM      9,919.84
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 BILL DATE 11/PJ WAPAELECT - PAY W/ CC# 5081,5492,77    129,433.59
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA BIL    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     25,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA PM     18,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     15,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WAPA     2,933.59
29900 Suspense 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     49,500.00
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 2701CM PJ TOP METAL SUPPLIES -  PAY W/ CC #54 1,260.00
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 TOP METAL 1 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - TOP META    1,260.00
29900 Suspense 11/26/14 32042CM PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     6,415.00
29900 Suspense 11/26/14 32042HANDLI PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA    300.00
29900 Suspense 11/26/14 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - FERRO     6,715.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAY W/ CC# 8051,5492,5426 ,7    1,821.42
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAY W/ CC# 8051,5492,5426 ,7    129,322.64
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRTPJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - OCT 2014  33,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRTPJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - OCT 2014  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - OCT 2   25,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - OCT 2   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR-ADVANTAGE - OCT 20   2,144.06
29900 Suspense 12/2/14 314247CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAY W/ CC#19 36,519.38
29900 Suspense 12/3/14 BJ'S12/2/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W     36,519.38
29900 Suspense 12/4/14 BJ'S 12/4/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S C        30,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/4/14 BJ'S 12/4/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S C        1,834.70
29900 Suspense 12/4/14 BJ'S 12/4/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S CH        25,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/5/14 INV.DATE10/1 PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PMT W   4,509.00
29900 Suspense 12/5/14 FERROL10/13 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO      4,509.00
29900 Suspense 12/5/14 INV.D10/27-11PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PMT W  12,287.15
29900 Suspense 12/5/14 UNFI 10/27-12 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - UNFI P    12,287.15
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 INV.DAT10/2-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAY W/ CC#1929   95,185.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     18,511.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO 10/2-11/2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     13,714.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    11,527.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO 10/2-11/2PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    3,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP    9,909.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO 10/2-11/2PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP    19,229.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/PJ MUFEED HAMED - TROPICAL SHIPPING    11,396.00
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP     7,619.00
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 BILL DATE 12/PJ WAPAELECT - PAY W/CC# 7727,5492,70    156,057.46
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29900 Suspense 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA PM     21,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA PM     25,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     51,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ YUSUF YUSUF - WAPA PMT DATE 12/2/1 9,057.46
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 3559423CM PJ AMAZON - DRUM FOR BROTHER PRINTE 225.89
29900 Suspense 12/10/14 AMAZON 12/1/PJ YUSUF YUSUF - AMAZON PMT (DATE 12 225.89
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 6217-45838-47PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P    24,080.18
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 SAM'S CLUB 1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     24,080.18
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 PREMIER11/4 PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAY W 23,859.39
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 PREMIER11/4 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI      23,859.39
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 6217-45837-47PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   16,707.08
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 SAM'S CLUB1 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     16,707.08
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 12651029CM PJ DECOPAC, INC. - PAY W/CC#9463  2,984.29
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 DECOPAC 12/ PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - DECO    2,984.29
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 5140-45875-47PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   9,761.85
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 SAM'S CLUB1 PJ WALEED HAMED - SAM'S CLUB PMT (51   9,761.85
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 6217-45933-48PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   44,087.03
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 SAM'S CLUB1 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     44,087.03
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 107488CM PJ PAYCO FOODS CORP. - PAY W/CC#1929 11,949.80
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 PAYCO 10/31/ PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYCO    11,949.80
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 BJ'S INV. 12/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S PM     33,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 BJ'S INV.12/17PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - BJ'S P     17,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 BJ'S 12/17/14 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S PM       12,942.86
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 INV.DAT12/16-PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAY W/CC# 17    93,891.84
29900 Suspense 12/22/14 6217-45942-48PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/22/14 6217-45965-48PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P    17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/22/14 SAM'S CLUB 1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/22/14 SAM'S CLUB 1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/23/14 6217-45987-48PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING  17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/23/14 SAM'S12/16/14PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - SAM'S CL     17,280.00
29900 Suspense Change  5,387,516.80 5,387,516.80                         
29900 Suspense 12/31/14 Fiscal Year End Balance  
29900 Suspense  
29900 Suspense 1/1/15 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/8/15 INV.DAT7/31-1PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA    5,880.00
29900 Suspense 1/8/15 INV.DAT11/3-1PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA    6,400.00
29900 Suspense 1/8/15 WATERS.11/3 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE      6,400.00
29900 Suspense 1/8/15 WATERS.7/31 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - WATE     5,880.00
29900 Suspense 1/9/15 BJ'S 1/5/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S C     40,881.79
29900 Suspense 1/9/15 Q209677CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/CCa#  40,881.79
29900 Suspense 1/9/15 Q209678CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ CC#1  10,683.05
29900 Suspense 1/9/15 BJ'S 1/5/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    10,683.05
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29900 Suspense 1/12/15 7604629CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 13                 185.36
29900 Suspense 1/12/15 7604629 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        185.36
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 INV.DAT11/3-1PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     59,324.96
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 PEPSICO11/3-PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PEPSIC     34,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 PEPSICO11/3-PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PEPS     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 PEPSICO11/3-PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PEPSI     5,324.96
29900 Suspense 1/14/15 BJ'S 1/14/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W      44,499.76
29900 Suspense 1/14/15 314683CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/CC# 7  38,323.52
29900 Suspense 1/14/15 BJ REFUND 1/PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - REFU      6,176.24
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 INV.DATE 1/12PJ OTIS SPUNKMEYER INC. - PAID W/CC#2 9,167.83
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 ARYZTA 1/12/ PJ MUFEED HAMED - ARYZTA PMT (INV.749   9,167.83
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 INV.DAT12/22/PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W 9,676.08
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 UNFI INV.DAT PJ MUFEED HAMED - UNFI PMT (INV. DATE   9,676.08
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 BILL DATE 1/5PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/CC#1505,7727 & 5 105,094.29
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 35011CM PJ LUXOR GOODS INC - ETHERNET CARD      349.00
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 36069CM PJ LUXOR GOODS INC - HAND PUNCH REA   1,774.00
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 WAPA BILL 1/8PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - WAPA     45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 WAPA BILL 1/8PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 WAPA BILL 1/8PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA     10,094.29
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 LUXOR GOODPJ YUSUF YUSUF - LUXOR GOODS INC PM      2,123.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 7604805CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 13             99.84
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 7604802CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 13                 29.84
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 7604805 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       99.84
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 7604802 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       29.84
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 INV.DAT12/4-1PJ WATER SPIRIT FREIGHT SERVICES - PA    2,559.00
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 INV.DAT11/30/PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA   6,790.00
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 WATERS.12/4 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WATE     2,559.00
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 FERROL DEL. PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - FERRO      6,790.00
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 6217-46948-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      43,850.13
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 SAM'S DATE 1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 SAM'S DATE 1PJ WALEED HAMED - SAM'S CLUB PMT (INV   13,850.13
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 7506472CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 11               100.00
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 7506472 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        100.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 12782892CM PJ DECOPAC, INC. - PAY W/CC#9463  335.91
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 INV.DATE1/5/1PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAY W/CC#1505  2,073.17
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 BRIGGS E. DAPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BRIGG       2,073.17
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 DECOPAC DA  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - DECO      335.91
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 0174CM PJ INDUSTRIAL VIDEO SUPPLY LLP - PAID   7,680.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 INDUSTRIAL VPJ YUSUF YUSUF - INDUSTRIAL VIDEO SUP      7,680.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 7408114CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 11                100.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 7408114CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 11                100.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 7408114CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 11                100.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 7408114CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 11                100.00
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29900 Suspense 1/29/15 7408114CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 11                 100.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 7408114 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        500.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRTPJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID WIH C/C #7727,5482,8051  152,657.63
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - PAID WIH C/C #7727,5482,8051  1,631.42
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRTPJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - DEC 2     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - DEC 2    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - DEC 2014    34,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - DEC 2014    20,289.05
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 INV.DAT12/2-1PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W   3,442.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 INV.DAT 12/31PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA    6,717.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 FERROL T. SE  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - FERRO       3,442.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 FERROLTR. D  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - FERRO        6,717.00
29900 Suspense 2/2/15 7604931CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 14                66.09
29900 Suspense 2/2/15 7604931 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        66.09
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 6217-46921-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   12,587.40
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 SAM'S DATE 1PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    12,587.40
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 175548CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID W/CC#1505  447.47
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 BRIGGS EQ. 1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BRIGG     447.47
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 TROP.11/6-12/PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID C/C# 1505&  66,375.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 TROP1.11/6-12PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC      18,741.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 TROP2.11/6-12PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     12,419.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 TROP3.11/6-12PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC    17,599.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 TROP.11/6-12/PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - TROP    17,616.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/15 BJ'S DATE 2/4PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO      10,517.64
29900 Suspense 2/4/15 BJ'S DATE 2/4PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO       34,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/15 314944CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/CC#54    45,508.93
29900 Suspense 2/4/15 BJ'S 4/4/15 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - BJ'S WHO      991.29
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 6217-47131-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      46,662.82
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 SAM'S DATE 2PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    35,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 SAM'S DATE 2PJ WALEED HAMED - SAM'S CLUB PMT (INV 11,662.82
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 BILL DATE 2/3PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/CC#7727 & 5492  97,775.01
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 WAPA BILL2/3PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 WAPA BILL 2/3PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA  47,775.01
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 INV.DAT12/1-1PJ PREMIER WINES & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W     61,959.80
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 PREMIER12/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PREMI       45,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/15 PREMIER12/1 PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PREM       16,959.80
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                100.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                100.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 7506737 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        600.00
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29900 Suspense 2/12/15 6217-46625-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   8,323.87
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 SAM'S 2/11/15PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    8,323.87
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/CC#a 772   152,346.33
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO19/12/14-1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC    7,792.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO2.9/12/14-PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     18,951.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO3.9/12/14-PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     19,057.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - TROPICA    19,324.33
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO2.9/12/14-PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - TROPICA    11,689.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - TROPICA    19,084.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP    19,149.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO2.9/12/14-PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - TROP    19,764.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - TROP    17,536.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 7506857CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               828.64
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 7506857CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 7506857CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - PA                 100.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 7506857CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                100.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 7506857 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        1,128.64
29900 Suspense 2/19/15 6217-47335-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P    18,003.49
29900 Suspense 2/19/15 SAM'S 2/17/15PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    18,003.49
29900 Suspense 2/23/15 7605258CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                127.87
29900 Suspense 2/23/15 7605258 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       127.87
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 9217-47580-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P      37,936.16
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 6217-47890-49PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALES TRADING - P   929.88
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 SAM'S 2/20/15PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - SAM'S    25,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 SAM'S 2/20/15PJ WALEED HAMED - SAM'S CLUB PMT (62  12,936.16
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 SAM'S 2/24/15PJ WALEED HAMED - SAM'S CLUB PMT (62  929.88
29900 Suspense 2/25/15 CREDIT CLM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - INV. DATE 2/24   2,968.60
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ V.I.B.I.R - JAN 2015 GRT(PAID W/CC# 54   142,999.92
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRTPJ V.I.B.I.R - JAN 2015 GRT RENT (PAID W/C    1,931.92
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - JAN 2015    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - JAN 2015    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - JAN 20     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ BANCO POPULAR -ADVANTAGE - JAN 20    3,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ NEJEH F. YUSUF - JAN 2015 GRT RECEI   2,031.84
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - JAN 2    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 7605331CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                22.05
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 7605331 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME        22.05
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 BJ'S DATE 2/2PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - BJ'S W    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 BJ'S 2/20/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S CL    25,384.69
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 BJ'S 2/20/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - BJ'S C     8,750.27
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 BJ'S 2/25/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - BJ'S CL     45,362.13
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 BJ'SINV.DAT2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/CC#48    96,528.49
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 7605360CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                9.03
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29900 Suspense 2/27/15 7605360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       9.03
29900 Suspense 3/2/15 7605390CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               42.31
29900 Suspense 3/2/15 7605372CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                54.99
29900 Suspense 3/2/15 7605374CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                42.77
29900 Suspense 3/2/15 7605390 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       42.31
29900 Suspense 3/2/15 7605372 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       54.99
29900 Suspense 3/2/15 7605374 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       42.77
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 21949283CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID C/   1,098.21
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 21949282CM PJ UNITED NATURAL FOODS,INC. - PAID W   5,516.09
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 UNFI INV.DAT PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - UNFI    6,614.30
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 INV.DAT1/15-2PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES - PAID W 2,382.00
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 INV.DAT1/31/1PJ FERROL TRUCKING SERVICES,INC. - PA     6,420.00
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR        2,382.00
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 FERROL TRUC  PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - FERR       6,420.00
29900 Suspense 3/4/15 INV.DAT1/2-1/ PJ PEPSIC0 CARIBBEAN,INC. DBA FRI - PA     38,549.17
29900 Suspense 3/4/15 PEPSICO 1/2- PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PEPS     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/4/15 PEPSICO 1/2- PJ BANCO POPULAR (ADVANTAGE) - PEPS     12,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/4/15 PEPSICO 1/2- PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - PEPSI      6,549.17
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 IV.DAT1/29-2/1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/CC# 1505 50,398.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 TROP 1/29-2/1PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC    17,654.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 TROP-1 1-29-2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     18,963.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 TROP-2 1-29-2PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - TROPIC     13,781.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 BILL DATE 3/3PJ WAPAELECT - PAID W/CC#5426,8051,77    112,942.64
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ADVANTAGE - WAPA    18,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ BANCO POPULAR- ADVANTAGE - WAPA   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA PM   32,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - WAPA BIL    12,942.64
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 7605457CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               7.11
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 7605457 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       7.11
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400CM-2 PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400CM-2 PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400CM-2 PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400CM-2 PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7408890CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               968.94
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7408890CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                1,146.23
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7408890CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30               100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7408955CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - 30                1,107.78
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - 114870       100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - 114870       100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - 114936      100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507400 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - 114937       100.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7408890 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       2,215.17
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7408955 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE - PAYME       1,107.78
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Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 75707498CM PJ VI BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE - PA        5,239.94
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 7507498 PJ THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA - PAYMENT       5,239.94
29900 Suspense Change 14,468,077.08 14,468,077.08 -                    


MEMO: ALL CREDIT CARD REIMBURSEMENTS ARE CLEARED THROUGH SUSPENSE A/C 29900 POST CONVERSION ON JAN 1, 2013.
IF A BALANCE AT END OF PERIOD IS ANYTHING OTHER THAN ZERO, THERE IS EITHER UNFINISHED WORK OR AN ERROR
THAT MUST BE CORRECTED TO CLOSE THE PERIOD.  OFFSETTING DEBIT/CREDIT TOTALS ABOVE ARE PROOF ALL CREDIT
CARD TRX'S ARE ACCOUNTED FOR.
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/15/13 WAPA1 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/15/13 WAPA2 PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/15/13 67426 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/6/13 BJ'S DATE 6/5/13PJ * 50,735.31 50,735.31
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/6/13 67527 CDJ 50,735.31 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/12/13 WAPA BILL 6/12/ PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/12/13 WAPA BILL-1 6/1PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/12/13 67545 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/24/13 PEPSICO 5/1-6/1 PJ * 43,776.73 43,776.73
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/24/13 67663 CDJ 43,776.73 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/13 WAPA BILL 7/5 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/13 WAPA BILL 7/5-2PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/13 BEST GARAGE 6PJ * 2,000.00 101,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/13 67754 CDJ 101,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/6/13 TRO3.7/4-7/25/13PJ * 3,200.00 3,200.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/6/13 TRO4.7/4-7/25/13PJ * 17,931.75 21,131.75
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/6/13 67888 CDJ 21,131.75 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/19/13 WAPA 8/2/13 PJ * 1,000.00 1,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/19/13 WAPA-1 8/2/13 PJ * 48,000.00 49,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/19/13 WAPA-2 8/2/13 PJ * 49,500.00 98,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/19/13 67967 CDJ 98,500.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/1/13 68492 CDJ 76.68 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/15 PJ * 49,500.00 49,423.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/15. PJ * 49,500.00 98,923.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/11/13 68089 CDJ 99,000.00 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/13/13 KLR SERVICE PJ * 8,768.56 8,691.88
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/13/13 68115 CDJ 8,768.56 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/13/13 MAKHANA 9/13/1PJ * 10,000.00 9,923.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/13/13 68120 CDJ 10,000.00 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/2/13 BJ"S10/1/13 PJ * 25,000.00 24,923.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/2/13 68202 CDJ 25,000.00 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/10/13 PREMIER7/4-8/28PJ * 30,562.27 30,485.59
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/10/13 PREMIER.7/4-8/2PJ * 30,562.28 61,047.87
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/10/13 68239 CDJ 61,124.55 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/16/13 WAPA BILL PJ * 49,500.00 49,423.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/16/13 WAPA BILL2 PJ * 49,500.00 98,923.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/16/13 68272 CDJ 99,000.00 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/23/13 BJ'S 10/23/13 PJ * 35,832.20 35,755.52


5/24/2022 at 1:20 PM Page: 35FY 016704







Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 10/23/13 68317 CDJ 35,832.20 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/14/13 WAPA11/5/13 BILPJ * 49,500.00 49,423.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/14/13 WAPA.11/5/13 BI PJ * 49,500.00 98,923.32
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/14/13 68436 CDJ 99,000.00 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/19/13 BJ'S11/19/13 PJ * 38,478.61 38,401.93
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/19/13 BJ'S 11/19/13. PJ * 40,769.92 79,171.85
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/19/13 68469 CDJ 79,248.53 -76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/22/13 MAKHANA 11/18/PJ * 76.68 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/22/13 68492V CDJ 76.68 76.68
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 11/22/13 68493 CDJ 76.68 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 12/18/13 WAPA 10/16-11/1PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 12/18/13 WAPA 10/16-11/1PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 12/18/13 68602 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/3/14 TROP10/4-11/14/ PJ * 10,754.00 10,754.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/3/14 68680 CDJ 10,754.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/22/14 BJ'S 1/22/14 PJ * 18,864.51 18,864.51
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/22/14 68764 CDJ 18,864.51 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/22/14 TROP.11/29-12/1 PJ * 37,443.70 37,443.70
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/22/14 68768 CDJ 37,443.70 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/2013 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/2013PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 1/24/14 68811 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 2/21/14 WAPA1.12/18-1/2PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 2/21/14 WAPA2.12/18-1/2PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 2/21/14 68978 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 3/7/14 WAPA PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 3/7/14 WAPA-1 PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 3/7/14 69049 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 4/16/14 WAPA BILL 4/2/1 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 4/16/14 2WAPA BILL 4/2/ PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 4/16/14 69259 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/15/14 BJ'S 5/14/14 PJ * 44,069.95 44,069.95
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/15/14 69402 CDJ 44,069.95 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/21/14 WAPA3/19-4/16/1PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/21/14 WAPA3/19-4/16/1PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 5/21/14 69457 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/13/14 WAPA BILL DATEPJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/13/14 WAPA BILLDATEPJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 6/13/14 69572 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/14 WAPA5/20-6/18/1PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/14 WAPA5/20-6/18/1PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 7/11/14 69711 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4/1 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00


5/24/2022 at 1:20 PM Page: 36FY 016705







Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4/1 PJ * 27,000.00 77,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 8/25/14 69916 CDJ 77,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8/1 PJ * 47,000.00 47,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8/1 PJ * 47,000.00 94,000.00
BP YUSUF 2858 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN 9/26/14 69997 CDJ 94,000.00 0.00


Report Total 2,104,403.15 2,104,403.15 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN11/20/14 63744 CDJ 49,500.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN12/1/14 63782 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ * 51,000.00 51,000.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN12/10/14 63856 CDJ 51,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/9/15 BJ'S 1/5/15 PJ * 40,881.79 40,881.79
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/9/15 100004 CDJ 40,881.79 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/19/15 WAPA BILL 1/8/1 PJ * 10,094.29 10,094.29
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/19/15 100106 CDJ 10,094.29 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT RPJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/30/15 100441 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/6/15 WAPA BILL2/3/15PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/6/15 100488 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1/15PJ * 19,149.00 19,149.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/12/15 TRO2.9/12/14-1/1PJ * 19,764.00 38,913.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/12/15 100506 CDJ 38,913.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/23/15 100545 CDJ 20,000.00 -20,000.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/27/15 BJ'S DATE 2/20/1PJ * 20,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ * 18,000.00 18,000.00
BP YUSUF 5492 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/6/15 100630 CDJ 18,000.00 0.00


Report Total 378,389.08 378,389.08 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 23618684 PJ * 156.48 156.48
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 23618683 PJ * 1,149.31 1,305.79
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 66663 CDJ 1,305.79 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 15022216 PJ * 3,735.41 3,735.41
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 15022217 PJ * 3,024.15 6,759.56
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.24616 PJ * 3,145.47 9,905.03
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.24676 PJ * 1,541.23 11,446.26
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.24659 PJ * 7,047.56 18,493.82
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.24828 PJ * 713.08 19,206.90
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.24927 PJ * 214.00 19,420.90
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.24920 PJ * 5,313.67 24,734.57
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25048 PJ * 2,742.19 27,476.76
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25128 PJ * 2,500.67 29,977.43
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25159 CR. MPJ * 54.34 29,923.09
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 CRMEMO STX.25PJ * 7,500.00 22,423.09
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 CRMEMO STX.25PJ * 7,500.00 14,923.09
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25182 PJ * 4,655.04 19,578.13
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25215 PJ * 832.50 20,410.63
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25309 PJ * 1,440.00 21,850.63
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25355 PJ * 1,985.35 23,835.98
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25424 CR. MPJ * 150.83 23,685.15
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25418 CR. MPJ * 34.06 23,651.09
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25407 PJ * 3,512.21 27,163.30
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 18202 CR. PJ * 95.66 27,067.64
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 STX.25538 PJ * 1,589.75 28,657.39
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/3/13 66667 CDJ 28,657.39 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/16/13 TRO2012-3 PJ * 18,362.00 18,362.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/16/13 TRO2012-4 PJ * 15,899.00 34,261.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/16/13 66700 CDJ 18,362.00 15,899.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN1/16/13 66701 CDJ 15,899.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/1/13 GROSS TAX 3/4/ PJ * 85,000.00 85,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/5/13 12/12/12-1/7/13 PJ * 32,294.32 117,294.32
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/5/13 66817 CDJ 32,294.32 85,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/14/13 306193 BJ'S PJ * 53,451.02 138,451.02
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/14/13 66882 CDJ 53,451.02 85,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ * 86,200.00 171,200.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/21/13 BJ'S306328/3062PJ * 12,627.89 183,827.89
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/21/13 66931 CDJ 98,827.89 85,000.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/4/13 66985 CDJ 85,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/6/13 BJ'S 3/6/13 PJ * 37,799.18 37,799.18
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/6/13 67038 CDJ 37,799.18 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/20/13 INV.4320 3/18/13 PJ * 422.00 422.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/20/13 67103 CDJ 422.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/22/13 1/18-2/14/13-1 PJ * 1,000.00 1,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/22/13 WAPA2 PJ * 3,000.00 4,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/22/13 WAPA3 PJ * 47,500.00 51,500.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/22/13 WAPA4 PJ * 47,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN3/22/13 67114 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/5/13 INV.DATES2/21-3PJ * 68,615.00 68,615.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/5/13 67209 CDJ 68,615.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/15/13 ELECT BILL 2 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/15/13 ELECT BILL 3 PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/15/13 67251 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/25/13 PEPSICO 2/28-4/ PJ * 43,506.00 43,506.00
BP YUSUF 6251 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN4/25/13 67305 CDJ 43,506.00 0.00


Report Total 697,474.48 697,474.48 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 8740 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT R PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 8740 BANCO POPULAR - ADVAN2/27/15 100594 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00


Report Total 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/9/15 BJ'S 1/5/15 PJ * 10,683.05 10,683.05
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/9/15 100006 CDJ 10,683.05 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/13/15 PEPSICO11/3-12 PJ * 34,000.00 34,000.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/13/15 100078 CDJ 34,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/19/15 WAPA BILL 1/8/1 PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/19/15 100104 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/15 BRIGGS E. DATEPJ * 2,073.17 2,073.17
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/15 100417 CDJ 2,073.17 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/30/15 FERROL T. SERV PJ * 3,442.00 3,442.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/30/15 FERROLTR. DEL  PJ * 6,717.00 10,159.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/30/15 100444 CDJ 10,159.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 BRIGGS EQ. 1/27PJ * 447.47 447.47
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 TROP1.11/6-12/4 PJ * 18,741.00 19,188.47
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 TROP2.11/6-12/4 PJ * 12,419.00 31,607.47
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 TROP3.11/6-12/4 PJ * 17,599.00 49,206.47
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 100456 CDJ 447.47 48,759.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 100457 CDJ 48,759.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/15 PREMIER12/1-12PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/15 100490 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/15 TRO19/12/14-1/1 PJ * 7,792.00 7,792.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/15 TRO2.9/12/14-1/1PJ * 18,951.00 26,743.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/15 TRO3.9/12/14-1/1PJ * 19,057.00 45,800.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/15 100504 CDJ 45,800.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/15 BJ'S 2/25/15 PJ * 45,362.13 45,362.13
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/15 100595 CDJ 45,362.13 0.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/15 TROP 1/29-2/19/1PJ * 17,654.00 17,654.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/15 TROP-1 1-29-2/19PJ * 18,963.00 36,617.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/15 TROP-2 1-29-2/19PJ * 13,781.00 50,398.00
BP MAFI 1505 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/15 100628 CDJ 50,398.00 0.00


Report Total 337,681.82 337,681.82 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/16/13 TRO2012-1 PJ * 16,903.36 16,903.36
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/16/13 TRO2012-2 PJ * 19,003.00 35,906.36
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/16/13 66698 CDJ 16,903.36 19,003.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/16/13 66699 CDJ 19,003.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/5/13 884962455142 PJ * 200.99 200.99
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/13 66829 CDJ 200.99 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/7/13 130702-1 PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/7/13 66843 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 BUSI.TVL.EXPENPJ * 1,149.17 1,149.17
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 66879 CDJ 1,149.17 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/15/13 15415178UNFI PJ * 5,132.65 5,132.65
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/15/13 66883 CDJ 5,132.65 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/18/13 66926 CDJ 34,183.69 -34,183.69
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/19/13 306244 BJ'S PJ * 34,183.69 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ * 10,000.00 10,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/21/13 66932 CDJ 10,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 TROPICAL SHIP1PJ * 18,973.00 18,973.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 TROPICAL SHI2 PJ * 19,963.00 38,936.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 66962 CDJ 38,936.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 PREMIER1 1/3-1/PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 BJ'S 2/27/13 PJ * 284.43 40,284.43
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 67026 CDJ 40,284.43 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 1/18-2/14/13-5 PJ * 5,596.49 5,596.49
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 67115 CDJ 5,596.49 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 INV.DATE3/19/13PJ * 23,471.81 23,471.81
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 INV.DATE3/20/13PJ * 10,717.52 34,189.33
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 67118 CDJ 34,189.33 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/27/13 INV. DATE 3/25/1PJ * 5,140.91 5,140.91
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/27/13 67143 CDJ 5,140.91 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/3/13 INV.DATE2/1-2/2 PJ * 37,734.34 37,734.34
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/3/13 67174 CDJ 37,734.34 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/11/13 3/21-3/22/13 DATPJ * 19,626.50 19,626.50
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/11/13 67224 CDJ 19,626.50 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/17/13 3/4-3/27/13-1 PJ * 19,214.48 19,214.48
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/17/13 67255 CDJ 19,214.48 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/24/13 BJ'S 4/23/13 PJ * 27,685.15 27,685.15
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/25/13 67302 CDJ 27,685.15 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/25/13 UNFI 3/11/13 PJ * 5,279.10 5,279.10
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/25/13 67312 CDJ 5,279.10 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/2/13 TROPICAL-1 PJ * 19,006.00 19,006.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/2/13 TROPICAL-2 PJ * 14,804.00 33,810.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/2/13 67333 CDJ 33,810.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/9/13 BJ'S -1INV.DA 5/8PJ * 13,806.30 13,806.30
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/9/13 67392 CDJ 13,806.30 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 IN.DATE5/7-5/8/1PJ * 2,027.95 2,027.95
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 67418 CDJ 2,027.95 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/15/13 INV.DATE4/1-4/3 PJ * 35,840.73 35,840.73
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/15/13 67424 CDJ 35,840.73 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 BJ'S 5/21/13 PJ * 21,862.22 21,862.22
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 67461 CDJ 21,862.22 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/28/13 BJ'S 5/22/13 PJ * 8,597.10 8,597.10
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/28/13 TROPICAL S. 5/2PJ * 34,945.00 43,542.10
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/28/13 67486 CDJ 43,542.10 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/13 POSTAGE5/31/13PJ * 114.15 114.15
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/13 EBAY 6/2/13 PJ * 83.90 198.05
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/13 TRAVER EXP.5/3PJ * 282.99 481.04
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/13 67526 CDJ 481.04 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/17/13 UNFI INV.5/1-5/27PJ * 10,514.45 10,514.45
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/17/13 67633 CDJ 10,514.45 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/19/13 BJ'S  Dates 6/19/ PJ * 6,721.33 6,721.33
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/19/13 67642 CDJ 6,721.33 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/24/13 TROPICAL1 PJ * 19,429.00 19,429.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/24/13 TROPICAL2 PJ * 17,449.00 36,878.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/24/13 67664 CDJ 36,878.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/26/13 BJ'S DATE 6/26/1PJ * 41,902.65 41,902.65
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/26/13 67686 CDJ 41,902.65 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/27/13 WATER SPIRIT PJ * 3,095.00 3,095.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/27/13 67690 CDJ 3,095.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/17/13 BJ'S7/17/13 PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/17/13 67796 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 TROPICAL SHIPPPJ * 18,934.00 18,934.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 TROPICAL SHIPP  PJ * 17,994.50 36,928.50
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 67840 CDJ 36,928.50 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 PREMIER6/4-6/28PJ * 37,595.08 37,595.08
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 67890 CDJ 37,595.08 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/14/13 DATE6/14-7/29/1 PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/15/13 67954 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/16/13 BUSI,TRVL 8/12/ PJ * 1,113.65 1,113.65
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/16/13 67958 CDJ 1,113.65 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/20/13 BJ'S 8/20/13 PJ * 32,015.53 32,015.53
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/20/13 67973 CDJ 32,015.53 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/21/13 BJ'S8/21/13 PJ * 4,925.87 4,925.87
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/22/13 67992 CDJ 4,925.87 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 BJ'S8/28/13 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 BJ'S.8/28/13 PJ * 10,000.00 30,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 68024 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/4/13 TROPICAL PJ * 16,975.25 16,975.25
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/4/13 TROPICAL. PJ * 18,374.00 35,349.25
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/4/13 68048 CDJ 35,349.25 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/15/1PJ * 8,749.79 8,749.79
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/11/13 68087 CDJ 8,749.79 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/12/13 BJ'S 9/11/13 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/12/13 68094 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/24/13 BJ'S 9/24/13 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/24/13 BJ'S. 9/24/13 PJ * 10,000.00 30,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/26/13 68170 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/1/13 68604 CDJ 18,804.66 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/2/13 BJ'S10/1/13 PJ * 20,000.00 1,195.34
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/2/13 68203 CDJ 20,000.00 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/15/13 PEPSICO PJ * 37,049.35 18,244.69
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/15/13 68270 CDJ 37,049.35 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/22/13 BJ'S 10/22/13 PJ * 35,164.99 16,360.33
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/22/13 68313 CDJ 35,164.99 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/23/13 TRO-3 9/18-9/27/ PJ * 6,630.00 -12,174.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/23/13 68319 CDJ 6,630.00 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/30/13 TROP10/3-10/13 PJ * 19,351.00 546.34
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/30/13 TROP.10/3-10/13 PJ * 17,424.00 17,970.34
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/30/13 68359 CDJ 36,775.00 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/8/13 BJ'S 11/6/13 PJ * 13,307.92 -5,496.74
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/8/13 68411 CDJ 13,307.92 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/13 PEPSICO9/2-9/30PJ * 27,408.75 8,604.09
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/13 68457 CDJ 27,408.75 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/20/13 PREMIER8/30-9/3PJ * 12,000.00 -6,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/4/13 PREMIER9/9/13CPJ * 126.00 -6,930.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/4/13 APPLIER TO CREPJ * 126.00 -6,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/5/13 68556 CDJ 12,000.00 -18,804.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/18/13 WAPA10/16-11/1 PJ * 18,804.66 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/19/13 BJ'S 309931 12/1PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/19/13 68612 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/3/14 TROP.10/4-11/14 PJ * 6,977.00 6,977.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/3/14 TROP10/4-11/14/ PJ * 16,486.00 23,463.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/3/14 TROP-10/4-11/14PJ * 18,339.69 41,802.69
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/3/14 68679 CDJ 41,802.69 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/22/14 TROP.12/19-12/2 PJ * 31,890.00 31,890.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/22/14 68767 CDJ 31,890.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/14 BJ'S 2/11/14 PJ * 5,504.48 5,504.48
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/14 68911 CDJ 5,504.48 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/13/14 TROPICAL SHIP.PJ * 18,341.00 18,341.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/13/14 TROPICAL SHIP.PJ * 13,649.00 31,990.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/13/14 68918 CDJ 31,990.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/19/14 BJ'S 2/18/14 PJ * 7,265.75 7,265.75
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/19/14 68967 CDJ 7,265.75 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/28/14 ARYZTA (OTIS) I PJ * 2,583.50 2,583.50
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/28/14 69019 CDJ 2,583.50 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/14 TRO1/16-1/30/14 PJ * 18,388.00 18,388.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/14 TRO.1/16-1/30/14PJ * 16,928.50 35,316.50
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/14 TRO-2 1/16-1/30/ PJ * 6,600.00 41,916.50
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/14 69039 CDJ 41,916.50 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/19/14 PEPSICO2/3-3/7/ PJ * 40,440.41 40,440.41
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/19/14 69128 CDJ 40,440.41 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/22/14 PEPSICO 3/10-3/ PJ * 26,688.23 26,688.23
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/22/14 69290 CDJ 26,688.23 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/23/14 TROP2/27-3/15/1 PJ * 18,937.00 18,937.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/23/14 69295 CDJ 18,937.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/6/14 FERROL DELIV.MPJ * 6,650.00 6,650.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/6/14 69370 CDJ 6,650.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/7/14 TROP3/20-3/27/1 PJ * 19,943.00 19,943.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/7/14 TROP3/27/14 PJ * 15,304.00 35,247.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/7/14 69376 CDJ 35,247.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/21/14 BJ'S 5/21/14 PJ * 7,689.50 7,689.50
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/14 69466 CDJ 7,689.50 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/23/14 PEPSICO 4/2-4/3 PJ * 29,912.66 29,912.66
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/23/14 69467 CDJ 29,912.66 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/14 TROP.-1  5/1-5/18PJ * 19,091.00 19,091.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/14 TRO.-2 5/1-5/18/1PJ * 5,450.00 24,541.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/14 TRO.-3 5/1-5/18/1PJ * 18,523.00 43,064.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/14 69545 CDJ 43,064.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/11/14 BJ'S 6/11/14 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/11/14 69552 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/17/14 UNFI DATE 5/5/1 PJ * 10,837.71 10,837.71
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/17/14 69585 CDJ 10,837.71 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/25/14 PEPSICO 5/2-6/6 PJ * 41,148.27 41,148.27
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/25/14 69628 CDJ 41,148.27 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/9/14 BJ'S 7/9/14& MEMPJ * 45,018.86 45,018.86
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/9/14 69701 CDJ 45,018.86 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/23/14 BJ'S 7/22/14 PJ * 16,120.05 16,120.05
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/23/14 69749 CDJ 16,120.05 0.00
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BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/24/14 BJ'S 7/23/14 PJ * 4,525.47 4,525.47
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/24/14 69754 CDJ 4,525.47 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/13/14 BJ'S 11/12/14 PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/13/14 63712 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/14 PREMIER10/2-10PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/14 63736 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/26/14 FERROL TRUCK  PJ * 6,715.00 6,715.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/26/14 63777 CDJ 6,715.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/3/14 BJ'S12/2/14 PJ * 36,519.38 36,519.38
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/3/14 63787 CDJ 36,519.38 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/4/14 BJ'S 12/4/14 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/4/14 63803 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/5/14 UNFI 10/27-12/10PJ * 12,287.15 12,287.15
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/5/14 63817 CDJ 12,287.15 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/14 PJ * 18,511.00 18,511.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 TRO 10/2-11/2/14PJ * 13,714.00 32,225.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 63834 CDJ 32,225.00 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 PREMIER11/4-11PJ * 23,859.39 23,859.39
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 63873 CDJ 23,859.39 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/16/14 PAYCO 10/31/14 PJ * 11,949.80 11,949.80
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/16/14 63882 CDJ 11,949.80 0.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/18/14 BJ'S INV. 12/17/1PJ * 33,000.00 33,000.00
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/18/14 BJ'S 12/17/14 REPJ * 12,942.86 20,057.14
BP MAFI 1929 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/18/14 99526 CDJ 20,057.14 0.00


Report Total 1,944,473.50 1,944,473.50 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/5/13 ADJMT.ORD#357PJ * 420.79 420.79
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/13 66830 CDJ 420.79 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 50299724DECOPPJ * 2,071.85 2,071.85
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 EBAYINVS. PJ * 1,580.18 3,652.03
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 66877 CDJ 3,652.03 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 66877V CDJ 3,652.03 3,652.03
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 66878 CDJ 3,652.03 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 TVL.BUSI PJ * 865.26 865.26
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 66964 CDJ 865.26 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/2/13 DECOPAC 3/8/13PJ * 1,990.35 1,990.35
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/2/13 67168 CDJ 1,990.35 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 INV.DATE2/27-3/ PJ * 857.03 857.03
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 67419 CDJ 857.03 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 DECOPAC PJ * 1,055.01 1,055.01
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 67462 CDJ 1,055.01 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/20/13 DECOPAC 9/11/1PJ * 2,399.90 2,399.90
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/20/13 BRIGGS 8/6/13 PJ * 316.63 2,716.53
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/20/13 68141 CDJ 2,716.53 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/1/13 TOP9/12-9/13/13 PJ * 14,064.00 14,064.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/1/13 UNFI9/9/13 PJ * 10,817.00 24,881.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/1/13 68200 CDJ 24,881.00 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/8/13 ANDA 8/27/13 PJ * 3,025.28 3,025.28
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT10/8/13 68229 CDJ 3,025.28 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/20/13 PREMIER8/30-9/3PJ * 3,634.74 3,634.74
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/20/13 CM50883285 PJ * 369.65 3,265.09
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/20/13 68472 CDJ 3,265.09 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/14 BJ'S3/5/14 PJ * 10,545.16 10,545.16
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/14 69044 CDJ 10,545.16 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/19/14 DECOPAC 2/28/1PJ * 4,236.04 4,236.04
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/19/14 FILTERS F.2/26/1PJ * 777.60 5,013.64
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/19/14 69129 CDJ 5,013.64 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/11/14 BJ'S 6/11/14 PJ * 16,332.11 16,332.11
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/11/14 69553 CDJ 16,332.11 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/19/14 BJ'S 6/12/14 PJ * 184.80 184.80
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/19/14 69594 CDJ 184.80 0.00
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/26/14 TROP.5/22-5/29/1PJ * 17,537.94 17,537.94
BP MAFI 3718 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/26/14 69639 CDJ 17,537.94 0.00
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Report Total 96,363.70 96,363.70 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/12/15 7604629 PJ * 185.36 185.36
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/15 7604805 PJ * 99.84 285.20
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/15 7604802 PJ * 29.84 315.04
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/27/15 7506472 PJ * 100.00 415.04
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/29/15 7408114 PJ * 500.00 915.04
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/2/15 7604931 PJ * 66.09 981.13
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/10/15 7506737 PJ * 600.00 1,581.13
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/18/15 7506857 PJ * 1,128.64 2,709.77
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/23/15 7605258 PJ * 127.87 2,837.64
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/26/15 7605331 PJ * 22.05 2,859.69
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/15 7605360 PJ * 9.03 2,868.72
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/2/15 7605390 PJ * 42.31 2,911.03
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/2/15 7605372 PJ * 54.99 2,966.02
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/2/15 7605374 PJ * 42.77 3,008.79
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/15 7605457 PJ * 7.11 3,015.90
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/8/15 7507400 PJ * 400.00 3,415.90
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/8/15 7408890 PJ * 2,215.17 5,631.07
BP MIKE 2248 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/8/15 7408955 PJ * 1,107.78 6,738.85


Report Total                           6,738.85 -3,108.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 ELECT BILL 2012 PJ * 48,000.00 48,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 66723 CDJ 48,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 66723V CDJ 48,000.00 48,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 66724 CDJ 48,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 ELECT BILL 2012 PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 66725 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 ELECT BILL 2012 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 66726 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 ELECT BILL 2012 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/23/13 66727 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/13 305789 PJ * 40,007.95 40,007.95
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/13 66755 CDJ 40,007.95 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/29/13 305942 PJ * 9,781.73 9,781.73
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/29/13 305942 A PJ * 12,079.52 21,861.25
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/29/13 66760 CDJ 21,861.25 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/29/13 6217-26455-2765PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/29/13 66763 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/5/13 12/10-12/28/12 PJ * 3,648.00 3,648.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/5/13 11/1-12/20/12 PJ * 3,830.00 7,478.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/5/13 66816 CDJ 7,478.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/7/13 130702-2 PJ * 22,899.50 22,899.50
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/7/13 66844 CDJ 22,899.50 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 28373SAM'S PJ * 37,346.17 37,346.17
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/14/13 66880 CDJ 37,346.17 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/18/13 28331 SAM'S CLUPJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/18/13 66920 CDJ 32,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ * 17,800.00 17,800.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/21/13 66930 CDJ 17,800.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 15407720/154077PJ * 15,587.14 15,587.14
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 TROPICAL SH.JAPJ * 18,003.00 33,590.14
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/13 66963 CDJ 33,590.14 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/5/13 WATER SPIRIT I PJ * 3,020.00 3,020.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 PREMIER2 1/3-1/PJ * 5,000.00 8,020.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 PREMIER3 1/3-1/PJ * 12,980.52 21,000.52
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 67027 CDJ 5,000.00 16,000.52
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 67027V CDJ 5,000.00 21,000.52
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 67028 CDJ 21,000.52 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 SAM'S 3/6/13 PJ * 12,206.19 12,206.19
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BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/6/13 67030 CDJ 12,206.19 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/12/13 TROP12/6-2/21/1 PJ * 34,420.00 34,420.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/13/13 67070 CDJ 34,420.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 1/18-2/14/13-6 PJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/22/13 67116 CDJ 32,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/3/13 INV.DATE4/1/13 PJ * 32,096.47 32,096.47
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/3/13 67175 CDJ 32,096.47 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/17/13 INV307013-1 PJ * 12,000.00 12,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/17/13 3/4-3/27/13-2 PJ * 19,214.48 31,214.48
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/17/13 67256 CDJ 31,214.48 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/23/13 SERV. DATE MA  PJ * 6,905.00 6,905.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/24/13 67297 CDJ 6,905.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/24/13 SAM'S 4/24/13 PJ * 12,825.43 12,825.43
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/25/13 67303 CDJ 12,825.43 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/29/13 BJ'S4/24/13 PJ * 10,225.55 10,225.55
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT4/29/13 67323 CDJ 10,225.55 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/1/13 SAM'S-1 4/30/13 PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/1/13 67332 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 UNFI-1 4/24-5/22 PJ * 10,249.21 10,249.21
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 UNFI-2 4/24-5/22 PJ * 21,971.70 32,220.91
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/14/13 67417 CDJ 32,220.91 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 TROPICAL SHIPPPJ * 18,551.00 18,551.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 TROPICAL SHIPPPJ * 14,879.30 33,430.30
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT5/22/13 67459 CDJ 33,430.30 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/13 SAM'S CLUB 6/6/PJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/6/13 67529 CDJ 32,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/18/13 BJ'S CLUB 6/18/1PJ * 30,074.55 30,074.55
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/18/13 67636 CDJ 30,074.55 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/20/13 SAM'S 6/19/13 PJ * 3,000.00 3,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/20/13 67646 CDJ 3,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/26/13 PREMIER WINE PJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT6/26/13 67687 CDJ 32,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/10/13 TROPICAL S6/6-6PJ * 31,542.94 31,542.94
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/10/13 67743 CDJ 31,542.94 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/17/13 BJ'S 7/17/13 PJ * 18,081.95 18,081.95
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/17/13 67797 CDJ 18,081.95 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/18/13 SAM'S 7/18/13 PJ * 13,000.00 13,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/18/13 67799 CDJ 13,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 FERROL DEL. JUPJ * 5,700.00 5,700.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 FERROL TRUCK  PJ * 1,748.00 7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 67839 CDJ 7,448.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT7/25/13 67839 CDJ 7,448.00 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/2/13 BJ'S7/23/13 PJ * 7,886.72 438.72
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BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/2/13 67876 CDJ 7,886.72 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 SAM'S7/31/13 PJ * 13,229.28 5,781.28
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 SAM'S7/31/16CMPJ * 1,162.40 4,618.88
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 SAM'S DATE 8/2/PJ * 11,000.00 15,618.88
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 67884 CDJ 12,066.88 3,552.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/6/13 67886 CDJ 11,000.00 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/8/13 BJ8/7/13 PJ * 7,000.00 -448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/9/13 67895 CDJ 7,000.00 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/19/13 WAPA 8/2/13 PJ * 22,052.85 14,604.85
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/19/13 67966 CDJ 22,052.85 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/23/13 SAM'S 8/23/13 PJ * 9,968.74 2,520.74
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/23/13 67997 CDJ 9,968.74 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 BJ'S8/28/13 PJ * 19,597.75 12,149.75
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 WATER6/23-7/25PJ * 2,545.00 14,694.75
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 FERROLJULY13 PJ * 6,000.00 20,694.75
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT8/28/13 68025 CDJ 28,142.75 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/6/13 PREMIER7/1-7/3 PJ * 32,000.00 24,552.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/6/13 68055 CDJ 32,000.00 -7,448.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/10/13 67839V CDJ 7,448.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/12/13 BJ'S 9/11/13 PJ * 6,669.47 6,669.47
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/12/13 68095 CDJ 6,669.47 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/13/13 TRO8/22-8/29/13 PJ * 18,903.00 18,903.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/13/13 TRO-8/22-8/29/13PJ * 4,420.00 23,323.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/13/13 TRO-1 8/22-8/29 PJ * 6,977.00 30,300.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT9/13/13 68101 CDJ 30,300.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/6/14 SAM'S CLUB 11/6PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/6/14 63668 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/12/14 SAM'S 11/12/14 PJ * 23,513.56 23,513.56
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/12/14 63709 CDJ 23,513.56 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/12/14 SAM'S 11/12/14-2PJ * 6,486.44 6,486.44
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/12/14 63711 CDJ 6,486.44 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/14 PREMIER10/2-10PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/14 63737 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/4/14 BJ'S 12/4/14 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/4/14 63805 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/14 PJ * 9,909.00 9,909.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 TRO 10/2-11/2/14PJ * 19,229.00 29,138.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 63833 CDJ 29,138.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 SAM'S CLUB 12/1PJ * 24,080.18 24,080.18
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 63872 CDJ 24,080.18 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 SAM'S CLUB12/1PJ * 16,707.08 16,707.08
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 63874 CDJ 16,707.08 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/16/14 SAM'S CLUB12/1PJ * 44,087.03 44,087.03
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BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/16/14 63881 CDJ 44,087.03 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/22/14 SAM'S CLUB 12/1PJ * 17,280.00 17,280.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/22/14 SAM'S CLUB 12/1PJ * 17,280.00 34,560.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/23/14 99605 CDJ 34,560.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/27/15 SAM'S DATE 1/27PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/15 100416 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 SAM'S DATE 1/30PJ * 12,587.40 12,587.40
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 100458 CDJ 12,587.40 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/15 SAM'S DATE 2/5/PJ * 35,000.00 35,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/15 100486 CDJ 35,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/15 SAM'S 2/11/15 PJ * 8,323.87 8,323.87
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/12/15 100503 CDJ 8,323.87 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/19/15 SAM'S 2/17/15 PJ * 18,003.49 18,003.49
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/19/15 100538 CDJ 18,003.49 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/24/15 SAM'S 2/20/15 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/24/15 100560 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/3/15 UNFI INV.DAT1/1PJ * 6,614.30 6,614.30
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/3/15 100605 CDJ 6,614.30 0.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/4/15 PEPSICO 1/2-1/3 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP WALLY 1741 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/4/15 100623 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00


Report Total 1,480,474.46 1,480,474.46 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/14 PJ * 7,619.00 7,619.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/9/14 63831 CDJ 7,619.00 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 DECOPAC 12/12/PJ * 2,984.29 2,984.29
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/12/14 63875 CDJ 2,984.29 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/8/15 WATERS.7/31-10PJ * 5,880.00 5,880.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/8/15 100003 CDJ 5,880.00 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/13/15 PEPSICO11/3-12 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/13/15 100079 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/15 DECOPAC DATE PJ * 335.91 335.91
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT1/28/15 100418 CDJ 335.91 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 TROP.11/6-12/4/1PJ * 17,616.00 17,616.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/3/15 100459 CDJ 17,616.00 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/15 PREMIER12/1-12PJ * 16,959.80 16,959.80
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/6/15 100491 CDJ 16,959.80 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/23/15 100546 CDJ 25,384.69 -25,384.69
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT2/27/15 BJ'S 2/20/15 PJ * 25,384.69 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/3/15 FERROL TRUC. SPJ * 2,382.00 2,382.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/3/15 FERROL TRUC. DPJ * 6,420.00 8,802.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/3/15 100603 CDJ 8,802.00 0.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/4/15 PEPSICO 1/2-1/3 PJ * 12,000.00 12,000.00
BP WALLY 9463 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT3/4/15 100621 CDJ 12,000.00 0.00


Report Total 117,581.69 117,581.69 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 9586 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/14 PREMIER10/2-10PJ * 9,919.84 9,919.84
BP WALLY 9586 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/19/14 63738 CDJ 9,919.84 0.00
BP WALLY 9586 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14 PJ * 2,933.59 2,933.59
BP WALLY 9586 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT11/20/14 63749 CDJ 2,933.59 0.00
BP WALLY 9586 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/18/14 BJ'S INV.12/17/14PJ * 17,000.00 17,000.00
BP WALLY 9586 BANCO POPULAR ADVANT12/18/14 99527 CDJ 17,000.00 0.00


Report Total 29,853.43 29,853.43 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 8137 BANCO POPULAR -ADVANT2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT R PJ * 3,900.00 3,900.00
BP YUSUF 8137 BANCO POPULAR -ADVANT2/26/15 100588 CDJ 3,900.00 0.00


Report Total 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/5/13 B/L 2120346 PJ * 10.00 10.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/5/13 29229 DEL. DEC PJ * 5,880.00 5,890.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/5/13 66815 CDJ 5,890.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/7/13 130702 PJ * 19,779.00 19,779.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/7/13 66847 CDJ 19,779.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ * 15,000.00 15,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/13 ANDA23852628-2PJ * 8,733.10 23,733.10
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/13 FERROL 12/5/12-PJ * 4,605.00 28,338.10
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/13 66934 CDJ 28,338.10 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/27/13 TROPICAL SHI.JAPJ * 16,666.00 16,666.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/27/13 66961 CDJ 16,666.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/6/13 PEPSICO 1/11-1/ PJ * 21,342.05 21,342.05
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/6/13 67025 CDJ 21,342.05 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/20/13 FERROL TRUCK  PJ * 4,350.00 4,350.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/20/13 FERROL TRUCK  PJ * 5,305.00 9,655.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/20/13 WATER SPIRITS PJ * 3,195.00 12,850.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/20/13 67105 CDJ 12,850.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/2/13 UNFI 3/4/13 PJ * 10,946.04 10,946.04
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/2/13 67167 CDJ 10,946.04 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/11/13 3/22-3/28/13INV PJ * 19,125.25 19,125.25
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/11/13 67225 CDJ 19,125.25 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/25/13 FERROLTRU3/8- PJ * 2,856.00 2,856.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/25/13 67306 CDJ 2,856.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/29/13 3/4-3/28/13 INV.DPJ * 3,075.00 3,075.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/29/13 67324 CDJ 3,075.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/14/13 INV.DATE4/11-5/ PJ * 2,225.00 2,225.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/14/13 INV.DATE APRIL PJ * 6,535.00 8,760.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/14/13 67421 CDJ 8,760.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/15/13 WAPA5 PJ * 13,000.00 13,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/15/13 67427 CDJ 13,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/22/13 TROPICAL SHIPPPJ * 7,012.00 7,012.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/22/13 67460 CDJ 7,012.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/23/13 WATER SPIRIT PJ * 2,885.00 2,885.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/23/13 67466 CDJ 2,885.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/3/13 PEPSICO APRIL1  PJ * 17,191.00 17,191.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/3/13 67519 CDJ 17,191.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/11/13 ANDA INC PJ * 1,756.38 1,756.38
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/11/13 67541 CDJ 1,756.38 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/24/13 FERROL SERV 5PJ * 2,468.00 2,468.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/24/13 FERROL TRUCK  PJ * 5,275.00 7,743.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/24/13 67666 CDJ 7,743.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/13 PREMIER WINE PJ * 2,915.94 2,915.94
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/13 67688 CDJ 2,915.94 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/23/13 BJ'S7/23/13 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/23/13 67817 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/6/13 WATER SPIRIT6/PJ * 1,880.00 1,880.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/6/13 67887 CDJ 1,880.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/7/13 UNFI (DATE7/8/1 PJ * 4,422.07 4,422.07
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/7/13 67891 CDJ 4,422.07 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/8/13 BJ8/7/13 PJ * 4,684.31 4,684.31
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/9/13 67894 CDJ 4,684.31 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/14/13 DATE6/14-7/29/1 PJ * 5,253.38 5,253.38
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/15/13 67955 CDJ 5,253.38 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/28/13 ANDA 6/13-7/23/1PJ * 6,045.64 6,045.64
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/28/13 68026 CDJ 6,045.64 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/29/13 UNFI7/22/13 PJ * 10,788.30 10,788.30
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/29/13 68030 CDJ 10,788.30 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/4/13 TROPICAL PJ * 10,834.00 10,834.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/4/13 68049 CDJ 10,834.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/5/13 DATE7/12-/19/13 PJ * 3,212.00 3,212.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/5/13 68050 CDJ 3,212.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/6/13 PREMIER7/1-7/3 PJ * 9,681.79 9,681.79
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/6/13 68056 CDJ 9,681.79 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/12/13 BJ'S 9/11/13 PJ * 15,000.00 15,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/12/13 68093 CDJ 15,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/13/13 TRO8/22-8/29/13 PJ * 9,280.25 9,280.25
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/13/13 68102 CDJ 9,280.25 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/24/13 BJ'S 9/24/13 PJ * 6,061.43 6,061.43
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/24/13 BJ'S. 9/24/13 PJ * 10,000.00 16,061.43
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/26/13 68171 CDJ 16,061.43 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/1/13 TROP9/5/13 PJ * 12,964.00 12,964.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/1/13 FERROL DEL.8/3PJ * 5,720.00 18,684.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/1/13 WATER S.8/1-8/2PJ * 2,930.00 21,614.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/1/13 FERROL8/23-9/8/PJ * 1,677.00 23,291.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/1/13 68201 CDJ 23,291.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/16/13 WAPA8/15-9/16BPJ * 19,464.97 19,464.97
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/16/13 68271 CDJ 19,464.97 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/23/13 TRO9/18-9/27/13 PJ * 18,290.00 18,290.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/23/13 TRO-1 9/18-9/27/ PJ * 8,167.00 26,457.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/23/13 68320 CDJ 26,457.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/31/13 UNFI10/7/13 PJ * 1,228.20 1,228.20
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/31/13 WATER S.9/5-9/2PJ * 1,945.00 3,173.20
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/31/13 FERROL9/30/13 PJ * 6,015.00 9,188.20
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/31/13 68384 CDJ 9,188.20 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/14/13 WAPA11/5/13 BILPJ * 4,676.80 4,676.80
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/14/13 68437 CDJ 4,676.80 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/20/13 PREMIER8/30-9/3PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/20/13 68471 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/3/13 FERROL TRUCK PJ * 4,987.00 4,987.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/3/13 WATER SPIRIT. PJ * 2,300.00 7,287.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/3/13 68528 CDJ 7,287.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/12/13 BJ'S 309840 PJ * 5,600.65 5,600.65
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/12/13 BJ'S 309807 PJ * 8,422.98 14,023.63
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/12/13 68581 CDJ 14,023.63 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/7/14 UNFI INV.11/18/1PJ * 8,069.78 8,069.78
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/7/14 68685 CDJ 8,069.78 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 WAPA12/18/13-1 PJ * 10,000.00 10,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 WAPA12/18/-1/21PJ * 10,472.71 20,472.71
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 68979 CDJ 20,472.71 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 BJ'S2/19/14 PJ * 9,593.04 9,593.04
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 68980 CDJ 9,593.04 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/5/14 TRO1/16-1/30-14 PJ * 9,187.00 9,187.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/5/14 69040 CDJ 9,187.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/6/14 FERROL DEL.JA PJ * 5,725.00 5,725.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/6/14 69042 CDJ 5,725.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/19/14 WATER S. 1/5-1/ PJ * 5,245.00 5,245.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/19/14 WATER S.2/9-2/2PJ * 2,780.00 8,025.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/19/14 69130 CDJ 8,025.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/1/14 BJ'S 4/1/14 PJ * 11,057.79 11,057.79
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/1/14 69202 CDJ 11,057.79 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/23/14 TROP2/27-3/15/1 PJ * 9,829.00 9,829.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/23/14 TROP 2/27-3/15/1PJ * 10,931.00 20,760.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/23/14 69296 CDJ 20,760.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/30/14 BJ'S 4/30/14 PJ * 8,321.03 8,321.03
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/1/14 69348 CDJ 8,321.03 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/6/14 FERROL SERV.3PJ * 7,986.00 7,986.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/6/14 69371 CDJ 7,986.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/23/14 UNFI INV.4/21-5/5PJ * 4,580.35 4,580.35
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/23/14 FERROL DEL.4/3PJ * 6,365.00 10,945.35
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/23/14 69468 CDJ 10,945.35 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/12/14 FERROL TRU. MAPJ * 5,350.00 5,350.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/12/14 69570 CDJ 5,350.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/13/14 WAPA BILL DATEPJ * 11,442.03 11,442.03
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/13/14 69571 CDJ 11,442.03 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/14 BJ'S 6/25/14 PJ * 6,638.96 6,638.96
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/14 69638 CDJ 6,638.96 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/14 TROP.5/22-5/29/1PJ * 16,364.00 16,364.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/14 69641 CDJ 16,364.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/3/14 FERROL TRU.5/1PJ * 5,007.00 5,007.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/3/14 69686 CDJ 5,007.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/7/14 UNFI 6/9/14 PJ * 6,517.08 6,517.08
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/7/14 69690 CDJ 6,517.08 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14 PJ * 15,000.00 15,000.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/20/14 63746 CDJ 15,000.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/4/14 BJ'S 12/4/14 PJ * 1,834.70 1,834.70
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/4/14 63804 CDJ 1,834.70 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/5/14 FERROL10/13-11PJ * 4,509.00 4,509.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/5/14 63814 CDJ 4,509.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/14 PJ * 11,527.00 11,527.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/9/14 TRO 10/2-11/2/14PJ * 3,280.00 14,807.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/9/14 63832 CDJ 14,807.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/8/15 WATERS.11/3-11PJ * 6,400.00 6,400.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/8/15 100002 CDJ 6,400.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/13/15 PEPSICO11/3-12 PJ * 5,324.96 5,324.96
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/13/15 100080 CDJ 5,324.96 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/27/15 WATERS.12/4-12PJ * 2,559.00 2,559.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/27/15 FERROL DEL.11/PJ * 6,790.00 9,349.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/27/15 100413 CDJ 9,349.00 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/23/15 100547 CDJ 8,750.27 -8,750.27
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/27/15 BJ'S 2/20/15 PJ * 8,750.27 0.00
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/4/15 PEPSICO 1/2-1/3 PJ * 6,549.17 6,549.17
BP WALLY 4898 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/4/15 100622 CDJ 6,549.17 0.00


Report Total 692,648.40 692,648.40 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/28/13 GROSS TAX 3/27PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/28/13 67155 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/30/13 GROSS RECEIPTPJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/30/13 67326 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/29/13 GROSS TAX-3 PJ * 40,503.01 40,503.01
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/29/13 67491 CDJ 40,503.01 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/13 MAY2013 GROSS PJ * 45,054.44 45,054.44
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/26/13 67684 CDJ 45,054.44 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/22/13 JUNE2013 GROS  PJ * 42,691.88 42,691.88
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/24/13 67813 CDJ 42,691.88 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/28/13 JULY2013 GROSPJ * 41,779.23 41,779.23
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/28/13 68023 CDJ 41,779.23 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/25/13 AUGUST2013-2 GPJ * 39,784.69 39,784.69
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/25/13 68165 CDJ 39,784.69 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/30/13 SEPT2013TAX PJ * 35,263.30 35,263.30
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/30/13 68378 CDJ 35,263.30 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/22/13 GROSS RECEIPT PJ * 39,280.75 39,280.75
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/22/13 68496 CDJ 39,280.75 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/24/13 GROSS REC. NOPJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/24/13 68644 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/30/14 DEC.2013 GROS   PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/30/14 68851 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/27/14 JAN14 GROSS T PJ * 46,948.95 46,948.95
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/27/14 69017 CDJ 46,948.95 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/26/14 GROSS TAX FEBPJ * 33,546.00 33,546.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/26/14 69157 CDJ 33,546.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/30/14 MARCH2014GRTPJ * 47,027.58 47,027.58
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/30/14 69344 CDJ 47,027.58 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRT PJ * 35,140.06 35,140.06
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRT. PJ * 2,723.42 37,863.48
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/2/14 69516 CDJ 35,140.06 2,723.42
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/2/14 69517 CDJ 2,723.42 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/30/14 MAY 2014 GRT PJ * 38,067.04 38,067.04
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/30/14 MAY 2014GRT U PJ * 1,710.42 39,777.46
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/30/14 69663 CDJ 38,067.04 1,710.42
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/30/14 69664 CDJ 1,710.42 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/31/14 JUNE2014 GRT PJ * 33,990.27 33,990.27
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/31/14 JUNE2014GRTREPJ * 1,288.42 35,278.69
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/31/14 69797 CDJ 33,990.27 1,288.42
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/31/14 69798 CDJ 1,288.42 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/30/14 SEPT 2014GRT PJ * 22,800.00 22,800.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/30/14 SEPT 2014 GRT- PJ * 27,192.67 49,992.67
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/30/14 63615 CDJ 49,992.67 0.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT R PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 6073 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/26/15 100577 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00


Report Total 824,792.13 824,792.13 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/1/13 GROSS TAX 3/4/ PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/7/13 130702 PJ * 17,041.00 67,041.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/7/13 66846 CDJ 17,041.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/13 WAPA BILL PJ * 32,233.51 82,233.51
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/13 66933 CDJ 32,233.51 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/4/13 66986 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/20/13 2/4-2/28/13 INV. DPJ * 33,731.35 33,731.35
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/20/13 67104 CDJ 33,731.35 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/22/13 INV.DATE3/20/13PJ * 284.32 284.32
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/22/13 67127 CDJ 284.32 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/2/13 OFFICE MAX3/19PJ * 106.98 106.98
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/2/13 67164 CDJ 106.98 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/2/13 67164V CDJ 106.98 106.98
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/2/13 67165 CDJ 106.98 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/15/13 ELECT BILL 1 PJ * 45,401.73 45,401.73
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/15/13 67250 CDJ 45,401.73 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/9/13 BJ'S INV.DATE 5/PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/9/13 67393 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/15/13 WAPA3 PJ * 47,000.00 47,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/15/13 WAPA4 PJ * 1,870.82 48,870.82
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/15/13 5/15/13 DATE PJ * 1,066.82 49,937.64
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/15/13 67425 CDJ 49,937.64 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/12/13 WAPA BILL-2 6/1PJ * 47,252.03 47,252.03
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/12/13 67546 CDJ 47,252.03 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/24/13 TROPICAL3 PJ * 14,520.00 14,520.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/24/13 67665 CDJ 14,520.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/11/13 WAPA BILL1 PJ * 46,313.65 46,313.65
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/11/13 67755 CDJ 46,313.65 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/6/13 TROP 7/4-7/25/13PJ * 19,041.00 19,041.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/6/13 TROP1.7/4-7/25/1PJ * 18,958.00 37,999.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/6/13 TRO2.7/4-7/25/13PJ * 3,810.00 41,809.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/6/13 67889 CDJ 41,809.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/16/13 MARYLAND RADPJ * 1,808.00 1,808.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/16/13 67959 CDJ 1,808.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/19/13 WAPA8/2/13 PJ * 1,000.00 1,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/19/13 WAPA-1 8/2/13 PJ * 49,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/19/13 67968 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/11/13 WAPA7/15-8/15 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/11/13 68088 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/16/13 WAPA 8/15-9/16 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/16/13 68273 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/23/13 TRO-2 9/18-9/27/ PJ * 9,187.00 9,187.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT10/23/13 68321 CDJ 9,187.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/14/13 WAPA11/5/13 BILPJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/14/13 68435 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/18/13 WAPA 10/16-11/1PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/18/13 68601 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/3/14 TROP.11/21-11/2 PJ * 13,652.59 13,652.59
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/3/14 TROP-1 11/21-11PJ * 16,589.75 30,242.34
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/3/14 TROP-2 11/21-11PJ * 19,698.50 49,940.84
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/3/14 68678 CDJ 49,940.84 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/24/14 11/18-12/18/2013 PJ * 47,000.00 47,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/24/14 68812 CDJ 47,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 WAPA12/18/13-1 PJ * 49,950.00 49,950.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/21/14 68977 CDJ 49,950.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/7/14 WAPA-2 PJ * 44,255.68 44,255.68
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/7/14 69050 CDJ 44,255.68 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/18/14 AMAZON 3/18/14PJ * 115.82 115.82
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/18/14 ONESHARP3/7/1 PJ * 1,550.10 1,665.92
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/18/14 69121 CDJ 1,665.92 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/16/14 WAPA BILL 4/2/1 PJ * 38,511.58 38,511.58
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT4/16/14 69258 CDJ 38,511.58 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/21/14 WAPA3/19-4/16/1PJ * 42,151.61 42,151.61
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT5/21/14 69458 CDJ 42,151.61 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/13/14 WAPA BILL DATEPJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT6/13/14 69573 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/11/14 WAPA5/20-6/18/1PJ * 48,685.80 48,685.80
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT7/11/14 69712 CDJ 48,685.80 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4/1 PJ * 49,540.84 49,540.84
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT8/25/14 69917 CDJ 49,540.84 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/26/14 PERIOD 7/18-8/1 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT9/26/14 69998 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/17/14 BJ'S 11/17/14 PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/17/14 63718 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT11/20/14 63747 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/1/14 63781 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT12/10/14 63855 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/14/15 BJ'S 1/14/15 PJ * 44,499.76 44,499.76
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/14/15 100085 CDJ 44,499.76 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/14/15 BJ REFUND 1/15 PJ * 6,176.24 -6,176.24
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/19/15 WAPA BILL 1/8/1 PJ * 50,000.00 43,823.76
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/19/15 100105 CDJ 43,823.76 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT1/30/15 100440 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/6/15 WAPA BILL 2/3/1 PJ * 47,775.01 47,775.01
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/6/15 100489 CDJ 47,775.01 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1/15PJ * 17,536.00 17,536.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT2/12/15 100505 CDJ 17,536.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP YUSUF 7727 BANCO POPULAR- ADVANT3/6/15 100632 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00


Report Total 1,532,246.23 1,532,246.23 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP NEJEH 2812 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT1/30/14 DEC.2013 GROS   PJ * 8,511.90 8,511.90
BP NEJEH 2812 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT1/30/14 68852 CDJ 8,511.90 0.00
BP NEJEH 2812 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ * 2,144.06 2,144.06
BP NEJEH 2812 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT12/1/14 63783 CDJ 2,144.06 0.00


Report Total 10,655.96 10,655.96 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT3/28/13 GROSS TAX 3/27PJ * 44,429.67 44,429.67
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT3/28/13 GROSS TAX 3/27PJ * 47,000.00 91,429.67
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT3/28/13 67154 CDJ 91,429.67 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT4/30/13 GROSS RECEIPTPJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT4/30/13 GROSS RECEIPTPJ * 30,000.00 79,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT4/30/13 67327 CDJ 79,500.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT5/29/13 GROSS TAX1 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT5/29/13 GROSS TAX 2 PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT5/29/13 67490 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/26/13 MAY2013 GROSS PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/26/13 MAY2013. GROS  PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/26/13 67685 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT7/22/13 JUNE2013 GROS  PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT7/22/13 JUNE2013 GROS  PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT7/24/13 67812 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT8/28/13 JULY2013GROSSPJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT8/28/13 JULY2013 GROSPJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT8/28/13 68022 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT9/25/13 AUGUST2013 GRPJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT9/25/13 AUGUST2013-1 GPJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT9/25/13 68166 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT10/30/13 SEPT2013 TAX PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT10/30/13 SEPT2013TAX-1 PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT10/30/13 68377 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT11/22/13 GROSS RECEIPT PJ * 49,000.00 49,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT11/22/13 GROSS RECEIPT PJ * 49,000.00 98,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT11/22/13 68495 CDJ 98,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT12/24/13 GROSS REC. NOPJ * 47,500.00 47,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT12/24/13 GROSS REC. NOPJ * 47,500.00 95,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT12/24/13 68643 CDJ 95,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT1/30/14 DEC.2013 GROS   PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT1/30/14 DEC.2013 GROS   PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT1/30/14 68850 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT2/27/14 JAN14 GROSS T PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT2/27/14 JAN14 GROSS T PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT2/27/14 69016 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT3/26/14 GROSS TAX FEBPJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT3/26/14 2GROSS TAX FEPJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
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BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT3/26/14 69156 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT4/30/14 MARCH2014GRTPJ * 48,044.08 48,044.08
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT4/30/14 MARCH2014GRTPJ * 49,500.00 97,544.08
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT5/1/14 69352 CDJ 97,544.08 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT5/9/14 MARCH2014UR PJ * 1,455.92 1,455.92
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT5/9/14 69390 CDJ 1,455.92 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRT PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/2/14 APRIL2014 GRT. PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/2/14 69515 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/30/14 MAY 2014 GRT PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/30/14 MAY 2014 GRT-2PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT6/30/14 69662 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT7/31/14 JUNE2014 GRT PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT7/31/14 JUNE2014 GRT-1PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT7/31/14 69796 CDJ 99,000.00 0.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT10/30/14 GRT SEP14 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BP YUSUF 3791 BANCO POPULAR-ADVANT10/30/14 63616 CDJ 49,500.00 0.00


Report Total 1,700,429.67 1,700,429.67 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/30/13 GROSS RECEIPTPJ * 19,500.00 19,500.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/30/13 67328 CDJ 19,500.00 0.00


Report Total 19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 6BANK OF AMERICA 2/1/13 GROSS RECEIPT PJ * 17,666.50 17,666.50
BANK OF AMERICA 6BANK OF AMERICA 3/4/13 66987 CDJ 17,666.50 0.00


Report Total 17,666.50 17,666.50 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/20/13 ORD.29P6489470PJ * 1,658.70 1,658.70
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/20/13 66929 CDJ 1,658.70 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/13 INV.DATE 3/25/13PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/13 67145 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/17/13 307013-3 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/17/13 67258 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 8/8/13 BJ8/7/13 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 8/9/13 67893 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/8/13 BJ'S11/6/13 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/8/13 68413 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/21/13 BJ'S 11/20/13 PJ * 108.60 108.60
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/21/13 BJ"S 11/20/13 PJ * 9,297.56 9,406.16
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/21/13 68476 CDJ 9,406.16 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 12/12/13 BJ'S 309840 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 12/12/13 68582 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 12/19/13 BJ'S 309931 12/1PJ * 10,883.38 10,883.38
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 12/19/13 68613 CDJ 10,883.38 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/8/14 BJ'S 1/8/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/8/14 68708 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/22/14 BJ'S 1/22/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/22/14 68765 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/28/14 BRIGGS EQU.10/PJ * 513.11 513.11
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/28/14 68818 CDJ 513.11 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/12/14 BJ'S 2/11/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/12/14 68910 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/12/14 BRIGGS EQ.2/12 PJ * 821.52 821.52
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/12/14 68912 CDJ 821.52 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/19/14 BJ'S 2/18/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/19/14 68965 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/6/14 BJ'S 3/514 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/6/14 69045 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/14 BJ'S 3/25-3/26 PJ * 8,000.30 8,000.30
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/14 BJ'S 3/25-3/26/14PJ * 9,671.52 17,671.82
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/14 69170 CDJ 17,671.82 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/1/14 BJ'S 4/1/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/1/14 69203 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/22/14 BJ'S 4/22/14 PJ * 5,289.41 5,289.41
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/23/14 69292 CDJ 5,289.41 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/30/14 BJ'S 4/30/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 5/1/14 69349 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 5/7/14 BJ'S 5/7/14 PJ * 1,752.04 1,752.04
BJ'S CARD 4654 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 5/7/14 69375 CDJ 1,752.04 0.00


Report Total 275,996.14 275,996.14 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/23/13 ELECT BILL 2012 PJ * 7,737.79 7,737.79
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/23/13 66728 CDJ 7,737.79 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/29/13 305942 B PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/29/13 66761 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/29/13 305942 C PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/29/13 305926 PJ * 11,469.85 30,469.85
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/29/13 305991 PJ * 66.48 30,536.33
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/29/13 66762 CDJ 30,536.33 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/13 INV.DATE3/25/13PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/13 67144 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/17/13 307013-2 PJ * 9,626.85 9,626.85
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/17/13 67257 CDJ 9,626.85 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 7/23/13 BJ'S 7/23/13 PJ * 8,742.60 8,742.60
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 7/23/13 ALLIED 6/27/13 PJ * 1,452.15 10,194.75
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 7/23/13 67818 CDJ 10,194.75 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 8/8/13 BJ'S8/7/13 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 8/9/13 67892 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 9/26/13 BJ'S 9/25/13 PJ * 7,444.71 7,444.71
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 9/26/13 68172 CDJ 7,444.71 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 10/2/13 BJ"S 10/1/13 PJ * 9,034.22 9,034.22
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 10/2/13 68204 CDJ 9,034.22 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 10/23/13 BJ'S10/23/13 PJ * 9,422.89 9,422.89
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 10/23/13 68316 CDJ 9,422.89 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/8/13 BJ'S 11/6/13 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 11/8/13 68412 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/28/14 BJ'S1/22/14 PJ * 10,307.31 10,307.31
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 1/28/14 68821 CDJ 10,307.31 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/12/14 BJ'S 2/11/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/12/14 68909 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/19/14 BJ'S 2/18/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 2/19/14 68966 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/6/14 BJ'S3/5/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/6/14 69046 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/14 BJ'S 3/25-3/26/14PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 3/27/14 69171 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/1/14 BJ'S 4/1/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/1/14 69204 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/22/14 BJ'S 4/22/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/23/14 69293 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/23/14 TROP2/27-3/15/1 PJ * 10,522.00 10,522.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/23/14 69294 CDJ 10,522.00 0.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 4/30/14 BJ'S 4/30/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BJ'S CARD 6594 BJ'S BUSINESS CARD SER 5/1/14 69350 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00


Report Total 313,826.85 313,826.85 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 3/12/13 OLDGOLD4ME PJ * 173.63 173.63
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 3/12/13 CASCADE ASSE  PJ * 374.99 548.62
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 3/12/13 67046 CDJ 548.62 0.00
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 3/20/13 INV.9662 3/14/13 PJ * 3,200.00 3,200.00
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 3/20/13 67102 CDJ 3,200.00 0.00
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 9/26/13 270684 ATHQ (P PJ * 1,500.29 1,500.29
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 9/26/13 68188 CDJ 1,500.29 0.00
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 1/24/14 11/18-12/18/2013 PJ * 9,018.83 9,018.83
CARD SERVICES 706CARDMEMBER SERVICES 1/24/14 68813 CDJ 9,018.83 0.00


Report Total 14,267.74 14,267.74 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 1/23/13 ORD. #2677215-8PJ * 1,209.00 1,209.00
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 1/23/13 66729 CDJ 1,209.00 0.00
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 3/12/13 EASTLAKE 2/28/ PJ * 1,646.77 1,646.77
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 3/12/13 67045 CDJ 1,646.77 0.00
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 4/2/13 OFFICE MAX3/23PJ * 1,199.98 1,199.98
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 4/2/13 OFFICE MAX 3/2 PJ * 599.99 1,799.97
CITI CARDS CITI CARDS (ADVANTAGE) 4/2/13 67166 CDJ 1,799.97 0.00


Report Total 4,655.74 4,655.74 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
AMER EXPRESS - MAMUFEED HAMED 11/7/14 ARIZA 10/6/14 PJ * 5,555.50 5,555.50
AMER EXPRESS - MAMUFEED HAMED 11/7/14 63672 CDJ 5,555.50 0.00
AMER EXPRESS - MAMUFEED HAMED 1/15/15 ARYZTA 1/12/15 PJ * 9,167.83 9,167.83
AMER EXPRESS - MAMUFEED HAMED 1/15/15 UNFI INV.DAT12/PJ * 9,676.08 18,843.91
AMER EXPRESS - MAMUFEED HAMED 1/15/15 100101 CDJ 18,843.91 0.00


Report Total 24,399.41 24,399.41 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
VISA/MAR.MAFI 8606MUFEED HAMED 12/9/14 TRO10/2-11/2/14 PJ * 11,396.00 11,396.00
VISA/MAR.MAFI 8606MUFEED HAMED 12/9/14 63830 CDJ 11,396.00 0.00


Report Total 11,396.00 11,396.00 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
VISA- NEJEH 1075 NEJEH F. YUSUF 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT R PJ * 2,031.84 2,031.84
VISA- NEJEH 1075 NEJEH F. YUSUF 2/26/15 100589 CDJ 2,031.84 0.00


Report Total 2,031.84 2,031.84 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/24/13 SAM'S10/24 PJ * 14,154.37 14,154.37
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/24/13 SAM'S 10/24/13 PJ * 14,376.00 28,530.37
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/24/13 68324 CDJ 28,530.37 0.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/1/13 68913 CDJ 30,000.00 -30,000.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/9/14 SAM'S 1/8/14 PJ * 14,466.50 -15,533.50
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/9/14 68710 CDJ 14,466.50 -30,000.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/12/14 SAM'S 2/12/13 PJ * 30,000.00 0.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/12/14 68913V CDJ 30,000.00 30,000.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/12/14 68915 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/12/14 SAM'S 3/12/14 PJ * 24,031.34 24,031.34
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/12/14 69081 CDJ 24,031.34 0.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/18/14 SAM'S C.3/12/14 PJ * 7,000.00 7,000.00
SAM'S DISC.(MIKE) SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/18/14 69123 CDJ 7,000.00 0.00


Report Total 134,028.21 134,028.21 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/11/13 6217-25878-2731PJ * 11,578.66 11,578.66
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/11/13 66681 CDJ 11,578.66 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/29/13 6217-26455-2765PJ * 5,396.04 5,396.04
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/29/13 66764 CDJ 5,396.04 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/7/13 28211/28241 PJ * 35,820.18 35,820.18
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/7/13 66849 CDJ 35,820.18 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/14/13 2829SAM'S PJ * 1,856.40 1,856.40
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/14/13 66881 CDJ 1,856.40 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/18/13 28331SAM'S CLUPJ * 7,381.38 7,381.38
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/18/13 66921 CDJ 7,381.38 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/6/13 SAM'S DATE 3/1/PJ * 14,108.38 14,108.38
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/6/13 67024 CDJ 14,108.38 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/6/13 SAMS DATE 3/6/ PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/6/13 67029 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/18/13 29361 SAM'S CLUPJ * 26,939.64 26,939.64
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/18/13 67099 CDJ 26,939.64 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/22/13 INV.DATE3/19/13PJ * 1,671.84 1,671.84
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/22/13 67117 CDJ 1,671.84 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/23/13 INV.DATE 4/17/13PJ * 10,265.16 10,265.16
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/24/13 67296 CDJ 10,265.16 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/24/13 6217-29023-3035PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/25/13 67304 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/1/13 SAM'S-2 4/30/13 PJ * 8,752.49 8,752.49
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/1/13 67331 CDJ 8,752.49 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/14/13 INV. DATE 5/9/13PJ * 37,378.53 37,378.53
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/14/13 67420 CDJ 37,378.53 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/6/13 SAM'S 6/6/13 PJ * 4,197.46 4,197.46
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/6/13 67530 CDJ 4,197.46 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/20/13 SAM'S 6/19/13 PJ * 38,270.74 38,270.74
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/20/13 SAM'S-1 6/19/13 PJ * 8,958.64 47,229.38
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/20/13 67647 CDJ 47,229.38 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  7/18/13 SAM'S 7/18/13 PJ * 16,695.76 16,695.76
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  7/18/13 67798 CDJ 16,695.76 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/6/13 SAM'S DATE 8/2/PJ * 23,554.13 23,554.13
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/6/13 67885 CDJ 23,554.13 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/9/13 SAM"S8/8/13 PJ * 15,569.64 15,569.64
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/9/13 67900 CDJ 15,569.64 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/29/13 SAM'S 8/28/13 PJ * 47,477.40 47,477.40
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/29/13 68028 CDJ 47,477.40 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  9/1/13 68312 CDJ 15,971.05 -15,971.05
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  9/26/13 SAM'S 9/23/13 PJ * 32,000.00 16,028.95
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  9/26/13 SAM'S. 9/23/13 PJ * 6,386.78 22,415.73
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  9/26/13 68169 CDJ 38,386.78 -15,971.05
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/2/13 ANNUAL FEE PJ * 92.50 -15,878.55
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/2/13 LATE & INTERES  PJ * 100.91 -15,777.64
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/2/13 68208 CDJ 193.41 -15,971.05
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/10/13 SAM'S 10/9/13 PJ * 45,222.03 29,250.98
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/10/13 68242 CDJ 45,222.03 -15,971.05
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/22/13 SAM'S 10/21/13 PJ * 15,971.05 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/22/13 68312V CDJ 15,971.05 15,971.05
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/22/13 68314 CDJ 15,971.05 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/22/13 SAM'S 10/22-1 PJ * 14,376.00 14,376.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/22/13 SAM'S 10/22-2 PJ * 10,090.80 24,466.80
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/22/13 68315 CDJ 24,466.80 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/31/13 SAM'S 10/31/13 PJ * 35,095.72 35,095.72
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  10/31/13 68385 CDJ 35,095.72 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  11/21/13 SAM'S11/20/13 PJ * 259.56 259.56
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  11/21/13 68475 CDJ 259.56 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  12/5/13 INV.DATE 12/4/13PJ * 34,205.77 34,205.77
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  12/5/13 68557 CDJ 34,205.77 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  12/12/13 BJ'S 309840 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  12/18/13 SAM'S 12/18/13 PJ * 35,536.54 54,536.54
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  12/18/13 68603 CDJ 35,536.54 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/8/14 BJ'S 1/8/14 PJ * 30,768.33 49,768.33
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/8/14 68707 CDJ 30,768.33 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/28/14 SAM'S1/28/14 PJ * 33,862.28 52,862.28
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  1/28/14 68819 CDJ 33,862.28 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/25/14 SAM'S38840 PJ * 3,108.66 22,108.66
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/25/14 SAM'S38927 PJ * 15,698.99 37,807.65
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  2/25/14 68997 CDJ 18,807.65 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/5/14 INV.DATE3/5/14 PJ * 7,633.87 26,633.87
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/5/14 69041 CDJ 7,633.87 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/12/14 SAM'S 3/12/14 PJ * 20,000.00 39,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/12/14 69080 CDJ 20,000.00 19,000.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/12/14 SERV.CHARGE 1PJ * 15.00 19,015.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/12/14 69082 CDJ 19,015.00 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/14/14 SAM'S 3/14/14 PJ * 3,193.80 3,193.80
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  3/14/14 69096 CDJ 3,193.80 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/4/14 SAM'S CLUB 4/4/PJ * 34,287.80 34,287.80
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/4/14 69225 CDJ 34,411.55 -123.75
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/4/14 69225V CDJ 34,411.55 34,287.80
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/4/14 69226 CDJ 34,287.80 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/17/14 SAM'S 4/16/14 PJ * 18,576.00 18,576.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  4/17/14 69268 CDJ 18,576.00 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/1/14 SAM'S CLUB 4/30PJ * 38,836.66 38,836.66
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/1/14 69347 CDJ 38,836.66 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/16/14 SAM'S CLUB 5/16PJ * 2,414.33 2,414.33
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  5/16/14 69428 CDJ 2,414.33 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/10/14 SAM'S 6/3/14 PJ * 9,761.85 9,761.85
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/10/14 69551 CDJ 9,761.85 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/12/14 SAM'S CLUB 6/12PJ * 37,973.46 37,973.46
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  6/17/14 69586 CDJ 37,973.46 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  7/3/14 SAM'S 7/2/14 PJ * 47,104.98 47,104.98
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  7/3/14 69683 CDJ 47,104.98 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  7/24/14 SAM'S CLUB 7/23PJ * 33,537.19 33,537.19
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  7/24/14 69753 CDJ 33,537.19 0.00
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/14/14 SAM'S 7/30/14 PJ * 9,900.45 9,900.45
SAM'S C. DISCOVERSAM'S CLUB DISCOVER/ G  8/14/14 69881 CDJ 9,900.45 0.00


Report Total 1,001,266.38 1,001,266.38 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 12/1/13 68914 CDJ 12,404.99 -12,404.99
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 12/24/13 GROSS REC. NOPJ * 4,642.15 -7,762.84
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 12/24/13 68645 CDJ 4,642.15 -12,404.99
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 1/9/14 SAM'S 1/9/14 PJ * 30,000.00 17,595.01
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 1/9/14 68709 CDJ 30,000.00 -12,404.99
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 1/30/14 DEC.2013 GROS   PJ * 4,535.32 -7,869.67
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 1/30/14 68853 CDJ 4,535.32 -12,404.99
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 2/6/14 SAM'S CLUB 2/5/PJ * 9,966.84 -2,438.15
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 2/6/14 68888 CDJ 9,966.84 -12,404.99
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 2/12/14 SAM'S 2/12/14 PJ * 12,404.99 0.00
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 2/12/14 68914V CDJ 12,404.99 12,404.99
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 2/12/14 68916 CDJ 12,404.99 0.00
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 10/30/14 SEPT 2014 GRT PJ * 26,700.00 26,700.00
SCOTIA-M 7327 SCOTIA MASTERCARD 10/30/14 63617 CDJ 26,700.00 0.00


Report Total 100,654.29 100,654.29 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA-M 3940 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 4/30/13 GROSS RECEIPTPJ * 9,381.20 9,381.20
SCOTIA-M 3940 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 4/30/13 67329 CDJ 9,381.20 0.00
SCOTIA-M 3940 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 3/18/14 SAM'S C. 3/12/14PJ * 6,240.88 6,240.88
SCOTIA-M 3940 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 3/18/14 69124 CDJ 6,240.88 0.00


Report Total 15,622.08 15,622.08 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 5/21/14 BJ'S 5/20/14 PJ * 5,772.83 5,772.83
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 5/21/14 69449 CDJ 5,772.83 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 9/26/14 6217-42105-4416  PJ * 12,958.33 12,958.33
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 9/26/14 69996 CDJ 12,958.33 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/12/14 SAM'S 11/12/14 PJ * 13,173.37 13,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/17/14 BJ'S 11/17/14 PJ * 3,407.80 16,581.17
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/17/14 63717 CDJ 3,407.80 13,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14 PJ * 18,000.00 31,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/20/14 63745 CDJ 18,000.00 13,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/25/14 TOP METAL 11/4 PJ * 1,260.00 14,433.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/25/14 63762 CDJ 1,260.00 13,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ * 21,000.00 34,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/1/14 63780 CDJ 21,000.00 13,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ * 21,000.00 34,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/10/14 63857 CDJ 21,000.00 13,173.37
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/23/14 99606 CDJ 13,173.37 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT RPJ * 20,289.05 20,289.05
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 1/30/15 100443 CDJ 20,289.05 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/4/15 BJ'S DATE 2/4/15PJ * 10,517.64 10,517.64
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/4/15 100465 CDJ 10,517.64 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/4/15 BJ'S 4/4/15 PJ * 991.29 991.29
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/4/15 100478 CDJ 991.29 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1/15PJ * 19,084.00 19,084.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/12/15 100507 CDJ 19,084.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT R PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/26/15 100579 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ * 12,942.64 12,942.64
SCOTIA-Y 5426 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 3/6/15 100629 CDJ 12,942.64 0.00


Report Total 180,396.95 180,396.95 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 5/21/14 BJ'S 5/20/14 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 5/21/14 69450 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 6/13/14 WAPA BILL DATEPJ * 13,000.00 13,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 6/13/14 69574 CDJ 13,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 6/24/14 BJ'S 6/24/14 PJ * 26,239.79 26,239.79
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 6/24/14 69623 CDJ 26,239.79 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 7/23/14 BJ'S 7/22/14 PJ * 16,120.04 16,120.04
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 7/23/14 69750 CDJ 16,120.04 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 7/24/14 BJ'S 7/23/14 PJ * 4,525.47 4,525.47
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 7/24/14 69755 CDJ 4,525.47 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 8/25/14 WAPA BILL 8/4/1 PJ * 27,000.00 27,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 8/25/14 69915 CDJ 27,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 9/26/14 6217-42105-4416  PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 9/26/14 69995 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/6/14 SAM'S CLUB 11/6PJ * 8,260.03 8,260.03
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/6/14 63669 CDJ 8,260.03 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/17/14 BJ'S 11/17/14 PJ * 11,000.00 11,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/17/14 63716 CDJ 11,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/20/14 WAPA 11/5/14 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 11/20/14 63748 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/1/14 OCT 2014 GRT PJ * 33,000.00 33,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/1/14 63779 CDJ 33,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 12/10/14 63858 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 1/30/15 DEC 2014 GRT RPJ * 34,000.00 34,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 1/30/15 100442 CDJ 34,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/4/15 BJ'S DATE 2/4/15PJ * 34,000.00 34,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/4/15 100466 CDJ 34,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/12/15 TRO.9/12/14-1/15PJ * 19,324.33 19,324.33
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/12/15 TRO2.9/12/14-1/1PJ * 11,689.00 31,013.33
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/12/15 100508 CDJ 31,013.33 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/26/15 JAN 2015 GRT R PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 2/26/15 100578 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 3/6/15 WAPA3/3/15 PJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
SCOTIA-Y 8051 THE BANK OF NOVA SCOT 3/6/15 100631 CDJ 32,000.00 0.00


Report Total 383,158.66 383,158.66 4,515.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 12/16/14 SAM'S CLUB12/9PJ * 9,761.85 9,761.85
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 12/16/14 63879 CDJ 9,761.85 0.00
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 1/27/15 SAM'S DATE 1/27PJ * 13,850.13 13,850.13
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 1/28/15 100415 CDJ 13,850.13 0.00
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 2/6/15 SAM'S DATE 2/5/PJ * 11,662.82 11,662.82
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 2/6/15 100487 CDJ 11,662.82 0.00
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 2/24/15 SAM'S 2/20/15 PJ * 12,936.16 12,936.16
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 2/24/15 SAM'S 2/24/15 PJ * 929.88 13,866.04
DISCOVER-WALEEDWALEED HAMED 2/24/15 100561 CDJ 13,866.04 0.00


Report Total 49,140.84 49,140.84 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MASTER - YUSUF 49YUSUF YUSUF 1/28/15 INDUSTRIAL V.1/PJ * 7,680.00 7,680.00
MASTER - YUSUF 49YUSUF YUSUF 1/28/15 100428 CDJ 7,680.00 0.00


Report Total 7,680.00 7,680.00 0.00
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2015 United Corp dba Plaza East
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
VISA- YUSUF 7068 YUSUF YUSUF 12/10/14 WAPA12/2/14 PJ * 9,057.46 9,057.46
VISA- YUSUF 7068 YUSUF YUSUF 12/10/14 AMAZON 12/1/14PJ * 225.89 9,283.35
VISA- YUSUF 7068 YUSUF YUSUF 12/10/14 63859 CDJ 9,283.35 0.00
VISA- YUSUF 7068 YUSUF YUSUF 1/19/15 LUXOR GOOD1/1PJ * 2,123.00 2,123.00
VISA- YUSUF 7068 YUSUF YUSUF 1/19/15 100107 CDJ 2,123.00 0.00


Report Total 11,406.35 11,406.35 0.00
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FY 016761 – FY 016850 
(PLAZA WEST CREDIT CARD) 







UNITED PLAZA WEST
CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY
FROM JAN 1, 2013 THROUGH MAR 8, 2015


Tab # (Y)USUF (H)AMED (U)NKNOWN
1 17,526.34            


2A 1,556,853.91      
2B 2,190,016.80      
3A 5,069,070.29      
3B 5,455,698.09      
4A 625,720.60         
4B 10,189.29            
5 10,394.20            
6 43,522.77            


7A 636,806.06         
7B 610,465.27         
8A 42,249.73            
8B 4,021.49              
9A 949,483.87         
9B 787,339.87         
10 6,246.59              
11 30,000.00            
12 7,000.00              
13 218,090.22         


TOTAL CHARGES 12,695,951.83    3,820,393.48      1,754,350.08      
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2015 Plaza West Archive
General Ledger
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Mar 10, 2015


Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 6217-25746-27PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PD BY SAM'    23,625.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 6217-25746-27PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB  23,625.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 6217-25923-27PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PD BY SAM'   6,871.49
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 6217-25923-27PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB  6,871.49
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 305801CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY BANCO  58,119.54
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 305801 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    58,119.54
29900 Suspense 1/8/13 0133579CM PJ THE HOPP COMPANIES INC - BANCO PO   312.60
29900 Suspense 1/8/13 0133579 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - TH     312.60
29900 Suspense 1/8/13 305806CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - BANCO POPU   46,291.35
29900 Suspense 1/8/13 305806 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - BJ'   46,291.35
29900 Suspense 1/14/13 2013-0114CM-PJ VIBIR - BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE  6,847.21
29900 Suspense 1/14/13 2013-0114-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - VIB    6,847.21
29900 Suspense 1/14/13 2013-0114CM-PJ VIBIR - BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE  12,226.51
29900 Suspense 1/14/13 2013-0114-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - VIB    12,226.51
29900 Suspense 1/14/13 2013-0114CM-PJ VIBIR - BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE  15,462.78
29900 Suspense 1/14/13 2013-0114-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA  15,462.78
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 621726031276PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - DISCOVER  15,135.17
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 621726031276PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB  15,135.17
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 621726031275PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - DISCOVER  13,767.40
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 621726031275PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB  13,767.40
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 621726031276PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - DISCOVER  10,394.20
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 621726031276PJ CITI CARDS - SAM'S CLUB  10,394.20
29900 Suspense 1/15/13 899597CM PJ AMIGO MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL I - PA     172.00
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 2012-1701 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYING     44,688.13
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 2013-1701 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA      44,688.13
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 899347-CM PJ AMIGO MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL I - PA      198.66
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 899347 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    198.66
29900 Suspense 1/21/13 20130121-CM PJ VIBIR - VIBIR PAYMENT  12,878.50
29900 Suspense 1/21/13 20130121 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   12,878.50
29900 Suspense 1/22/13 20130122-M PJ VIBIR - VIBIR PAYMENT  14,925.82
29900 Suspense 1/22/13 20130122-CM-PJ VIBIR - VIBIR PAYMENT  17,205.49
29900 Suspense 1/22/13 20130122CM-3PJ VIBIR - VIBIR PAYMENT  16,000.91
29900 Suspense 1/22/13 20130122 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   14,925.82
29900 Suspense 1/22/13 20130122-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   17,205.49
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 621726266278PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PD BY THE S    3,552.61
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 621726266278PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  3,552.61
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 60270 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    1,820.00
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29900 Suspense 1/24/13 60270-CM PJ 2M CCTV VIDEO SURVEILLANCE & S - P      1,820.00
29900 Suspense 1/26/13 317680 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    4,485.81
29900 Suspense 1/26/13 12/05-01/03/13PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    74,277.57
29900 Suspense 1/26/13 12/05-01/03/13PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    74,277.57
29900 Suspense 1/26/13 20130126CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYING    34,958.01
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 20130122-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA  16,000.91
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 317680CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    4,485.81
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 2013-2801 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA      34,958.01
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 899597 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    172.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305998CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PD BY MULTIP    66,165.94
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305998-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   16,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305998-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305998-3 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING BJ'S  5,165.94
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305998-BALCMPJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY BANC    148.88
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 305998-BAL PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   148.88
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 337CM PJ PAPERROLLS-N-MORE - BEING PAID BY    2,144.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 337 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   2,144.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 306034CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  51,718.37
29900 Suspense 1/29/13 306034 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   51,718.37
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306035CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - BEING PAID B     41,009.10
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306035 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA     35,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306035-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - 2N      6,009.10
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306064CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  17,250.80
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306067CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING BY BA    67.20
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306064 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   17,250.80
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 306067 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA   67.20
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 12/05-01/03/13PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - BEIN       72,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 12/05-01/03/13PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - WA   72,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 12/05-01/03/13PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - LAST        1,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 12/05-01/03/13PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA       1,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 621726873280PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE  32,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 621726873280PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  32,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 621726873280PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     7,857.72
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 621726873280PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  7,857.72
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 005161-GROS  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      71,402.43
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 005160-GROS  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      71,402.43
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 FEB13 - PLAZA PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA M 162.99
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 FEB13 - PLAZA PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA M 253.54
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 005161 - GRO  PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR   71,402.43
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 005160-GROS  PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR   71,402.43
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING BY BANC    19,413.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA    19,413.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    18,935.00
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29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA  18,935.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204-3CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 11,974.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA  11,974.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204-4CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 18,938.00
29900 Suspense 2/4/13 20130204-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA  18,938.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 20130205-1CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 19,591.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 20130205-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA  19,591.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 20130205-2CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 18,880.94
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 20130205-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA  18,880.94
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 201212CM PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA-  440.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 306098CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH  38,283.07
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 306098 PJ BANCO POPULAR AVANTAGE VISA - PA  38,283.07
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 201212 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST 440.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 621726642282PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE 17,608.95
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 621726642282PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 17,608.95
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 621727107282PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT 732.60
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 621727107282PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  732.60
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 20130813CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID 4,376.40
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 20130802 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  4,376.40
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 621726940281PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  11,249.84
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 621726940281PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  5,887.00
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 621726940281PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT 5,887.00
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 621726940281PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT 14,994.41
29900 Suspense 2/8/13 621726940281PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 14,994.41
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 025454CM PJ BEST GARAGE DOOR, INC. - PAID BY BA 2,400.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 025454 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  2,400.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 20130211 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 19,325.82
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 20130211-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 18,926.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 20130211-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  18,926.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 20130211 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,793.94
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 20130211-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,325.82
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 20130212 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 19,793.94
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 20130212-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 13,521.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 20130212-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA 19,398.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 20130212-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  13,521.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 20130212-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,398.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 20130209CM PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE 11,249.84
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 107245321362PJ AMAZON.COM - PAYING WITH BANCO P  146.40
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 107245321362PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  146.40
29900 Suspense 2/18/13 621727005284PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT 24,166.08
29900 Suspense 2/18/13 621727005284PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  24,166.08
29900 Suspense 2/18/13 621727045285PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  23,715.28
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 323030CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY  71,461.47
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29900 Suspense 2/19/13 323030 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  71,461.47
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 621727245285PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    16,636.16
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 621727245285PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  16,636.16
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 621727245284PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     19,019.22
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 621727245284PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  19,019.22
29900 Suspense 2/20/13 20130213CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR  14,207.84
29900 Suspense 2/20/13 20130220 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   14,207.84
29900 Suspense 2/20/13 20130220-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   19,919.71
29900 Suspense 2/20/13 20132021 PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR  19,919.71
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 621727045285PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     23,715.28
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 430463456451PJ HISHAM HAMED - PAYING WITH BANCO   472.50
29900 Suspense 2/21/13 430463456451PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    472.50
29900 Suspense 2/26/13 306358CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING BANC        55,278.90
29900 Suspense 2/26/13 306358 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    45,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/13 306358 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING BJ'S W 10,278.90
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 21000776CM PJ HISHAM HAMED - A GET WELL ARRANG           35.00
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 21000776 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    35.00
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 20130228CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYING     26,809.18
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 20130228 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      26,809.18
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 20130301-1CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR  12,342.39
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 20130301-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      12,342.39
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 29P6577120CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - BEING PAID WITH    654.48
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 29P6577120 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  654.48
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 FEB 13-PLAZA PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST 162.99
29900 Suspense 2/28/13 FEB 13-PLAZA PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST 253.54
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 20130301CM PJ MAHER YUSUF - TRAVEL EXPENSES CR 2,329.39
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 20130301 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    2,329.39
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 20130301-2CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR  19,027.28
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 621728086297  PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    372.00
29900 Suspense 3/4/13 50425710CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - BEING P      860.53
29900 Suspense 3/4/13 50425710 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    860.53
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 20130305CM2 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     60,750.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 20130305 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     60,750.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/13 306465 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    40,881.88
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 306465CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  40,881.88
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 20130306CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    18,521.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 20130306-2CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    11,322.25
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 20130306-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    11,322.25
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 20130306 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,521.00
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 20130307CM PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA -  338.33
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 20130307 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  338.33
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 20130307CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    17,160.23
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 20130307 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,160.23
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29900 Suspense 3/7/13 29P6728150CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT  49.82
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 29P6728150 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    49.82
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 621727677291PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    11,346.50
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 621727677291PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 621727677291PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     8,582.50
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 621727677291PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  8,582.50
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 621727677291PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  19,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 621727677291PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  11,346.50
29900 Suspense 3/8/13 20130301-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      19,027.28
29900 Suspense 3/11/13 621728086291PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  3,814.46
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 306557CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - BEING PAID W     30,963.71
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 20130312CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYING     24,930.23
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 20130313 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    24,930.23
29900 Suspense 3/12/13 306557 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   30,963.71
29900 Suspense 3/15/13 30130303CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      3,902.29
29900 Suspense 3/15/13 30130303 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     3,902.29
29900 Suspense 3/15/13 20130308CM-EPJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      146,747.13
29900 Suspense 3/18/13 621727784293PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     19,905.77
29900 Suspense 3/18/13 621727784293PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD  19,905.77
29900 Suspense 3/19/13 20130308- ELEPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    46,747.13
29900 Suspense 3/19/13 20130308 - EL PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     100,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/21/13 621728177295PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    20,016.00
29900 Suspense 3/21/13 621728177295PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  20,016.00
29900 Suspense 3/21/13 621727953294PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     20,016.00
29900 Suspense 3/21/13 621727953294PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  20,016.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 20130322CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR  14,435.35
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 20130322 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     14,435.35
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 20130322CM PJ ST. CROIX CHAMBER OF COMMERCE - L   1,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/22/13 20130322-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       1,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/13 621728086291PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    3,814.46
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 040999CM PJ VIBIR - VI BUREAU - GROSS TAX/PAYING     74,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 093971CM PJ VIBIR - VI BUREAU - GROSS TAX/PAYING     58,578.26
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 040999 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 093971 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      58,578.26
29900 Suspense 3/29/13 621728086297PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  372.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 306707CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH    66,591.09
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 306707 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    66,591.09
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 SO-71714CM PJ SUPPLY DIRECT INC - PAYING WITH BA    3,641.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 SO-71714 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    3,641.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 316814CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH    55,581.50
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 306814 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    55,581.50
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 621727954298PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     21,224.40
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 621727954298PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  21,224.40
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29900 Suspense 4/5/13 20130405CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH BANCO POPULAR   18,342.96
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    7,052.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-2PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    19,989.10
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    18,358.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-4PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    19,041.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130208CM-5PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    19,445.23
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-6PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    19,646.50
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-7PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    19,498.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-8PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    17,838.94
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408CM-9PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA    18,933.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    7,052.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,989.10
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-8 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  17,838.94
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-9 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,933.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-7 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,498.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-6 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,646.50
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   19,041.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,358.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130408-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,445.23
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 20130405 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     18,342.96
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 306867CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   46,221.98
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 306867-1 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING BJ'S W 20,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 306867-2 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING BJ'S W 24,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/8/13 306867-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    2,221.98
29900 Suspense 4/10/13 040313CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      4,230.52
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 040313 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     4,230.52
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 1137151CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING GROSS TAX  69,175.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 1137151 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - 2          11,965.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 1137151 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - 2          29,512.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 1137151 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - 2          27,698.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W     52,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W     32,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 155449-15630 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W     58,155.80
29900 Suspense 4/12/13 621728755300PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     36,353.94
29900 Suspense 4/12/13 621728755300PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  18,176.97
29900 Suspense 4/12/13 621728755300PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  18,176.97
29900 Suspense 4/16/13 1600502329CMPJ PANTROPIC POWER - PAYING WITH BA     125.43
29900 Suspense 4/16/13 1600502329 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    125.43
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 61550 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    5,926.31
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 61550CM PJ 2M CCTV VIDEO SURVEILLANCE & S - P       5,926.31
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 890-191207CMPJ GEXPRO - PAYING WITH BANCO POPUL    383.75
29900 Suspense 4/18/13 20130418 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      45,201.71
29900 Suspense 4/18/13 20130418CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYING     45,201.71
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29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621728899302PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING SAM    19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621728899302PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  10,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621289433024PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621728673301PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  6,852.92
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621728673301PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     6,852.92
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621728899302PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  9,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 621728943302PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 20130503-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,556.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 307077CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH     53,913.85
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 307077 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    53,913.85
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 890-191207 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   383.75
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 307078CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH     41,456.55
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 307078 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    41,456.55
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 621728929303PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 621728929303PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 621728876303PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 621728876303PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     19,440.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/13 155449153602PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - ELEC   142,155.80
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 PLAZA WEST-PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA C 162.99
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 PLAZA EAST-MPJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA C 235.43
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 20130429 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST    398.42
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 02812CM PJ VIBIR - GROSS TAX  74,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 08137CM PJ VIBIR - GROSS TAX  71,140.12
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 02812 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - G   74,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 08137 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - G   71,140.12
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 621729063305PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     36,077.45
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 621729063305PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  11,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 621729063305PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  13,277.45
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 621729063305PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  11,800.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/13 20130503-5 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA     19,556.00
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 307048CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH     12,267.31
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 304048 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    12,267.31
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 1368032713CMPJ OFFICEMAX - PAYING WITH BANCO POP   599.96
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 1368032713 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   599.96
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 621729017305PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     11,616.20
29900 Suspense 5/1/13 621729017305PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  11,616.20
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 621728913306PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     3,240.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 621728942306PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     16,200.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 621728942306PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  16,200.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 621728913306PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  3,240.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 20130503-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA     19,487.50
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 2013053-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA     17,775.20
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 20130503-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA     8,153.00


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 8FY 016768







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 20130503-4 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA     19,478.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 201305-WATEPJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      4,194.05
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 201305-WATEPJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING WAPA   4,194.05
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 201305-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,487.50
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 201305-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,775.20
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 20130503-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    8,153.00
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 20130503-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,478.00
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 20130503-6 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BA     19,993.00
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 20130503-6 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,993.00
29900 Suspense 5/10/13 20130510CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING VIBIR - EXCISE TAX  9,460.88
29900 Suspense 5/10/13 20130510 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      9,460.88
29900 Suspense 5/16/13 20130516CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD  16,182.52
29900 Suspense 5/16/13 20130516 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    16,182.52
29900 Suspense 5/17/13 621729322310PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    35,390.46
29900 Suspense 5/17/13 621729322310PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  35,390.45
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 307448CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH    49,738.24
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 307448 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    49,738.24
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 107103 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    40,254.63
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 1077103-PT2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     16,457.43
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     45,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     73,008.07
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     45,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/13 155449-15360  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      163,008.07
29900 Suspense 5/23/13 107103CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH    56,712.06
29900 Suspense 5/24/13 20130524CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD  13,989.33
29900 Suspense 5/24/13 20130524 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V   13,989.33
29900 Suspense 5/24/13 PLAZA WEST  PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA -  108.66
29900 Suspense 5/24/13 PLAZA EAST APJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA -  90.55
29900 Suspense 5/24/13 PLAZA WEST  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  108.66
29900 Suspense 5/24/13 PLAZA EAST A  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  90.55
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 20130319CM PJ STURDY BUILT - TRAILER PARTS / PAYI     982.67
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 20130319 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      982.67
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 20130528CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYING    29,840.71
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 20130528 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      29,840.71
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 006014CM PJ VIBIR - VIBIR - GROSS TAX, PAYING WIT    57,998.17
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 006013CM PJ VIBIR - VIBIR - GROSS TAX, PAYING WIT    74,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 006014 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      57,998.17
29900 Suspense 5/29/13 006013 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/13 50617827CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAYING     736.39
29900 Suspense 5/30/13 50617827 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   736.39
29900 Suspense 5/31/13 JE31-6 GENJ Adjust Sam's Club 1 Cent Pmt Error  0.01
29900 Suspense 6/4/13 621730217316PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    39,345.27
29900 Suspense 6/4/13 621730217316PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  39,345.27
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29900 Suspense 6/5/13 002688440314PJ AMAZON.COM - PAYING WITH BANCO P   202.51
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130530 PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD  14,009.03
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130530CM-2PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD  13,791.30
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-1CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,676.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-2CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,576.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-3CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   18,940.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-4 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,961.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-5CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,504.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-6CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,573.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-7CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   17,199.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 20130606-8CMPJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   3,847.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 201306061 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      13,791.30
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 201306062 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      14,009.03
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154652057 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,576.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 1564659779 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,961.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154665348 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   19,573.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154665695 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   17,199.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154664979 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   19,504.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154652525 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   18,940.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154651390 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   19,676.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 154665929 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   3,847.00
29900 Suspense 6/7/13 002688440314PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   202.51
29900 Suspense 6/10/13 621730491318PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     34,793.78
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 20130611CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - AMOUN       35,597.95
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 20130611 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      35,597.95
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 621730491318PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 621730491318PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM C 4,793.78
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 307620CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   62,100.91
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 307620 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   62,100.91
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 607691CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   51,878.40
29900 Suspense 6/11/13 307691 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   51,878.40
29900 Suspense 6/12/13 307692CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   40,396.60
29900 Suspense 6/12/13 307692 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   40,396.60
29900 Suspense 6/17/13 29P7810450CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAYING WITH CR   441.77
29900 Suspense 6/17/13 29P7810450 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   441.77
29900 Suspense 6/18/13 20130621 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  54.33
29900 Suspense 6/18/13 155449-15824 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING WAPA  3,683.47
29900 Suspense 6/21/13 PLAZA WEST PJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA C 18.11
29900 Suspense 6/21/13 PLAZA EAST MPJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH SCOTIA C 36.22
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 155449-15824 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY     3,683.47
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 155449-15360 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      154,502.63
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 155449-13536  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     41,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/13 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     113,502.63
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29900 Suspense 6/25/13 50677831CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAYING    1,108.22
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 50677831 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,108.22
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 39012680-00CPJ UNITED REFRIGERATION INC. - PAID W    4,200.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 39021680-00 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING UNITE   4,200.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 006255CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  60,338.07
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 006253CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 006255 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    60,338.07
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 006253 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/12/13 621731448327PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT      40,808.56
29900 Suspense 7/12/13 621731448327PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  40,808.56
29900 Suspense 7/16/13 308172CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   53,104.06
29900 Suspense 7/16/13 308172 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    53,104.06
29900 Suspense 7/17/13 JE17-1 GENJ PR DIRECT DEPOSIT ITEM RETURNED B       261.92
29900 Suspense 7/18/13 621731435328PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     31,887.96
29900 Suspense 7/18/13 621731435328PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/13 621731435328PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     1,887.96
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 360854CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY     3,485.34
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 360854 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - WAPA (WATE   3,485.34
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 006503CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD  57,688.63
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 006502CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING WITH CREDIT CARD  74,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 006503 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    57,688.63
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 006502 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    74,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 3230 PJ JAIME V. AYALA - ONE TIME P/R SOLUTI  261.92
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 107568CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   46,244.27
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 308123CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   8,918.10
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 308123 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    8,918.10
29900 Suspense 7/23/13 10000545CM PJ PAPERROLLS-N-MORE - PAYING WITH C   2,294.00
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 308226 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    46,244.27
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 10000545 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    2,294.00
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 20130724 - EL PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY      148,038.78
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 362070 - ELECPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     44,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 362068 - ELECPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     74,038.78
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 362069 - ELECPJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING WAPA   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 621731824330PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT     38,805.53
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 621731824329PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  15,600.00
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 621731824329PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  16,200.41
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 621731824329PJ DISCOVER CARDS - PAYING SAM'S CLU 7,005.12
29900 Suspense 7/29/13 06/2013 - PWCPJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH CREDIT C 144.88
29900 Suspense 7/29/13 06/2013- PECMPJ POST MASTER - PAYING WITH CREDIT C 108.66
29900 Suspense 7/29/13 06/2013-POSTPJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST 253.54
29900 Suspense 7/30/13 308274CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING WITH   64,123.11
29900 Suspense 7/30/13 308274 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   64,123.11
29900 Suspense 7/30/13 29P8241680 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   816.59
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29900 Suspense 7/30/13 29P8241680CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID BY CREDIT  816.59
29900 Suspense 7/31/13 621731614332PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAYING WIT    23,387.20
29900 Suspense 7/31/13 621731614332PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  23,387.20
29900 Suspense 8/2/13 20130802CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - AMOUN      32,157.67
29900 Suspense 8/2/13 20130802 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    32,157.67
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 20130625-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   18,893.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 20130625-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   18,893.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 20130625-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,323.94
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 161574702 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,893.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 161579624 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,323.94
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 20130807 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   18,893.00
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 308401CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH CR   55,752.95
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 308401 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  55,752.95
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 200000621642PJ JOHN GAFFNEY - INTUIT - PAID BY CRE   1,214.10
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 200000621642PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,214.10
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 621315733399PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAID WITH C   15,121.23
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 621731573333PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 15,121.23
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 20130810-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  13,994.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 20130810-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  19,399.25
29900 Suspense 8/10/13 20130810-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,399.25
29900 Suspense 8/10/13 20130810-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    13,994.00
29900 Suspense 8/11/13 SJ11 GENJ DAILY POS ENTRY (Frozen PR Chk Re-De 2,445.07
29900 Suspense 8/11/13 JE-8-11 GENJ RDC frozen account  2,445.07
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820 PJ MAHER YUSUF - TRAVEL EXPENSE  1,052.45
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 368463-WATEPJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - WAP    4,783.80
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - T   1,052.45
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 368463-WATEPJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - WAPA (WATE   4,783.80
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820CM-1PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - WAP         72,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820CM-2PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - WAP         46,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820-ELEPJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       72,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       46,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820-3CMPJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - WAP         47,665.40
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 20130820-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     47,665.40
29900 Suspense 8/21/13 621717003377PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAID NY CR   6,041.00
29900 Suspense 8/21/13 621732394337PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAID BY CR   4,383.06
29900 Suspense 8/21/13 621731700337PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  6,041.00
29900 Suspense 8/21/13 621732394337PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  4,383.06
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 034003045308PJ OFFICEMAX - OFFICE SUPPLIES  408.97
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 034003045308PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - O   408.97
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 621732144336PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY MULTIPLE CRED   33,837.72
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 621732144336PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  3,837.72
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 621732144336PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 30,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 20130810-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,294.00
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29900 Suspense 8/23/13 20130810-4 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,453.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 20130810-5 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,716.22
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 20130810-6 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,285.40
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 20130810-7 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,578.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 20130810-8 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,118.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 163837182 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,716.22
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 163836715 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,285.40
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 163830402 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,118.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 163829602 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,578.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 163832583 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,453.00
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 163836209 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID TROPICA   19,294.00
29900 Suspense 8/27/13 50791135CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY   922.49
29900 Suspense 8/27/13 50791135 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   922.49
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 006792CM PJ VIBIR - GROSS TAX-PAID WITH CREDIT  61,026.43
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 006791CM PJ VIBIR - GROSS TAX-PAID WITH CREDIT  70,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 006792 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       61,026.43
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 006791 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      70,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308713CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH CR   53,494.38
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308713 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID BJ'S  24,494.38
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308713 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID BJ'S  29,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/9/13 20130905CM-2PJ VIBIR - AMOUNT PAID BY CREDIT CARD  10,243.38
29900 Suspense 9/9/13 20130909 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    10,243.38
29900 Suspense 9/9/13 S169950CM PJ AFG DISTRIBUTION INC - PAID WITH CR   2,318.38
29900 Suspense 9/9/13 S169950 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    2,318.38
29900 Suspense 9/10/13 20130905CM-1PJ VIBIR - AMOUNT BEING PAID WITH CRE   13,185.94
29900 Suspense 9/10/13 20130905CM-3PJ VIBIR - AMOUNT PAID BY CREDITCARD  15,762.09
29900 Suspense 9/10/13 20130909-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    13,185.94
29900 Suspense 9/10/13 20130909-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    15,762.09
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 621733013342PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE  CR   32,681.39
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 621733013342PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     15,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 621733013342PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     953.39
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 621733013342PJ DISCOVER CARDS - PARTIAL PAYMENT    16,728.00
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 308772CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   44,184.57
29900 Suspense 9/11/13 308772 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    44,184.57
29900 Suspense 9/16/13 375533 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      4,271.25
29900 Suspense 9/16/13 375533CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - WAT       4,271.25
29900 Suspense 9/16/13 50828206CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY   303.92
29900 Suspense 9/16/13 50828206 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   303.92
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  9,262.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM-2PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,586.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM-3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,918.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM-4PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,463.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM-5PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,908.00
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29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM-6PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,841.28
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 20130917CM-7PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,504.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166599477 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    9,262.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166598765 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,586.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166598299 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,918.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166597817 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,463.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166596623 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,908.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166596030 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,841.28
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 166595184 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,504.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 63481CM PJ 2M CCTV VIDEO SURVEILLANCE & S - P     665.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 63481 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    665.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 621733052344PJ SAM'S CLUB WHOLESALE - PAID BY CR   37,213.83
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 621733052344PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     25,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 621733052344PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     12,213.83
29900 Suspense 9/20/13 29P8790890 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  470.56
29900 Suspense 9/20/13 29P8790890CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID BY CREDIT  470.56
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 006990CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  74,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 006991CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  56,828.15
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 006990 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     74,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/24/13 006991 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     56,828.15
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 308956CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   41,403.02
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 308956 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    41,403.02
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 20130731CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  316.60
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 20130831CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  410.24
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 20130731 - 20 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - POSTMASTER 726.84
29900 Suspense 9/27/13 20130930CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    74,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/27/13 20130930CM-2PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    56,790.49
29900 Suspense 9/27/13 378570 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     74,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/27/13 378568 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     56,790.49
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 00086 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    74,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 000087 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      55,509.13
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 000086CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  74,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 000087CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  55,509.13
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 055905CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    54,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 055905 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     54,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/3/13 20131002CM1 PJ VIBIR - AMOUNT PAID BY CREDIT CARD  13,620.13
29900 Suspense 10/3/13 20131003CM2 PJ VIBIR - AMOUNT PAID BY CREDIT CARD  13,381.52
29900 Suspense 10/3/13 20131003CM3 PJ VIBIR - AMOUNT PAID BY CREDIT CARD  11,818.45
29900 Suspense 10/3/13 20131002-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      13,620.13
29900 Suspense 10/3/13 20131003-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      13,381.52
29900 Suspense 10/3/13 20131003-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      11,818.45
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 20131004CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - AMOUN      48,650.61
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 20131004 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       48,650.61
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29900 Suspense 10/7/13 20131007CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID BY   47,595.25
29900 Suspense 10/7/13 20131007 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      47,595.25
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 858600000153PJ OFFICEMAX - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  329.97
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 309097CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   67,415.64
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 858600000153PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   329.97
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 309097 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   67,415.64
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 12516756CM PJ TELECHECK SERVICES INC - PAID BY C   2,919.78
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 12514840CM PJ TELECHECK SERVICES INC - PAID BY C   4,343.91
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 12516756 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    2,919.78
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 12514840 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   4,343.91
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 309094CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   13,015.34
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 309094 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    13,015.34
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 309115CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   43,433.04
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 309115 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     38,433.04
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 309115-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      5,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 621733867347PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  33,522.20
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 621733867347PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 621733867347PJ DISCOVER CARDS - PARTIAL PAYMENT    3,522.20
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 309177CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH CR   28,831.01
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 309177 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    28,831.01
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 621733912351PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CAR 34,029.74
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 621733912351PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  34,029.74
29900 Suspense 10/17/13 383892CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    4,416.10
29900 Suspense 10/17/13 383892 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID WAPA - W   4,416.10
29900 Suspense 10/21/13 621733782353PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  5,548.44
29900 Suspense 10/21/13 621733782353PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  5,548.44
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 63699CM PJ 2M CCTV VIDEO SURVEILLANCE & S - P     275.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 20131022CM-1PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - ELEC          74,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 20131022CM-2PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - ELEC          68,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 20131022-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        74,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 20131022-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        68,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 37748CM PJ DEPT OF LICENSES AND CONSUMER - R              6,316.50
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 37748 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    6,316.50
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 63699 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    275.00
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 385356 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - ELEC   27,919.44
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 385356 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  27,919.44
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 29P9124160CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID BY CREDIT  57.66
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 29P9124160 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   57.66
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 20131023CM-1PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  11,953.20
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 20131023CM-2PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  11,940.07
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 20131024CM-3PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  5,280.89
29900 Suspense 10/29/13 1368031920CMPJ OFFICEMAX - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  383.98
29900 Suspense 10/29/13 1368031920 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   383.98
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29900 Suspense 10/29/13 20131013-1 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID VIBIR - E   11,940.07
29900 Suspense 10/29/13 20131025-2 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID VIBIR - E   5,280.89
29900 Suspense 10/29/13 20131023-3 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID VIBIR - E   11,953.20
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 63920CM PJ 2M CCTV VIDEO SURVEILLANCE & S - P     34.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 63920 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   34.00
29900 Suspense 11/4/13 63963CM PJ 2M CCTV VIDEO SURVEILLANCE & S - P     309.00
29900 Suspense 11/4/13 69363 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - A   309.00
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 621734219358PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY MULTIPLE CRED   17,285.90
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 621734219358PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     4,988.00
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 621734219358PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     11,397.30
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 621734219358PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     900.60
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 309489CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY MULT    50,025.69
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 309489 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     31,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 309489 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     19,025.69
29900 Suspense 11/7/13 389331CM - WPJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    3,057.30
29900 Suspense 11/7/13 389331 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID WAPA - W   3,057.30
29900 Suspense 11/7/13 29P9134480CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID BY CREDIT  645.73
29900 Suspense 11/7/13 29P9134480 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  645.73
29900 Suspense 11/7/13 621734005358PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  21,228.00
29900 Suspense 11/7/13 621734005358PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  21,228.00
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 172942752 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,941.00
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 172942752 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,941.00
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 172944214 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,988.00
29900 Suspense 11/8/13 172944214 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,988.00
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172944978 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,613.25
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172944978 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,613.25
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172946224 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID CREDIT CAR 18,969.75
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172946224 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     18,969.75
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172947236 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  14,076.50
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172947236 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    14,076.50
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172945651 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,561.00
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 172945651 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,561.00
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 50945121CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY   90.00
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 50945064CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY   1,056.24
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 50945121 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   90.00
29900 Suspense 11/11/13 50945064 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,056.24
29900 Suspense 11/12/13 621734893601PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  12,234.07
29900 Suspense 11/12/13 621734839360PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  12,234.07
29900 Suspense 11/12/13 621734861360PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  21,429.34
29900 Suspense 11/12/13 621734861360PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  21,429.34
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 309554CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   61,105.83
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 309554 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    61,105.83
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 309608CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   39,833.16
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29900 Suspense 11/18/13 309608 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   39,833.16
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734940362PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  24,119.40
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734940362PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 24,119.40
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734919362PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY MULTIPLE CRED   22,246.04
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734919362PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     3,246.04
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734919362PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     19,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734342362PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  9,810.50
29900 Suspense 11/18/13 621734342362PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD  9,810.50
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 0554855CM PJ QUALITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC. - PAID    526.32
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 0554855 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    526.32
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 000136CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  74,919.00
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 00137CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  56,099.56
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 000136 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    74,919.00
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 000137 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    56,099.56
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 4007126CM PJ SAGE CHECKS & FORMS - PAID BY CRE   78.95
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 1001841514CMPJ SAGE CHECKS & FORMS - PAID BY CRE   1,159.00
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 400716 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAGE  78.95
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 1001841514 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAGE  1,159.00
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621735171363PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  12,890.05
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621735171363PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  12,890.05
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621734341364PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  3,094.52
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621734341364PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  3,094.52
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621735131363PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY MULTIPLE CRED   14,369.58
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621735131363PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     1,015.00
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621735131363PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     9,832.00
29900 Suspense 11/25/13 621735131367PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     3,522.58
29900 Suspense 11/30/13 PLAZA WEST PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  162.99
29900 Suspense 11/30/13 PLAZA EAST S  PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  199.21
29900 Suspense 11/30/13 PLAZA WEST  PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  144.88
29900 Suspense 11/30/13 PLAZA EAST O  PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  217.32
29900 Suspense 11/30/13 20131210 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST      724.40
29900 Suspense 12/1/13 20131130 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH MIKE   8,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/13 179590348 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    8,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 395498 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAR        56,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 395273 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAR     74,214.23
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 3955025 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAR     55,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 395502 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W      55,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 395273 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       74,214.23
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 395498 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       56,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 29P9507330 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   45.32
29900 Suspense 12/2/13 29P9570330CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH HISHA    45.32
29900 Suspense 12/4/13 621734879366PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  19,145.82
29900 Suspense 12/4/13 621734879366PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  19,145.82


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 17FY 016777







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 12/9/13 20131209CM-1PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  13,824.55
29900 Suspense 12/9/13 20131209CM-2PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  18,250.93
29900 Suspense 12/9/13 20131209CM-3PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  12,452.50
29900 Suspense 12/9/13 20131210-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        13,824.55
29900 Suspense 12/9/13 20131210-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      12,452.50
29900 Suspense 12/9/13 20131209-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     18,250.93
29900 Suspense 12/10/13 621734931368PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  25,409.11
29900 Suspense 12/10/13 621734931368PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 25,409.11
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 20131211cm-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH CR   19,760.94
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 20131211CM-2PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,641.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 20131211CM-3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,024.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 20131211CM-4PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,546.94
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 20131211CM-5PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - AID BY CREDIT C 18,998.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 20131211CM-6PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,342.60
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 176994451 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,760.94
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 177037039 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,641.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 177037728 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,024.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 177038565 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,546.94
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 177042300 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,998.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 179136222 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,342.60
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-1PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  17,475.74
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-2PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,578.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-3PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,963.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-4PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,466.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-5PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  19,861.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-6PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  18,414.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-7PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  17,856.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 20131212CM-8PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY CREDIT  3,777.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179137115 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  18,578.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179137544 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  3,777.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179138393 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  17,475.74
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179139102 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  18,963.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179140048 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  18,466.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 17914597 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,861.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179340830 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID TROPICA   18,414.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 179589702 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,856.00
29900 Suspense 12/13/13 621734991367PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY MULTIPLE CRED   34,902.70
29900 Suspense 12/13/13 621734991367PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  34,902.70
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 PLAZA WEST PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  126.77
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 PLAZA EAST 1PJ POST MASTER - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  217.32
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 PLAZA WEST PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  126.77
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 PLAZA EAST 1PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  217.32
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 51006427 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   403.19
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29900 Suspense 12/17/13 51006427CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY    403.19
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 309948 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 309948 - 1 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID BJ'S WH  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 309948 - 2 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID BJ'S WH  7,906.90
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 309948CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   57,906.90
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 309895CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY CRED   13,449.94
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 309895 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'   13,449.94
29900 Suspense 12/20/13 621735851370PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY MULTIPLE CRED   19,141.77
29900 Suspense 12/20/13 621735851370PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     7,620.90
29900 Suspense 12/20/13 621735851370PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     11,520.87
29900 Suspense 12/23/13 621735772371PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  23,879.10
29900 Suspense 12/23/13 621735772371PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 23,879.10
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 DEC-155449-1PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    4,076.40
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 DEC-155449-1PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES  4,076.40
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 00436CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  74,950.00
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 00437CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY CREDIT CARD  63,538.14
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 00436 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    74,950.00
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 00437 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    63,538.14
29900 Suspense 12/27/13 155449-15360 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID       174,248.94
29900 Suspense 12/27/13 402908 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/27/13 402909 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/27/13 402907 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,248.94
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 034009065308PJ OFFICEMAX - PAID WITH HISHAM BANC    373.98
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 034009065308PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   373.98
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 309932CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH YU       63,086.51
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 309932 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - B     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 309932 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - BJ'S WHOLES    13,086.51
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 310080 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      25,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 310080 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      20,791.50
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 310080CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH YU        45,791.50
29900 Suspense Change 8,834,831.42 8,834,831.42 -                    
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 Fiscal Year End Balance  
29900 Suspense
29900 Suspense 1/1/14 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 20140102 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    61,683.62
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 20140102 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W     61,683.62
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 621736229374PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY SCOTIA M/C  1,386.82
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 621736229374PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  1,386.82
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 21400110-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    10,793.70
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 20140110-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    12,070.72
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 S186900CM PJ AFG DISTRIBUTION INC - PAID WITH MIK    1,225.15
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 S186900 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    12,255.15
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 S186900CM-A  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - O      11,030.00


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 19FY 016779







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/10/14 20140110CM-1PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  10,793.70
29900 Suspense 1/10/14 20140110CM-2PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY CREDIT CARD  12,070.72
29900 Suspense 1/13/14 51050595CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY    353.15
29900 Suspense 1/13/14 51050595 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   353.15
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 29P9820890CMPJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID BY HISHAM   44.21
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 29P9820890 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   44.21
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 621736377376PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY SCOTIA - MASTE  31,478.29
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 621736377376PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD  31,478.29
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180779480 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH MIKE   18,657.25
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 1801779480 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  18,657.25
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180781177 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH MIKE   17,344.00
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180781177 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  17,344.00
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180782327 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH MIKE   12,403.19
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180782327 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  12,403.19
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180799891 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH HISHA    18,986.75
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 180799891 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,986.75
29900 Suspense 1/16/14 180800767 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY HISHAM   18,848.35
29900 Suspense 1/16/14 180800767 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,848.35
29900 Suspense 1/16/14 180801346 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  16,119.75
29900 Suspense 1/16/14 180801346 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH HISHA    16,119.75
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 125137CM PJ IDMS - ACCOUNT ABILITY - PAID BY MIK      319.95
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 125137 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID IDMS- AC   319.95
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 155449-15824 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      3,013.54
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 155449-15824 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W      3,013.54
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 1183860CM PJ AATRIX EFILE COMFIRMATION - PAID BY      2,027.20
29900 Suspense 1/22/14 1183860 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID AATRIX E 2,027.20
29900 Suspense 1/23/14 621736583378PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 30,032.54
29900 Suspense 1/23/14 621736583378PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  30,032.54
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 409747 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     43,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 409746 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     71,783.24
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 409749 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     44,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 409749 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      44,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 409746 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      71,783.24
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 409747 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      43,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 621736762380PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MIKE'S SCOTIA   2,982.76
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 621736762380PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  2,982.76
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 310300CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH SH    56,530.75
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 310300 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    56,530.75
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 000909CM PJ VIBIR -  PAID WITH  MIKE BP VISA  74,950.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 000907CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH MIKE BP VISA  66,438.10
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 000909 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,950.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 000907 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      66,438.10
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 008469-12/31CPJ POST MASTER - POST MASTER PLAZA W         380.31
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29900 Suspense 1/30/14 008469-12/13 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - POST MASTER 380.31
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 112858354686PJ AMAZON.COM - PAID BY SHAWN BP VIS 90.25
29900 Suspense 1/30/14 112-8583568-6PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   90.25
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 20140131 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID BY    54,046.44
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 20140204 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      54,046.44
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 008469 01/31/ PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING POST  416.53
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 008469 01/31/ PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA M/C   416.53
29900 Suspense 2/4/14 00202672CM PJ MAHER F YUSUF - PAID WITH SCOTIA C    63.25
29900 Suspense 2/4/14 00202672 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - TRAVEL EXPE 63.25
29900 Suspense 2/5/14 621736634382PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MIKE M/C - SC   2,948.72
29900 Suspense 2/5/14 621736624382PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  2,948.72
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 51110403CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BY     50.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 51110403 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   50.00
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 57543957005CPJ MAHER F YUSUF - PAID WITH SCOTIA C    58.16
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 83611537CM PJ MAHER F YUSUF - PAID WITH SCOTIA C    371.34
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 57543957005 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - TRAVEL EXPE 58.16
29900 Suspense 2/6/14 83611537 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - TRAVEL EXPE 371.34
29900 Suspense 2/9/14 9194 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - TRAVEL EXPE 550.69
29900 Suspense 2/9/14 9194CM PJ MAHER F YUSUF - PAID WITH SCOTIA C    550.69
29900 Suspense 2/9/14 87381620CM PJ MAHER F YUSUF - PAID WITH SCOTIA -  12.00
29900 Suspense 2/9/14 38282CM PJ MAHER F YUSUF - PAID WITH SCOTIA -  60.00
29900 Suspense 2/9/14 87381620 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - TRAVEL EXPE 12.00
29900 Suspense 2/9/14 38282 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - TRAVEL EXPE 60.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/14 155449-15824 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID       3,995.48
29900 Suspense 2/11/14 155449-15824 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      3,995.48
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 20140213 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      10,635.23
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 20140213-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      10,804.31
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 184344471 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY BPPR VI    19,080.00
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 20140213CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  10,635.23
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 20140213CM-2PJ VIBIR - PAID BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  10,804.31
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184344471 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,080.00
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184343407 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY BPPR VI   19,686.00
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184343407 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,686.00
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184328720 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY BPPR VI    19,587.25
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184328720 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,587.25
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184329816 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BPPR    19,808.81
29900 Suspense 2/13/14 184329816 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,808.81
29900 Suspense 2/14/14 184447255 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH SHAW    11,275.00
29900 Suspense 2/14/14 184447255 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    11,275.00
29900 Suspense 2/14/14 184445978 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BBPR   19,099.00
29900 Suspense 2/14/14 184445978 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,099.00
29900 Suspense 2/19/14 621737277386PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH M/C - SCOTIA  44,335.59
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 621737277386PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  44,335.59


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 21FY 016781







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 310528CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BP VISA   57,358.61
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 310528 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     57,358.61
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 20140220CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  11,949.41
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 20140220CM-2PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  19,057.71
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 20140220 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      11,949.41
29900 Suspense 2/20/14 20140220-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      19,057.71
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 621737194389PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  28,854.75
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 3105615CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    40,654.97
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 310615 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    40,654.97
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 310529CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BJ     8,654.29
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 000969CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BP VISA - MIKE  57,450.96
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 000968CM PJ VIBIR - PAID BY BP VISA - VISA  74,950.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 000969 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      57,450.96
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 000968 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,950.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 621737194389PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 28,854.75
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 310529 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'   8,654.29
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 7486 CDJ LIFELINE PROTECTION INC  2,907.00
29900 Suspense 2/27/14 JE27 GENJ ADJUST RE CK 6722 FALSELY CLR'D IN      2,907.00
29900 Suspense 3/1/14 419768CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID       25,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/1/14 419574CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      55,182.28
29900 Suspense 3/1/14 419579CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      75,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/1/14 419768 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM      25,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/1/14 419574 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       55,182.28
29900 Suspense 3/1/14 419579 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       75,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/3/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - SECURITY LIGHTS, PAID WITH S     124.31
29900 Suspense 3/3/14 155449-18922  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING WAPA   124.31
29900 Suspense 3/3/14 JE03 GENJ ADJ FOR DISHONORED PR CK 22357 BY     94.69
29900 Suspense 3/3/14 JE03 GENJ BK CHGS RE DISHONORED PR CKS BY     30.00
29900 Suspense 3/3/14 JE03 GENJ ADJ FOR DISHONORED PR CK 22297 BY     90.09
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 7514 CDJ MIGUEL B. STEDMAN - Suspense  214.78
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 301633CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU   65,223.49
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 301633 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PARTIAL    5,223.49
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 301633 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    60,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 621737382391PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  33,352.31
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 621737319391PJ DISCOVER CARDS - PAYING SAM'S CLU 4,021.49
29900 Suspense 3/4/14 621737347390PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  13,906.47
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 621737347390PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MIKE - SCOTIA  13,906.47
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 621737382391PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C  33,352.31
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 621737319391PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA    4,021.49
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 20140305CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  9,945.98
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 20140305 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      9,945.98
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 20140306CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  14,519.37
29900 Suspense 3/6/14 20140306 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      14,519.37
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29900 Suspense 3/6/14 271354852171PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH SHAWN CREDIT  320.00
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 20140307 PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  13,068.91
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 20140307 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      13,068.91
29900 Suspense 3/10/14 271354852171PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    320.00
29900 Suspense 3/10/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH SCOTIA MASTERCAR   62.54
29900 Suspense 3/10/14 155449-18922  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING WAPA    62.54
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 621737255392PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C   29,969.27
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 621737255392PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  29,969.27
29900 Suspense 3/13/14 187910630 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAYING WITH BP    18,383.00
29900 Suspense 3/13/14 187910630 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,383.00
29900 Suspense 3/13/14 187910136 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,591.85
29900 Suspense 3/13/14 187910136 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,591.85
29900 Suspense 3/13/14 187908149 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,448.00
29900 Suspense 3/13/14 187908149 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,448.00
29900 Suspense 3/14/14 5281635CM PJ ARYZTA LLC - PAID BY BP VISA - HISHA  5,739.30
29900 Suspense 3/14/14 5281635 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   5,739.30
29900 Suspense 3/17/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      4,097.06
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 621738101395PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C   32,654.22
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 621738101395PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  32,654.22
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 155449-15824 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W    4,097.06
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 310853 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  62,507.77
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 310853CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    62,507.77
29900 Suspense 3/20/14 20140320CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR  VISA - MIKE  14,607.08
29900 Suspense 3/20/14 20140320-2CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  12,952.77
29900 Suspense 3/20/14 20140320-3CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  9,917.33
29900 Suspense 3/20/14 20140320 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      14,607.08
29900 Suspense 3/20/14 20140320-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      12,952.77
29900 Suspense 3/20/14 20140320-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      9,917.33
29900 Suspense 3/21/14 2N801564LF28PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 211.99
29900 Suspense 3/21/14 2N801564LF28PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   211.99
29900 Suspense 3/21/14 51195992CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID BP    842.36
29900 Suspense 3/21/14 51195992 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   842.36
29900 Suspense 3/21/14 51196267CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID WI      69.00
29900 Suspense 3/21/14 51196267 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   69.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 000535 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 000536 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      48,426.92
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 000535CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  74,500.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 000536CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  48,426.92
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 310940 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    43,613.97
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 310940CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    43,613.97
29900 Suspense 3/28/14 155449-15360  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     149,457.35
29900 Suspense 3/31/14 155449-15360  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    45,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/31/14 155449-15360  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    104,457.35
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29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190797405CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 19,911.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190797405 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,911.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190802564CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 19,423.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 19083220CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 19,121.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190802564 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,423.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190803220 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,121.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190804533CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 19,796.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190804533 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,796.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190805219 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 19,091.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190805219 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,091.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190806067CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 19,610.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190806067 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  19,610.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190806766 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  17,184.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 190806766CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS 17,184.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 6HC417520H6PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 75.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/14 6HC417520H6PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  75.00
29900 Suspense 4/7/14 621738055402PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA-MAST  15,455.22
29900 Suspense 4/7/14 621738055402PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  15,455.22
29900 Suspense 4/8/14 430912CM PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID 3,424.05
29900 Suspense 4/8/14 430912 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  3,424.05
29900 Suspense 4/9/14 421738736403PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C  6,489.38
29900 Suspense 4/9/14 621738736403PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6,489.38
29900 Suspense 4/9/14 870600000164PJ OFFICEMAX - PAID WITH AMEX - HISHAM 356.97
29900 Suspense 4/9/14 870600001641PJ AMERICAN EXPRESS - PAID OFFICEMAX 356.97
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 11104731 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING TROP 449.67
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 1104731CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH SCOT 449.67
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 621738718403PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE 39,354.64
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 621738718403PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM 30,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 621738718403PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM 9,354.64
29900 Suspense 4/11/14 69B62220EA4 PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 168.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/14 69B62220EA4 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  168.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/14 7500738 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE 3,771.97
29900 Suspense 4/11/14 7500739 PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  15,976.28
29900 Suspense 4/14/14 155449-15360 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  74,022.64
29900 Suspense 4/15/14 7500738 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  3,771.97
29900 Suspense 4/15/14 7500739 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  15,976.28
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 155449-15360 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID 74,022.64
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 311187CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU 58,874.25
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 311187 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  55,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/16/14 311187 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM 3,874.25
29900 Suspense 4/18/14 433608 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID 50,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/18/14 433607 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID 27,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/18/14 433608 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P  50,000.00
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29900 Suspense 4/18/14 433607 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM      27,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 621738755406PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA MAST  6,495.46
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 621738755406PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  6,495.46
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 75902 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - A   779.73
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 75902CM PJ AFG DISTRIBUTION INC - PAID BY BANC      779.73
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 FEB-2014CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/ 452.75
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 MAR-2014CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/ 362.20
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 FEB-MAR-2014PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID THE POS    814.95
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 621738983407PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 22,631.51
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 621738983407PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 22,631.51
29900 Suspense 4/24/14 20140424CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  1,264.10
29900 Suspense 4/24/14 20140424-2CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  12,738.95
29900 Suspense 4/24/14 20140424 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  1,264.10
29900 Suspense 4/24/14 20140424-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  12,738.95
29900 Suspense 4/25/14 9863CM PJ MARYLAND RADIO - PAID WITH AMERIC   1,805.00
29900 Suspense 4/25/14 9863 PJ AMERICAN EXPRESS - PAID MARYLAND  1,805.00
29900 Suspense 4/28/14 20140428 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,895.94
29900 Suspense 4/28/14 20140428-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,604.00
29900 Suspense 4/28/14 194799778 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,895.94
29900 Suspense 4/28/14 194800542 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,604.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 7500186-BALCPJ VIBIR - 30147500619 - PAID WITH BANCO    995.12
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 7500186-BALCPJ VIBIR - 30147500618 - PAID WITH BANCO    50.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 7500186-BALCPJ VIBIR - 30147500617 - PAID WITH BANCO    100.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 7500186-BAL PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     1,145.12
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 001737CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BANCO VISA - MIKE  73,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 001729CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BANCO VISA - MIKE  57,798.94
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 001741CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH NEJEH BANK OF AME    1,900.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 001737 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      73,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 001729 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      57,798.94
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 001741 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - PAID VIBIR - GROS   1,900.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 621738900409PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 22,534.67
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 621738900409PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB  22,534.67
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 51299696CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID WI      798.43
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 51299696 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   798.43
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 9912CM PJ MARYLAND RADIO - PAID WITH AMERIC     457.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 9912 PJ AMERICAN EXPRESS - PAID MARYLAND  457.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 15410214 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID TROPICAL S 19,745.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 195410214 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,745.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 195409756 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BY BP VISA   6,570.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 195409756 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    6,570.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 1002083935CMPJ SAGE CHECKS & FORMS - PAID WITH M    45.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 1002083935 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAGE CH    45.00
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA M/C  7,770.33
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29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA M/C  18,486.96
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SAM'S CLUB - PARTIAL PAYMENT ON SC   4,742.71
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739391840PJ SAM'S CLUB - PARTIAL PAYMENT ON DI   5,656.87
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  5,656.87
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  4,742.71
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  7,770.33
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 621739318409PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYING SAM'S  18,486.96
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 1002083932CMPJ SAGE CHECKS & FORMS - PAID WITH S   2,982.51
29900 Suspense 5/6/14 1002083932 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAGE UP 2,982.51
29900 Suspense 5/9/14 20140428-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   3,340.00
29900 Suspense 5/9/14 195408765 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    3,340.00
29900 Suspense 5/9/14 195410789 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS   19,934.00
29900 Suspense 5/9/14 195410789 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,934.00
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 621739774135PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH M/C - SCOTIA  17,393.34
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 621739277413PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  17,393.34
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 621738982413PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 27,812.64
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 621738982413PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM     27,812.64
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 621738982413PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     5,508.12
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 155449-18922 PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  122.31
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 155449-18922  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     122.31
29900 Suspense 5/12/14 621738982413PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C   5,508.12
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 7501168 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      10,224.46
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 20140513CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  10,224.46
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 311556CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    50,949.00
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 311556 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   50,949.00
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 311596CM-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    46,933.38
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 311596 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P         27,933.38
29900 Suspense 5/13/14 311596 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'  19,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/14/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      4,108.86
29900 Suspense 5/14/14 155449-15824  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      4,108.86
29900 Suspense 5/15/14 20140523 PJ HISHAM HAMED - TRAVEL EXPENSE  296.84
29900 Suspense 5/15/14 20140523 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       296.84
29900 Suspense 5/20/14 621739519415PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID M/C - SCOTIA  27,100.40
29900 Suspense 5/20/14 621739519415PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  27,100.40
29900 Suspense 5/20/14 311667 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  53,888.30
29900 Suspense 5/20/14 311651 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  12,315.82
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 311667CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    53,888.30
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 311651CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BA     12,315.82
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197225278 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,561.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197225278 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,561.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197225799CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,106.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197225799 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,106.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197226202 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,563.00


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 26FY 016786







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197226202CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,563.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197226817 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    16,969.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 197226817CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    16,969.00
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 20140523 PJ AMERICAN EXPRESS - PAID HISHAM HA    249.55
29900 Suspense 5/23/14 20140523-2 PJ HISHAM HAMED - PAID WITH AMERICAN  249.55
29900 Suspense 5/27/14 20140527 PJ MAHER F YUSUF - TRAVEL EXPENSE PA     1,390.68
29900 Suspense 5/27/14 20140527 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID TRAVEL  1,390.68
29900 Suspense 5/29/14 20140523 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  12,175.02
29900 Suspense 5/29/14 20140523 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      12,175.02
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 000960CM PJ VIBIR - PAID MIKE'S BP - VISA  41,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 000961CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH MIKE'S BP - VISA  74,900.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 000962CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH MIKE'S SCOTIA - MAS 11,181.64
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 000960 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      41,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 000961 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      74,900.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 00962 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID VIBIR - G   11,181.64
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445638 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445635 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445634 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445632 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      56,218.64
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445646 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID       30,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445638 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PARTIAL       20,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445635 PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL        30,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445634 PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL       20,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445632 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        56,218.64
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 445646 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        30,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 00000029CM PJ MAHER F YUSUF - VENDORS EXPENSE-      550.00
29900 Suspense 6/2/14 00000029 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - MIKE'S VENDO   550.00
29900 Suspense 6/3/14 621739514419PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE  36,017.58
29900 Suspense 6/3/14 621739514419PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 31,017.58
29900 Suspense 6/3/14 621739514419PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD  5,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/6/14 20140606CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  16,470.02
29900 Suspense 6/6/14 7501683 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      16,470.02
29900 Suspense 6/10/14 311949CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    43,093.87
29900 Suspense 6/10/14 311949 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   43,093.87
29900 Suspense 6/11/14 7402724CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  2,002.48
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 7402724 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      2,002.48
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      6,000.24
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 155449-15824  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     6,000.24
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 621740506422PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   30,695.23
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 621740506442PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL     3,695.23
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 621740506422PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     27,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 20140613CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  16,815.48
29900 Suspense 6/13/14 7510772 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      16,815.48
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29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  11,147.44
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620-2CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  14,066.74
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620-3CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  12,056.91
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620-4CMPJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  10,092.30
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      10,092.30
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      12,056.91
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  14,066.74
29900 Suspense 6/20/14 20140620 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  11,147.44
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312117CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    73,204.31
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312117 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    53,204.31
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312117 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 20140624 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W      43,677.71
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 20140624 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    43,677.71
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312178CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    44,758.48
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312178 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID BJ'S WHO 4,758.48
29900 Suspense 6/24/14 312178 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    40,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 452678 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 452707 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     60,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 452701 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     53,244.50
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 452678 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PARTIAL       20,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 452701 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        53,244.50
29900 Suspense 6/26/14 452707 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        60,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/27/14 20140627CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  10,609.54
29900 Suspense 6/27/14 7502054 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      10,609.54
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  60.79
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 155449-18922  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      60.79
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 155449-15360  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      40,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 155449-15360  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      40,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 002138CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH SCOTIA - MASTERCA  26,635.30
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 002136CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  62,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 0002137CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  41,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 002136 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      62,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 0002137 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      41,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/30/14 002138 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID VIBIR - G   26,635.30
29900 Suspense 7/8/14 20140708CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  12,121.60
29900 Suspense 7/8/14 7502370 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      12,121.60
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 621741261430PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CR   24,723.88
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 621741261430PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   11,128.44
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 621741261430PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 24,723.88
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 621741261430PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 5,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 621741261430PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  6,128.44
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 20140710CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  11,460.80
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203181468 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,980.94
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29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203180426 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,241.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203325149 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,243.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203325149 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,243.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203181468 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,980.94
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 201380426 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,241.00
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203325604 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,543.94
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 203325604 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID TROPICAL S 19,543.94
29900 Suspense 7/11/14 7502369 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      11,460.80
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 621741342431PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH M/C SCOTIA Y  16,319.13
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 621741342431PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   16,319.13
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 621741342431PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH M/C - SCOTIA  20,899.80
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 621741342431PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  20,899.80
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 312477CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    44,866.34
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 312477 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   44,866.34
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 0007979CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH BP VI    341.84
29900 Suspense 7/15/14 0007979 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   341.84
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458675 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458888 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458891 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      50,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458890 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      62,095.71
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458675 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID WA   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458888 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID WA    20,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458891 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    50,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/18/14 458890 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     62,095.71
29900 Suspense 7/21/14 032008075408PJ OFFICEMAX - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISH 172.00
29900 Suspense 7/21/14 032008075408PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   172.00
29900 Suspense 7/22/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      3,211.52
29900 Suspense 7/22/14 155449-15824  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      3,211.52
29900 Suspense 7/22/14 155449-18922 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      60.67
29900 Suspense 7/22/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  60.67
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 621741589434PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SAM'S DISCOV    23,174.61
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 621741589434PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   15,041.66
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 621741589434PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     8,216.27
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 621741589434PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PARTIAL PAYM    6,825.39
29900 Suspense 7/23/14 621741589434PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER  23,174.61
29900 Suspense 7/27/14 74K60548SN6 PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 304.00
29900 Suspense 7/27/14 74K60548SN6 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - E  304.00
29900 Suspense 7/28/14 20140726 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  17,027.73
29900 Suspense 7/28/14 20140726 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      17,027.73
29900 Suspense 7/28/14 0002CM PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 180.00
29900 Suspense 7/28/14 0002 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - E  180.00
29900 Suspense 7/29/14 312665CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    46,291.74
29900 Suspense 7/29/14 312665 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - BJ'S PAR   20,000.00
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29900 Suspense 7/29/14 312665 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - B    26,291.74
29900 Suspense 7/30/14 001233CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BANCO - VISA -MIKE  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/30/14 001234CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BANCO - MIKE  23,900.00
29900 Suspense 7/30/14 001235CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH SCOTIA - MIKE  18,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/30/14 001236CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BANCO - YUSUF  10,189.29
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 00123 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 001234 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     23,900.00
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 001235 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID EXCISE  18,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/31/14 001236 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     10,189.29
29900 Suspense 8/1/14 20142808 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - AMOUN        53,438.44
29900 Suspense 8/1/14 20140828 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      53,438.44
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207075406 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS     18,719.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207076512 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS     19,661.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207077019 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS     19,726.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207078045 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  18,469.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 19365181GU0 PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA   70.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 18P18847P074PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA   130.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 19365181GU0 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  70.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 18P18847P074PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   130.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207078045 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  18,469.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207077019 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,726.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207076512 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,661.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 207075406 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,719.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 20140808CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  10,132.38
29900 Suspense 8/8/14 002642 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      10,132.38
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207737147 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,429.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207737147 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,429.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207738063 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,121.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207738063 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,121.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207738619 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP - H 19,593.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207738619 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,593.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207739704 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,193.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207736635 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,538.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207741144 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    14,324.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207739704 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,193.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 207736635 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,538.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 2077141144 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    14,324.00
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 6462161CM PJ ARYZTA LLC - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISH 6,246.77
29900 Suspense 8/14/14 6462161 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       6,246.77
29900 Suspense 8/18/14 621742375442PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C   19,380.47
29900 Suspense 8/18/14 621742375442PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAYMENT FOR   19,380.47
29900 Suspense 8/18/14 TRAVEL 0809 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD  813.94
29900 Suspense 8/18/14 TRAVEL - 08/0PJ MAHER F YUSUF - TRAVEL EXPENSE  813.94
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29900 Suspense 8/19/14 621742038442PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CAR 31,271.16
29900 Suspense 8/19/14 621742038442PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - SAM'S CLUB P 23,271.16
29900 Suspense 8/19/14 621742038442PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - SAM'S C   8,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/19/14 49189CM PJ GOVERNMENT OF THE VI - PAID WITH B     6,016.50
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 621742391443PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   35,284.38
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 621741246442PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID YUSUF - SCOTIA - M  4,754.40
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 621742391443PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL PAYM     10,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 621742391443PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PARTIAL     25,284.38
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 621741246442PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAYMEN     4,754.40
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 312928CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    57,442.63
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 312928 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'  19,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/20/14 312928 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    38,442.63
29900 Suspense 8/21/14 20140821CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  11,390.88
29900 Suspense 8/21/14 MAY 2014CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA MAS 289.76
29900 Suspense 8/21/14 JUNE 2014CMPJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA MAS 162.99
29900 Suspense 8/21/14 JULY 2014CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA MAS 108.66
29900 Suspense 8/21/14 MAY-JULY201 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PADI POST MA 561.41
29900 Suspense 8/22/14 20140821 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      11,390.88
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 SO296415CM PJ HISHAM HAMED - PAID WITH BP VISA - E 815.19
29900 Suspense 8/25/14 SO296415 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      815.19
29900 Suspense 8/27/14 312985CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    10,558.09
29900 Suspense 8/27/14 312985 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    10,558.09
29900 Suspense 8/27/14 313009CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    42,115.27
29900 Suspense 8/27/14 313009 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     42,115.27
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 155449-15360  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 468537 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID WA    30,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH SCOTIA MASTERCAR 60.67
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 155449-18922  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - SECURITY LIG 60.67
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 155449-15824  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID WAPA W 3,520.32
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 47050 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      39,469.32
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470507 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      16,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470510 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      20,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470511 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID       80,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 155449-15824 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID    3,520.32
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470511 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     80,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470510 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID WAPA E   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470507 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    16,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/28/14 470505 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       39,469.32
29900 Suspense 9/3/14 621742704447PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   29,418.92
29900 Suspense 9/3/14 621742704447PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/3/14 621742704447PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 7,500.00
29900 Suspense 9/3/14 621742704447PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   918.92
29900 Suspense 9/3/14 155449-15824  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    2,964.48
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29900 Suspense 9/5/14 20140905CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE, PA     7,289.84
29900 Suspense 9/5/14 20140905 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      7,044.45
29900 Suspense 9/5/14 20140905-2 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID VIBIR - E   245.39
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 49189 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    6,016.50
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 313187CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    47,859.86
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 313187 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PARTIAL    40,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 313187 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     7,859.86
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 478517 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 478512 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 478509 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     24,772.32
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 51571278CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID WI    1,235.09
29900 Suspense 9/9/14 51571278 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,235.09
29900 Suspense 9/11/14 20140911CM PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W      55,406.52
29900 Suspense 9/11/14 20140911 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      55,406.52
29900 Suspense 9/12/14 6217-42902-45PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAYING BY SAM'S DISCOV    20,067.84
29900 Suspense 9/12/14 6217-42902-45PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 20,067.84
29900 Suspense 9/17/14 313281 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   34,947.53
29900 Suspense 9/17/14 20140917CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH CRED   183.24
29900 Suspense 9/17/14 20140917 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    183.24
29900 Suspense 9/22/14 313281CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAYING BY BP    34,947.53
29900 Suspense 9/23/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAY       2,964.48
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 6217-42568-45PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAYING WITH DISCOVER   6,395.56
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 6217-42568-45PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER  6,395.56
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 6217-43404-45PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 16,101.12
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 6217-43404-45PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER  16,101.12
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 6217-43319-45PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 6,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 6217-43319-45PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH M/C - MIKE  11,251.20
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 8727 CDJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 6,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/24/14 8728 CDJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  11,251.20
29900 Suspense 9/25/14 478517 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/25/14 478512 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     50,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/25/14 478509 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     24,772.32
29900 Suspense 9/25/14 621743333455PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - MAS  17,251.20
29900 Suspense 9/25/14 621743333455PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  17,251.20
29900 Suspense 9/29/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  60.67
29900 Suspense 9/29/14 155449189228 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      60.67
29900 Suspense 9/30/14 621743318457PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH YUSUF - MAST 16,101.12
29900 Suspense 9/30/14 621742866457PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH YUSUF - MAST 21,362.50
29900 Suspense 9/30/14 313450CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BJ     38,439.22
29900 Suspense 9/30/14 313450 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'  38,439.22
29900 Suspense 9/30/14 621742866457PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   21,362.50
29900 Suspense 9/30/14 621743318457PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   16,101.12
29900 Suspense 10/3/14 001430 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  16,967.93
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29900 Suspense 10/3/14 001430 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      16,967.93
29900 Suspense 10/3/14 621743669459PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 26,306.76
29900 Suspense 10/3/14 621743669459PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 26,306.76
29900 Suspense 10/3/14 0084739CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH BANC      760.34
29900 Suspense 10/3/14 0084739 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   760.34
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214389598 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,729.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214389598 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,729.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214395700 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    10,302.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214395700 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    10,302.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214394565 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,796.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214394565 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,796.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214393581 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,201.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214393581 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,201.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214392586 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,518.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214392586 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PIAD WITH BP VIS    18,518.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214391248 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,478.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 214391248 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,478.00
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 621743669459PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 15,213.19
29900 Suspense 10/6/14 621743669459PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 15,213.19
29900 Suspense 10/7/14 111732 PJ BUSINESS CARDS SERVICES - PAID BJ'     1,560.78
29900 Suspense 10/7/14 111732 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    35,604.92
29900 Suspense 10/7/14 111732CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU   37,165.70
29900 Suspense 10/8/14 621743318460PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 4,780.34
29900 Suspense 10/8/14 621743318460PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 4,780.34
29900 Suspense 10/10/14 001465 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  26,884.40
29900 Suspense 10/10/14 001465 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      26,884.40
29900 Suspense 10/10/14 621743490461PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   27,474.94
29900 Suspense 10/10/14 621743490461PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  25,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/10/14 621743490461PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   2,474.94
29900 Suspense 10/14/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID       4,372.41
29900 Suspense 10/14/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BANCO POPULAR VI    58.62
29900 Suspense 10/15/14 PLAZA WEST PJ POST MASTER - PAID  WTIH CREDIT CA 36.22
29900 Suspense 10/15/14 PLAZA WEST PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - POSTMASTER 36.22
29900 Suspense 10/15/14 15449-158240 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      4,372.41
29900 Suspense 10/15/14 155449-18922  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      58.62
29900 Suspense 10/22/14 112049CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    49,995.50
29900 Suspense 10/22/14 112049 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    49,995.50
29900 Suspense 10/28/14 155449-15360  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     164,575.07
29900 Suspense 10/28/14 097258 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      34,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/28/14 485036 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      70,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/28/14 484697 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      60,575.07
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 OCT 2014CM PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  123,253.32
29900 Suspense 10/30/14 001650 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    74,000.00
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29900 Suspense 10/30/14 001651 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    49,253.32
29900 Suspense 11/1/14 201410-1CM PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA MAS 36.22
29900 Suspense 11/1/14 201410-1 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID POSTMA 36.22
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 621744743467PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 4,391.23
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 621744743467PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 4,391.23
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217944309 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID TROPICAL S 15,281.94
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217944309 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    15,281.94
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217945335 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,442.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217945335 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,442.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217947046 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,429.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217947046 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,429.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217947528 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,834.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217947528 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,834.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217948345 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,649.50
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217949171 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,696.73
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217948345 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,649.50
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 217949171 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,696.73
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 20141103 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    18,548.00
29900 Suspense 11/3/14 20141103 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,548.00
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 621744848468PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 18,134.19
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 621744682468PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 6,421.72
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 621744682468PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 6,421.72
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 621744848468PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 18,134.19
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 313853CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    55,655.26
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 313853 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - EST'D ADVAN    25,655.26
29900 Suspense 11/5/14 313853 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - E     30,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/6/14 1710801CM PJ S & H UNIFORMS - PAID WITH BP VISA -  1,924.18
29900 Suspense 11/6/14 17108001 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    1,924.18
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 002467 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PARTIA       45,815.36
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 002467 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P         45,815.36
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 003761 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      20,167.82
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 003761 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  20,167.82
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 002472 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W      45,815.36
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 002472 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    45,815.36
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 133853DM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - XFER REFUND      5,632.57
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 313853CM PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - POST REFUND        5,632.57
29900 Suspense 11/18/14 73893729CM PJ QUILL.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 350.78
29900 Suspense 11/18/14 73893729 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   350.78
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 621744558473PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - M/C  5,265.32
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 621744558473PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  5,265.32
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 314074CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    64,894.21
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 3147074 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    64,894.21
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 314113CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    47,928.51
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29900 Suspense 11/19/14 314113 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     5,928.51
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 314113 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     42,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 621745147473PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER  30,821.22
29900 Suspense 11/21/14 621745147473PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAYING SAM'S  30,821.22
29900 Suspense 11/21/14 621745147473PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BJ'S M/C  22,364.93
29900 Suspense 11/21/14 621745147473PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  22,364.93
29900 Suspense 11/24/14 621744719474PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 16,810.02
29900 Suspense 11/24/14 621744719474PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S  16,810.02
29900 Suspense 11/24/14 621744715473PJ CITI CARDS - PAID SAM'S CLUB  7,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/24/14 621744715473PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  8,588.58
29900 Suspense 11/24/14 494353CM PJ WAPA - PAID W/ BANCO CC  58.62
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 494353 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      58.62
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 494352 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      3,287.06
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 621744715473PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   15,588.58
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 314195CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH MU    44,145.13
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 314195 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    41,719.51
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 314195 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     2,425.62
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 621745080474PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA  29,158.74
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 621745080474PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  29,158.74
29900 Suspense 11/25/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      3,287.06
29900 Suspense 11/28/14 001812 PJ VIBIR - VIBIR - GROSS TAX, PAID WITH B     75,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/28/14 001813 PJ VIBIR - VIBIR - GROSS TAX, PAID WITH B     53,664.40
29900 Suspense 11/28/14 20141128 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      128,664.40
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 497465 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 497465 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      50,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 498216 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      75,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 498219 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      20,042.10
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 498216 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     75,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 498219 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      20,042.10
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     3,287.06
29900 Suspense 12/1/14 155449-15824  PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID WAPA - W 3,287.06
29900 Suspense 12/2/14 51739310CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID WI      1,040.37
29900 Suspense 12/2/14 51739310 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,040.37
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 314346CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    46,179.09
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 314346 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    46,179.09
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 51755158CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID WI    5.70
29900 Suspense 12/9/14 51755158 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   5.70
29900 Suspense 12/11/14 2222854659 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,383.70
29900 Suspense 12/11/14 222853467 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    17,993.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/14 222852004 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    16,447.00
29900 Suspense 12/11/14 222851327 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    19,881.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 222854659 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,383.70
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 222852004 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    16,447.00
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29900 Suspense 12/12/14 222851327 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,881.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 222853467 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,993.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 142161CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH BP VI    231.03
29900 Suspense 12/12/14 142161 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  231.03
29900 Suspense 12/15/14 001815 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH SCOTIA - MASTERCA  86.99
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 001815 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - VIBIR - EXCISE  86.99
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 004049 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  14,183.32
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 004049 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - VIBIR - EXCISE  14,183.32
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 621745995480PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER  6,824.06
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 621745995480PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID WITH SA   6,824.06
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 621745995480PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER  29,750.15
29900 Suspense 12/16/14 621745995480PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 29,750.15
29900 Suspense 12/17/14 20141205CM PJ EBAY.COM - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISHA 384.00
29900 Suspense 12/17/14 20141205 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     384.00
29900 Suspense 12/17/14 621745932479PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BJ'S MASTERC 18,237.60
29900 Suspense 12/17/14 621745932479PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  18,237.60
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 314429CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    41,657.11
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 314429 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   41,657.11
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 621745988481PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 621745988481PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 12,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 621745994812PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  5,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/19/14 621745930482PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH MULTIPLE CRE   17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/19/14 621745930482PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  7,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/19/14 621745930482PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  10,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/19/14 004151 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      180.88
29900 Suspense 12/19/14 004153 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     8,711.60
29900 Suspense 12/19/14 004180 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  15,252.64
29900 Suspense 12/20/14 004180 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V     15,252.64
29900 Suspense 12/23/14 7388164CM PJ ARYZTA LLC - PAID WITH BP VISA - HISH 6,030.10
29900 Suspense 12/24/14 7338164 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   6,030.10
29900 Suspense 12/24/14 7407482CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  8,711.60
29900 Suspense 12/24/14 7505828CM PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BPPR VISA - MIKE  180.88
29900 Suspense 12/26/14 064677 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     35,987.94
29900 Suspense 12/26/14 504456 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     58,800.00
29900 Suspense 12/26/14 504457 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID     15,200.00
29900 Suspense 12/26/14 504455 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W      35,987.94
29900 Suspense 12/26/14 504456 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W      58,800.00
29900 Suspense 12/26/14 504457 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W       15,200.00
29900 Suspense 12/28/14 506258 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - LATE  700.00
29900 Suspense 12/28/14 506258 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      56,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/28/14 506258 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     56,700.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 621745931481PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA M/C M 17,280.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 621745931481PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  17,280.00


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 36FY 016796







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH SCOTIA M/C MIKE  58.36
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 155449-18922 PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - WAPA - SECU   58.36
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,049.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,548.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   17,405.23
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-4 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,981.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-5 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,783.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-6 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,273.94
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-7 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,091.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-8 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,027.92
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-9 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   16,874.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-10 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,519.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-11 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,577.23
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 20141229-12 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   4,800.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 225701037 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,049.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 225702374 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,548.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 225703149 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,981.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 225701884 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,405.23
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 225703791 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    16,874.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 227865001 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,783.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 2278656572 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,091.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 2278/66517 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,027.92
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 228017391 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    4,800.00
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 228015673 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,273.94
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 228013697 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,577.23
29900 Suspense 12/29/14 228013145 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,519.00
29900 Suspense Change  7,999,542.98 7,999,542.98                         
29900 Suspense 12/31/14 Fiscal Year End Balance  
29900 Suspense  
29900 Suspense 1/1/15 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 60735643CM PJ HOBART SALE & SERVICE INC. - PAID W      277.43
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 60735643 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    277.43
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 0156045CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH BP VI    1,233.87
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 0151420CM PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT - PAID WITH HISHA    1,975.54
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 0156045 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,233.87
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 0151420 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   1,975.54
29900 Suspense 1/6/15 004213 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      40,527.16
29900 Suspense 1/6/15 20150106 PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY VISA - MIKE  40,527.16
29900 Suspense 1/12/15 621746379485PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/12/15 621746409485PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/12/15 621746379485PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/12/15 621746409485PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746408485PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER  8,811.18
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29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746462485PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER CA 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746408485PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746462485PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 314662CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP   52,935.89
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 314662 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    52,935.89
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746663485PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746702486PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER - M 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746463486PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER  8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746463486PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746702486PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/13/15 621746663485PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER - PAID SAM'S CL 8,811.18
29900 Suspense 1/14/15 621746434485PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID SCOTIA M/C - YUSUF 35,079.22
29900 Suspense 1/14/15 621746434485PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   35,079.22
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 PLAZA WEST PJ POST MASTER - PAID WITH SCOTIA M/C 16.65
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 9480 CDJ ISMAJAHSTY I. ENCARNACION -  REPLA      369.08
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      4,144.14
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 155449-15824  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     4,144.14
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  49.83
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 1155449-1892  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      49.83
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 PLAZA WEST PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID POST MA 16.65
29900 Suspense 1/15/15 JE15 GENJ REPLACE LOST PR CHK 26049 FOR ISM  369.08
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 136802750101PJ OFFICEMAX - PAID WITH BP VISA-SHAW 259.98
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 136802750101PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   259.98
29900 Suspense 1/19/15 1581357CM PJ AATRIX EFILE COMFIRMATION - PAID W      1,498.44
29900 Suspense 1/20/15 314743CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    30,621.67
29900 Suspense 1/20/15 314743 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   30,621.67
29900 Suspense 1/20/15 9581 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  1,498.44
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 0176CM PJ INDUSTRIAL VIDEO SUPPLY LLP - PAID      5,120.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 0176 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     5,120.00
29900 Suspense 1/26/15 51852594CM PJ DECOPAC BAKERY SUPPLIES - PAID WI      1,045.71
29900 Suspense 1/26/15 51852594 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    1,045.71
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 00000001 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W      41,192.88
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 00000001 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      41,192.88
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 314835CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    63,520.36
29900 Suspense 1/27/15 314835 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    63,520.36
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 314836 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   7,705.74
29900 Suspense 1/28/15 314836CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP   7,705.74
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 10124812-3CMPJ BLOCK AND COMPANY INC - PAID WITH     63.84
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 10124812-2CMPJ BLOCK AND COMPANY INC - PAID WITH     42.34
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 10124812CM PJ BLOCK AND COMPANY INC - PAID WITH     207.79
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 10124812-2-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     313.97
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 155449-15360  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAR       44,331.66
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 514949 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - W       44,331.66
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29900 Suspense 1/30/15 20150130-PW PJ VIBIR - 002200-BP VISA 7171  69,800.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 20150130-PW PJ VIBIR - 002199-BP VISA 2248  73,166.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 002199 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P     73,166.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 002200 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - V    69,800.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 20150130-PW PJ VIBIR - 002119 -BOA  4,346.59
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 002194 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - VIBIR - GRT FOR D   4,346.59
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 7408122 PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID VIBIR    14,851.33
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 7408129 PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID VIBIR   15,022.59
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 20150130 PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BJ MASTERCARD - M 15,022.57
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 20150130-2 PJ VIBIR - PAYING BY BJ MASTERCARD - M 14,851.33
29900 Suspense 1/30/15 JE30 GENJ NOMINAL AP CLEARING ADJ RE VIBIR P     0.02
29900 Suspense 2/2/15 621747116492PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA MC-M  10,258.85
29900 Suspense 2/2/15 621747167492PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA MC - Y 15,808.09
29900 Suspense 2/2/15 621747167496PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   15,808.09
29900 Suspense 2/2/15 621747116492PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  10,258.85
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 515851 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    70,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 091555 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAYME       31,770.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 091555 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P       31,770.00
29900 Suspense 2/3/15 515851 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      70,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 155449-15824  PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      4,868.64
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 155449-15824  PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    4,868.64
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 314986CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP    48,041.51
29900 Suspense 2/10/15 314986 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    48,041.51
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 621746556495PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - MAS   6,844.16
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 621746556495PJ SCOTIA - MASTERCARD - PAID SAM'S C  6,844.16
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 075538 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W      29,348.52
29900 Suspense 2/12/15 075538 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      29,348.52
29900 Suspense 2/13/15 004425 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  20,555.92
29900 Suspense 2/13/15 004425 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      20,555.92
29900 Suspense 2/16/15 20150216 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,424.00
29900 Suspense 2/16/15 20150215-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   17,551.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,176.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,050.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,641.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   17,861.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-4 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,707.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-5 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   17,831.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-6 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   19,468.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231172666 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,831.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231174048 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,707.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231174888 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,861.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231175422 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,641.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231176171 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,424.00
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29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231177322 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,176.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231177891 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    19,050.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 20150217-7 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   8,110.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 231176880 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    8,110.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 231369369 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,551.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 231368773 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  19,468.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 521848 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    10,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 521849 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   40,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 521836 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P   63,890.73
29900 Suspense 2/18/15 521850 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      49.83
29900 Suspense 2/19/15 155449-18922  PJ WAPA - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  49.83
29900 Suspense 2/19/15 521836 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      63,890.73
29900 Suspense 2/19/15 521849 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      40,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/19/15 521848 PJ WATER AND POWER AUTHORITY - PAID      10,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 232147571 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BP VIS    3,777.00
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 232147571 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    3,777.00
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 315149CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH SA   45,757.50
29900 Suspense 2/24/15 315149 PJ SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER  45,757.50
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 002343 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    72,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 002344 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    65,384.13
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 002343 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  72,600.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/15 002344 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  65,384.13
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 621747256500PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BJ'S MASTERC    21,539.06
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 621747256500PJ COMENITY CAPITAL BANK - PAID SAM'S  21,539.06
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 621747256499PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH SCOTIA - MAS   18,292.29
29900 Suspense 2/27/15 621747256499PJ SCOTIABANK - MASTERCARD - PAID SA   18,292.29
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 00000004 PJ PREMIER WINE & SPIRITS LTD - PAID W      43,629.34
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 00000004 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      43,629.34
29900 Suspense 3/3/15 004524 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH BP VISA - MIKE  22,520.97
29900 Suspense 3/4/15 004524 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      22,520.97
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 20150305 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,449.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 20150305-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   17,897.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 20150305-2 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   17,383.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 20150305-3 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   18,578.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/15 20150305-4 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH CRED   12,996.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 004531 PJ VIBIR - PAID WITH CREDIT CARD  16,494.92
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 004531 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P      16,494.92
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 233715843 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,383.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 233715123 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    17,897.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 233714468 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  18,449.00
29900 Suspense 3/6/15 233716686 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA  12,996.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 002577 PJ VIBIR - PAYMENT MADE WITH MIKE BP V 72,700.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 002578 PJ VIBIR - PAYMENT MADE WITH MIKE BP V 55,307.44
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29900 Suspense 3/8/15 002577 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P         72,700.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/15 002578 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P        55,307.44
29900 Suspense 3/10/15 2314164780 PJ BANCO POPULAR ADVANTAGE VISA - P    18,578.00
29900 Suspense Change  18,456,019.29 18,456,019.29 -                    
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BJ'S VISA BUSINESS CARDS SERVIC 12/18/13 309895 PJ * 13,449.94 13,449.94
BJ'S VISA BUSINESS CARDS SERVIC 12/23/13 7151 CDJ 13,449.94 0.00
BJ'S VISA BUSINESS CARDS SERVIC 12/24/13 DEC-155449-158 PJ * 4,076.40 4,076.40
BJ'S VISA BUSINESS CARDS SERVIC 12/24/13 7157 CDJ 4,076.40 0.00


Report Total 17,526.34 17,526.34 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/13 0133579 PJ * 312.60 312.60
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/13 4575 CDJ 312.60 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/13 305806 PJ * 46,291.35 46,291.35
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/9/13 4583 CDJ 46,291.35 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/17/13 2013-1701 PJ * 44,688.13 44,688.13
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/17/13 4620 CDJ 44,688.13 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/17/13 899347 PJ * 198.66 198.66
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/17/13 4621 CDJ 198.66 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 2013-2801 PJ * 34,958.01 34,958.01
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4689 CDJ 34,958.01 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 899597 PJ * 172.00 172.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4690 CDJ 172.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 305998-1 PJ * 16,000.00 16,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 337 PJ * 2,144.00 18,144.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/13 4698 CDJ 16,000.00 2,144.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 306035 PJ * 35,000.00 37,144.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4702 CDJ 35,000.00 2,144.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/13 4735 CDJ 2,144.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/5/13 20130205-1 PJ * 19,591.00 19,591.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/5/13 4770 CDJ 19,591.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/5/13 20130205-2 PJ * 18,880.94 18,880.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/5/13 4771 CDJ 18,880.94 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/13 20130211-2 PJ * 18,926.00 18,926.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 20130212-2 PJ * 13,521.00 32,447.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 20130212-3 PJ * 19,398.00 51,845.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 4813 CDJ 18,926.00 32,919.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 4814 CDJ 13,521.00 19,398.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 4815 CDJ 19,398.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 10724532136289 PJ * 146.40 146.40
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/21/13 430463456451 PJ * 472.50 618.90
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/13 4925 CDJ 472.50 146.40
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/13 306358 PJ * 45,000.00 45,146.40
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/27/13 4928 CDJ 45,000.00 146.40
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 21000776 PJ * 35.00 181.40
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 4941 CDJ 146.40 35.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 4942 CDJ 35.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 20130228 PJ * 26,809.18 26,809.18
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 4944 CDJ 26,809.18 0.00
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 29P6577120 PJ * 654.48 654.48
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/4/13 50425710 PJ * 860.53 1,515.01
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/13 20130306-2 PJ * 11,322.25 12,837.26
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/13 4981 CDJ 11,322.25 1,515.01
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/7/13 20130307 PJ * 17,160.23 18,675.24
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/7/13 29P6728150 PJ * 49.82 18,725.06
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/7/13 5009 CDJ 49.82 18,675.24
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/7/13 5013 CDJ 17,160.23 1,515.01
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/12/13 20130313 PJ * 24,930.23 26,445.24
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/12/13 5044 CDJ 860.53 25,584.71
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/12/13 5045 CDJ 24,930.23 654.48
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/12/13 5054 CDJ 654.48 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/13 20130308- ELECTPJ * 46,747.13 46,747.13
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/13 5089 CDJ 46,747.13 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/1/13 5408 CDJ 599.96 -599.96
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/1/13 5409 CDJ 12,267.31 -12,867.27
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-1 PJ * 7,052.00 -5,815.27
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-2 PJ * 19,989.10 14,173.83
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-8 PJ * 17,838.94 32,012.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-9 PJ * 18,933.00 50,945.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5228 CDJ 7,052.00 43,893.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5229 CDJ 19,989.10 23,904.67
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5230 CDJ 17,838.94 6,065.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5231 CDJ 18,933.00 -12,867.27
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/13 155449-153602-0PJ * 52,000.00 39,132.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/16/13 1600502329 PJ * 125.43 39,258.16
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/16/13 5293 CDJ 125.43 39,132.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/17/13 61550 PJ * 5,926.31 45,059.04
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/18/13 20130418 PJ * 45,201.71 90,260.75
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/18/13 5318 CDJ 45,201.71 45,059.04
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/23/13 5350 CDJ 5,926.31 39,132.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/23/13 890-191207 PJ * 383.75 39,516.48
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/23/13 5351 CDJ 383.75 39,132.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/25/13 5355 CDJ 52,000.00 -12,867.27
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/1/13 304048 PJ * 12,267.31 -599.96
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/1/13 1368032713 PJ * 599.96 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 201305-1 PJ * 19,487.50 19,487.50
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 5440 CDJ 19,487.50 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 201305-2 PJ * 17,775.20 17,775.20
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 5441 CDJ 17,775.20 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 20130503-3 PJ * 8,153.00 8,153.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 5442 CDJ 8,153.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/13 155449-153602-1PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/13 5581 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/28/13 20130528 PJ * 29,840.71 29,840.71
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/28/13 5598 CDJ 29,840.71 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/30/13 50617827 PJ * 736.39 736.39
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/4/13 5650 CDJ 736.39 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154652057 PJ * 19,576.00 19,576.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 1564659779 PJ * 19,961.00 39,537.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154665348 PJ * 19,573.00 59,110.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5671 CDJ 19,576.00 39,534.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5672 CDJ 19,961.00 19,573.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5673 CDJ 19,573.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/7/13 00268844031486 PJ * 202.51 202.51
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/7/13 5691 CDJ 202.51 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/11/13 20130611 PJ * 35,597.95 35,597.95
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/11/13 5709 CDJ 35,597.95 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/13 307692 PJ * 40,396.60 40,396.60
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/13 5713 CDJ 40,396.60 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/17/13 29P7810450 PJ * 441.77 441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/13 155449-135360 0PJ * 41,000.00 41,441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/13 5786 CDJ 41,000.00 441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/25/13 50677831 PJ * 1,108.22 1,549.99
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/17/13 5904 CDJ 1,108.22 441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 10000545 PJ * 2,294.00 2,735.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 5976 CDJ 2,294.00 441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 362070 - ELECTRPJ * 44,000.00 44,441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/25/13 5983 CDJ 44,000.00 441.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/29/13 6011 CDJ 441.77 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/30/13 29P8241680 PJ * 816.59 816.59
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/1/13 6038 CDJ 863.05 -46.46
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/2/13 20130802 PJ * 32,157.67 32,111.21
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/2/13 6066 CDJ 32,157.67 -46.46
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/9/13 5976V CDJ 2,294.00 2,247.54
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/9/13 6011V CDJ 441.77 2,689.31
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/9/13 6118 CDJ 441.77 2,247.54
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/9/13 6119 CDJ 2,294.00 -46.46
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/12/13 6038V CDJ 863.05 816.59
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/12/13 6143 CDJ 816.59 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 20130820-2 PJ * 46,000.00 46,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 6195 CDJ 46,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 6195V CDJ 46,000.00 46,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 6197 CDJ 46,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/22/13 03400304530800 PJ * 408.97 408.97
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/22/13 6227 CDJ 533.97 -125.00
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6227V CDJ 533.97 408.97
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6232 CDJ 408.97 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 163837182 PJ * 19,716.22 19,716.22
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 163836715 PJ * 19,285.40 39,001.62
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6233 CDJ 19,716.22 19,285.40
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6234 CDJ 19,285.40 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/27/13 50791135 PJ * 922.49 922.49
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6340 CDJ 922.49 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6340V CDJ 922.49 922.49
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6341 CDJ 922.49 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6341V CDJ 922.49 922.49
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6342 CDJ 922.49 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/11/13 308772 PJ * 44,184.57 44,184.57
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/12/13 6365 CDJ 44,184.57 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/16/13 50828206 PJ * 303.92 303.92
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 63481 PJ * 665.00 968.92
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/19/13 6430 CDJ 665.00 303.92
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/20/13 29P8790890 PJ * 470.56 774.48
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/25/13 308956 PJ * 41,403.02 42,177.50
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/25/13 6459 CDJ 41,403.02 774.48
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/2/13 6520 CDJ 303.92 470.56
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/3/13 6556 CDJ 470.56 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/4/13 20131004 PJ * 48,650.61 48,650.61
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/4/13 6565 CDJ 48,650.61 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/7/13 20131007 PJ * 47,595.25 47,595.25
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/7/13 6569 CDJ 47,595.25 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 85860000015311 PJ * 329.97 329.97
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 6579 CDJ 329.97 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 63699 PJ * 275.00 275.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 6663 CDJ 275.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 385356 PJ * 27,919.44 27,919.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 29P9124160 PJ * 57.66 27,977.10
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/23/13 6675 CDJ 27,919.44 57.66
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/29/13 1368031920 PJ * 383.98 441.64
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/30/13 6720 CDJ 383.98 57.66
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/30/13 63920 PJ * 34.00 91.66
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/4/13 6760 CDJ 57.66 34.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/4/13 69363 PJ * 309.00 343.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/7/13 29P9134480 PJ * 645.73 988.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/8/13 6802 CDJ 645.73 343.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/8/13 172942752 PJ * 19,941.00 20,284.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/8/13 172944214 PJ * 18,988.00 39,272.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/8/13 6813 CDJ 19,941.00 19,331.00
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/8/13 6814 CDJ 18,988.00 343.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 172946224 PJ * 18,969.75 19,312.75
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 6815 CDJ 18,969.75 343.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 50945121 PJ * 90.00 433.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 50945064 PJ * 1,056.24 1,489.24
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/19/13 6877 CDJ 1,146.24 343.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/22/13 0554855 PJ * 526.32 869.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/22/13 6952 CDJ 526.32 343.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/13 6963 CDJ 34.00 309.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/13 6964 CDJ 309.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 395502 PJ * 55,000.00 55,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 7012 CDJ 55,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 29P9507330 PJ * 45.32 45.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/11/13 177037039 PJ * 18,641.00 18,686.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/11/13 177037728 PJ * 19,024.00 37,710.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/13/13 7088 CDJ 19,024.00 18,686.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/13/13 7089 CDJ 18,641.00 45.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/17/13 51006427 PJ * 403.19 448.51
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/27/13 402908 PJ * 50,000.00 50,448.51
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/30/13 03400906530800 PJ * 373.98 50,822.49
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/30/13 7171 CDJ 373.98 50,448.51
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/30/13 7172 CDJ 50,000.00 448.51


Report Total 1,556,853.91 1,557,302.42 448.51


BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/1/14 Balance Fwd 448.51
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 20140102 PJ * 61,683.62 62,132.13
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7182 CDJ 61,683.62 448.51
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/3/14 7208 CDJ 403.19 45.32
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/13/14 51050595 PJ * 353.15 398.47
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/14 29P9820890 PJ * 44.21 442.68
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/14 7231 CDJ 89.53 353.15
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/14 7232 CDJ 353.15 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/14 180799891 PJ * 18,986.75 18,986.75
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 7247 CDJ 18,986.75 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 180800767 PJ * 18,848.35 18,848.35
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 7252 CDJ 18,848.35 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 180801346 PJ * 16,119.75 16,119.75
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 7251 CDJ 16,119.75 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/14 409749 PJ * 44,000.00 44,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/14 7320 CDJ 44,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/14 310300 PJ * 56,530.75 56,530.75
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/14 7355 CDJ 56,530.75 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/14 112-8583568-688PJ * 90.25 90.25
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/31/14 20140204 PJ * 54,046.44 54,136.69
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/14 7388 CDJ 54,046.44 90.25
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/6/14 51110403 PJ * 50.00 140.25
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/14 7401 CDJ 90.25 50.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/14 7417 CDJ 50.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 184447255 PJ * 11,275.00 11,275.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 184445978 PJ * 19,099.00 30,374.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7433 CDJ 11,275.00 19,099.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7434 CDJ 19,099.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/14 310615 PJ * 40,654.97 40,654.97
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/27/14 7488 CDJ 40,654.97 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/4/14 301633 PJ * 60,000.00 60,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/4/14 7517 CDJ 60,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/10/14 271354852171 PJ * 320.00 320.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/10/14 7551 CDJ 320.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/14/14 5281635 PJ * 5,739.30 5,739.30
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/14/14 7589 CDJ 5,739.30 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 2N801564LF2815PJ * 211.99 211.99
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 51195992 PJ * 842.36 1,054.35
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 51196267 PJ * 69.00 1,123.35
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/24/14 7637 CDJ 211.99 911.36
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/26/14 310940 PJ * 43,613.97 44,525.33
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/26/14 7654 CDJ 43,613.97 911.36
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/31/14 155449-153602 0PJ * 45,000.00 45,911.36
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/31/14 7668 CDJ 45,000.00 911.36
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/2/14 7682 CDJ 842.36 69.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190804533 PJ * 19,796.00 19,865.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190805219 PJ * 19,091.00 38,956.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190806067 PJ * 19,610.00 58,566.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190806766 PJ * 17,184.00 75,750.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 6HC417520H625 PJ * 75.00 75,825.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7686 CDJ 69.00 75,756.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7687 CDJ 19,796.00 55,960.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7688 CDJ 19,091.00 36,869.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7689 CDJ 19,610.00 17,259.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7690 CDJ 17,184.00 75.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/14 7737 CDJ 75.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/14 69B62220EA4969PJ * 168.00 168.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/14 7742 CDJ 168.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/18/14 433608 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/21/14 7777 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/1/14 51299696 PJ * 798.43 798.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/5/14 195410214 PJ * 19,745.00 20,543.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/5/14 195409756 PJ * 6,570.00 27,113.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/9/14 195410789 PJ * 19,934.00 47,047.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/9/14 7875 CDJ 6,570.00 40,477.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/9/14 7876 CDJ 19,745.00 20,732.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/9/14 7877 CDJ 19,934.00 798.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/15/14 20140523 PJ * 296.84 1,095.27
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/14 7969 CDJ 798.43 296.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 197225278 PJ * 18,561.00 18,857.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 197225799 PJ * 19,106.00 37,963.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 7970 CDJ 18,561.00 19,402.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 7971 CDJ 19,106.00 296.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 7976 CDJ 296.84 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/31/14 445632 PJ * 56,218.64 56,218.64
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/2/14 8010 CDJ 56,218.64 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/14 20140624 PJ * 43,677.71 43,677.71
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/14 8128 CDJ 43,677.71 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/14 452701 PJ * 53,244.50 53,244.50
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/14 8129 CDJ 53,244.50 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/30/14 155449-153602 6PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/30/14 8151 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 203325149 PJ * 19,243.00 19,243.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 203181468 PJ * 18,980.94 38,223.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 201380426 PJ * 19,241.00 57,464.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 8207 CDJ 19,243.00 38,221.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 8208 CDJ 18,980.94 19,241.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 8209 CDJ 19,241.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/15/14 0007979 PJ * 341.84 341.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/18/14 458891 PJ * 50,000.00 50,341.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/18/14 8255 CDJ 50,000.00 341.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/21/14 03200807540800 PJ * 172.00 513.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/22/14 8259 CDJ 341.84 172.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/22/14 8260 CDJ 172.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/27/14 74K60548SN6705PJ * 304.00 304.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/28/14 0002 PJ * 180.00 484.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/29/14 312665 PJ * 26,291.74 26,775.74
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/31/14 8397 CDJ 26,291.74 484.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/1/14 8406 CDJ 484.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/1/14 20140828 PJ * 53,438.44 53,438.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 19365181GU0558PJ * 70.00 53,508.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 18P18847P07466PJ * 130.00 53,638.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 207078045 PJ * 18,469.00 72,107.44
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 207077019 PJ * 19,726.00 91,833.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 207076512 PJ * 19,661.00 111,494.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 207075406 PJ * 18,719.00 130,213.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/11/14 8434 CDJ 200.00 130,013.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/11/14 8436 CDJ 18,469.00 111,544.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/11/14 8437 CDJ 19,726.00 91,818.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/11/14 8438 CDJ 19,661.00 72,157.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/11/14 8439 CDJ 18,719.00 53,438.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 207738619 PJ * 19,593.00 73,031.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 207739704 PJ * 19,193.00 92,224.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 207741144 PJ * 14,324.00 106,548.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 8480 CDJ 19,593.00 86,955.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 8481 CDJ 19,193.00 67,762.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 8482 CDJ 14,324.00 53,438.44
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 6462161 PJ * 6,246.77 59,685.21
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/17/14 0000006 PJ * 583.00 60,268.21
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/19/14 8501 CDJ 583.00 59,685.21
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/25/14 8540 CDJ 53,438.44 6,246.77
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/25/14 8541 CDJ 6,246.77 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/25/14 SO296415 PJ * 815.19 815.19
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/14 470511 PJ * 80,000.00 80,815.19
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/14 8567 CDJ 80,000.00 815.19
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/2/14 8580 CDJ 815.19 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/14 51571278 PJ * 1,235.09 1,235.09
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/11/14 20140911 PJ * 55,406.52 56,641.61
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/11/14 8697 CDJ 55,406.52 1,235.09
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/14 20140917 PJ * 183.24 1,418.33
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/25/14 478517 PJ * 50,000.00 51,418.33
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/26/14 8730 CDJ 50,000.00 1,418.33
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/30/14 8745 CDJ 1,235.09 183.24
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/1/14 8760 CDJ 183.24 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/3/14 0084739 PJ * 760.34 760.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 214389598 PJ * 19,729.00 20,489.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 214394565 PJ * 19,796.00 40,285.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 214393581 PJ * 19,201.00 59,486.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 214392586 PJ * 18,518.00 78,004.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 214391248 PJ * 18,478.00 96,482.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 86220001653849 PJ * 16.88 96,499.22
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8799 CDJ 18,478.00 78,021.22
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8800 CDJ 18,518.00 59,503.22
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8803 CDJ 19,201.00 40,302.22
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8804 CDJ 19,796.00 20,506.22
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8805 CDJ 19,729.00 777.22
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8806 CDJ 16.88 760.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/16/14 8908 CDJ 760.34 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/17/14 8917 CDJ 70,000.00 -70,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/28/14 485036 PJ * 70,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 217944309 PJ * 15,281.94 15,281.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 217945335 PJ * 18,442.00 33,723.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8373 CDJ 15,281.94 18,442.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8374 CDJ 18,442.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/6/14 17108001 PJ * 1,924.18 1,924.18
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/7/14 002467 PJ * 45,815.36 47,739.54
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/7/14 8953 CDJ 1,924.18 45,815.36
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/7/14 8954 CDJ 45,815.36 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/18/14 73893729 PJ * 350.78 350.78
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/19/14 314113 PJ * 5,928.51 6,279.29
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/21/14 9073 CDJ 5,928.51 350.78
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/14 314195 PJ * 41,719.51 42,070.29
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/26/14 9117 CDJ 41,719.51 350.78
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/14 497465 PJ * 50,000.00 50,350.78
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/14 9138 CDJ 50,000.00 350.78
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/14 51739310 PJ * 1,040.37 1,391.15
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/4/14 9172 CDJ 350.78 1,040.37
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/8/14 9194 CDJ 1,040.37 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/9/14 51755158 PJ * 5.70 5.70
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 222852004 PJ * 16,447.00 16,452.70
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 222851327 PJ * 19,881.00 36,333.70
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 9244 CDJ 16,447.00 19,886.70
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 9245 CDJ 19,881.00 5.70
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 142161 PJ * 231.03 236.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/17/14 20141205 PJ * 384.00 620.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/14 9289 CDJ 384.00 236.73
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/19/14 9300 CDJ 5.70 231.03
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/19/14 9301 CDJ 231.03 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/14 7338164 PJ * 6,030.10 6,030.10
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/14 9345 CDJ 6,030.10 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/26/14 504455 PJ * 35,987.94 35,987.94
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/26/14 9351 CDJ 35,987.94 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 225701037 PJ * 19,049.00 19,049.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 225702374 PJ * 18,548.00 37,597.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 227865001 PJ * 18,783.00 56,380.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 2278656572 PJ * 19,091.00 75,471.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 228017391 PJ * 4,800.00 80,271.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/5/15 60735643 PJ * 277.43 80,548.43
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/5/15 0156045 PJ * 1,233.87 81,782.30
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BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/5/15 0151420 PJ * 1,975.54 83,757.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 9387 CDJ 19,049.00 64,708.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 9388 CDJ 18,548.00 46,160.84
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/15 9407 CDJ 277.43 45,883.41
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/15 9473 CDJ 3,209.41 42,674.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/19/15 13680275010119 PJ * 259.98 42,933.98
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/19/15 9487 CDJ 259.98 42,674.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/22/15 9515 CDJ 18,783.00 23,891.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/22/15 9527 CDJ 19,091.00 4,800.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/15 9529 CDJ 4,800.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/15 0176 PJ * 5,120.00 5,120.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/26/15 51852594 PJ * 1,045.71 6,165.71
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/27/15 00000001 PJ * 41,192.88 47,358.59
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/27/15 9550 CDJ 41,192.88 6,165.71
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/15 10124812-2-3 PJ * 313.97 6,479.68
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/15 514949 PJ * 44,331.66 50,811.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/15 9585 CDJ 44,331.66 6,479.68
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/3/15 9589 CDJ 1,045.71 5,433.97
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/3/15 9601 CDJ 313.97 5,120.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/3/15 9602 CDJ 5,120.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/3/15 091555 PJ * 31,770.00 31,770.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/5/15 9614 CDJ 31,770.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/15 075538 PJ * 29,348.52 29,348.52
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/15 9680 CDJ 29,348.52 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231172666 PJ * 17,831.00 17,831.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9702 CDJ 17,831.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 231369369 PJ * 17,551.00 17,551.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 231368773 PJ * 19,468.00 37,019.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 9722 CDJ 17,551.00 19,468.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 9723 CDJ 19,468.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 521848 PJ * 10,000.00 10,000.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/15 9740 CDJ 10,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/24/15 232147571 PJ * 3,777.00 3,777.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/24/15 9767 CDJ 3,777.00 0.00
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/3/15 00000004 PJ * 43,629.34 43,629.34
BP VISA - HISHAM BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/3/15 9820 CDJ 43,629.34 0.00


Report Total 2,190,016.80 2,189,568.29 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/13 2013-0114-1 PJ * 6,847.21 6,847.21
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/13 4598 CDJ 6,847.21 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/13 2013-0114-2 PJ * 12,226.51 12,226.51
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/13 4599 CDJ 12,226.51 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/13 2013-0114-3 PJ * 15,462.78 15,462.78
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/13 4600 CDJ 15,462.78 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/21/13 20130121 PJ * 12,878.50 12,878.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/22/13 20130122 PJ * 14,925.82 27,804.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/22/13 20130122-2 PJ * 17,205.49 45,009.81
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/13 60270 PJ * 1,820.00 46,829.81
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/13 4668 CDJ 1,820.00 45,009.81
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/26/13 317680 PJ * 4,485.81 49,495.62
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/26/13 12/05-01/03/13 PJ * 74,277.57 123,773.19
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4683 CDJ 12,878.50 110,894.69
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4684 CDJ 14,925.82 95,968.87
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4685 CDJ 17,205.49 78,763.38
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 20130122-3 PJ * 16,000.91 94,764.29
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4686 CDJ 16,000.91 78,763.38
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4687 CDJ 4,485.81 74,277.57
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 4688 CDJ 74,277.57 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 305998-BAL PJ * 148.88 148.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/13 306034 PJ * 51,718.37 51,867.25
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4701 CDJ 51,718.37 148.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 306035-1 PJ * 6,009.10 6,157.98
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4703 CDJ 6,009.10 148.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4706 CDJ 148.88 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 306064 PJ * 17,250.80 17,250.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 306067 PJ * 67.20 17,318.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4707 CDJ 17,250.80 67.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4708 CDJ 67.20 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 12/05-01/03/13-2 PJ * 72,500.00 72,500.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4711 CDJ 21,000.00 51,500.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/13 4712 CDJ 51,500.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/13 12/05-01/03/13-3 PJ * 1,500.00 1,500.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/13 005161-GROSS TPJ * 71,402.43 72,902.43
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/13 005160-GROSS TPJ * 71,402.43 144,304.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 4756 CDJ 1,500.00 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 20130204 PJ * 19,413.00 162,217.86
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 4765 CDJ 19,413.00 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 20130204-2 PJ * 18,935.00 161,739.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 4766 CDJ 18,935.00 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 20130204-3 PJ * 11,974.00 154,778.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 4767 CDJ 11,974.00 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 20130204-4 PJ * 18,938.00 161,742.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/4/13 4768 CDJ 18,938.00 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/6/13 306098 PJ * 38,283.07 181,087.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/6/13 4785 CDJ 38,283.07 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/8/13 20130802 PJ * 4,376.40 147,181.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/13 025454 PJ * 2,400.00 149,581.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/13 4807 CDJ 2,400.00 147,181.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/13 4812 CDJ 4,376.40 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/13 20130211 PJ * 19,793.94 162,598.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/13 20130211-2 PJ * 19,325.82 181,924.62
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 4816 CDJ 19,793.94 162,130.68
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/13 4817 CDJ 19,325.82 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/13 323030 PJ * 71,461.47 214,266.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/13 19712 CDJ 71,461.47 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/13 19712V CDJ 71,461.47 214,266.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/13 4874 CDJ 71,461.47 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/13 20130220 PJ * 14,207.84 157,012.70
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/13 20130220-1 PJ * 19,919.71 176,932.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/13 4879 CDJ 14,207.84 162,724.57
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/13 4880 CDJ 19,919.71 142,804.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/28/13 20130301-1 PJ * 12,342.39 155,147.25
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/13 4952 CDJ 71,402.43 83,744.82
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/13 4953 CDJ 71,402.43 12,342.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/13 20130301 PJ * 2,329.39 14,671.78
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/13 4955 CDJ 2,329.39 12,342.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/5/13 20130305 PJ * 60,750.00 73,092.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/5/13 306465 PJ * 40,881.88 113,974.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/13 4973 CDJ 40,881.88 73,092.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/13 4976 CDJ 60,750.00 12,342.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/13 20130306 PJ * 18,521.00 30,863.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/13 4982 CDJ 18,521.00 12,342.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/8/13 20130301-2 PJ * 19,027.28 31,369.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/11/13 5032 CDJ 12,342.39 19,027.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/11/13 5033 CDJ 19,027.28 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/12/13 306557 PJ * 30,963.71 30,963.71
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/12/13 5053 CDJ 30,963.71 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/15/13 30130303 PJ * 3,902.29 3,902.29
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/15/13 5078 CDJ 3,902.29 0.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/13 20130308 - ELECPJ * 100,000.00 100,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/13 5090 CDJ 30,000.00 70,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/13 5091 CDJ 70,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/22/13 20130322 PJ * 14,435.35 14,435.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/22/13 5116 CDJ 14,435.35 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/22/13 20130322-1 PJ * 1,000.00 1,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/22/13 5131 CDJ 1,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/27/13 040999 PJ * 74,500.00 74,500.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/27/13 093971 PJ * 58,578.26 133,078.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/1/13 5181 CDJ 74,500.00 58,578.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/1/13 5182 CDJ 58,578.26 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/3/13 SO-71714 PJ * 3,641.00 3,641.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/3/13 5188 CDJ 3,641.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/3/13 306814 PJ * 55,581.50 55,581.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/13 5207 CDJ 55,581.50 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-7 PJ * 19,498.00 19,498.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-6 PJ * 19,646.50 39,144.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-4 PJ * 19,041.00 58,185.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-3 PJ * 18,358.00 76,543.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5232 CDJ 19,498.00 57,045.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5233 CDJ 19,646.50 37,399.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5234 CDJ 19,041.00 18,358.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5235 CDJ 18,358.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130408-5 PJ * 19,445.23 19,445.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5236 CDJ 19,445.23 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 20130405 PJ * 18,342.96 18,342.96
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 5237 CDJ 18,342.96 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/13 306867-3 PJ * 2,221.98 2,221.98
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/9/13 5243 CDJ 2,221.98 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/13 040313 PJ * 4,230.52 4,230.52
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/13 5267 CDJ 4,230.52 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/13 155449-153602-0PJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/13 155449-156302-0PJ * 58,155.80 90,155.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/19/13 20130503-5 PJ * 19,556.00 109,711.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/23/13 307077 PJ * 53,913.85 163,625.65
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/23/13 5334 CDJ 53,913.85 109,711.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/24/13 307078 PJ * 41,456.55 151,168.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/24/13 5352 CDJ 41,456.55 109,711.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/25/13 5356 CDJ 58,155.80 51,556.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/25/13 5357 CDJ 32,000.00 19,556.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/29/13 02812 PJ * 74,000.00 93,556.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/29/13 08137 PJ * 71,140.12 164,696.12
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/29/13 5398 CDJ 71,140.12 93,556.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/29/13 5399 CDJ 74,000.00 19,556.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 20130503-4 PJ * 19,478.00 39,034.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 5443 CDJ 19,478.00 19,556.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 5444 CDJ 19,556.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 20130503-6 PJ * 19,993.00 19,993.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/3/13 5445 CDJ 19,993.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/10/13 20130510 PJ * 9,460.88 9,460.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/10/13 5477 CDJ 9,460.88 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/16/13 20130516 PJ * 16,182.52 16,182.52
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/16/13 5525 CDJ 16,182.52 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/13 155449-153602-2PJ * 73,008.07 73,008.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/13 155449-153602 PJ * 45,000.00 118,008.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/13 5582 CDJ 45,000.00 73,008.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/13 5583 CDJ 73,008.07 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/24/13 20130524 PJ * 13,989.33 13,989.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/24/13 5590 CDJ 13,989.33 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/28/13 20130319 PJ * 982.67 982.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/28/13 5596 CDJ 982.67 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/29/13 006014 PJ * 57,998.17 57,998.17
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/29/13 006013 PJ * 74,000.00 131,998.17
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/29/13 5601 CDJ 57,998.17 74,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/29/13 5602 CDJ 74,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 201306061 PJ * 13,791.30 13,791.30
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 201306062 PJ * 14,009.03 27,800.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5681 CDJ 13,791.30 14,009.03
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5682 CDJ 14,009.03 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154665695 PJ * 17,199.00 17,199.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154664979 PJ * 19,504.00 36,703.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154652525 PJ * 18,940.00 55,643.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154651390 PJ * 19,676.00 75,319.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 154665929 PJ * 3,847.00 79,166.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5674 CDJ 17,199.00 61,967.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5675 CDJ 19,504.00 42,463.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5676 CDJ 18,940.00 23,523.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5677 CDJ 19,676.00 3,847.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/13 5678 CDJ 3,847.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/11/13 307620 PJ * 62,100.91 62,100.91
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/11/13 5711 CDJ 62,100.91 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/11/13 307691 PJ * 51,878.40 51,878.40
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/13 5712 CDJ 51,878.40 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/13 155449-153602-0PJ * 113,502.63 113,502.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/13 5787 CDJ 73,502.63 40,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/13 5788 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/13 006255 PJ * 60,338.07 60,338.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/13 006253 PJ * 75,000.00 135,338.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/13 5817 CDJ 60,338.07 75,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/13 5818 CDJ 75,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/16/13 308172 PJ * 53,104.06 53,104.06
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/17/13 5891 CDJ 53,104.06 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/19/13 006503 PJ * 57,688.63 57,688.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/19/13 006502 PJ * 74,000.00 131,688.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/19/13 5960 CDJ 74,000.00 57,688.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/19/13 5961 CDJ 57,688.63 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/23/13 308123 PJ * 8,918.10 8,918.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 308226 PJ * 46,244.27 55,162.37
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 5977 CDJ 8,918.10 46,244.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 5978 CDJ 46,244.27 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/24/13 362068 - ELECTRPJ * 74,038.78 74,038.78
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/25/13 5984 CDJ 74,038.78 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/5/13 161574702 PJ * 18,893.00 18,893.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/5/13 161579624 PJ * 19,323.94 38,216.94
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/5/13 6072 CDJ 18,893.00 19,323.94
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/5/13 6073 CDJ 19,323.94 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/5/13 20130807 PJ * 18,893.00 18,893.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/7/13 6075 CDJ 18,893.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/7/13 308401 PJ * 55,752.95 55,752.95
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/7/13 6079 CDJ 55,752.95 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/7/13 2000006216429 PJ * 1,214.10 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/10/13 20130810-1 PJ * 19,399.25 20,613.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/10/13 6140 CDJ 19,399.25 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/10/13 20130810-2 PJ * 13,994.00 15,208.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/10/13 6141 CDJ 13,994.00 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/13 5977V CDJ 8,918.10 10,132.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/13 6169 CDJ 8,918.10 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 20130820 PJ * 1,052.45 2,266.55
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 6193 CDJ 1,052.45 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 20130820-ELECTPJ * 72,000.00 73,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 6196 CDJ 72,000.00 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 20130820-3 PJ * 47,665.40 48,879.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/13 6198 CDJ 47,665.40 1,214.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/22/13 6218 CDJ 1,214.10 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 163830402 PJ * 19,118.00 19,118.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 163829602 PJ * 19,578.00 38,696.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 163832583 PJ * 19,453.00 58,149.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6236 CDJ 19,118.00 39,031.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6237 CDJ 19,578.00 19,453.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/23/13 6238 CDJ 19,453.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/13 006792 PJ * 61,026.43 61,026.43
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/13 006791 PJ * 70,000.00 131,026.43
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/13 6256 CDJ 70,000.00 61,026.43
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/13 6257 CDJ 61,026.43 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/13 20130909 PJ * 10,243.38 10,243.38
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/13 S169950 PJ * 2,318.38 12,561.76
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 20130909-2 PJ * 13,185.94 25,747.70
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 20130909-3 PJ * 15,762.09 41,509.79
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6337 CDJ 10,243.38 31,266.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6338 CDJ 13,185.94 18,080.47
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/10/13 6339 CDJ 15,762.09 2,318.38
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/16/13 375533 PJ * 4,271.25 6,589.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/16/13 6394 CDJ 2,318.38 4,271.25
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/16/13 6395 CDJ 4,271.25 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166599477 PJ * 9,262.00 9,262.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166598765 PJ * 19,586.00 28,848.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166598299 PJ * 18,918.00 47,766.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166597817 PJ * 19,463.00 67,229.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166596623 PJ * 19,908.00 87,137.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166596030 PJ * 18,841.28 105,978.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 166595184 PJ * 19,504.00 125,482.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6396 CDJ 9,262.00 116,220.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6397 CDJ 19,586.00 96,634.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6398 CDJ 18,918.00 77,716.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6399 CDJ 19,463.00 58,253.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6400 CDJ 19,908.00 38,345.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6401 CDJ 18,841.28 19,504.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/13 6402 CDJ 19,504.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/24/13 006990 PJ * 74,000.00 74,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/24/13 006991 PJ * 56,828.15 130,828.15
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/24/13 6457 CDJ 74,000.00 56,828.15
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/24/13 6458 CDJ 56,828.15 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/27/13 378570 PJ * 74,000.00 74,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/27/13 378568 PJ * 56,790.49 130,790.49
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/27/13 6493 CDJ 74,000.00 56,790.49
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/27/13 6494 CDJ 56,790.49 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/1/13 00086 PJ * 74,000.00 74,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/1/13 000087 PJ * 55,509.13 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/2/13 055905 PJ * 54,000.00 183,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/2/13 6513 CDJ 54,000.00 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/3/13 20131002-1 PJ * 13,620.13 143,129.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/3/13 20131003-2 PJ * 13,381.52 156,510.78
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/3/13 20131003-3 PJ * 11,818.45 168,329.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 309097 PJ * 67,415.64 235,744.87
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 6578 CDJ 67,415.64 168,329.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 6581 CDJ 13,620.13 154,709.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 6582 CDJ 13,381.52 141,327.58
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/13 6583 CDJ 11,818.45 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/9/13 12516756 PJ * 2,919.78 132,428.91
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/9/13 12514840 PJ * 4,343.91 136,772.82
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/9/13 6615 CDJ 7,263.69 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/9/13 309115-2 PJ * 5,000.00 134,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/10/13 6625 CDJ 5,000.00 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/13 6615V CDJ 7,263.69 136,772.82
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/13 6631 CDJ 2,919.78 133,853.04
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/13 6632 CDJ 4,343.91 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/13 309177 PJ * 28,831.01 158,340.14
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/16/13 6640 CDJ 28,831.01 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 20131022-1 PJ * 74,000.00 203,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 20131022-2 PJ * 68,000.00 271,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 37748 PJ * 6,316.50 277,825.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 6660 CDJ 68,000.00 209,825.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 6661 CDJ 6,316.50 203,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/13 6662 CDJ 74,000.00 129,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/1/13 6750 CDJ 74,000.00 55,509.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/1/13 6751 CDJ 55,509.13 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 172944978 PJ * 19,613.25 19,613.25
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 172947236 PJ * 14,076.50 33,689.75
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 172945651 PJ * 19,561.00 53,250.75
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 6816 CDJ 19,613.25 33,637.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 6817 CDJ 14,076.50 19,561.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/13 6818 CDJ 19,561.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/13/13 309554 PJ * 61,105.83 61,105.83
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/13/13 6830 CDJ 61,105.83 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/18/13 309608 PJ * 39,833.16 39,833.16
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/18/13 6875 CDJ 39,833.16 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/22/13 000136 PJ * 74,919.00 74,919.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/22/13 000137 PJ * 56,099.56 131,018.56
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/13 6966 CDJ 56,099.56 74,919.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/13 6967 CDJ 74,919.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/13 179590348 PJ * 8,000.00 8,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 395273 PJ * 74,214.23 82,214.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 395498 PJ * 56,000.00 138,214.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 7013 CDJ 56,000.00 82,214.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/13 7014 CDJ 74,214.23 8,000.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/9/13 20131210-1 PJ * 13,824.55 21,824.55
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/9/13 20131210-2 PJ * 12,452.50 34,277.05
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/9/13 20131209-2 PJ * 18,250.93 52,527.98
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/11/13 176994451 PJ * 19,760.94 72,288.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/11/13 177038565 PJ * 19,546.94 91,835.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/11/13 177042300 PJ * 18,998.00 110,833.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/11/13 179136222 PJ * 19,342.60 130,176.46
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 179137115 PJ * 18,578.00 148,754.46
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 179137544 PJ * 3,777.00 152,531.46
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 179138393 PJ * 17,475.74 170,007.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 179139102 PJ * 18,963.00 188,970.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 179140048 PJ * 18,466.00 207,436.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 17914597 PJ * 19,861.00 227,297.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/13 179589702 PJ * 17,856.00 245,153.20
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/13/13 7090 CDJ 19,760.94 225,392.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/13/13 7091 CDJ 18,998.00 206,394.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/13/13 7092 CDJ 19,546.94 186,847.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/13 7120 CDJ 13,824.55 173,022.77
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/13 7121 CDJ 12,452.50 160,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/13 309948 PJ * 20,000.00 180,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/13 7122 CDJ 20,000.00 160,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/13 00436 PJ * 74,950.00 235,520.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/13 00437 PJ * 63,538.14 299,058.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/13 7158 CDJ 74,950.00 224,108.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/13 7159 CDJ 63,538.14 160,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/27/13 402909 PJ * 50,000.00 210,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/27/13 402907 PJ * 74,248.94 284,819.21
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/30/13 7173 CDJ 50,000.00 234,819.21
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/30/13 7174 CDJ 74,248.94 160,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/31/13 310080 PJ * 20,791.50 181,361.77
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/31/13 7180 CDJ 20,791.50 160,570.27


Report Total 5,069,070.29 5,229,640.56 160,570.27


BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/1/14 Balance Fwd 160,570.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7189 CDJ 19,342.60 141,227.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7190 CDJ 18,578.00 122,649.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7191 CDJ 3,777.00 118,872.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7192 CDJ 17,475.74 101,396.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7193 CDJ 18,963.00 82,433.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7194 CDJ 18,466.00 63,967.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/2/14 7195 CDJ 19,861.00 44,106.93
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/14 7210 CDJ 8,000.00 36,106.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/14 7211 CDJ 17,856.00 18,250.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/14 21400110-1 PJ * 10,793.70 29,044.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/14 20140110-2 PJ * 12,070.72 41,115.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/14 S186900 PJ * 12,255.15 53,370.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/8/14 S186900CM-AFG PJ * 11,030.00 42,340.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/14 7240 CDJ 10,793.70 31,546.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/14 7241 CDJ 12,070.72 19,476.08
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/14 1801779480 PJ * 18,657.25 38,133.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/14 180781177 PJ * 17,344.00 55,477.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/14 180782327 PJ * 12,403.19 67,880.52
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 7248 CDJ 17,344.00 50,536.52
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 7249 CDJ 18,657.25 31,879.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/16/14 7250 CDJ 12,403.19 19,476.08
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/17/14 7260 CDJ 12,255.15 7,220.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/21/14 155449-158240-0PJ * 3,013.54 10,234.47
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/14 7286 CDJ 18,250.93 -8,016.46
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/14 7305 CDJ 3,013.54 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/14 409746 PJ * 71,783.24 60,753.24
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/14 409747 PJ * 43,000.00 103,753.24
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/14 7321 CDJ 43,000.00 60,753.24
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/24/14 7322 CDJ 71,783.24 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/14 000909 PJ * 74,950.00 63,920.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/14 000907 PJ * 66,438.10 130,358.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/14 7378 CDJ 74,950.00 55,408.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/1/14 7379 CDJ 66,438.10 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/14 155449-158240-0PJ * 3,995.48 -7,034.52
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/14 7402 CDJ 3,995.48 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/14 20140213 PJ * 10,635.23 -394.77
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/12/14 20140213-2 PJ * 10,804.31 10,409.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/13/14 184344471 PJ * 19,080.00 29,489.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/13/14 184343407 PJ * 19,686.00 49,175.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/13/14 184328720 PJ * 19,587.25 68,762.79
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/13/14 184329816 PJ * 19,808.81 88,571.60
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7419 CDJ 10,804.31 77,767.29
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7420 CDJ 10,635.23 67,132.06
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7435 CDJ 19,080.00 48,052.06
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7436 CDJ 19,686.00 28,366.06
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7437 CDJ 19,808.81 8,557.25
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/14/14 7438 CDJ 19,587.25 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/14 310528 PJ * 57,358.61 46,328.61
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/14 20140220 PJ * 11,949.41 58,278.02
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/14 20140220-2 PJ * 19,057.71 77,335.73
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/14 7449 CDJ 19,057.71 58,278.02
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/14 7450 CDJ 11,949.41 46,328.61
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/20/14 7453 CDJ 57,358.61 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/27/14 000969 PJ * 57,450.96 46,420.96
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/27/14 000968 PJ * 74,950.00 121,370.96
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/27/14 7480 CDJ 57,450.96 63,920.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/27/14 7481 CDJ 74,950.00 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/14 419574 PJ * 55,182.28 44,152.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/14 419579 PJ * 75,000.00 119,152.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/14 7511 CDJ 75,000.00 44,152.28
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/1/14 7512 CDJ 55,182.28 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/5/14 20140305 PJ * 9,945.98 -1,084.02
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/14 20140306 PJ * 14,519.37 13,435.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/7/14 20140307 PJ * 13,068.91 26,504.26
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/10/14 7553 CDJ 13,068.91 13,435.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/10/14 7554 CDJ 9,945.98 3,489.37
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/10/14 7555 CDJ 14,519.37 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/13/14 187910630 PJ * 18,383.00 7,353.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/13/14 187910136 PJ * 19,591.85 26,944.85
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/13/14 187908149 PJ * 19,448.00 46,392.85
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/13/14 7582 CDJ 18,383.00 28,009.85
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/13/14 7583 CDJ 19,591.85 8,418.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/13/14 7584 CDJ 19,448.00 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/14 155449-15824 PJ * 4,097.06 -6,932.94
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/14 7610 CDJ 4,097.06 -11,030.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/19/14 310853 PJ * 62,507.77 51,477.77
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/20/14 20140320 PJ * 14,607.08 66,084.85
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/20/14 20140320-2 PJ * 12,952.77 79,037.62
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/20/14 20140320-3 PJ * 9,917.33 88,954.95
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 7622 CDJ 51,477.77 37,477.18
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 7623 CDJ 14,607.08 22,870.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 7624 CDJ 12,952.77 9,917.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/21/14 7625 CDJ 9,917.33 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/25/14 000535 PJ * 74,500.00 74,500.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/25/14 000536 PJ * 48,426.92 122,926.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/26/14 7655 CDJ 74,500.00 48,426.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/26/14 7656 CDJ 48,426.92 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/31/14 155449-153602 0PJ * 104,457.35 104,457.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/31/14 7669 CDJ 45,000.00 59,457.35
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/31/14 7670 CDJ 59,457.35 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190797405 PJ * 19,911.00 19,911.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190802564 PJ * 19,423.00 39,334.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/4/14 190803220 PJ * 19,121.00 58,455.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7685 CDJ 19,121.00 39,334.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7691 CDJ 19,423.00 19,911.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/7/14 7692 CDJ 19,911.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/8/14 430912 PJ * 3,424.05 3,424.05
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/9/14 7718 CDJ 3,424.05 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/14/14 155449-153602 0PJ * 74,022.64 74,022.64
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/15/14 7500738 PJ * 3,771.97 77,794.61
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/15/14 7500739 PJ * 15,976.28 93,770.89
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/15/14 7749 CDJ 3,771.97 89,998.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/15/14 7750 CDJ 15,976.28 74,022.64
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/16/14 7762 CDJ 74,022.64 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/16/14 311187 PJ * 55,000.00 55,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/17/14 7775 CDJ 55,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/22/14 75902 PJ * 779.73 779.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/24/14 20140424 PJ * 1,264.10 2,043.83
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/24/14 20140424-2 PJ * 12,738.95 14,782.78
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/24/14 7794 CDJ 1,264.10 13,518.68
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/24/14 7795 CDJ 12,738.95 779.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/28/14 194799778 PJ * 19,895.94 20,675.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/28/14 194800542 PJ * 18,604.00 39,279.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/30/14 7500186-BAL PJ * 1,145.12 40,424.79
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/30/14 001737 PJ * 73,000.00 113,424.79
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/30/14 001729 PJ * 57,798.94 171,223.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/30/14 7826 CDJ 1,145.12 170,078.61
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/30/14 7827 CDJ 73,000.00 97,078.61
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/30/14 7828 CDJ 57,798.94 39,279.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/1/14 7866 CDJ 19,895.94 19,383.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/1/14 7867 CDJ 18,604.00 779.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/9/14 195408765 PJ * 3,340.00 4,119.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/9/14 7878 CDJ 3,340.00 779.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/12/14 7908 CDJ 779.73 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/12/14 155449-189228 0PJ * 122.31 122.31
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/13/14 7501168 PJ * 10,224.46 10,346.77
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/13/14 7911 CDJ 10,224.46 122.31
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/13/14 311556 PJ * 50,949.00 51,071.31
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/13/14 311596 PJ * 27,933.38 79,004.69
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/14/14 155449-158240 0PJ * 4,108.86 83,113.55
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/14/14 7924 CDJ 27,933.38 55,180.17
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/14/14 7925 CDJ 50,949.00 4,231.17
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/14/14 7926 CDJ 122.31 4,108.86
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/14/14 7927 CDJ 4,108.86 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/20/14 311667 PJ * 53,888.30 53,888.30
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/20/14 311651 PJ * 12,315.82 66,204.12
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/14 7960 CDJ 53,888.30 12,315.82
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/14 7963 CDJ 12,315.82 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 197226202 PJ * 19,563.00 19,563.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 197226817 PJ * 16,969.00 36,532.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 7972 CDJ 19,563.00 16,969.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 7973 CDJ 16,969.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/14 7993 CDJ 12,175.02 -12,175.02
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/29/14 20140523 PJ * 12,175.02 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/30/14 000960 PJ * 41,000.00 41,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/30/14 000961 PJ * 74,900.00 115,900.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/2/14 8005 CDJ 74,900.00 41,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/2/14 8004 CDJ 41,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/6/14 7501683 PJ * 16,470.02 16,470.02
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/10/14 311949 PJ * 43,093.87 59,563.89
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/11/14 8064 CDJ 43,093.87 16,470.02
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/14 7402724 PJ * 2,002.48 18,472.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/14 8074 CDJ 16,470.02 2,002.48
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/14 8075 CDJ 2,002.48 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/12/14 155449-158240 0PJ * 6,000.24 6,000.24
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/13/14 8083 CDJ 6,000.24 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/13/14 7510772 PJ * 16,815.48 16,815.48
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/19/14 8109 CDJ 16,815.48 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/20/14 20140620-4 PJ * 10,092.30 10,092.30
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/20/14 20140620-3 PJ * 12,056.91 22,149.21
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/20/14 20140620-2 PJ * 14,066.74 36,215.95
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/20/14 20140620 PJ * 11,147.44 47,363.39
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/23/14 8110 CDJ 10,092.30 37,271.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/23/14 8111 CDJ 12,056.91 25,214.18
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/23/14 8112 CDJ 14,066.74 11,147.44
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/23/14 8113 CDJ 11,147.44 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/14 312117 PJ * 53,204.31 53,204.31
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/14 8126 CDJ 53,204.31 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/24/14 312178 PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/14 452707 PJ * 60,000.00 100,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/14 8130 CDJ 60,000.00 40,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/26/14 8131 CDJ 40,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/27/14 7502054 PJ * 10,609.54 10,609.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/30/14 155449-189228 6PJ * 60.79 10,670.33
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/30/14 8150 CDJ 60.79 10,609.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/30/14 002136 PJ * 62,000.00 72,609.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/30/14 0002137 PJ * 41,000.00 113,609.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/1/14 8164 CDJ 62,000.00 51,609.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/1/14 8165 CDJ 41,000.00 10,609.54
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/3/14 8167 CDJ 10,609.54 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/8/14 7502370 PJ * 12,121.60 12,121.60
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 203325604 PJ * 19,543.94 31,665.54
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 8210 CDJ 19,543.94 12,121.60
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/11/14 7502369 PJ * 11,460.80 23,582.40
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/15/14 312477 PJ * 44,866.34 68,448.74
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/16/14 8220 CDJ 44,866.34 23,582.40
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/16/14 8232 CDJ 3,211.52 20,370.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/16/14 8233 CDJ 60.67 20,310.21
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/17/14 8251 CDJ 12,121.60 8,188.61
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/17/14 8252 CDJ 11,460.80 -3,272.19
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/18/14 458890 PJ * 62,095.71 58,823.52
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/18/14 8256 CDJ 62,095.71 -3,272.19
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/22/14 155449-158240 7PJ * 3,211.52 -60.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/22/14 155449-189228 PJ * 60.67 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/28/14 20140726 PJ * 17,027.73 17,027.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/28/14 8274 CDJ 17,027.73 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/31/14 00123 PJ * 75,000.00 75,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/31/14 001234 PJ * 23,900.00 98,900.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/1/14 8407 CDJ 98,900.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/8/14 002642 PJ * 10,132.38 10,132.38
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/13/14 8466 CDJ 10,132.38 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 207737147 PJ * 19,429.00 19,429.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 207738063 PJ * 19,121.00 38,550.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 207736635 PJ * 18,538.00 57,088.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 8483 CDJ 19,429.00 37,659.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 8484 CDJ 19,121.00 18,538.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/14/14 8485 CDJ 18,538.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/14 312928 PJ * 38,442.63 38,442.63
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/20/14 8516 CDJ 38,442.63 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/22/14 20140821 PJ * 11,390.88 11,390.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/26/14 8547 CDJ 11,390.88 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/27/14 312985 PJ * 10,558.09 10,558.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/27/14 8554 CDJ 10,558.09 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/27/14 313009 PJ * 42,115.27 42,115.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/14 470507 PJ * 16,000.00 58,115.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/14 470505 PJ * 39,469.32 97,584.59
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/14 8569 CDJ 39,469.32 58,115.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/28/14 8570 CDJ 16,000.00 42,115.27
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/29/14 8573 CDJ 42,115.27 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/3/14 155449-158240 0PJ * 2,964.48 2,964.48
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/5/14 20140905 PJ * 7,044.45 10,008.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/5/14 8597 CDJ 7,044.45 2,964.48
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/14 49189 PJ * 6,016.50 8,980.98
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/14 313187 PJ * 7,859.86 16,840.84
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/14 8655 CDJ 7,859.86 8,980.98
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/9/14 8661 CDJ 6,016.50 2,964.48
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/17/14 313281 PJ * 34,947.53 37,912.01
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/22/14 8702 CDJ 34,947.53 2,964.48
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/23/14 8706 CDJ 2,964.48 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/25/14 478512 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/25/14 478509 PJ * 24,772.32 74,772.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/26/14 8731 CDJ 50,000.00 24,772.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/26/14 8732 CDJ 24,772.32 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/29/14 155449189228 09PJ * 60.67 60.67
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  9/30/14 8744 CDJ 60.67 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/3/14 001430 PJ * 16,967.93 16,967.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 214395700 PJ * 10,302.00 27,269.93
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8792 CDJ 16,967.93 10,302.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/6/14 8793 CDJ 10,302.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/7/14 111732 PJ * 35,604.92 35,604.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/8/14 8837 CDJ 35,604.92 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/10/14 001465 PJ * 26,884.40 26,884.40
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/14 8894 CDJ 26,884.40 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/14 15449-158240 10PJ * 4,372.41 4,372.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/15/14 155449-189228 1PJ * 58.62 4,431.03
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/16/14 8910 CDJ 4,372.41 58.62
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/16/14 8912 CDJ 58.62 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/17/14 8918 CDJ 60,575.07 -60,575.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/17/14 8919 CDJ 34,000.00 -94,575.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/22/14 112049 PJ * 49,995.50 -44,579.57
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/23/14 8276 CDJ 49,995.50 -94,575.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/28/14 097258 PJ * 34,000.00 -60,575.07
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/28/14 484697 PJ * 60,575.07 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/30/14 001650 PJ * 74,000.00 74,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/30/14 001651 PJ * 49,253.32 123,253.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/30/14 8330 CDJ 74,000.00 49,253.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/30/14 8331 CDJ 49,253.32 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 217947046 PJ * 19,429.00 19,429.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 217947528 PJ * 18,834.00 38,263.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 217948345 PJ * 19,649.50 57,912.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 217949171 PJ * 19,696.73 77,609.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 20141103 PJ * 18,548.00 96,157.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8925 CDJ 19,649.50 76,507.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8926 CDJ 18,834.00 57,673.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8927 CDJ 19,429.00 38,244.73
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8928 CDJ 19,696.73 18,548.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/3/14 8929 CDJ 18,548.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/5/14 313853 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/7/14 8955 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/7/14 003761 PJ * 20,167.82 20,167.82
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/10/14 002472 PJ * 45,815.36 65,983.18
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/10/14 8971 CDJ 45,815.36 20,167.82
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/11/14 8976 CDJ 20,167.82 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/19/14 9045 CDJ 58.62 -58.62
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/19/14 9046 CDJ 3,287.06 -3,345.68
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/19/14 3147074 PJ * 64,894.21 61,548.53
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/19/14 314113 PJ * 42,000.00 103,548.53
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/20/14 9069 CDJ 66,000.00 37,548.53
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/20/14 9069V CDJ 66,000.00 103,548.53
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/21/14 9072 CDJ 64,894.21 38,654.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/21/14 9074 CDJ 42,000.00 -3,345.68
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/14 494353 PJ * 58.62 -3,287.06
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/14 494352 PJ * 3,287.06 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/25/14 314195 PJ * 2,425.62 2,425.62
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/26/14 9118 CDJ 1,105.79 1,319.83
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/26/14 9119 CDJ 1,319.83 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  11/28/14 20141128 PJ * 128,664.40 128,664.40
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/14 9136 CDJ 75,000.00 53,664.40
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/14 9137 CDJ 53,664.40 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/14 498216 PJ * 75,000.00 75,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/1/14 498219 PJ * 20,042.10 95,042.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/14 9166 CDJ 75,000.00 20,042.10
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/2/14 9167 CDJ 20,042.10 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/9/14 314346 PJ * 46,179.09 46,179.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/9/14 9203 CDJ 46,179.09 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 222854659 PJ * 19,383.70 19,383.70
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 222853467 PJ * 17,993.00 37,376.70
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 9246 CDJ 17,993.00 19,383.70
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 9247 CDJ 19,383.70 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/12/14 004049 PJ * 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/14 314429 PJ * 41,657.11 41,657.11
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/18/14 9279 CDJ 41,657.11 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/19/14 004151 PJ * 180.88 180.88
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/19/14 004153 PJ * 8,711.60 8,892.48
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/20/14 004180 PJ * 15,252.64 24,145.12
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/14 9347 CDJ 180.88 23,964.24
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/14 9348 CDJ 8,711.60 15,252.64
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/24/14 9349 CDJ 15,252.64 0.00
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/26/14 504456 PJ * 58,800.00 58,800.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/26/14 504457 PJ * 15,200.00 74,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/26/14 9350 CDJ 58,800.00 15,200.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/26/14 9352 CDJ 15,200.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/28/14 506258 PJ * 56,700.00 56,700.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 225703149 PJ * 19,981.00 76,681.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 225701884 PJ * 17,405.23 94,086.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 225703791 PJ * 16,874.00 110,960.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 2278/66517 PJ * 18,027.92 128,988.15
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 228015673 PJ * 18,273.94 147,262.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 228013697 PJ * 19,577.23 166,839.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/29/14 228013145 PJ * 18,519.00 185,358.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/30/14 9367 CDJ 56,700.00 128,658.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 9389 CDJ 16,874.00 111,784.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 9390 CDJ 19,981.00 91,803.32
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 9391 CDJ 17,405.23 74,398.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 004213 PJ * 40,527.16 114,925.25
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/6/15 9399 CDJ 40,527.16 74,398.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/13/15 314662 PJ * 52,935.89 127,333.98
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/14/15 9459 CDJ 52,935.89 74,398.09
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/15 155449-158240 0PJ * 4,144.14 78,542.23
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/15/15 1155449-189228 PJ * 49.83 78,592.06
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/20/15 314743 PJ * 30,621.67 109,213.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/20/15 9581 PJ * 1,498.44 110,712.17
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/21/15 9498 CDJ 30,621.67 80,090.50
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/22/15 9528 CDJ 18,027.92 62,062.58
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/15 9530 CDJ 18,273.94 43,788.64
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/15 9531 CDJ 19,577.23 24,211.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/23/15 9532 CDJ 18,519.00 5,692.41
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/26/15 9533 CDJ 49.83 5,642.58
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/26/15 9534 CDJ 4,144.14 1,498.44
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/27/15 314835 PJ * 63,520.36 65,018.80
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/27/15 9556 CDJ 63,520.36 1,498.44
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/15 314836 PJ * 7,705.74 9,204.18
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/15 9565 CDJ 7,705.74 1,498.44
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/15 9581 CDJ 1,498.44 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/15 002199 PJ * 73,166.00 73,166.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/15 002200 PJ * 69,800.00 142,966.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/15 9583 CDJ 73,166.00 69,800.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/30/15 9582 CDJ 69,800.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/3/15 515851 PJ * 70,000.00 70,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/3/15 9588 CDJ 70,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/10/15 155449-158240 0PJ * 4,868.64 4,868.64
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BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/10/15 9641 CDJ 4,868.64 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/10/15 314986 PJ * 48,041.51 48,041.51
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/11/15 9661 CDJ 48,041.51 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/13/15 004425 PJ * 20,555.92 20,555.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231174048 PJ * 18,707.00 39,262.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231174888 PJ * 17,861.00 57,123.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231175422 PJ * 19,641.00 76,764.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231176171 PJ * 19,424.00 96,188.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231177322 PJ * 18,176.00 114,364.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231177891 PJ * 19,050.00 133,414.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 231176880 PJ * 8,110.00 141,524.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9703 CDJ 8,110.00 133,414.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9704 CDJ 19,050.00 114,364.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9705 CDJ 18,176.00 96,188.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9706 CDJ 19,424.00 76,764.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9707 CDJ 19,641.00 57,123.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9708 CDJ 17,861.00 39,262.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9709 CDJ 18,707.00 20,555.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/17/15 9718 CDJ 20,555.92 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 521849 PJ * 40,000.00 40,000.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 521836 PJ * 63,890.73 103,890.73
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/18/15 521850 PJ * 49.83 103,940.56
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/15 9741 CDJ 40,000.00 63,940.56
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/15 9742 CDJ 63,890.73 49.83
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/19/15 9743 CDJ 49.83 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/15 002343 PJ * 72,600.00 72,600.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/15 002344 PJ * 65,384.13 137,984.13
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/15 9806 CDJ 65,384.13 72,600.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  2/26/15 9807 CDJ 72,600.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/4/15 004524 PJ * 22,520.97 22,520.97
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/4/15 9840 CDJ 22,520.97 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 004531 PJ * 16,494.92 16,494.92
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 9867 CDJ 16,494.92 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 233715843 PJ * 17,383.00 17,383.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 233715123 PJ * 17,897.00 35,280.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 233714468 PJ * 18,449.00 53,729.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 233716686 PJ * 12,996.00 66,725.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 9868 CDJ 17,383.00 49,342.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 9869 CDJ 18,449.00 30,893.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 9870 CDJ 17,897.00 12,996.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/6/15 9871 CDJ 12,996.00 0.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/8/15 002577 PJ * 72,700.00 72,700.00
BP VISA - MIKE BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  3/8/15 002578 PJ * 55,307.44 128,007.44
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Report Total 5,455,698.09 5,423,135.26 128,007.44
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/7/13 305801 PJ * 58,119.54 58,119.54
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/7/13 4542 CDJ 58,119.54 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/28/13 305998-2 PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  1/29/13 4699 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/2/13 306707 PJ * 66,591.09 66,591.09
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/2/13 5187 CDJ 66,591.09 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/11/13 1137151 PJ * 69,175.00 69,175.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  4/16/13 5292 CDJ 69,175.00 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/13 307448 PJ * 49,738.24 49,738.24
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/13 107103 PJ * 40,254.63 89,992.87
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/22/13 1077103-PT2 PJ * 16,457.43 106,450.30
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/13 5584 CDJ 49,738.24 56,712.06
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/13 5585 CDJ 40,254.63 16,457.43
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/23/13 5586 CDJ 16,457.43 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/30/13 308274 PJ * 64,123.11 64,123.11
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/30/13 6018 CDJ 64,123.11 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/12/13 6018V CDJ 64,123.11 64,123.11
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/12/13 6142 CDJ 64,123.11 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/12/13 6142V CDJ 64,123.11 64,123.11
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/12/13 6144 CDJ 64,123.11 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/9/13 309094 PJ * 13,015.34 13,015.34
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  10/9/13 6610 CDJ 13,015.34 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/31/13 309932 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/31/13 7178 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/31/13 310080 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  12/31/13 7181 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00


Report Total 625,720.60 625,720.60 0.00


BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  7/31/14 001236 PJ * 10,189.29 10,189.29
BP VISA - YUSUF BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  8/1/14 8409 CDJ 10,189.29 0.00


Report Total 10,189.29 10,189.29 0.00


5/24/2022 at 1:53 PM Page: 71FY 016831







2013 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Dec 31, 2013


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
CITI - MIKE CITI CARDS 1/15/13 62172603127612 PJ * 10,394.20 10,394.20
CITI - MIKE CITI CARDS 1/16/13 4617 CDJ 10,394.20 0.00


Report Total 10,394.20 10,394.20 0.00
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2013 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Dec 31, 2013


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/1/13 62172687328068 PJ * 7,857.72 7,857.72
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/4/13 4764 CDJ 7,857.72 0.00
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/8/13 62172694028197 PJ * 5,887.00 5,887.00
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/13/13 4825 CDJ 5,887.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/30/13 62172906330523 PJ * 13,277.45 13,277.45
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/30/13 5405 CDJ 13,277.45 0.00
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/25/13 62173182432980 PJ * 15,600.00 15,600.00
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/25/13 5980 CDJ 15,600.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/6/13 62173421935885 PJ * 900.60 900.60
DISCOVER - MAFI SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/8/13 6800 CDJ 900.60 0.00


Report Total 43,522.77 43,522.77 0.00
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2013 Plaza West Archive 2015 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Dec 31, 2013 For the Period From Jan 1, 2014 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/2/13 6217-25746-2725PJ * 23,625.00 23,625.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/7/13 6217-25923-2725PJ * 6,871.49 30,496.49
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/7/13 4540 CDJ 6,871.49 23,625.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/7/13 4541 CDJ 23,625.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/15/13 62172603127625 PJ * 15,135.17 15,135.17
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/15/13 62172603127593 PJ * 13,767.40 28,902.57
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/16/13 4612 CDJ 15,135.17 13,767.40
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/16/13 4616 CDJ 13,767.40 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/23/13 62172626627841 PJ * 3,552.61 3,552.61
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/24/13 4671 CDJ 3,552.61 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/28/13 305998-3 PJ * 5,165.94 5,165.94
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/29/13 4697 CDJ 5,165.94 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/1/13 62172687328068 PJ * 32,000.00 32,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/4/13 4763 CDJ 32,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/6/13 62172664228210 PJ * 17,608.95 17,608.95
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/7/13 62172710728263 PJ * 732.60 18,341.55
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/8/13 62172694028198 PJ * 11,249.84 29,591.39
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/11/13 4810 CDJ 17,608.95 11,982.44
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/12/13 4818 CDJ 11,249.84 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/19/13 62172724528506 PJ * 16,636.16 17,368.76
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/19/13 4876 CDJ 16,636.16 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/26/13 306358 PJ * 10,278.90 11,011.50
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/27/13 4929 CDJ 10,278.90 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/7/13 62172767729129 PJ * 19,000.00 19,732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/7/13 62172767729128 PJ * 11,346.50 31,079.10
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/11/13 5028 CDJ 19,000.00 12,079.10
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/11/13 5029 CDJ 11,346.50 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/21/13 62172795329454 PJ * 20,016.00 20,748.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/22/13 5115 CDJ 20,016.00 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 3/29/13 62172808629745 PJ * 372.00 1,104.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/3/13 62172795429864 PJ * 21,224.40 22,329.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/4/13 5205 CDJ 21,224.40 1,104.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/4/13 5206 CDJ 372.00 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/12/13 62172875530060 PJ * 18,176.97 18,909.57
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/12/13 5284 CDJ 18,176.97 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/19/13 62172889930268 PJ * 10,000.00 10,732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/19/13 5328 CDJ 10,000.00 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/24/13 62172887630358 PJ * 19,440.00 20,172.60
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/25/13 5368 CDJ 19,440.00 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/30/13 62172906330523 PJ * 11,800.00 12,532.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/30/13 5402 CDJ 11,800.00 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/1/13 5438 CDJ 16,200.00 -15,467.40
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/1/13 5439 CDJ 3,240.00 -18,707.40
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/2/13 62172894230646 PJ * 16,200.00 -2,507.40
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/2/13 62172891330647 PJ * 3,240.00 732.60
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/7/13 5694 CDJ 732.60 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/11/13 62173049131804 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/11/13 5707 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/18/13 62173143532818 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/18/13 5928 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/8/13 62173157333399 PJ * 15,121.23 15,121.23
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/9/13 6106 CDJ 15,121.23 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/22/13 62173214433699 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/22/13 6226 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/5/13 308713 PJ * 24,494.38 24,494.38
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/5/13 6293 CDJ 24,494.38 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/11/13 62173301334260 PJ * 953.39 953.39
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/12/13 6362 CDJ 953.39 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/17/13 62173305234432 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/19/13 6421 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/20/13 6421V CDJ 25,000.00 25,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/20/13 6436 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/10/13 62173386734780 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/10/13 6626 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/6/13 309489 PJ * 31,000.00 31,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/8/13 6801 CDJ 31,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/18/13 62173494036227 PJ * 24,119.40 24,119.40
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/18/13 62173491936228 PJ * 3,246.04 27,365.44
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/19/13 6883 CDJ 3,246.04 24,119.40
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/19/13 6884 CDJ 24,119.40 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/25/13 6217351313672-3PJ * 3,522.58 3,522.58
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/26/13 6974 CDJ 3,522.58 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/10/13 62173493136817 PJ * 25,409.11 25,409.11
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/12/13 7084 CDJ 25,409.11 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/20/13 62173585137092 PJ * 7,620.90 7,620.90
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/23/13 62173577237164 PJ * 23,879.10 31,500.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/23/13 7153 CDJ 23,879.10 7,620.90
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/23/13 7154 CDJ 7,620.90 0.00


Report Total 636,806.06 636,806.06 0.00
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DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/23/14 62173658337873 PJ * 30,032.54 30,032.54
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/27/14 7330 CDJ 30,032.54 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/26/14 62173719438931 PJ * 28,854.75 28,854.75
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/27/14 7489 CDJ 28,854.75 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/10/14 62173871840371 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/10/14 7731 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/23/14 62173898340714 PJ * 22,631.51 22,631.51
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/24/14 7806 CDJ 22,631.51 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 4/30/14 62173890040947 PJ * 22,534.67 22,534.67
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/1/14 7840 CDJ 22,534.67 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/6/14 62173931840991 PJ * 5,656.87 5,656.87
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/6/14 7869 CDJ 5,656.87 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/12/14 62173898241354 PJ * 27,812.64 27,812.64
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 5/13/14 7917 CDJ 27,812.64 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/3/14 62173951441926 PJ * 31,017.58 31,017.58
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/6/14 8047 CDJ 31,017.58 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/24/14 312178 PJ * 4,758.48 4,758.48
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 6/26/14 8133 CDJ 4,758.48 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/10/14 62174126143028 PJ * 24,723.88 24,723.88
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/10/14 8201 CDJ 24,723.88 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/10/14 62174126143082 PJ * 5,000.00 5,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/10/14 8202 CDJ 5,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/23/14 62174158943443 PJ * 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/23/14 62174158943442 PJ * 6,825.39 6,825.39
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/23/14 62174158943443 PJ * 23,174.61 30,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/29/14 8389 CDJ 6,825.39 23,174.61
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 7/29/14 8391 CDJ 23,174.61 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/18/14 62174158943442 PJ * 15.00 15.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/19/14 8389V CDJ 6,825.39 6,840.39
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/19/14 62174203844228 PJ * 23,271.16 30,111.55
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/19/14 8493 CDJ 6,840.39 23,271.16
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 8/19/14 8494 CDJ 23,271.16 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/3/14 62174270444788 PJ * 7,500.00 7,500.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/4/14 8609 CDJ 7,500.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/12/14 6217-42902-4507PJ * 20,067.84 20,067.84
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/22/14 8703 CDJ 20,067.84 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/24/14 6217-42568-4547PJ * 6,395.56 6,395.56
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/24/14 8725 CDJ 6,395.56 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/24/14 6217-43404-4547PJ * 16,101.12 16,101.12
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/24/14 8726 CDJ 16,101.12 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 9/24/14 8727 CDJ 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/3/14 62174366945908 PJ * 26,306.76 26,306.76
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/6/14 62174366945927 PJ * 15,213.19 41,519.95
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/7/14 8807 CDJ 26,306.76 15,213.19
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/7/14 8808 CDJ 15,213.19 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/8/14 62174331846006 PJ * 4,780.34 4,780.34
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 10/8/14 8836 CDJ 4,780.34 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/3/14 62174474346755 PJ * 4,391.23 4,391.23
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/3/14 8364 CDJ 4,391.23 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/5/14 62174468246844 PJ * 6,421.72 6,421.72
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/5/14 62174484846828 PJ * 18,134.19 24,555.91
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/5/14 8933 CDJ 6,421.72 18,134.19
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/5/14 8934 CDJ 18,134.19 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/21/14 62174514747335 PJ * 30,821.22 30,821.22
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/21/14 9085 CDJ 30,821.22 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/24/14 62174471947429 PJ * 16,810.02 16,810.02
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 11/24/14 9095 CDJ 16,810.02 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/16/14 62174599548042 PJ * 6,824.06 6,824.06
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/16/14 62174599548043 PJ * 29,750.15 36,574.21
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/18/14 9277 CDJ 29,750.15 6,824.06
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/18/14 9278 CDJ 6,824.06 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/18/14 62174598848127 PJ * 12,000.00 12,000.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 12/18/14 9297 CDJ 12,000.00 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/12/15 62174637948533 PJ * 8,811.18 8,811.18
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/12/15 62174640948584 PJ * 8,811.18 17,622.36
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 62174640848567 PJ * 8,811.18 26,433.54
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 62174646248566 PJ * 8,811.18 35,244.72
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 9448 CDJ 8,811.18 26,433.54
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 9449 CDJ 8,811.18 17,622.36
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 9450 CDJ 8,811.18 8,811.18
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 9451 CDJ 8,811.18 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/13/15 62174666348540 PJ * 8,811.18 8,811.18
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 1/15/15 9476 CDJ 8,811.18 0.00
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/24/15 315149 PJ * 45,757.50 45,757.50
DISCOVER - MIKE SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER 2/25/15 9780 CDJ 45,757.50 0.00


Report Total 610,465.27 610,465.27 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 2/8/13 62172694028196 PJ * 14,994.41 14,994.41
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 2/15/13 4861 CDJ 14,994.41 0.00
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 7/25/13 62173182432980 PJ * 7,005.12 7,005.12
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 7/25/13 5982 CDJ 7,005.12 0.00
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 9/11/13 62173301334260 PJ * 16,728.00 16,728.00
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 9/12/13 6363 CDJ 16,728.00 0.00
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 10/10/13 62173386734780 PJ * 3,522.20 3,522.20
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 10/10/13 6627 CDJ 3,522.20 0.00


Report Total 42,249.73 42,249.73 0.00


DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 3/4/14 62173731939173 PJ * 4,021.49 4,021.49
DISCOVER - NEJEH DISCOVER CARDS 3/6/14 7537 CDJ 4,021.49 0.00


Report Total 4,021.49 4,021.49 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/6/13 201212 PJ * 440.00 440.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/6/13 4788 CDJ 440.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/18/13 62172700528478 PJ * 24,166.08 24,166.08
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/18/13 62172704528541 PJ * 23,715.28 47,881.36
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/19/13 4875 CDJ 24,166.08 23,715.28
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/19/13 62172724528437 PJ * 19,019.22 42,734.50
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/19/13 4877 CDJ 19,019.22 23,715.28
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/19/13 022013B CDJ 520.44 520.44 23,715.28
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/21/13 4882 CDJ 23,715.28 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/28/13 FEB 13-PLAZA WPJ * 162.99 162.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/28/13 FEB 13-PLAZA E PJ * 253.54 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/7/13 20130307 PJ * 338.33 754.86
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/7/13 5015 CDJ 338.33 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/7/13 62172767729129 PJ * 8,582.50 8,999.03
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/11/13 5027 CDJ 8,582.50 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/11/13 62172808629183 PJ * 3,814.46 4,230.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/18/13 62172778429337 PJ * 19,905.77 24,136.76
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/21/13 5098 CDJ 19,905.77 4,230.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/21/13 62172817729524 PJ * 20,016.00 24,246.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/22/13 5114 CDJ 20,016.00 4,230.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/26/13 5142 CDJ 3,814.46 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/1/13 5174 CDJ 416.53 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/8/13 306867-1 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/8/13 306867-2 PJ * 24,000.00 44,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/9/13 5241 CDJ 20,000.00 24,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/9/13 5242 CDJ 24,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/12/13 62172875530060 PJ * 18,176.97 18,176.97
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/12/13 5285 CDJ 18,176.97 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/19/13 62172867330167 PJ * 6,852.92 6,852.92
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/19/13 62172889930268 PJ * 9,440.00 16,292.92
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/19/13 5327 CDJ 9,440.00 6,852.92
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/19/13 5329 CDJ 6,852.92 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/19/13 62172894330249 PJ * 19,440.00 19,440.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/19/13 5330 CDJ 19,440.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/24/13 62172892930378 PJ * 19,440.00 19,440.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/25/13 5369 CDJ 19,440.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/29/13 20130429 PJ * 398.42 398.42
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/29/13 5389 CDJ 398.42 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/30/13 62172906330523 PJ * 11,000.00 11,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/30/13 5401 CDJ 11,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/1/13 62172901730552 PJ * 11,616.20 11,616.20
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/2/13 201305-WATER PJ * 4,194.05 15,810.25
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/3/13 5446 CDJ 11,616.20 4,194.05
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/7/13 5453 CDJ 4,194.05 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/17/13 62172932231045 PJ * 35,390.45 35,390.45
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/20/13 5535 CDJ 30,000.00 5,390.45
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/20/13 5536 CDJ 5,390.45 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/24/13 PLAZA WEST AP  PJ * 108.66 108.66
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/24/13 PLAZA EAST APR PJ * 90.55 199.21
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/24/13 5591 CDJ 199.21 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/4/13 62173021731627 PJ * 39,345.27 39,345.27
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/4/13 5646 CDJ 30,000.00 9,345.27
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/4/13 5647 CDJ 9,345.27 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/11/13 62173049131804 PJ * 4,793.78 4,793.78
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/11/13 5706 CDJ 4,793.78 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/18/13 20130621 PJ * 54.33 54.33
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/18/13 155449-158240-0PJ * 3,683.47 3,737.80
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/21/13 5780 CDJ 54.33 3,683.47
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/24/13 5784 CDJ 3,683.47 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/26/13 39021680-00 PJ * 4,200.00 4,200.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/26/13 5810 CDJ 4,200.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/12/13 62173144832708 PJ * 40,808.56 40,808.56
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/15/13 5877 CDJ 28,808.56 12,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/15/13 5878 CDJ 12,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/18/13 62173143532818 PJ * 1,887.96 1,887.96
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/18/13 5929 CDJ 1,887.96 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/19/13 360854 PJ * 3,485.34 3,485.34
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/19/13 5946 CDJ 3,485.34 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/24/13 362069 - ELECTRPJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/25/13 62173182432980 PJ * 16,200.41 46,200.41
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/25/13 5981 CDJ 16,200.41 30,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/25/13 5985 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/29/13 06/2013-POSTMAPJ * 253.54 253.54
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/29/13 6012 CDJ 253.54 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/31/13 62173161433219 PJ * 23,387.20 23,387.20
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/1/13 6049 CDJ 23,387.20 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/20/13 368463-WATER PJ * 4,783.80 4,783.80
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/20/13 6194 CDJ 4,783.80 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/21/13 62173170033771 PJ * 6,041.00 6,041.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/21/13 62173239433765 PJ * 4,383.06 10,424.06
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/22/13 62173214433699 PJ * 3,837.72 14,261.78
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SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/22/13 6224 CDJ 4,383.06 9,878.72
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/22/13 6231 CDJ 3,837.72 6,041.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/22/13 6228 CDJ 6,041.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/23/13 163836209 PJ * 19,294.00 19,294.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/23/13 6235 CDJ 19,294.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/5/13 308713 PJ * 29,000.00 29,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/5/13 6294 CDJ 29,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/11/13 62173301334260 PJ * 15,000.00 15,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/12/13 6364 CDJ 15,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/17/13 62173305234432 PJ * 12,213.83 12,213.83
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/19/13 6422 CDJ 12,213.83 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/26/13 20130731 - 20130PJ * 726.84 726.84
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/27/13 6501 CDJ 726.84 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/9/13 309115 PJ * 38,433.04 38,433.04
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/10/13 6623 CDJ 21,716.52 16,716.52
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/10/13 6624 CDJ 16,716.52 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/15/13 62173391235169 PJ * 34,029.74 34,029.74
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/16/13 6637 CDJ 6,029.74 28,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/16/13 6638 CDJ 28,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/17/13 383892 PJ * 4,416.10 4,416.10
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/17/13 6643 CDJ 4,416.10 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/21/13 62173378235335 PJ * 5,548.44 5,548.44
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/23/13 6667 CDJ 5,548.44 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/29/13 20131013-1 PJ * 11,940.07 11,940.07
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/29/13 20131025-2 PJ * 5,280.89 17,220.96
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/29/13 20131023-3 PJ * 11,953.20 29,174.16
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/30/13 6717 CDJ 11,940.07 17,234.09
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/30/13 6718 CDJ 5,280.89 11,953.20
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/30/13 6719 CDJ 11,953.20 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/6/13 62173421935885 PJ * 4,988.00 4,988.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/6/13 62173421935885 PJ * 11,397.30 16,385.30
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/6/13 309489 PJ * 19,025.69 35,410.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/7/13 389331 PJ * 3,057.30 38,468.29
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/7/13 62173400535852 PJ * 21,228.00 59,696.29
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/8/13 6796 CDJ 4,988.00 54,708.29
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/8/13 6797 CDJ 11,397.30 43,310.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/8/13 6798 CDJ 19,025.69 24,285.30
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/8/13 6799 CDJ 3,057.30 21,228.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/11/13 6819 CDJ 21,228.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/12/13 62173483936015 PJ * 12,234.07 12,234.07
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/12/13 62173486136016 PJ * 21,429.34 33,663.41
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/13/13 6835 CDJ 12,234.07 21,429.34
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/18/13 6867 CDJ 21,429.34 0.00
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SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/18/13 62173491936228 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/18/13 62173434236225 PJ * 9,810.50 28,810.50
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/19/13 6882 CDJ 19,000.00 9,810.50
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/21/13 6945 CDJ 9,810.50 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 400716 PJ * 78.95 78.95
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 1001841514 PJ * 1,159.00 1,237.95
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 6969 CDJ 1,237.95 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 62173517136360 PJ * 12,890.05 12,890.05
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 62173434136410 PJ * 3,094.52 15,984.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 62173513136372 PJ * 1,015.00 16,999.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/13 62173513136372 PJ * 9,832.00 26,831.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/26/13 6972 CDJ 1,015.00 25,816.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/26/13 6973 CDJ 9,832.00 15,984.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/26/13 6975 CDJ 3,094.52 12,890.05
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/26/13 6976 CDJ 12,890.05 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/29/13 6667V CDJ 5,548.44 5,548.44
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/29/13 6997 CDJ 5,548.44 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/30/13 20131210 PJ * 724.40 724.40
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/4/13 62173487936614 PJ * 19,145.82 19,870.22
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/5/13 7036 CDJ 19,145.82 724.40
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/10/13 7068 CDJ 724.40 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/12/13 7076 CDJ 9,902.70 -9,902.70
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/12/13 7077 CDJ 25,000.00 -34,902.70
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/12/13 179340830 PJ * 18,414.00 -16,488.70
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/13/13 62173499136719 PJ * 34,902.70 18,414.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/17/13 PLAZA WEST 11 PJ * 126.77 18,540.77
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/17/13 PLAZA EAST 11/ PJ * 217.32 18,758.09
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/17/13 7108 CDJ 344.09 18,414.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/18/13 309948 - 1 PJ * 30,000.00 48,414.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/18/13 309948 - 2 PJ * 7,906.90 56,320.90
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/18/13 7123 CDJ 30,000.00 26,320.90
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/18/13 7124 CDJ 7,906.90 18,414.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/20/13 62173585137092 PJ * 11,520.87 29,934.87
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/23/13 7155 CDJ 11,520.87 18,414.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/31/13 309932 PJ * 13,086.51 31,500.51
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/31/13 7179 CDJ 13,086.51 18,414.00


Report Total 949,483.87 967,897.87 18,414.00


SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/1/14 Balance Fwd 18,414.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/3/14 7197 CDJ 18,414.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/8/14 62173622937428 PJ * 1,386.82 1,386.82
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SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/9/14 7227 CDJ 1,386.82 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/13/14 7108V CDJ 344.09 344.09
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/14/14 7244 CDJ 344.09 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/15/14 62173637737654 PJ * 31,478.29 31,478.29
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/16/14 7246 CDJ 31,478.29 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/21/14 125137 PJ * 319.95 319.95
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/22/14 1183860 PJ * 2,027.20 2,347.15
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/23/14 7315 CDJ 2,027.20 319.95
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/23/14 7316 CDJ 319.95 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/28/14 62173676238044 PJ * 2,982.76 2,982.76
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/30/14 7341 CDJ 2,982.76 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/30/14 008469-12/13 PJ * 380.31 380.31
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/30/14 7359 CDJ 380.31 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/31/14 008469 01/31/14 PJ * 416.53 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/4/14 00202672 PJ * 63.25 479.78
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/5/14 62173662438246 PJ * 2,948.72 3,428.50
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/6/14 7399 CDJ 2,948.72 479.78
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/6/14 57543957005 PJ * 58.16 537.94
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/6/14 83611537 PJ * 371.34 909.28
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/9/14 9194 PJ * 550.69 1,459.97
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/9/14 87381620 PJ * 12.00 1,471.97
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/9/14 38282 PJ * 60.00 1,531.97
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/19/14 7443 CDJ 1,115.44 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/20/14 62173727738676 PJ * 44,335.59 44,752.12
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/20/14 7454 CDJ 12,335.59 32,416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/20/14 7455 CDJ 32,000.00 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/1/14 419768 PJ * 25,000.00 25,416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/1/14 7510 CDJ 25,000.00 416.53
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/3/14 155449-189228 0PJ * 124.31 540.84
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/4/14 62173738239172 PJ * 33,352.31 33,893.15
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/4/14 62173734739072 PJ * 13,906.47 47,799.62
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/6/14 7518 CDJ 416.53 47,383.09
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/6/14 7521 CDJ 124.31 47,258.78
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/6/14 7540 CDJ 16,352.31 30,906.47
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/6/14 7541 CDJ 17,000.00 13,906.47
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/6/14 7543 CDJ 13,906.47 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/10/14 155449-189228 0PJ * 62.54 62.54
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/12/14 62173725539275 PJ * 29,969.27 30,031.81
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/12/14 7578 CDJ 29,969.27 62.54
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/18/14 62173810139535 PJ * 32,654.22 32,716.76
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/19/14 7608 CDJ 2,654.22 30,062.54
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 3/19/14 7609 CDJ 30,000.00 62.54
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/7/14 62173805540213 PJ * 15,455.22 15,517.76
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SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/7/14 7694 CDJ 15,455.22 62.54
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/9/14 62173873640325 PJ * 6,489.38 6,551.92
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/9/14 7715 CDJ 62.54 6,489.38
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/9/14 7717 CDJ 6,489.38 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/10/14 11104731 PJ * 449.68 449.68
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/10/14 62173871840371 PJ * 9,354.64 9,804.32
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/10/14 7729 CDJ 9,354.64 449.68
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/10/14 7730 CDJ 449.68 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/16/14 311187 PJ * 3,874.25 3,874.25
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/17/14 7776 CDJ 3,874.25 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/18/14 433607 PJ * 27,000.00 27,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/21/14 7778 CDJ 27,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/22/14 62173875540648 PJ * 6,495.46 6,495.46
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/22/14 7788 CDJ 6,495.46 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/23/14 FEB-MAR-2014 PJ * 814.95 814.95
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 4/24/14 7808 CDJ 814.95 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/5/14 1002083935 PJ * 45.00 45.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/6/14 62173931840991 PJ * 4,742.71 4,787.71
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/6/14 62173931840989 PJ * 7,770.33 12,558.04
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/6/14 62173931840990 PJ * 18,486.96 31,045.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/6/14 7870 CDJ 31,000.00 45.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/6/14 1002083932 PJ * 2,982.51 3,027.51
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/6/14 7872 CDJ 2,982.51 45.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/12/14 62173927741353 PJ * 17,393.34 17,438.34
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/12/14 7905 CDJ 45.00 17,393.34
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/12/14 7906 CDJ 17,393.34 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/12/14 62173898241354 PJ * 5,508.12 5,508.12
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/13/14 7918 CDJ 10,000.00 -4,491.88
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/14/14 7918V CDJ 10,000.00 5,508.12
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/14/14 7920 CDJ 5,508.12 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/20/14 62173951941530 PJ * 27,100.40 27,100.40
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/22/14 7957 CDJ 27,100.40 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/27/14 20140527 PJ * 1,390.68 1,390.68
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/27/14 7978 CDJ 1,390.68 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 5/30/14 00962 PJ * 11,181.64 11,181.64
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/2/14 8006 CDJ 11,181.64 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/2/14 00000029 PJ * 550.00 550.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/3/14 62173951441926 PJ * 5,000.00 5,550.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/6/14 8048 CDJ 5,000.00 550.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/9/14 04/01-04/30/14 PJ * 271.65 821.65
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/9/14 8056 CDJ 271.65 550.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/12/14 62174050642233 PJ * 27,000.00 27,550.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/13/14 8086 CDJ 550.00 27,000.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/16/14 8094 CDJ 27,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 6/30/14 002138 PJ * 26,635.30 26,635.30
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/1/14 8163 CDJ 26,635.30 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/10/14 62174126143082 PJ * 6,128.44 6,128.44
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/10/14 8203 CDJ 6,128.44 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/15/14 62174134243149 PJ * 20,899.80 20,899.80
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/16/14 8226 CDJ 20,899.80 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/23/14 62174158943442 PJ * 8,216.27 8,216.27
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/29/14 8390 CDJ 8,216.27 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 7/31/14 001235 PJ * 18,000.00 18,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/1/14 8408 CDJ 18,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/18/14 62174237544264 PJ * 19,380.47 19,380.47
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/18/14 TRAVEL 080914 PJ * 813.94 20,194.41
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/19/14 8492 CDJ 813.94 19,380.47
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/19/14 8491 CDJ 19,380.47 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/20/14 62174239144314 PJ * 10,000.00 10,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/20/14 8510 CDJ 10,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/21/14 MAY-JULY2014 PJ * 561.41 561.41
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/24/14 8519 CDJ 561.41 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/24/14 8527 CDJ 60.67 -60.67
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/24/14 8528 CDJ 3,520.32 -3,580.99
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/28/14 155449-189228 0PJ * 60.67 -3,520.32
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/28/14 155449-158240 0PJ * 3,520.32 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/28/14 470510 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 8/28/14 8568 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/3/14 62174270444788 PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/4/14 8610 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/5/14 20140905-2 PJ * 245.39 245.39
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/5/14 8598 CDJ 245.39 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/24/14 8728 CDJ 11,251.20 11,251.20 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/25/14 62174333345566 PJ * 17,251.20 17,251.20
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 9/30/14 8743 CDJ 17,251.20 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/10/14 62174349046123 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/15/14 8873 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/15/14 PLAZA WEST 09 PJ * 36.22 36.22
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 10/15/14 8882 CDJ 36.22 0.00
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/1/14 201410-1 PJ * 36.22 36.22
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/5/14 313853 PJ * 25,655.26 25,691.48
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/7/14 8956 CDJ 25,655.26 36.22
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/10/14 313853CM PJ * 5,632.57 -5,596.35
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/19/14 62174455847323 PJ * 5,265.32 -331.03
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/19/14 9047 CDJ 5,265.32 -5,596.35
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/25/14 62174508047415 PJ * 29,158.74 23,562.39
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/26/14 9120 CDJ 9,158.74 14,403.65
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 11/26/14 9121 CDJ 20,000.00 -5,596.35
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/1/14 155449-158240 1PJ * 3,287.06 -2,309.29
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/8/14 9191 CDJ 3,287.06 -5,596.35
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/9/14 9205 CDJ 36.22 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/16/14 001815 PJ * 86.99 -5,545.58
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/16/14 9267 CDJ 86.99 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/16/14 004049 PJ * 14,183.32 8,550.75
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/16/14 9268 CDJ 14,183.32 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/19/14 62174593048201 PJ * 10,000.00 4,367.43
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/24/14 9339 CDJ 10,000.00 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/29/14 62174593148120 PJ * 17,280.00 11,647.43
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/29/14 155449-189228 PJ * 58.36 11,705.79
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/29/14 9361 CDJ 17,280.00 -5,574.21
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 12/29/14 9362 CDJ 58.36 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/15/15 PLAZA WEST 12 PJ * 16.65 -5,615.92
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 1/26/15 9543 CDJ 16.65 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/2/15 62174711649212 PJ * 10,258.85 4,626.28
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/9/15 9618 CDJ 10,258.85 -5,632.57
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/11/15 62174655649529 PJ * 6,844.16 1,211.59
SCOTIA SCOTIA - MASTERCARD 2/11/15 9660 CDJ 6,844.16 -5,632.57


Report Total 787,339.87 763,293.30 -5,632.57
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2015 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2014 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BOF BANK OF AMERICA 4/30/14 001741 PJ * 1,900.00 1,900.00
BOF BANK OF AMERICA 4/30/14 7829 CDJ 1,900.00 0.00
BOF BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/15 002194 PJ * 4,346.59 4,346.59
BOF BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/15 9584 CDJ 4,346.59 0.00


Report Total 6,246.59 6,246.59 0.00
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2015 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2014 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BP VISA - MUFEED BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  5/31/14 445646 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
BP VISA - MUFEED BANCO POPULAR ADVANT  6/2/14 8011 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00


Report Total 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
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2015 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2014 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
CITI - YUSUF CITI CARDS 11/24/14 62174471547396 PJ * 7,000.00 7,000.00
CITI - YUSUF CITI CARDS 11/25/14 9103 CDJ 7,000.00 0.00


Report Total 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
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2015 Plaza West Archive
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2014 to Mar 8, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 5/31/14 445635 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 5/31/14 445634 PJ * 20,000.00 50,000.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 6/2/14 8008 CDJ 30,000.00 20,000.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 6/2/14 8009 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 6/12/14 62174050644223 PJ * 3,695.23 3,695.23
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 6/16/14 8095 CDJ 3,695.23 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 7/15/14 62174134243165 PJ * 16,319.13 16,319.13
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 7/16/14 8227 CDJ 16,319.13 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/19/14 62174203844228 PJ * 8,000.00 8,000.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/19/14 8495 CDJ 8,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/20/14 62174239144314 PJ * 25,284.38 25,284.38
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/20/14 62174124644275 PJ * 4,754.40 30,038.78
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/20/14 8511 CDJ 10,000.00 20,038.78
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/20/14 8512 CDJ 15,284.38 4,754.40
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 8/20/14 8513 CDJ 4,754.40 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 9/3/14 62174270444788 PJ * 918.92 918.92
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 9/4/14 8611 CDJ 918.92 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 9/30/14 62174286645705 PJ * 21,362.50 21,362.50
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 9/30/14 62174331845730 PJ * 16,101.12 37,463.62
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 10/1/14 8762 CDJ 16,101.12 21,362.50
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 10/1/14 8763 CDJ 21,362.50 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 10/10/14 62174349046123 PJ * 2,474.94 2,474.94
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 10/15/14 8874 CDJ 2,474.94 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 1/14/15 62174643448576 PJ * 35,079.22 35,079.22
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 1/16/15 9481 CDJ 30,000.00 5,079.22
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 1/16/15 9482 CDJ 5,079.22 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 2/2/15 62174716749622 PJ * 15,808.09 15,808.09
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 2/9/15 9619 CDJ 15,808.09 0.00
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 2/27/15 62174725649971 PJ * 18,292.29 18,292.29
SCOTIA - YUSUF SCOTIABANK - MASTERCA 3/2/15 9815 CDJ 18,292.29 0.00


Report Total 218,090.22 218,090.22 0.00
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FY 016851 – FY 016918 
(PLAZA STT CREDIT CARD) 







UNITED PLAZA ST. THOMAS
CREDIT CARD ACTIVITY
FROM JAN 1, 2013 THROUGH APR 30, 2015


Tab # (Y)USUF (H)AMED (U)NKNOWN
1 414,215.87         
2 42,000.00            
3 1,844,012.03      
4 56,094.29            
5 1,623,223.70      
6 215,070.53         
7 205,867.90         
8 44,060.22            
9 144,895.12         


10 2,546,751.08      
11 374,737.25         
12 75,130.94            
13 140,075.53         
14 83,356.32            
15 13,918.41            
16 9,500.00              
17 89,780.49            
18 220,190.37         
19 289,830.99         
20 5,567.52              
21 3,659.15              
22 9,700.00              
23 44,438.94            
24 26,381.09            
25 30,000.00            
26 190,054.14         
27 421,532.86         
28 48,986.80            
29 673,348.06         
30 69,583.20            
31 10,000.00            
32 176,738.57         


TOTAL CHARGES -                        -                        10,142,701.37    


FY 016851







Plaza STT (Pship)
General Ledger
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 6217-25647-27PJ BANK OF AMERICA - SAM'S CLUB  8,987.86
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 6217-25647-27PJ SAM'S CLUB - SAMS CLUB  8,987.86
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 5646  456.94
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 3120  73.99
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013CM PJ INNOVATIVE 3120 - BANCO POPULAR  73.99
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 5766  73.99
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013CM PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE - PAID WITH B   73.99
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013CM PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE  73.99
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013CM PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE - PAID WITH B   456.94
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 3155  73.99
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 6217-26303-27PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU  763.20
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01082013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  763.20
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 01012013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - UNFI  3,363.72
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 15022214CM PJ UNFI - Beginning Balances  3,240.75
29900 Suspense 1/1/13 15022215CM PJ UNFI - Beginning Balances  122.97
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA121312 PJ MERILL LYNCH - WAPA  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID BY   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID BY   21,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    60,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    15,083.34
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  60,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/13 WAPA 121312PJ BANCO POPULAR  15,083.34
29900 Suspense 1/4/13 01042013CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BANCO P   17,716.00
29900 Suspense 1/4/13 01042013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 17,716.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107CM-PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR  13,575.77
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 13,575.77
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107CM-PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR 4,872.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 4,872.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107CM-PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR 19,253.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 19,253.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107CM-PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR 16,841.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 16,841.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107CM-PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR 16,375.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 16,375.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107CM-PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR 10,744.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/13 2013-0107-6 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 10,744.00
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Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/8/13 01082013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK 0108201 26.90
29900 Suspense 1/8/13 01082013CM PJ EARTHLINK - PAID WITH BANCO POPUL   26.90
29900 Suspense 1/9/13 305820-1 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - BJ'S INVOICE  2,110.65
29900 Suspense 1/9/13 305820-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S INVOICE  8,103.33
29900 Suspense 1/9/13 305820-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S INVOICE  39,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/9/13 305820-1CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BA    2,110.65
29900 Suspense 1/9/13 305820-2CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BA   8,103.33
29900 Suspense 1/9/13 305820-3CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH  BA   39,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/10/13 6217-26321-27PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY BANCO POPULAR 16,058.55
29900 Suspense 1/10/13 01202012-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  16,058.55
29900 Suspense 1/11/13 01112012 PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  16,058.54
29900 Suspense 1/11/13 6217-26321-27PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU  16,058.54
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 01162013CM PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BANCO P   34,356.10
29900 Suspense 1/16/13 01162013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 34,356.10
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 01172013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 13,553.60
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 01172013 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BANC    13,553.60
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 01172013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  1,671.84
29900 Suspense 1/17/13 6217-26451-27PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU  1,671.84
29900 Suspense 1/18/13 01182013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB  23,983.68
29900 Suspense 1/18/13 6217-26268-27PJ SAM'S CLUB  23,983.68
29900 Suspense 1/20/13 01202013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 20,289.00
29900 Suspense 1/20/13 01202013 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,289.00
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 01232012 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  18,874.29
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 01232013 PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC  18,874.29
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 538481CM PJ MONEL - Beginning Balances  2,293.21
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 01232012-MONPJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  2,293.21
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 10093129CM PJ AP PURATOS - PAID BY BANCO POPULA 159.90
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 10093909CM PJ AP PURATOS - PAID BY BANCO POPULA 2,876.35
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 01232013-AP PPJ BANCO POPULAR - AP PURATOS  3,036.25
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 01232013 PJ AP PURATOS  4,219.09
29900 Suspense 1/23/13 01232013-PuraPJ MERILL LYNCH - PURATOS  4,219.09
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 01282013CM PJ ISLAND OASIS - PAID W/BPPR 6262  1,435.25
29900 Suspense 1/28/13 01282013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ISLAND OASIS  1,435.25
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-1 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID WITH   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-2 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BAN    74,965.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-3 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/CHA   9,700.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-4 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID BY ME   45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-5 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BAN    41,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-6 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID BY BO 45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-7 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-1 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - IRB DEC 2012 GR R   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-3 PJ CHASE FREEDOM - IRB DEC 2012 GROS   9,700.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-4 PJ MERILL LYNCH - IRB DEC 2012 GROSS R 45,000.00
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Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - IRB DEC 2012 GR RE   74,965.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-6 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - IRB DEC 2012 GRO   45,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-7 PJ BANCO POPULAR - IRB DEC 2012 GROS   50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 01302013-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR - IRB DEC 2012 GROS 41,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 6217-26366-27PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  27,750.93
29900 Suspense 1/30/13 6217-26366-27PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID BY BANCO POPULAR 27,750.93
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0160765402 00PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE - PAID WITH B   447.70
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0160765402 00PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 5646  447.70
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0161895644 00  PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE - PAID WITH B    71.45
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0161895644 00PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 5766  71.45
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0161800473 00PJ INNOVATIVE 3120 - PAID WITH BANCO P   71.45
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0161800473 00PJ BANCO POPULAR  71.45
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0160785179 00PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE  71.45
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 0160785179 00PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 3155  71.45
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROPJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  17,618.03
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROPJ MERILL LYNCH  17,618.03
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROPJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  40,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROPJ BANCO POPULAR  40,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROPJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  74,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROPJ BANCO POPULAR  74,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 306095CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BA    47,866.37
29900 Suspense 2/5/13 306095 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  47,866.37
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 306087CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH ME    14,980.57
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 306087 PJ MERILL LYNCH - BJ'S WHOLESALE  14,980.57
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 6217-27069-28PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  1,267.20
29900 Suspense 2/6/13 6217-27069-28PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU   1,267.20
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 460894247CM PJ EARTHLINK - PAID WITH BANCO POPUL   26.90
29900 Suspense 2/7/13 460894247 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  26.90
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 02112013CM-1PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 02112013CM-2PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  53,123.22
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 WAPA 020120PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/11/13 WAPA 021120PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  53,123.22
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 306219CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH ME    40,388.82
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 306219 PJ MERILL LYNCH - BJS WHOLESALE  40,388.82
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 CM 539922 PJ MONEL  4,026.39
29900 Suspense 2/12/13 539922 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  4,026.39
29900 Suspense 2/13/13 306215 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  7,543.51
29900 Suspense 2/13/13 306215CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BA    7,543.51
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 6217-27112-28PJ SAM'S CLUB  35,159.94
29900 Suspense 2/14/13 6217-27112-28PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  35,159.94
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 02192013CM PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID WITH   3,927.31
29900 Suspense 2/19/13 02192013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  3,927.31
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 6217-27593-28PJ SAM'S CLUB  1,805.76
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29900 Suspense 2/27/13 6217-27593-28PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  1,805.76
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 02272013 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  24,803.50
29900 Suspense 2/27/13 02272013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 24,803.50
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013CPJ INNOVATIVE 3120 - PAID W/BPPR 6262  73.51
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 3120  73.51
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013CPJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE - PAID W/BPP   73.51
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013- PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 5766  73.51
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013CPJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE  73.51
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013- PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 3155  73.51
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013-4PJ INNOVATIVE TELEPHONE - PAID W/BPP   448.06
29900 Suspense 3/1/13 MARCH 2013-4PJ BANCO POPULAR - INNOVATIVE 5646  448.06
29900 Suspense 3/4/13 03-04-2013 PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC  39,297.73
29900 Suspense 3/4/13 03-04-2013 PJ UNFI  13,550.41
29900 Suspense 3/4/13 03-04-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - UNFI  13,550.41
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 03/06/2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 49,814.48
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 03/06/2013 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BANCO P   49,814.48
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 10096963 PJ AP PURATOS - PAID WITH BANCO 6262  2,087.95
29900 Suspense 3/6/13 CM 10096963 PJ AP PURATOS - PAID WITH BANCO 6262  2,087.95
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 306486CM PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP   44,403.71
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 306486 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  44,403.71
29900 Suspense 3/7/13 461842818 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  26.90
29900 Suspense 3/8/13 461842818CM PJ EARTHLINK  26.90
29900 Suspense 3/11/13 03112013CM-1PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   34,356.76
29900 Suspense 3/11/13 03112013CM-2PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   74,965.00
29900 Suspense 3/11/13 03112013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  34,356.76
29900 Suspense 3/11/13 03112013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  74,965.00
29900 Suspense 3/14/13 6217-28058-29PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU   14,966.72
29900 Suspense 3/14/13 6217-28050-29PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU   22,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/14/13 6217-28058-29PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  14,966.72
29900 Suspense 3/14/13 6217-28050-29PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  22,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 CM03-20-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  15,139.39
29900 Suspense 3/20/13 03-02-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR  15,139.39
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 GROSS REC 2PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  74,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 GROSS REC 2PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  46,055.94
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 GROSS REC 2PJ BANCO POPULAR  74,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/27/13 GROSS REC 2PJ BANCO POPULAR  46,055.94
29900 Suspense 3/28/13 CM 03-28-2013PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY  5,406.22
29900 Suspense 3/28/13 03-28-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  39,297.73
29900 Suspense 3/29/13 CM6217-28511PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BANCO 2290  38,356.29
29900 Suspense 3/29/13 CM6217-28510PJ SAM'S CLUB  3,078.80
29900 Suspense 3/29/13 6217-28510-29PJ BANCO POPULAR - PAID W BANCO 2290 3,078.80
29900 Suspense 3/29/13 6217-28511-29PJ BANCO POPULAR - PAID W BANCO 2290 38,356.29
29900 Suspense 3/31/13 03-31-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST. THOMAS GAS  5,406.22
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29900 Suspense 4/2/13 CM04-02-2012PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W     20,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 CM04-02-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W     15,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 CM04-02-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  49,192.01
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 CM04-02-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    11,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 CM04-02-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    11,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 04-02-2013 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA  20,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 04-02-2013-2 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA  15,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 04-02-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  49,192.01
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 04-02-2013-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR  11,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/13 04-02-2013-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  11,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 306840 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  12,603.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 CM 306840 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  12,603.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 04-03-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - AIR CON HATO TEJA 4,518.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 306953-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  21,401.39
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 306953-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 04-03-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 26,446.75
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 CM 04-03-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  26,446.75
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 04-03-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - AP PURATOS  5,233.25
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 CM04-03-2013PJ AP PURATOS - PAID WITH BANCO 6262  5,233.25
29900 Suspense 4/3/13 04-03-2013CMPJ WAHEED HAMED - PAID WITH BANK OF   4,518.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/13 6217-28304-29PJ DISCOVER CARD SERVICES - SAM'S CL  10,381.09
29900 Suspense 4/4/13 CM 6217-2830PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH DISCOVER 759 10,381.09
29900 Suspense 4/4/13 04-04-2013 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  99,676.00
29900 Suspense 4/4/13 04-04-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 99,676.00
29900 Suspense 4/9/13 CM 6217-2849PJ SAM'S CLUB  29,925.83
29900 Suspense 4/9/13 6217-28498-29PJ BANCO POPULAR  29,925.83
29900 Suspense 4/9/13 CM 04-09-2013PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  26.90
29900 Suspense 4/9/13 04-09-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  26.90
29900 Suspense 4/10/13 CM 04-10-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  33,271.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/13 04-10-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 33,271.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 CM 306953-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  21,401.39
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 CM 306953-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 CM 04-11-2013PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC  21,803.39
29900 Suspense 4/11/13 04-11-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  21,803.39
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 CM2013-0419 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - PAID BY NEJEH PA         7,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/15/13 2013-0419 PJ NEJEH YUSUF - PARTIAL PAYMENT OF       7,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 306975 PJ BANCO POPULAR  61,815.90
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 CM 306975 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  61,815.90
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 CM 6217-2899PJ SAM'S CLUB  6,280.77
29900 Suspense 4/17/13 6217-28996-30PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  6,280.77
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 CM04-19-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  32,186.10
29900 Suspense 4/19/13 04-19-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 32,186.10
29900 Suspense 4/23/13 CM 6217-2878PJ SAM'S CLUB  32,171.04
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29900 Suspense 4/23/13 6217-28780-30PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  32,171.04
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 04-24-2013 PJ MERILL LYNCH - AT&T  1,383.18
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 CM33529 PJ ALL FUN GIFTS INC - PAID WITH ML 623  684.39
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 33529 PJ MERILL LYNCH  684.39
29900 Suspense 4/24/13 CM04-24-2013PJ AT&T - PAID WITH MERILL 6235  1,383.18
29900 Suspense 4/26/13 04-26-2013 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY  2,883.91
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 04-29-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  74,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 04-29-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  48,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 04-29-2013-3 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  14,781.43
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 CM04-29-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/ BP  74,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 CM04-29-2012PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  48,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 CM04-29-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  14,781.43
29900 Suspense 4/29/13 04-29-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  2,883.91
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 CM 05-02-2012PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    47,927.40
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 CM 05-02-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 05-02-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  47,927.40
29900 Suspense 5/2/13 05-02-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 CM6217-28944PJ SAM'S CLUB  16,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 CM6217-28944PJ SAM'S CLUB  3,979.73
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 6217-28944-30PJ DISCOVER CARD SERVICES - SAMS CLU 16,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/3/13 6217-28944-30PJ BANK OF AMERICA  3,979.73
29900 Suspense 5/9/13 CM 05-09-2013PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/ BPPR 2290  37.81
29900 Suspense 5/9/13 05-09-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  37.81
29900 Suspense 5/10/13 CM 05-10-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  38,716.00
29900 Suspense 5/10/13 05-10-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 38,716.00
29900 Suspense 5/11/13 CM 05-11-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  15,999.00
29900 Suspense 5/11/13 05-11-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 15,999.00
29900 Suspense 5/13/13 CM 542080 PJ MONEL  5,114.16
29900 Suspense 5/13/13 542080 PJ BANCO POPULAR - Monel  5,114.16
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 CM 05-15-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  21,888.00
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 05-15-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 21,888.00
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 CM 05-15-2013PJ AP PURATOS  3,968.30
29900 Suspense 5/15/13 05-15-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - AP PURATOS  3,968.30
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 CM 6217-2930PJ SAM'S CLUB  21,657.78
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 6217-29304--3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  21,657.78
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 CM 6217-2930PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO 2290  12,743.39
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 6217-29304-31PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  12,743.39
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 CM 05-22-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH BANC   30,847.00
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 CM 05-22-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - TROPICAL SHIPP 16,587.00
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 05-22-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  30,847.00
29900 Suspense 5/22/13 05-22-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 16,587.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 05-28-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC STT  52,434.14
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 05-28-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC STT  74,000.00
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29900 Suspense 5/28/13 CM 05-28-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BAN    52,434.14
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 CM 05-28-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP 74,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 CM 307509-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  15,722.62
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 CM 307509-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  34,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 307509 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S  15,722.62
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 307509 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  34,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 CM 29P758729PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT  1,236.43
29900 Suspense 5/28/13 29P7587290 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - PAID W/MERRILL 996  1,236.43
29900 Suspense 5/31/13 CM 05-31-2013PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY  3,079.60
29900 Suspense 5/31/13 05-31-2013-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  3,079.60
29900 Suspense 6/3/13 CM 06-03-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   74,700.00
29900 Suspense 6/3/13 CM 06-03-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   45,011.92
29900 Suspense 6/3/13 06-01-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  74,700.00
29900 Suspense 6/3/13 06-03-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  45,011.92
29900 Suspense 6/5/13 CM S159768 PJ AFG DISTRIBUTION  613.97
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 S159768 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - AFG DISTRIBUTION  613.97
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 CM 37949 PJ AFG DISTRIBUTION  646.46
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 37949 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - AFG DISTRIBUTION  646.46
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 06-06-2013-1 PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC  36,981.20
29900 Suspense 6/6/13 06-06-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  36,981.20
29900 Suspense 6/7/13 CM 464622401PJ EARTHLINK  37.81
29900 Suspense 6/7/13 464622401 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  37.81
29900 Suspense 6/14/13 CM 06-14-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  21,433.00
29900 Suspense 6/14/13 06-14-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 21,433.00
29900 Suspense 6/21/13 06-21-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 20,506.48
29900 Suspense 6/21/13 06-21-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,506.48
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 CM 6217-3095PJ SAM'S CLUB  21,207.98
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 6217-30952-32PJ BANCO POPULAR  21,207.98
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 CM 6217-3095PJ SAM'S CLUB  4,731.42
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 6217-30952-32PJ BANCO POPULAR  4,731.42
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 CM 6217-3095PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH BANCO POPU   8,062.38
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 6217-30952-32PJ BANCO POPULAR  8,062.38
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 CM S10621388PJ WORLD ELECTRIC SUPPLY  836.29
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 CM 06-25-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  52,962.57
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 06-25-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  52,962.57
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 06-25-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  69,800.00
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 CM 06-25-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  69,800.00
29900 Suspense 6/25/13 S106213882 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  836.29
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 06-26-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 06-26-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  29,781.75
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 CM 307834-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/26/13 CM 307834-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  29,781.75
29900 Suspense 6/28/13 CM 06-28-2013PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY  2,432.50
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29900 Suspense 6/28/13 06-28-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  2,432.50
29900 Suspense 7/2/13 07/03/2013-35 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  38,018.80
29900 Suspense 7/2/13 07/03/2013-35 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA  5,037.17
29900 Suspense 7/2/13 07/03/30-3568 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/2/13 CM-07/02/2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - WAPA P 38,018.80
29900 Suspense 7/2/13 CM-07/03/2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - WAPA P 5,037.17
29900 Suspense 7/2/13 CM-07/03/30-3PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - WAPA P 75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/3/13 CM 07-03-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  50,628.00
29900 Suspense 7/3/13 07-03-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  50,628.00
29900 Suspense 7/7/13 CM 07-07-2013PJ EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 7/7/13 07-07-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 7/8/13 CM 07-08-2013PJ UNFI  27,525.06
29900 Suspense 7/8/13 07-08-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - UNFI  27,525.06
29900 Suspense 7/12/13 CM 22695176 PJ HOBART SERVICE - PAID WITH MERILL   1,792.38
29900 Suspense 7/12/13 22695176 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  1,792.38
29900 Suspense 7/12/13 CM 07-12-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID BPPR 6262  18,976.65
29900 Suspense 7/12/13 07-12-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR  18,976.65
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 CM 07-19-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - BANCO POP   47,351.80
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 07-19-2013-2 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 07-19-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  47,351.80
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 07-19-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 7/19/13 CM 07-19-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  19,280.00
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 CM 07-22-2013PJ MONEL  6,064.00
29900 Suspense 7/22/13 07-22-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  6,064.00
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 CM 07-24-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  15,680.00
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 07-24-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 15,680.00
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 CM 07-24-2013PJ AP PURATOS  5,736.22
29900 Suspense 7/24/13 07-24-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  5,736.22
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 CM 6217-3188PJ SAM'S CLUB  8,116.70
29900 Suspense 7/25/13 6217-31881-33PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB  8,116.70
29900 Suspense 7/26/13 07-26-2013 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID WITH  2,467.15
29900 Suspense 7/26/13 07-26-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  2,467.15
29900 Suspense 7/29/13 07-29-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 19,280.00
29900 Suspense 8/1/13 CM 287004750PJ AT&T  431.43
29900 Suspense 8/1/13 287004750643PJ BANK OF AMERICA - AT&T  431.43
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 CM 08-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  45,459.12
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 CM 08-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  16,900.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 CM 08-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  50,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 08-05-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR  66,900.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 08-05-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  45,459.12
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 CM 6217-3203PJ SAM'S CLUB  28,708.00
29900 Suspense 8/5/13 6217-32037-33PJ BANCO POPULAR  28,708.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 308317-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  28,253.50
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29900 Suspense 8/6/13 308317-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  17,500.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 308317-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  17,500.00
29900 Suspense 8/6/13 308317-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  28,253.50
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 CM 466431637PJ EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 8/7/13 466431637 PJ BANCO POPULAR  33.85
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 CM 6217-3181PJ SAM'S CLUB  10,050.00
29900 Suspense 8/8/13 6217-31814-33PJ BANCO POPULAR  10,050.00
29900 Suspense 8/9/13 CM 08-09-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  36,346.80
29900 Suspense 8/9/13 08-09-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 36,346.80
29900 Suspense 8/15/13 CM 6217-3232PJ SAM'S CLUB  34,151.34
29900 Suspense 8/15/13 6217-32326-33PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM"S CLUB  34,151.34
29900 Suspense 8/15/13 CM 08-15-2013PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC  42,172.82
29900 Suspense 8/15/13 08-15-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  42,172.82
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 CM 29P846330PJ BRIGGS EQUIPMENT  194.84
29900 Suspense 8/20/13 29P8463300 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - BRIGGS  194.84
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 CM 35929 PJ SANDHUNIFORMS  1,647.30
29900 Suspense 8/22/13 35929 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - SANDHUNIFORMS  1,647.30
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 CM 08-23-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR 155 45,450.10
29900 Suspense 8/23/13 08-23-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 45,450.10
29900 Suspense 8/27/13 CM2013-0827-PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID BY BA    75,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/27/13 CM2013-0827-PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID BY BA    48,748.22
29900 Suspense 8/27/13 2013-0827-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  75,000.00
29900 Suspense 8/27/13 2013-0827-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  48,748.22
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 308664 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  1,363.65
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 CM 308664 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  1,363.65
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 CM 08-28-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  22,876.57
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 08-28-2013-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  22,876.57
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 CM 08-28-2013PJ MONEL  11,639.71
29900 Suspense 8/28/13 08-28-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  11,639.71
29900 Suspense 8/30/13 08-30-2013-1 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY  2,569.52
29900 Suspense 8/30/13 08-30-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST GAS  2,569.52
29900 Suspense 9/2/13 CM 09-05-2013PJ UNFI  6,937.62
29900 Suspense 9/3/13 CM09-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    29,780.49
29900 Suspense 9/3/13 CM09-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  28,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/3/13 CM09-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  42,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/3/13 CM09-05-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - WAPA P        33,736.61
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 09-05-2013-1 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - WAPA  29,780.49
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308716-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - BJ'S WHOLES  40,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308716-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S  40,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308716-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  12,286.56
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 308716-2 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  12,286.56
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 09-05-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  28,000.00
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 09-05-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR  42,000.00
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29900 Suspense 9/5/13 09-05-2013 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA PAYMENT (USE       33,736.61
29900 Suspense 9/5/13 09-05-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - UNFI  6,937.62
29900 Suspense 9/7/13 CM 467323072PJ EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 9/7/13 467323072 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 9/9/13 CM 09-09-2013PJ UNFI  17,581.35
29900 Suspense 9/9/13 09-09-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  17,581.35
29900 Suspense 9/12/13 CM 6217-3299PJ SAM'S CLUB  28,541.92
29900 Suspense 9/12/13 6217-32996-34PJ BANCO POPULAR  28,541.92
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 CM 09-13-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  44,794.00
29900 Suspense 9/13/13 09-13-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  44,794.00
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 cm 6217-32855PJ SAM'S CLUB  8,885.66
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 CM 308827 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  9,487.18
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 308827 PJ BANCO POPULAR  9,487.18
29900 Suspense 9/17/13 6217-32855-34PJ BANCO POPULAR  8,885.66
29900 Suspense 9/18/13 CM 308860 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  52,822.46
29900 Suspense 9/18/13 308860 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJS WHOLESALE  52,822.46
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 CM 308983 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  876.32
29900 Suspense 9/25/13 308983 PJ BANCO POPULAR  876.32
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  57,600.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  10,300.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  10,215.31
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  18,171.85
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE  25,388.10
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ BANCO POPULAR - IRB  57,600.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ BANCO POPULAR  10,300.00
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ BANK OF AMERICA - IRB  10,215.31
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ BANCO POULAR  18,171.85
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013PJ SCOTIA BANK - IRB  25,388.10
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 CM 6217-3344PJ SAM'S CLUB  32,621.58
29900 Suspense 9/26/13 6217-33445-34PJ BANCO POPULAR  32,621.58
29900 Suspense 9/27/13 09-27-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  56,290.75
29900 Suspense 9/27/13 09-27-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR  56,290.75
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 09-30-2013 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/BP   2,047.63
29900 Suspense 10/1/13 09-30-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST GAS  2,047.63
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 CM 10-02-2013PJ AP PURATOS - PAID BPPR 6262  6,853.81
29900 Suspense 10/2/13 10-02-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - AP PURATOS  6,853.81
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 10-04-2013-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA 10-07-2013  34,523.59
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 10-04-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA 10-07-2013  38,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 10-04-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA 10-04-2013  57,677.00
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 10-04-2013-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,699.00
29900 Suspense 10/4/13 CM10-04-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ MERRILL   20,699.00
29900 Suspense 10/7/13 CM 10-07-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   34,523.59
29900 Suspense 10/7/13 CM 10-07-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   38,000.00
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29900 Suspense 10/7/13 CM 10-07-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   57,677.00
29900 Suspense 10/7/13 CM 462820039PJ EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 10/8/13 468200393 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 10/9/13 10-09-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 15,801.00
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 CM 6217-3334PJ SAM'S CLUB  31,690.65
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 6217-33341-35PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  31,690.65
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 CM 10-10-2013PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC - PAID W/ BAN     36,949.06
29900 Suspense 10/10/13 10-10-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  36,949.06
29900 Suspense 10/11/13 CM 10-11-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ BPPPR 1 15,801.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 309192 PJ BANCO POPULAR  939.78
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 CM 309192 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W BPPR  939.78
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-1 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   57,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-2 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   33,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-3 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  22,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-4 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    26,984.23
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  57,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  33,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR  22,000.00
29900 Suspense 10/15/13 10-15-2013-4 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  26,984.23
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 CM 10-16-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  18,954.50
29900 Suspense 10/16/13 10-16-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 18,954.50
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 CM 10-22-2013PJ MONEL  15,403.71
29900 Suspense 10/22/13 10-22-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR  15,403.71
29900 Suspense 10/23/13 CM 10-25-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR 626 15,734.25
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 CM 309309 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  49,211.56
29900 Suspense 10/24/13 309309 PJ BANCO POPULAR  49,211.56
29900 Suspense 10/25/13 CM J 27643-13PJ RODRIQUEZ ATO PARTS  499.52
29900 Suspense 10/25/13 J27643-13 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  499.52
29900 Suspense 10/25/13 10-23-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 15,734.25
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-1 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   34,299.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  34,299.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-2 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W BPP   18,490.87
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-2 PJ BANCO POULAR - GROSS REC  18,490.87
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-3 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W BPP   14,736.70
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR  14,736.70
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-4 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP 28,782.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013-1 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - GROSS REC  28,782.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 18,774.00
29900 Suspense 10/30/13 10-30-2013 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BANCO 1 18,774.00
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 CM 6217-3437PJ SAM'S CLUB  37,563.59
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 6217-34371-35PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  37,563.59
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 CM 132010 PJ THEODORE TUNICK & COMPANY - PAID   693.36
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 132010 PJ BANCO POPULAR - PAID THEORDORE T   693.36
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29900 Suspense 11/1/13 309309-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  100.00
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 CM-10252013 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/ 1  3,148.34
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 10-25-2013 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  3,148.37
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 CM309309-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - Membership Re          100.00
29900 Suspense 11/1/13 JE-X GENJ .3 CENTS IS FOR INV:10252013 PAID BY             0.03
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 cm 11-06-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR 626 18,990.50
29900 Suspense 11/6/13 11-06-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - Tropical Shipping  18,990.50
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 CM 6217-3441PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  55,346.50
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 6217-34411-35PJ BANCO POPULAR  55,346.50
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 CM 6217-3441PJ SAM'S CLUB  9,961.20
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 6217-34411-36PJ BANCO POPULAR  9,961.20
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 CM 6217-3444PJ SAM'S CLUB  14,934.31
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 6217-34445-36PJ BANCO POPULAR  14,934.31
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 CM 11-13-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  31,156.50
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 11-13-2013-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  31,156.50
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 CM 11-13-2013PJ AP PURATOS - PAID W/BPPR 1550  3,314.15
29900 Suspense 11/13/13 11-13-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - AP PURATOS  3,314.15
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 CM 11-15-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   34,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 CM 11-15-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    25,841.00
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 CM 11-15-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   50,286.00
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 CM 11-15-2013PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY  13,583.64
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 11-15-2013-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WATER & POWER AU 34,000.00
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 11-15-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  25,841.00
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 11-15-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR  50,286.00
29900 Suspense 11/15/13 11-15-2013-4 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  13,583.64
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 11-19-2013 PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC - PAID W/BAN   26,342.45
29900 Suspense 11/19/13 11-19-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY  26,342.45
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 11-20-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  38,560.37
29900 Suspense 11/20/13 11-20-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  38,560.37
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 CM 11-22-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   18,850.44
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 11-22-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR 8137  18,850.44
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 11-22-2013-2 PJ SCOTIA BANK  17,800.00
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 CM 11-22-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/SC  17,800.00
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 11-22-2013-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR  6,719.25
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 CM 11-22-2013PJ BANCO POPULAR - BPPR 6073  6,719.25
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 11-22-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - USVI INTERNAL REV 6,719.25
29900 Suspense 11/22/13 CM 11-22-2013PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W BPP   6,719.25
29900 Suspense 11/26/13 CM 6217-3521PJ SAM'S CLUB  31,595.78
29900 Suspense 11/26/13 6217-35212-36PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  31,595.78
29900 Suspense 11/29/13 CM 11-29-2013PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/BP   2,172.89
29900 Suspense 11/29/13 11-29-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  2,172.89
29900 Suspense 12/1/13 12-01-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR 607 11,777.00
29900 Suspense 12/1/13 12-01-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 11,777.00
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29900 Suspense 12/3/13 CM 546351 PJ MONEL - PAID W/BPPR 6262  4,362.44
29900 Suspense 12/3/13 546351 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  4,362.44
29900 Suspense 12/4/13 CM 12-04-2013PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID WITH 9961  25,038.75
29900 Suspense 12/4/13 12-04-2013 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  25,038.75
29900 Suspense 12/8/13 CM 469923005PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 12/8/13 469923005 PJ BANCO POPULAR  33.85
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 12-11-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR 155 24,685.60
29900 Suspense 12/11/13 12-11-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 24,685.60
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 309841-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  21,600.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 309841 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  26,982.87
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 309841-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  21,600.00
29900 Suspense 12/12/13 309841-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  26,982.87
29900 Suspense 12/16/13 CM 546725 PJ MONEL - PAID W/BPPR 6262  2,040.98
29900 Suspense 12/16/13 546725 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  2,040.98
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 CM 6217-3569PJ SAM'S CLUB  34,639.32
29900 Suspense 12/17/13 6217-35699-36PJ BANCO POPULAR  34,639.32
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 CM 12-18-2012PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR 626 23,453.16
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 12-18-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 23,453.16
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 CM 10106342 PJ AP PURATOS - PAID W/BPPR 6262  2,720.72
29900 Suspense 12/18/13 10106342 PJ BANCO POPULAR  2,720.72
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 12-24-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPPR 6  13,493.00
29900 Suspense 12/24/13 12-24-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 13,493.00
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 CM 12-30-2013PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC - PAID W/BPP   31,304.09
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 12-30-2013 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  31,304.09
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 CM 12-30-2013PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/BP   2,232.24
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 12-30-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  2,232.24
29900 Suspense 12/30/13 CM 12-30-2013PJ UNFI - PAID W/BPPR 6262  17,093.10
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 12-31-2013-1 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BANCO POPULAR  13,616.00
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 12-31-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 13,616.00
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 12-31-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - UNFI  17,093.10
29900 Suspense Change  6,048,758.43 6,048,758.43                         
29900 Suspense 12/31/13 Fiscal Year End Balance  
29900 Suspense  
29900 Suspense 1/1/14 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM6217-35677PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/2290  20,053.95
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM10/30/1312 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 32,604.56
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM10/30/1312 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 50,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM10/30/1312 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 24,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM10/30/1312 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 9,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM10/30/1312 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 26,427.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 CM10/30/1312 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 6,671.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/PJ BANK OF AMERICA - WAPA PAYMENT F     32,604.56
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA PAYMENT FO     50,000.00
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29900 Suspense 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA PAYMENT FO    24,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/PJ BANK OF AMERICA - FOR WAPA PAYME      9,500.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/PJ BANCO POPULAR - FOR WAPA PAYMEN      26,427.00
29900 Suspense 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/PJ BANCO POPULAR - FOR WAPA PAYMEN      6,671.00
29900 Suspense 1/7/14 6217-35677-37PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB INV:621 20,053.95
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 0470769242 PJ BANCO POPULAR  33.85
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 310095-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  26,909.25
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 310095 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 310095-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/MERR    26,909.25
29900 Suspense 1/8/14 CM 310095-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPP   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/9/14 6217-36230-34PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  34,593.05
29900 Suspense 1/9/14 CM 6217-3623PJ SAM'S CLUB  34,593.05
29900 Suspense 1/9/14 CM 047076924PJ EARTHLINK - PAID WITH BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 39278 CDJ FANET MERZIER - REPLACEMENT CHEC      416.29
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 39279 CDJ MARIE F. BEAUVOIR-DENAUD - REPLAC       400.72
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 310086 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  56,094.29
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 CM 310086 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPP   56,094.29
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 JE14 GENJ ADJUST FOR CK 74271 REPLACED BY C   416.29
29900 Suspense 1/14/14 JE14 GENJ ADJUST FOR CK 74417 REPLACED BY C   400.72
29900 Suspense 1/15/14 01-15-2013-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 25,292.50
29900 Suspense 1/16/14 CM 01-21-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/BPPR155 25,292.50
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 CM 01-21-2014PJ NU SUNSHINE PAK GROCERY - PAID W/   1,083.00
29900 Suspense 1/21/14 01-21-2014 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - NU SUNSHINE  1,083.00
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 01-24-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  45,306.10
29900 Suspense 1/24/14 CM 01-24-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  45,306.10
29900 Suspense 1/27/14 6217-36266-37PJ BANCO POPULAR  25,566.27
29900 Suspense 1/28/14 cm 6217-36266PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  25,566.27
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  14,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-13-2013-1 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - BANCO POP   14,000.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  46,300.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-2 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - AID W/BPPR  46,300.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-3 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BOA  30,581.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-3 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - GROSS REC  30,581.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-4 PJ SCOTIA BANK - GROSS REC  27,326.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-4 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/SB  27,326.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-5 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - GROSS REC DEC 201 7,700.00
29900 Suspense 1/29/14 12-29-2013-5 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/ML  7,700.00
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 39332 CDJ LESHAUNDA ASHLEY - REPLACEMENT C    47.44
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 01-31-2014 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/BP   2,864.45
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 01-31-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  2,864.45
29900 Suspense 1/31/14 PRJ31-1 GENJ DELETED CK#72149 FOR LASHAUNDA A     47.44
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 CM 02-02-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   30,185.48
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 CM 02-02-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 99,000.00


5/24/2022 at 2:00 PM Page: 15FY 016865







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 02-02-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WATER AND POWER  30,185.48
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 02-02-2014-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WATER AND POWER  49,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 02-02-2014-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  49,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 02-01-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - TROPICAL SHIPPING 19,831.50
29900 Suspense 2/1/14 CM 02-01-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - BPPR 6073  19,831.50
29900 Suspense 2/5/14 310303 PJ BANCO POPULAR  14,465.89
29900 Suspense 2/5/14 CM 310303 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  14,465.89
29900 Suspense 2/5/14 6217-36630-38PJ BANCO POPULAR  14,368.06
29900 Suspense 2/5/14 CM 6217-3663PJ SAM'S CLUB - Paid w/ Bppr 2290  14,368.06
29900 Suspense 2/7/14 0471614901 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 2/7/14 CM 471614901PJ EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 2/8/14 CM 02-08-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  17,865.00
29900 Suspense 2/8/14 CM 02-08-2014PJ BANCO POPULAR  17,865.00
29900 Suspense 2/10/14 CM 141843 PJ CLEANLOOK CHEMICAL CORP - PAID W   509.76
29900 Suspense 2/10/14 141843 PJ BANCO POPULAR - CLEANLOOK CHEMI  509.76
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 CM 310458-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BPPR 70  21,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 CM 310458-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - ML 7030  29,568.70
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 310458-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  21,500.00
29900 Suspense 2/12/14 310458-2 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  29,568.70
29900 Suspense 2/14/14 cm 6217-35635PJ SAM'S CLUB - paid w/bppr 2290  16,662.79
29900 Suspense 2/14/14 6217-35635-38PJ BANCO POPULAR  16,662.79
29900 Suspense 2/25/14 CM 02-25-2014PJ MONEL - PAID W/BPPR 6262  5,755.30
29900 Suspense 2/25/14 02-28-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL  5,755.30
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 CM 02-26-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   20,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR  20,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  23,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-2 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   23,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-3 PJ SCOTIA BANK  31,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-3 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - SCOTIA BAN   31,900.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR  3,051.05
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-4 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   3,051.05
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-5 PJ BANCO POULAR  16,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/26/14 02-26-2014-5 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   16,000.00
29900 Suspense 2/28/14 02-22-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  35,229.00
29900 Suspense 2/28/14 CM 02-28-2014PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - paid w/ban    2,260.14
29900 Suspense 2/28/14 02-28-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - PAID ST GAS TICKET     2,260.14
29900 Suspense 2/28/14 CM 03-03-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  35,229.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 CM 03-05-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   48,683.99
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 03-05-2014-2 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W 31,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 CM 03-05-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   40,870.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 03-05-2014-4 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   20,977.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR 8137 - WATER & POW   48,683.99
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WATER & POWER A  40,870.00
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29900 Suspense 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR  20,977.00
29900 Suspense 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - WATER & POWER  31,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 472449075 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 3/7/14 CM 472449075PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 3/8/14 03-08-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  24,700.00
29900 Suspense 3/8/14 CM 03-08-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - MERRILL LYNCH  24,700.00
29900 Suspense 3/10/14 CM 6217-3791PJ SAM'S CLUB - paid w bppr 2290  31,282.38
29900 Suspense 3/10/14 6217-37910-39PJ BANCO POPULAR  31,282.38
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 310801-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 CM 310801-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 310801-2 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - BJ'S WHOLESALE  26,485.28
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 310801-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ML 70  26,485.28
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 02-27-2014 PJ MERILL LYNCH - FRITO LAY  48,162.03
29900 Suspense 3/12/14 CM 03-12-14 PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC - paid w merril    48,162.03
29900 Suspense 3/14/14 CM 03-14-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - MERRILL LYNCH  22,855.00
29900 Suspense 3/14/14 03-14-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  22,855.00
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 CM 310809 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  61,857.82
29900 Suspense 3/18/14 310809 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ"S WHOLESALE  61,857.82
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 CM 6217-3806PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  47,171.53
29900 Suspense 3/19/14 6217-38066-39PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  47,171.53
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-1 PJ BANCO POULAR  14,592.54
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-2 PJ SCOTIA BANK - GROSS REC  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR  20,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR  23,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03252014 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  29,800.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-1 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   14,592.54
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-2 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/SCO   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-3 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   20,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-4 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   23,000.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 03-25-2014-5 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BOA  29,800.00
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 CM 549085 PJ MONEL - PAID W/BPPR 6262  2,993.67
29900 Suspense 3/25/14 549085 PJ BANCO POPULAR - MONEL DISTRIBUTO 2,993.67
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 CM 03-26-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  15,843.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 03-26-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  15,843.00
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 CM 03-26-2014PJ AP PURATOS - PAID W/BPPR 6262  4,422.20
29900 Suspense 3/26/14 03-26-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - AP PURATOS  4,422.20
29900 Suspense 3/28/14 CM 03-28-2014PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/BP   2,120.36
29900 Suspense 3/28/14 03-28-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  2,120.36
29900 Suspense 3/31/14 CM 03-21-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,206.00
29900 Suspense 3/31/14 03-21-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,206.00
29900 Suspense 4/1/14 11063943 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  1,609.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-1 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   20,400.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-2 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   23,000.00
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29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-3 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   52,810.07
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-4 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   25,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA 04-02-2014  20,400.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA 04-02-2014  23,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-4 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - WAPA 04-02-2014  25,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA 04-02-2014  52,810.07
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 CM 04-02-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  15,898.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 04-02-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  15,898.00
29900 Suspense 4/2/14 cm 11063943 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - paid w/ml 9961  1,609.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/14 03-01-2014 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  23,121.00
29900 Suspense 4/3/14 03-01-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  23,121.00
29900 Suspense 4/7/14 CM 047327034PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 4/7/14 0473270344 PJ BANCO POPULAR  33.85
29900 Suspense 4/7/14 04-07-2014 PJ UNFI - PAID /BPPR 8137  41,822.78
29900 Suspense 4/7/14 04-07-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR 8137 - UNFI  41,822.78
29900 Suspense 4/9/14 04-09-2014 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML9961  33,285.00
29900 Suspense 4/9/14 04-09-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  33,285.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 CM 621738580PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/CHASE 0738  3,659.15
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 6217-38580-40PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 CM 621738580PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 7025  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 6217-3858-403PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  15,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 CM 621738580PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  15,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 6217-38580-40PJ CHASE CARD SERVICES  3,659.15
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 CM 311127-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ML703 35,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 311127-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/1550  11,281.99
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 311127-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  35,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/10/14 311127-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  11,281.99
29900 Suspense 4/14/14 CM 6217-3847PJ SAM'S CLUB  18,702.42
29900 Suspense 4/14/14 6217-38470-40PJ BANCO POPULAR  18,702.42
29900 Suspense 4/18/14 04-18-2014 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/9961  29,474.00
29900 Suspense 4/18/14 04-18-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  29,474.00
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 311202 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - BJ'S WHOLESALE  3,588.04
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 311202 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - BJ'S WHOLESALE  29,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 311202 PJ BANCO POPULAR  8,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/22/14 311202 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  22,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 CM 6217-3913PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  1,486.08
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 6217-39133-40PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  1,486.08
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 311190 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  11,952.19
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 CM 311190 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB  11,952.19
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 CM 311202-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ML 99  3,588.04
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 CM 311202-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BOA 5 29,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 CM 311202-3 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  8,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/23/14 CM 311202-4 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  22,000.00
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29900 Suspense 4/30/14 CM 04-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   16,101.06
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 CM 04-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/732  26,524.47
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-3 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   19,850.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-4 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   22,540.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-5 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BOA  10,700.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-6 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/ML  32,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-7 PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID ML/996 1,000.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-1 PJ BANCO POULAR - GROSS REC 2812  16,101.06
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-2 PJ SCOTIA BANK - GROSS REC MARCH 201 26,524.47
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC MARCH  19,850.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC MARCH  22,540.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-5 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - GROSS REC MARC   10,700.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-6 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - GROSS REC 9961  32,500.00
29900 Suspense 4/30/14 04-30-2014-7 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - GROSS REC MARCH  1,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 05-01-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR  2,599.08
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 CM 05-01-2014PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC - PAID W/BPP   48,360.13
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 05-01-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - FRITO LAY SNACKS  48,360.13
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 549846 PJ BANCO POPULAR  2,998.94
29900 Suspense 5/1/14 CM549846 PJ MONEL - PADI W/ BPPR 6262  2,998.94
29900 Suspense 5/2/14 CM 05-02-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  36,889.00
29900 Suspense 5/2/14 05-02-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  36,889.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 05-05-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR 8137 - WAPA  30,718.32
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 05-05-2014-2 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA  55,745.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 05-05-2014-3 PJ BANK OF AMERICA - WAPA  29,101.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 CM05-05-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    30,718.32
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 CM05-05-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W     55,745.00
29900 Suspense 5/5/14 CM05-05-2014PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W    29,101.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 474082074 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 CM 05-07-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,132.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 05-07-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  20,132.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 05-07-2014-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  18,477.00
29900 Suspense 5/7/14 CM474082074 PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/ BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 5/14/14 CM 05-14-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  18,477.00
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 05-21-2014 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING  18,796.10
29900 Suspense 5/21/14 05-21-2014-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  18,796.10
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 CM 6217-3965PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  13,206.87
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 6217-39652-41PJ BANCO POPULAR  13,206.87
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 110453 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 311764 PJ BANCO POPULAR  20,776.90
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 CM 05-28-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  20,401.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 05-28-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH  20,401.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 CM110453 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ MERR   30,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/28/14 CM311764 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/ BPPR  20,776.90


5/24/2022 at 2:00 PM Page: 19FY 016869







Account Account Descr Date Reference Jrnl Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ SCOTIA BANK - GROSS REC  17,800.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - GROSS REC  34,363.09
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR  19,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - GROSS REC  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  26,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR  10,300.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 CM 05-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BOA  26,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 CM 05-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/BPP   10,300.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 CM 05-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/SB  17,800.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 CM 05-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/ML  34,363.09
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 cm 05-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - GROSS REC 19,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/30/14 CM05-30-2014PJ USVI INTERNAL REVENUE - PAID W/ BP   21,000.00
29900 Suspense 5/31/14 CM 05-01-2014PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY  2,599.08
29900 Suspense 6/1/14 05-31-2014 PJ ST THOMAS GAS COMPANY - PAID W/BP   3,059.62
29900 Suspense 6/1/14 05-31-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - ST THOMAS GAS  3,059.62
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-1 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA  34,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR  25,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-3 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  21,800.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  19,300.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-5 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  21,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-6 PJ BANK OF AMERICA  13,999.12
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-1 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   34,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-3 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   21,800.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-2 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   25,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-4 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - [PAID W   19,300.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-5 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   21,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014-6 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   13,999.12
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  20,610.00
29900 Suspense 6/4/14 06-04-2014 PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  20,610.00
29900 Suspense 6/7/14 0474888885 PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 6/7/14 474888885 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 6/9/14 06-09-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR  24,352.56
29900 Suspense 6/9/14 CM 06-09-2014PJ PEPSICO CARIBBEAN INC - PAID W/ BPP   24,352.56
29900 Suspense 6/11/14 CM 06-11-2014PJ TROPICAL SHIPPING - PAID W/ML 9961  24,476.00
29900 Suspense 6/11/14 06-11-2014 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - TROPICAL SHIPPING  24,476.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 06-12-2014-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  48,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 06-12-2014-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR  6,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 06-12-2014-4 PJ BANCO POPULAR - WAPA  33,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/12/14 06-12-2014-3 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   21,548.68
29900 Suspense 6/16/14 CM 6217-4049PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  6,450.44
29900 Suspense 6/16/14 CM 6217-4049PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  28,687.40
29900 Suspense 6/16/14 6217-40498-42PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  28,687.40
29900 Suspense 6/16/14 6217-40498-42PJ BANCO POPULAR  6,450.44
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29900 Suspense 6/21/14 06-12-2014-1 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   48,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/21/14 06-12-2014-2 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   6,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/21/14 06-12-2014-4 PJ WATER & POWER AUTHORITY - PAID W   33,000.00
29900 Suspense 6/23/14 06-12-2014-3 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - WAPA  21,548.68
29900 Suspense 6/27/14 CM 6217-4067PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  23,487.05
29900 Suspense 6/27/14 6217-40672-42PJ BANCO POPULAR  23,487.05
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 cm 312433 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  49,570.55
29900 Suspense 7/10/14 312433 PJ BANCO POPULAR  49,570.55
29900 Suspense 8/12/14 6217-41763-44PJ BANCO POPULAR  30,205.18
29900 Suspense 8/12/14 6217-42017-44PJ BANCO POPULAR  46,775.74
29900 Suspense 8/12/14 6217-41763-43PJ BANCO POPULAR  22,659.24
29900 Suspense 8/12/14 6217-41763-44PJ BANCO POPULAR  4,022.94
29900 Suspense 8/13/14 CM 6217-4176PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/ CK 40371 AS A CA      30,205.18
29900 Suspense 8/13/14 CM 6217-4201PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/ CK 40371 AS A CA      46,775.74
29900 Suspense 8/13/14 CM 6217-4176PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/ CK 40371 AS A CA      22,659.24
29900 Suspense 8/13/14 CM 6217-4176PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/ CK 40371 AS A CA      4,022.94
29900 Suspense 10/7/14 10-07-2014 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 10/7/14 CM 10-07-2014PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BANCO 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 478790369 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 11/7/14 CM 047879036PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 6217-44824-46PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/2290  17,812.00
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 6217-44824-46PJ BANCO POPULAR  17,812.00
29900 Suspense 11/10/14 6217-44824-46PJ SCOTIA  17,812.01
29900 Suspense 11/11/14 6217-44824-46PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/SCOTIA 8051  17,812.01
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 40788 CDJ SHAYNA MARTIN - REISSUE OF CK#744            40.65
29900 Suspense 11/12/14 RE-CK74477 GENJ RE-ISSUED OUT DATED CHECK 74477  40.65
29900 Suspense 11/13/14 313909-1 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  25,130.94
29900 Suspense 11/13/14 313909-2 PJ BANCO POPULAR - BJ'S WHOLESALE  25,130.94
29900 Suspense 11/13/14 313909-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID WITH BP   25,130.94
29900 Suspense 11/13/14 313909-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  25,130.94
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 6217-44414-47PJ SCOTIA  10,360.02
29900 Suspense 11/19/14 6217-4414-472PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/SCOTIA 8051  10,360.02
29900 Suspense 12/7/14 0479539279 PJ BANCO POPULAR  33.85
29900 Suspense 12/7/14 CM 047953927PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 12/11/14 6217-45983-47PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB  33,044.71
29900 Suspense 12/11/14 CM 6217-4598PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID WITH  BANCO POPU   33,044.71
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 314450-1 PJ SCOTIA BANK - BJ'S  10,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 314450-2 PJ SCOTIA  30,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 314450-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/SCOT   10,000.00
29900 Suspense 12/18/14 314450-2 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/8051 S 30,000.00
29900 Suspense Change  3,274,922.46 3,274,922.46                         
29900 Suspense 12/31/14 Fiscal Year End Balance  
29900 Suspense  
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29900 Suspense 1/1/15 Beginning Balance  
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 CM 0077481 PJ U.B.C DISTRIBUTORS - PAID CREDIT CA   2,904.20
29900 Suspense 1/5/15 0077481 PJ BANCO POPULAR  2,904.20
29900 Suspense 1/7/15 480285931 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 1/7/15 CM 480285931PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 1/9/15 CM 144702 PJ CLEANLOOK CHEMICAL CORP - PAID W   509.76
29900 Suspense 1/12/15 144702 PJ BANCO POPULAR - CLEANLOOK CHEMI  509.76
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 CM 6217-4653PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W BBPR 2290  24,946.38
29900 Suspense 1/23/15 6217-46532-48PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB  24,946.38
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 CM 314900 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/DISCO   44,438.94
29900 Suspense 1/29/15 314900 PJ DISCOVER - BJ'S  44,438.94
29900 Suspense 2/7/15 481030523 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 2/7/15 CM 048103052PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 CM 314975-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID W/BPPR  49,558.22
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 314975 PJ BANCO POPULAR - PAID BJ'S WHOLESA   49,558.22
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 314974 PJ MERRILL LYNCH - PAID BJ'S WHOLESAL   27,438.12
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 CM314974-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY MERR    16,225.86
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 CM314975-1 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY MERR    11,214.78
29900 Suspense 2/11/15 JE11 GENJ NOMINAL ADJ FOR BJ'S CLUB INV PAID       2.52
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 CM 6217-4678PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/SCOTIA 8051  6,124.17
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 CM 6217-4678PJ SAM'S CLUB  5,287.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 6217-46785-49PJ SCOTIA - SAMS CLUB  5,287.00
29900 Suspense 2/17/15 6217-46786-49PJ SCOTIA - SAM'S CLUB  6,124.17
29900 Suspense 3/7/15 CM 481761890PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 33.85  33.85
29900 Suspense 3/7/15 481761890 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense 3/24/15 315617 PJ BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - PAID BY BANC    44,060.22
29900 Suspense 3/24/15 315617 PJ BANCO POPULAR - PAID BJ'S WHOLESA   44,060.22
29900 Suspense 3/25/15 CM 6217-4779PJ SAM'S CLUB  17,027.74
29900 Suspense 3/25/15 6217-47796-50PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAMS CLUB  17,027.74
29900 Suspense 3/31/15 CM6217-48565PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  11,299.37
29900 Suspense 3/31/15 CM 6217-4847PJ SAM'S CLUB - PAID W/BPPR 2290  29,970.61
29900 Suspense 3/31/15 6217-48478-50PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB  29,970.61
29900 Suspense 3/31/15 6217-48565-50PJ BANCO POPULAR - SAM'S CLUB  11,299.37
29900 Suspense 4/7/15 CM 15397869 PJ EARTHLINK - PAID W/BPPR 2290  33.85
29900 Suspense 4/7/15 482482033 PJ BANCO POPULAR - EARTHLINK  33.85
29900 Suspense Change 9,587,383.54 9,587,383.54 -                    


5/24/2022 at 2:00 PM Page: 22FY 016872







Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2012 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 11/15/12 INTEREST CHRG PJ * 304.00 304.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 12/25/12 INTREST  CHRG PJ * 94.47 398.47
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/2/13 WAPA 121312-1 PJ * 21,000.00 21,398.47
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/2/13 WAPA 121312-3 PJ * 60,000.00 81,398.47
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/2/13 WAPA 121312-4 PJ * 15,083.34 96,481.81
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 2013-0107-1 PJ * 13,575.77 110,057.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 2013-0107-2 PJ * 4,872.00 114,929.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 2013-0107-3 PJ * 19,253.00 134,182.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 2013-0107-4 PJ * 16,841.00 151,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 2013-0107-5 PJ * 16,375.00 167,398.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 37080 CDJ 16,375.00 151,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 2013-0107-6 PJ * 10,744.00 161,767.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/7/13 37081 CDJ 10,744.00 151,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37026 CDJ 21,000.00 130,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37026V CDJ 21,000.00 151,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37027 CDJ 21,000.00 130,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37027V CDJ 21,000.00 151,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37028 CDJ 60,000.00 91,023.58
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37029 CDJ 15,083.34 75,940.24
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37030 CDJ 21,000.00 54,940.24
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37031 CDJ 304.00 54,636.24
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 37032 CDJ 94.47 54,541.77
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 STATEMENT 010PJ * 79.40 54,621.17
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/8/13 01082013 PJ * 26.90 54,648.07
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/9/13 305820-2 PJ * 8,103.33 62,751.40
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/9/13 305820-3 PJ * 39,000.00 101,751.40
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/11/13 37059 CDJ 79.40 101,672.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/14/13 37068 CDJ 26.90 101,645.10
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/14/13 2013-0114-1 CDJ 29.96 29.96 101,645.10
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/15/13 37072 CDJ 8,103.33 93,541.77
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/15/13 37073 CDJ 39,000.00 54,541.77
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/15/13 37073V CDJ 39,000.00 93,541.77
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/15/13 37074 CDJ 39,000.00 54,541.77
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/16/13 37076 CDJ 13,575.77 40,966.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/16/13 37077 CDJ 4,872.00 36,094.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/16/13 37078 CDJ 19,253.00 16,841.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 1/16/13 37079 CDJ 16,841.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 4/15/13 2013-0415-3 CDJ 15.00 15.00 0.00
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BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 4/15/13 2013-0415-4 CDJ 4,155.60 4,155.60 0.00
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 8/12/14 6217-41763-4404PJ * 30,205.18 30,205.18
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 8/12/14 6217-42017-4407PJ * 46,775.74 76,980.92
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 8/12/14 6217-41763-4398PJ * 22,659.24 99,640.16
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 8/12/14 6217-41763-4410PJ * 4,022.94 103,663.10
BANCO POPULAR BANCO POPULAR 8/13/14 40371 CDJ 103,663.10 0.00


Report Total 414,215.87 414,215.87 0.00
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For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 09BANCO POPULAR 9/5/13 09-05-2013-3 PJ * 42,000.00 42,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 09BANCO POPULAR 9/6/13 38457 CDJ 42,000.00 0.00


Report Total 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/4/13 01042013 PJ * 17,716.00 17,716.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 01302013-2 PJ * 74,965.00 92,681.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 37219 CDJ 74,965.00 17,716.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROSSPJ * 74,900.00 92,616.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37258 CDJ 53,123.22 39,492.78
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37258V CDJ 53,123.22 92,616.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37260 CDJ 53,123.22 39,492.78
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/11/13 WAPA 02112013 PJ * 53,123.22 92,616.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/12/13 539922 PJ * 4,026.39 96,642.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/19/13 37272 CDJ 17,716.00 78,926.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37377 CDJ 74,900.00 4,026.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/11/13 03112013-2 PJ * 74,965.00 78,991.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/11/13 37427 CDJ 74,965.00 4,026.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/20/13 03-02-2013 PJ * 15,139.39 19,165.78
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/27/13 GROSS REC 2/20PJ * 46,055.94 65,221.72
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/27/13 37521 CDJ 46,055.94 19,165.78
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/31/13 37564 CDJ 15,139.39 4,026.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/2/13 04-02-2013-3 PJ * 49,192.01 53,218.40
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/2/13 37569 CDJ 49,192.01 4,026.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/11/13 04-11-2013 PJ * 21,803.39 25,829.78
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/12/13 37553 CDJ 4,026.39 21,803.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/29/13 04-29-2013-1 PJ * 74,500.00 96,303.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/29/13 37719 CDJ 74,500.00 21,803.39
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/29/13 04-29-2013-2 PJ * 2,883.91 24,687.30
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/2/13 05-02-2013-2 PJ * 75,000.00 99,687.30
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/2/13 37738 CDJ 75,000.00 24,687.30
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/13/13 542080 PJ * 5,114.16 29,801.46
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/14/13 37820 CDJ 21,803.39 7,998.07
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/15/13 05-15-2013-1 PJ * 21,888.00 29,886.07
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/15/13 05-15-2013-2 PJ * 3,968.30 33,854.37
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/22/13 05-22-2013-1 PJ * 30,847.00 64,701.37
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/28/13 05-28-2013-1 PJ * 52,434.14 117,135.51
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/28/13 37873 CDJ 52,434.14 64,701.37
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/3/13 06-03-2013-2 PJ * 45,011.92 109,713.29
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/5/13 37925 CDJ 2,883.91 106,829.38
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/6/13 37929 CDJ 45,011.92 61,817.46
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/6/13 37933 CDJ 21,888.00 39,929.46
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/6/13 06-06-2013-1 PJ * 36,981.20 76,910.66


5/24/2022 at 2:00 PM Page: 26FY 016876







Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/21/13 38025 CDJ 3,968.30 72,942.36
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/21/13 38026 CDJ 30,847.00 42,095.36
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/25/13 38038 CDJ 5,114.16 36,981.20
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/25/13 06-25-2013-1 PJ * 52,962.57 89,943.77
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38053 CDJ 52,962.57 36,981.20
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/27/13 38063 CDJ 36,981.20 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/28/13 06-28-2013-1 PJ * 2,432.50 2,432.50
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/1/13 38246 CDJ 45,459.12 -43,026.62
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/2/13 07/03/2013-35683PJ * 38,018.80 -5,007.82
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/2/13 38153 CDJ 38,018.80 -43,026.62
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/8/13 07-08-2013-1 PJ * 27,525.06 -15,501.56
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/16/13 38115 CDJ 2,432.50 -17,934.06
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/19/13 07-19-2013-1 PJ * 47,351.80 29,417.74
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/19/13 38188 CDJ 47,351.80 -17,934.06
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/22/13 07-22-2013-1 PJ * 6,064.00 -11,870.06
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 7/23/13 38196 CDJ 27,525.06 -39,395.12
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/5/13 08-05-2013-2 PJ * 45,459.12 6,064.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/6/13 38263 CDJ 6,064.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/9/13 08-09-2013-1 PJ * 36,346.80 36,346.80
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/21/13 38375 CDJ 36,346.80 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/23/13 08-23-2013 PJ * 45,450.10 45,450.10
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/27/13 2013-0827-4 PJ * 48,748.22 94,198.32
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/27/13 38429 CDJ 48,748.22 45,450.10
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 8/28/13 308664 PJ * 1,363.65 46,813.75
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/5/13 38436 CDJ 1,363.65 45,450.10
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/6/13 38452 CDJ 45,450.10 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/9/13 09-09-2013-2 PJ * 17,581.35 17,581.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/13/13 09-13-2013-1 PJ * 44,794.00 62,375.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/19/13 38505 CDJ 44,794.00 17,581.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013-1 PJ * 57,600.00 75,181.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 9/26/13 38546 CDJ 57,600.00 17,581.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/4/13 10-04-2013-3 PJ * 57,677.00 75,258.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/8/13 38641 CDJ 57,677.00 17,581.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/9/13 10-09-2013 PJ * 15,801.00 33,382.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/10/13 10-10-2013 PJ * 36,949.06 70,331.41
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/15/13 10-15-2013-1 PJ * 57,000.00 127,331.41
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/16/13 10-16-2013 PJ * 18,954.50 146,285.91
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/22/13 38707 CDJ 15,801.00 130,484.91
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/22/13 10-22-2013 PJ * 15,403.71 145,888.62
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/23/13 38709 CDJ 57,000.00 88,888.62
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 10/30/13 10-30-2013 PJ * 18,774.00 107,662.62
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/1/13 38774 CDJ 18,954.50 88,708.12
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/1/13 38779 CDJ 36,949.06 51,759.06
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BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/1/13 132010 PJ * 693.36 52,452.42
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/7/13 38819 CDJ 693.36 51,759.06
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/7/13 38823 CDJ 15,403.71 36,355.35
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/8/13 38838 CDJ 17,581.35 18,774.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/12/13 38871 CDJ 18,774.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/13/13 11-13-2013 PJ * 3,314.15 3,314.15
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 11/15/13 11-15-2013-2 PJ * 25,841.00 29,155.15
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 12/3/13 38922 CDJ 25,841.00 3,314.15
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 12/11/13 12-11-2013-1 PJ * 24,685.60 27,999.75
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 12/13/13 39060 CDJ 3,314.15 24,685.60
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/13 PJ * 6,671.00 31,356.60
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/6/14 18065 CDJ 6,671.00 24,685.60
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39271 CDJ 24,685.60 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 01-14-2014-1 PJ * 25,110.00 25,110.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39275 CDJ 25,110.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/15/14 01-15-2013-1 PJ * 25,292.50 25,292.50
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/21/14 39317 CDJ 25,292.50 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/29/14 12-29-2013-2 PJ * 46,300.00 46,300.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 1/30/14 39367 CDJ 46,300.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/26/14 02-26-2014-1 PJ * 20,900.00 20,900.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 2/26/14 39511 CDJ 20,900.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ * 20,977.00 20,977.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/6/14 39545 CDJ 20,977.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/25/14 03-25-2014-3 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 3/26/14 39659 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/2/14 04-02-2014-1 PJ * 20,400.00 20,400.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/3/14 39691 CDJ 20,400.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/10/14 311127-2 PJ * 11,281.99 11,281.99
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/14/14 39764 CDJ 11,281.99 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/22/14 311202 PJ * 8,500.00 8,500.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/23/14 39873 CDJ 8,500.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/30/14 04-30-2014-3 PJ * 19,850.00 19,850.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 4/30/14 39816 CDJ 19,850.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ * 19,000.00 19,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 5/30/14 40007 CDJ 19,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/4/14 06-04-2014-4 PJ * 19,300.00 19,300.00
BANCO POPULAR 15BANCO POPULAR 6/9/14 40061 CDJ 19,300.00 0.00


Report Total 1,844,012.03 1,844,012.03 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 310086 PJ * 56,094.29 56,094.29
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39249 CDJ 56,094.29 0.00


Report Total 56,094.29 56,094.29 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/1/13 01012013 PJ * 456.94 456.94
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/1/13 01012013-2 PJ * 73.99 530.93
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/1/13 01012013-3 PJ * 73.99 604.92
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/1/13 01012013-4 PJ * 73.99 678.91
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/10/13 01202012-2 PJ * 16,058.55 16,737.46
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37088 CDJ 456.94 16,280.52
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37089 CDJ 73.99 16,206.53
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37090 CDJ 73.99 16,132.54
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37091 CDJ 73.99 16,058.55
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37095 CDJ 23,983.68 -7,925.13
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 01172013 PJ * 1,671.84 -6,253.29
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/18/13 01182013 PJ * 23,983.68 17,730.39
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/22/13 37154 CDJ 1,671.84 16,058.55
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/24/13 37138 CDJ 16,058.55 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 6217-26366-2798PJ * 27,750.93 27,750.93
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/31/13 37228 CDJ 27,750.93 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/5/13 306095 PJ * 47,866.37 47,866.37
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37257 CDJ 47,866.37 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 460894247 PJ * 26.90 26.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/14/13 6217-27112-2841PJ * 35,159.94 35,186.84
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/19/13 37282 CDJ 35,159.94 26.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/19/13 37283 CDJ 26.90 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/7/13 306486 PJ * 44,403.71 44,403.71
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/7/13 461842818 PJ * 26.90 44,430.61
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/13/13 37408 CDJ 44,403.71 26.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/14/13 6217-28050-2929PJ * 22,000.00 22,026.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 37452 CDJ 26.90 22,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 INTREST 03/15/2PJ * 158.18 22,158.18
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/20/13 37469 CDJ 22,000.00 158.18
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/22/13 37489 CDJ 158.18 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/29/13 6217-28510-2972PJ * 3,078.80 3,078.80
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/29/13 6217-28511-2976PJ * 38,356.29 41,435.09
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/31/13 37562 CDJ 3,078.80 38,356.29
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/31/13 37563 CDJ 38,356.29 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/3/13 04-03-2013 PJ * 4,518.00 4,518.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/3/13 306953-2 PJ * 30,000.00 34,518.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/9/13 6217-28498-2995PJ * 29,925.83 64,443.83
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/9/13 37600 CDJ 29,925.83 34,518.00
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BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/9/13 04-09-2013 PJ * 26.90 34,544.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/11/13 37611 CDJ 4,518.00 30,026.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/17/13 6217-28996-3016PJ * 6,280.77 36,307.67
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/19/13 37649 CDJ 30,000.00 6,307.67
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/23/13 6217-28780-3028PJ * 32,171.04 38,478.71
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/27/13 37704 CDJ 32,171.04 6,307.67
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/27/13 37705 CDJ 6,280.77 26.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/9/13 05-09-2013 PJ * 37.81 64.71
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/17/13 37811 CDJ 64.71 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/22/13 6217-29304--312 PJ * 21,657.78 21,657.78
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/22/13 37802 CDJ 21,657.78 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/22/13 6217-29304-3123PJ * 12,743.39 12,743.39
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/22/13 37806 CDJ 12,743.39 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/7/13 464622401 PJ * 37.81 37.81
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/14/13 37993 CDJ 37.81 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/25/13 6217-30952-3234PJ * 21,207.98 21,207.98
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/25/13 6217-30952-3228PJ * 4,731.42 25,939.40
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/25/13 6217-30952-3230PJ * 8,062.38 34,001.78
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38049 CDJ 21,207.98 12,793.80
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38050 CDJ 4,731.42 8,062.38
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38051 CDJ 8,062.38 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 06-26-2013-2 PJ * 29,781.75 29,781.75
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38059 CDJ 29,781.75 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/7/13 07-07-2013 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/23/13 38202 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/25/13 6217-31881-3305PJ * 8,116.70 8,116.70
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/25/13 38225 CDJ 8,116.70 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/1/13 38611 CDJ 876.32 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/5/13 6217-32037-3311PJ * 28,708.00 27,831.68
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/6/13 38260 CDJ 28,708.00 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/7/13 466431637 PJ * 33.85 -842.47
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/8/13 6217-31814-3340PJ * 10,050.00 9,207.53
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/12/13 38343 CDJ 33.85 9,173.68
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/14/13 38345 CDJ 10,050.00 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/15/13 6217-32326-3360PJ * 34,151.34 33,275.02
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 8/15/13 38353 CDJ 34,151.34 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/5/13 308716-1 PJ * 40,000.00 39,123.68
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/5/13 09-05-2013-2 PJ * 28,000.00 67,123.68
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/6/13 38454 CDJ 40,000.00 27,123.68
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/6/13 38456 CDJ 28,000.00 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/7/13 467323072 PJ * 33.85 -842.47
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/9/13 38469 CDJ 33.85 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/12/13 6217-32996-3438PJ * 28,541.92 27,665.60
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BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/13/13 38490 CDJ 28,541.92 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/17/13 6217-32855-3432PJ * 8,885.66 8,009.34
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/18/13 38497 CDJ 8,885.66 -876.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/25/13 308983 PJ * 876.32 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/26/13 6217-33445-3470PJ * 32,621.58 32,621.58
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/3/13 38600 CDJ 32,621.58 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/4/13 10-04-2013-2 PJ * 38,000.00 38,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/8/13 38640 CDJ 38,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/8/13 468200393 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/15/13 309192 PJ * 939.78 973.63
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/16/13 38673 CDJ 33.85 939.78
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/19/13 38687 CDJ 939.78 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/24/13 309309 PJ * 49,211.56 49,211.56
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/28/13 38747 CDJ 49,211.56 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/1/13 6217-34371-3577PJ * 37,563.59 37,563.59
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/1/13 38778 CDJ 37,563.59 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/1/13 309309-1 PJ * 100.00 100.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/13/13 6217-34411-3595PJ * 55,346.50 55,446.50
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/13/13 6217-34411-3610PJ * 9,961.20 65,407.70
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/20/13 38891 CDJ 55,346.50 10,061.20
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/20/13 38892 CDJ 9,961.20 100.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/23/13 38985 CDJ 100.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/26/13 6217-35212-3642PJ * 31,595.78 31,595.78
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/3/13 38926 CDJ 31,595.78 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/8/13 469923005 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/10/13 39027 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/17/13 6217-35699-3697PJ * 34,639.32 34,639.32
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/17/13 39116 CDJ 34,639.32 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/7/14 6217-35677-3726PJ * 20,053.95 20,053.95
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/7/14 38484 CDJ 20,053.95 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/8/14 0470769242 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/9/14 6217-36230-3473PJ * 34,593.05 34,626.90
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/10/14 39208 CDJ 34,593.05 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/13/14 39265 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/27/14 6217-36266-3795PJ * 25,566.27 25,566.27
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/28/14 39368 CDJ 25,566.27 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/5/14 6217-36630-3818PJ * 14,368.06 14,368.06
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/7/14 0471614901 PJ * 33.85 14,401.91
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/10/14 39408 CDJ 33.85 14,368.06
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/10/14 141843 PJ * 509.76 14,877.82
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/14/14 6217-35635-3835PJ * 16,662.79 31,540.61
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/14/14 39447 CDJ 16,662.79 14,877.82
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/14/14 39448 CDJ 14,368.06 509.76
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BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/17/14 39454 CDJ 509.76 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/7/14 472449075 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/10/14 6217-37910-3938PJ * 31,282.38 31,316.23
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/12/14 39583 CDJ 31,282.38 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/18/14 39629 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/19/14 6217-38066-3954PJ * 47,171.53 47,171.53
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/19/14 39637 CDJ 47,171.53 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/2/14 04-02-2014-3 PJ * 52,810.07 52,810.07
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/3/14 39693 CDJ 52,810.07 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/7/14 0473270344 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/10/14 6217-3858-40396PJ * 15,000.00 15,033.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/12/14 39752 CDJ 15,000.00 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/12/14 39755 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/14/14 6217-38470-4048PJ * 18,702.42 18,702.42
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/15/14 39770 CDJ 18,702.42 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/23/14 6217-39133-4069PJ * 1,486.08 1,486.08
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/23/14 39798 CDJ 1,486.08 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/23/14 311190 PJ * 11,952.19 11,952.19
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/24/14 39880 CDJ 11,952.19 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/7/14 474082074 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/13/14 39932 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/28/14 6217-39652-4171PJ * 13,206.87 13,206.87
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 5/28/14 39990 CDJ 13,206.87 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/3/14 40101 CDJ 28,687.40 -28,687.40
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/3/14 40103 CDJ 6,450.44 -35,137.84
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/4/14 06-04-2014 PJ * 25,000.00 -10,137.84
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/7/14 474888885 PJ * 33.85 -10,103.99
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/9/14 40059 CDJ 25,000.00 -35,103.99
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/10/14 40071 CDJ 33.85 -35,137.84
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/12/14 06-12-2014-4 PJ * 33,000.00 -2,137.84
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/16/14 6217-40498-4230PJ * 28,687.40 26,549.56
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/16/14 6217-40498-4230PJ * 6,450.44 33,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/23/14 40117 CDJ 33,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/27/14 6217-40672-4274PJ * 23,487.05 23,487.05
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 6/27/14 40152 CDJ 23,487.05 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/7/14 475686258 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/10/14 312433 PJ * 49,570.55 49,604.40
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/14/14 40252 CDJ 49,570.55 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 7/15/14 40263 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/11/14 09-11-2014 PJ * 67.70 67.70
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 9/19/14 40525 CDJ 67.70 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/7/14 10-07-2014 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 10/8/14 40627 CDJ 33.85 0.00
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BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/7/14 478790369 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/10/14 6217-44824-4699PJ * 17,812.00 17,845.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/11/14 40793 CDJ 33.85 17,812.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/13/14 40795 CDJ 17,812.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/13/14 313909-2 PJ * 25,130.94 25,130.94
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 11/17/14 40812 CDJ 25,130.94 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/7/14 0479539279 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/11/14 6217-45983-4788PJ * 33,044.71 33,078.56
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/13/14 40928 CDJ 33,044.71 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 12/20/14 40977 CDJ 33.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/5/15 0077481 PJ * 2,904.20 2,904.20
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/7/15 01-07-2015 PJ * 1,034.95 3,939.15
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/7/15 480285931 PJ * 33.85 3,973.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/12/15 144702 PJ * 509.76 4,482.76
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/12/15 41086 CDJ 509.76 3,973.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/14/15 41094 CDJ 1,034.95 2,938.05
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/14/15 41095 CDJ 33.85 2,904.20
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/16/15 41111 CDJ 2,904.20 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/23/15 6217-46532-4885PJ * 24,946.38 24,946.38
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 1/27/15 41179 CDJ 24,946.38 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/7/15 481030523 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/11/15 314975 PJ * 49,558.22 49,592.07
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/12/15 41254 CDJ 33.85 49,558.22
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 2/16/15 41262 CDJ 49,558.22 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/7/15 481761890 PJ * 33.85 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/25/15 6217-47796-5078PJ * 17,027.74 17,061.59
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/26/15 41421 CDJ 17,027.74 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/31/15 6217-48478-5095PJ * 29,970.61 30,004.46
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 3/31/15 6217-48565-5085PJ * 11,299.37 41,303.83
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/2/15 41442 CDJ 29,970.61 11,333.22
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/2/15 41443 CDJ 11,299.37 33.85
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/7/15 482482033 PJ * 33.85 67.70
BANCO POPULAR 22BANCO POPULAR 4/13/15 41511 CDJ 67.70 0.00


Report Total 1,623,223.70 1,623,223.70 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 8/6/13 308317-1 PJ * 28,253.50 28,253.50
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 8/6/13 38264 CDJ 28,253.50 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/13 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/13 PJ * 24,000.00 74,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 1/6/14 18064 CDJ 74,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 3/18/14 310809 PJ * 61,857.82 61,857.82
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 3/18/14 39623 CDJ 61,857.82 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 5/1/14 05-01-2014 PJ * 2,599.08 2,599.08
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 5/1/14 05-01-2014-1 PJ * 48,360.13 50,959.21
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 6/5/14 40040 CDJ 2,599.08 48,360.13
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POPULAR 6/5/14 40041 CDJ 48,360.13 0.00


Report Total 215,070.53 215,070.53 0.00
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Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 11/19/13 11-19-2013-1 PJ * 26,342.45 26,342.45
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 11/29/13 11-29-2013-1 PJ * 2,172.89 28,515.34
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 12/10/13 39031 CDJ 26,342.45 2,172.89
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 12/11/13 39042 CDJ 2,172.89 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 2/1/14 02-02-2014-2 PJ * 49,500.00 49,500.00
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 2/1/14 02-02-2014-3 PJ * 49,500.00 99,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 2/10/14 39413 CDJ 49,500.00 49,500.00
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 2/12/14 39431 CDJ 49,500.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 6/9/14 06-09-2014 PJ * 24,352.56 24,352.56
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 6/12/14 06-12-2014-1 PJ * 48,000.00 72,352.56
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 6/12/14 06-12-2014-2 PJ * 6,000.00 78,352.56
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 6/23/14 40115 CDJ 48,000.00 30,352.56
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 6/23/14 40116 CDJ 6,000.00 24,352.56
BANCO POPULAR 37BANCO POPULAR 6/23/14 40122 CDJ 24,352.56 0.00


Report Total 205,867.90 205,867.90 0.00
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Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 54BANCO POPULAR 3/24/15 315617 PJ * 44,060.22 44,060.22
BANCO POPULAR 54BANCO POPULAR 3/27/15 41422 CDJ 44,060.22 0.00


Report Total 44,060.22 44,060.22 0.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 10/30/13 10-30-2013-3 PJ * 14,736.70 14,736.70
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 10/30/13 38766 CDJ 14,736.70 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 11/22/13 11-22-2013-3 PJ * 6,719.25 6,719.25
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 11/22/13 CM 11-22-2013-3 PJ * 6,719.25 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 11/22/13 11-22-2013 PJ * 6,719.25 6,719.25
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 11/22/13 38979 CDJ 6,719.25 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 12/1/13 12-01-2013-1 PJ * 11,777.00 11,777.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 12/24/13 12-24-2013-1 PJ * 13,493.00 25,270.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 12/31/13 12-31-2013-1 PJ * 13,616.00 38,886.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39274 CDJ 13,616.00 25,270.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39276 CDJ 11,777.00 13,493.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39246 CDJ 13,493.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/1/14 02-02-2014-1 PJ * 30,185.48 30,185.48
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/1/14 02-01-2014 PJ * 19,831.50 50,016.98
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/5/14 310303 PJ * 14,465.89 64,482.87
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/5/14 39396 CDJ 14,465.89 50,016.98
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/10/14 39412 CDJ 30,185.48 19,831.50
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/26/14 02-26-2014-4 PJ * 3,051.05 22,882.55
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 2/26/14 39514 CDJ 3,051.05 19,831.50
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 3/18/14 39625 CDJ 19,831.50 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ * 10,300.00 10,300.00
BANCO POPULAR 60BANCO POPULAR 5/30/14 40010 CDJ 10,300.00 0.00


Report Total 144,895.12 144,895.12 0.00
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Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/1/13 01012013 PJ * 3,363.72 3,363.72
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/16/13 01162013 PJ * 34,356.10 37,719.82
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 01172013 PJ * 13,553.60 51,273.42
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37094 CDJ 13,553.60 37,719.82
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/17/13 37100 CDJ 20,289.00 17,430.82
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/20/13 01202013 PJ * 20,289.00 37,719.82
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/23/13 01232012 PJ * 18,874.29 56,594.11
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/23/13 37170 CDJ 18,874.29 37,719.82
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/23/13 01232012-MONE PJ * 2,293.21 40,013.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/23/13 01232013-AP PU PJ * 3,036.25 43,049.28
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/24/13 37142 CDJ 3,363.72 39,685.56
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/24/13 37141 CDJ 2,293.21 37,392.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/24/13 37137 CDJ 3,036.25 34,356.10
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/28/13 01282013 PJ * 1,435.25 35,791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 01302013-5 PJ * 41,000.00 76,791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 37222 CDJ 41,000.00 35,791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROSSPJ * 40,000.00 75,791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37259 CDJ 75,000.00 791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37259V CDJ 75,000.00 75,791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/7/13 37258 CDJ 75,000.00 791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/11/13 WAPA 02012013 PJ * 75,000.00 75,791.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/27/13 02272013 PJ * 24,803.50 100,594.85
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/1/13 MARCH 2013 PJ * 73.51 100,668.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/1/13 MARCH 2013-2 PJ * 73.51 100,741.87
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/1/13 MARCH 2013-3 PJ * 73.51 100,815.38
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/1/13 MARCH 2013-4 PJ * 448.06 101,263.44
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/4/13 03-04-2013 PJ * 13,550.41 114,813.85
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37370 CDJ 34,356.10 80,457.75
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37376 CDJ 40,000.00 40,457.75
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/6/13 03/06/2013 PJ * 49,814.48 90,272.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/8/13 37376V CDJ 40,000.00 130,272.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/8/13 36512 CDJ 40,000.00 90,272.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/11/13 03112013-1 PJ * 34,356.76 124,628.99
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/11/13 37426 CDJ 34,356.76 90,272.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 37453 CDJ 73.51 90,198.72
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 37454 CDJ 73.51 90,125.21
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 37455 CDJ 73.51 90,051.70
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 37456 CDJ 448.06 89,603.64
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/15/13 37463 CDJ 24,803.50 64,800.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/21/13 37475 CDJ 1,435.25 63,364.89
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/27/13 GROSS REC 2/13PJ * 74,000.00 137,364.89
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/27/13 37520 CDJ 74,000.00 63,364.89
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/28/13 03-28-2013 PJ * 39,297.73 102,662.62
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/29/13 37533 CDJ 49,814.48 52,848.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/31/13 03-31-2013 PJ * 5,406.22 58,254.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/3/13 306840 PJ * 12,603.00 70,857.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/3/13 04-03-2013 PJ * 26,446.75 97,304.11
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/3/13 04-03-2013-2 PJ * 5,233.25 102,537.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/4/13 04-04-2013 PJ * 99,676.00 202,213.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/7/13 37579 CDJ 12,603.00 189,610.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/9/13 37591 CDJ 99,676.00 89,934.36
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/10/13 37605 CDJ 5,406.22 84,528.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/10/13 04-10-2013 PJ * 33,271.00 117,799.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/12/13 37617 CDJ 39,297.73 78,501.41
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/12/13 37548 CDJ 13,550.41 64,951.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/17/13 306975 PJ * 61,815.90 126,766.90
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/18/13 37640 CDJ 26,446.75 100,320.15
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/19/13 37670 CDJ 61,815.90 38,504.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/19/13 04-19-2013 PJ * 32,186.10 70,690.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/29/13 04-29-2013-2 PJ * 48,500.00 119,190.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/29/13 37720 CDJ 48,500.00 70,690.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/30/13 37725 CDJ 33,271.00 37,419.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/30/13 37726 CDJ 32,186.10 5,233.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/2/13 05-02-2013-1 PJ * 47,927.40 53,160.65
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/2/13 37737 CDJ 47,927.40 5,233.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/8/13 307314 PJ * 57,604.69 62,837.94
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/10/13 05-10-2013-1 PJ * 38,716.00 101,553.94
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/11/13 05-11-2013 PJ * 15,999.00 117,552.94
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/12/13 37753 CDJ 57,604.69 59,948.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/14/13 37819 CDJ 15,999.00 43,949.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/14/13 37822 CDJ 5,233.25 38,716.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/22/13 05-22-2013-2 PJ * 16,587.00 55,303.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/28/13 05-28-2013-2 PJ * 74,000.00 129,303.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/28/13 37874 CDJ 74,000.00 55,303.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/3/13 06-01-2013-1 PJ * 74,700.00 130,003.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/6/13 37928 CDJ 74,700.00 55,303.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/14/13 06-14-2013-1 PJ * 21,433.00 76,736.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/20/13 38028 CDJ 38,716.00 38,020.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/20/13 38018 CDJ 21,433.00 16,587.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/21/13 38029 CDJ 16,587.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/21/13 06-21-2013-1 PJ * 20,506.48 20,506.48
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BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/25/13 06-25-2013-2 PJ * 69,800.00 90,306.48
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38054 CDJ 69,800.00 20,506.48
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/27/13 38064 CDJ 20,506.48 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/1/13 38245 CDJ 66,900.00 -66,900.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/2/13 07/03/30-356833 PJ * 75,000.00 8,100.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/2/13 38155 CDJ 75,000.00 -66,900.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/3/13 07-03-2013-1 PJ * 50,628.00 -16,272.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/12/13 07-12-2013 PJ * 18,976.65 2,704.65
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/15/13 38109 CDJ 50,628.00 -47,923.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/19/13 07-19-2013-2 PJ * 75,000.00 27,076.65
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/19/13 38189 CDJ 75,000.00 -47,923.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/24/13 07-24-2013-1 PJ * 15,680.00 -32,243.35
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/24/13 07-24-2013-2 PJ * 5,736.22 -26,507.13
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/26/13 38226 CDJ 303.35 303.35 -26,507.13
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/26/13 38226 CDJ 18,976.65 -45,483.78
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/26/13 07-26-2013-1 PJ * 2,467.15 -43,016.63
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/29/13 07-29-2013-1 PJ * 19,280.00 -23,736.63
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 7/29/13 38253 CDJ 19,280.00 -43,016.63
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/5/13 08-05-2013 PJ * 66,900.00 23,883.37
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/6/13 308317-2 PJ * 17,500.00 41,383.37
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/6/13 38265 CDJ 17,500.00 23,883.37
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/15/13 08-15-2013-1 PJ * 42,172.82 66,056.19
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/16/13 38338 CDJ 15,680.00 50,376.19
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/21/13 38381 CDJ 42,172.82 8,203.37
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/21/13 38387 CDJ 2,467.15 5,736.22
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/27/13 2013-0827-3 PJ * 75,000.00 80,736.22
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/27/13 38428 CDJ 75,000.00 5,736.22
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/28/13 08-28-2013-1 PJ * 11,639.71 17,375.93
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 8/30/13 08-30-2013 PJ * 2,569.52 19,945.45
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/5/13 09-05-2013 PJ * 6,937.62 26,883.07
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/9/13 34873 CDJ 5,736.22 21,146.85
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/17/13 308827 PJ * 9,487.18 30,634.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/18/13 0914 CDJ 9,487.18 21,146.85
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/18/13 308860 PJ * 52,822.46 73,969.31
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/18/13 0915 CDJ 52,822.46 21,146.85
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/20/13 0913 CDJ 11,639.71 9,507.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013-2 PJ * 10,300.00 19,807.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/26/13 38545 CDJ 10,300.00 9,507.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 9/27/13 09-27-2013 PJ * 56,290.75 65,797.89
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/1/13 09-30-2013 PJ * 2,047.63 67,845.52
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/2/13 10-02-2013 PJ * 6,853.81 74,699.33
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/11/13 38651 CDJ 56,290.75 18,408.58
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/11/13 38655 CDJ 2,569.52 15,839.06


5/24/2022 at 2:00 PM Page: 41FY 016891







Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/15/13 10-15-2013-2 PJ * 33,000.00 48,839.06
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/19/13 38688 CDJ 2,047.63 46,791.43
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/19/13 38689 CDJ 6,853.81 39,937.62
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/21/13 38696 CDJ 6,937.62 33,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/23/13 38710 CDJ 33,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/25/13 10-23-2013 PJ * 15,734.25 15,734.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/30/13 10-30-2013-1 PJ * 34,299.00 50,033.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 10/30/13 38764 CDJ 34,299.00 15,734.25
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 11/6/13 11-06-2013 PJ * 18,990.50 34,724.75
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 11/7/13 38816 CDJ 15,734.25 18,990.50
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 11/15/13 11-15-2013-3 PJ * 50,286.00 69,276.50
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 11/20/13 11-20-2013-1 PJ * 38,560.37 107,836.87
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 11/22/13 38972 CDJ 18,990.50 88,846.37
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/3/13 38923 CDJ 50,286.00 38,560.37
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/3/13 546351 PJ * 4,362.44 42,922.81
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/10/13 39030 CDJ 38,560.37 4,362.44
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/13/13 39059 CDJ 4,362.44 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/16/13 546725 PJ * 2,040.98 2,040.98
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/18/13 12-18-2013-1 PJ * 23,453.16 25,494.14
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/18/13 10106342 PJ * 2,720.72 28,214.86
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/30/13 12-30-2013 PJ * 31,304.09 59,518.95
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/30/13 12-30-2013-1 PJ * 2,232.24 61,751.19
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 12/31/13 12-31-2013-2 PJ * 17,093.10 78,844.29
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/13 PJ * 26,427.00 105,271.29
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/6/14 18066 CDJ 26,427.00 78,844.29
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39270 CDJ 23,453.16 55,391.13
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/22/14 39219 CDJ 31,304.09 24,087.04
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/22/14 39220 CDJ 2,232.24 21,854.80
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/22/14 39222 CDJ 2,040.98 19,813.82
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/22/14 39223 CDJ 2,720.72 17,093.10
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/22/14 39224 CDJ 17,093.10 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/29/14 12-29-2014-1 PJ * 14,000.00 14,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/30/14 39366 CDJ 14,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 1/31/14 01-31-2014 PJ * 2,864.45 2,864.45
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/8/14 CM 02-08-2014 PJ * 17,865.00 20,729.45
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/12/14 39436 CDJ 2,864.45 17,865.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/20/14 39450 CDJ 17,865.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/25/14 02-28-2014-1 PJ * 5,755.30 5,755.30
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/26/14 02-26-2014-2 PJ * 23,000.00 28,755.30
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/26/14 39512 CDJ 23,000.00 5,755.30
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 2/28/14 02-28-2014 PJ * 2,260.14 8,015.44
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ * 40,870.00 48,885.44
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/6/14 39544 CDJ 40,870.00 8,015.44
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/13/14 39585 CDJ 2,260.14 5,755.30
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/13/14 39588 CDJ 5,755.30 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/25/14 03-25-2014-4 PJ * 23,000.00 23,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/25/14 549085 PJ * 2,993.67 25,993.67
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/26/14 39660 CDJ 23,000.00 2,993.67
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/26/14 03-26-2014 PJ * 4,422.20 7,415.87
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 3/28/14 03-28-2014 PJ * 2,120.36 9,536.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/2/14 04-02-2014-2 PJ * 23,000.00 32,536.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/3/14 39692 CDJ 23,000.00 9,536.23
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/15/14 39771 CDJ 4,422.20 5,114.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/22/14 311202 PJ * 22,000.00 27,114.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/23/14 39874 CDJ 22,000.00 5,114.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/30/14 04-30-2014-4 PJ * 22,540.00 27,654.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 4/30/14 39817 CDJ 22,540.00 5,114.03
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/1/14 549846 PJ * 2,998.94 8,112.97
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/10/14 39919 CDJ 2,993.67 5,119.30
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/10/14 39922 CDJ 2,120.36 2,998.94
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ * 21,000.00 23,998.94
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 5/30/14 40008 CDJ 21,000.00 2,998.94
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/1/14 05-31-2014 PJ * 3,059.62 6,058.56
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/4/14 06-04-2014-3 PJ * 21,800.00 27,858.56
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/9/14 40060 CDJ 21,800.00 6,058.56
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/18/14 40111 CDJ 2,998.94 3,059.62
BANCO POPULAR 62BANCO POPULAR 6/23/14 40118 CDJ 3,059.62 0.00


Report Total 2,546,751.08 2,546,751.08 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/1/13 01082013 PJ * 763.20 763.20
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/11/13 01112012 PJ * 16,058.54 16,821.74
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/22/13 37169 CDJ 32,117.09 -15,295.35
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/22/13 37153 CDJ 763.20 -16,058.55
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/24/13 37169V CDJ 32,117.09 16,058.54
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/24/13 37139 CDJ 16,058.54 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/1/13 0160765402 001 PJ * 447.70 447.70
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/1/13 0161895644 001-PJ * 71.45 519.15
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/1/13 0161800473 001-PJ * 71.45 590.60
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/1/13 0160785179 001-PJ * 71.45 662.05
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/6/13 6217-27069-2821PJ * 1,267.20 1,929.25
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/13/13 306215 PJ * 7,543.51 9,472.76
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/19/13 37267 CDJ 7,543.51 1,929.25
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/19/13 02192013 PJ * 3,927.31 5,856.56
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/19/13 37273 CDJ 3,927.31 1,929.25
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/27/13 6217-27593-2878PJ * 1,805.76 3,735.01
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37368 CDJ 1,805.76 1,929.25
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37371 CDJ 447.70 1,481.55
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37372 CDJ 71.45 1,410.10
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37373 CDJ 71.45 1,338.65
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/5/13 37374 CDJ 71.45 1,267.20
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/13/13 37397 CDJ 1,267.20 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/14/13 6217-28058-2929PJ * 14,966.72 14,966.72
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/20/13 37468 CDJ 14,966.72 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/2/13 04-02-2013-4 PJ * 11,000.00 11,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/2/13 04-02-2013-5 PJ * 11,000.00 22,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/2/13 37568 CDJ 22,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/3/13 306953-1 PJ * 21,401.39 21,401.39
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/19/13 37651 CDJ 21,401.39 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 5/28/13 307509 PJ * 15,722.62 15,722.62
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 5/28/13 37876 CDJ 15,722.62 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 06-26-2013-1 PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 6/26/13 38060 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 10/10/13 6217-33341-3507PJ * 31,690.65 31,690.65
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 10/11/13 38660 CDJ 31,690.65 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 10/15/13 10-15-2013-3 PJ * 22,000.00 22,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 10/23/13 38711 CDJ 22,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 11/13/13 6217-34445-3602PJ * 14,934.31 14,934.31
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 11/20/13 38893 CDJ 14,934.31 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 12/12/13 309841-1 PJ * 21,600.00 21,600.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 12/13/13 39064 CDJ 21,600.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/8/14 310095 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 1/14/14 39248 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/12/14 310458-1 PJ * 21,500.00 21,500.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 2/14/14 39445 CDJ 21,500.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/12/14 310801-1 PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 3/13/14 39589 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/10/14 6217-38580-4039PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 4/12/14 39751 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 5/28/14 311764 PJ * 20,776.90 20,776.90
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 5/28/14 39974 CDJ 20,776.90 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 6/4/14 06-04-2014-5 PJ * 21,000.00 21,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 70BANCO POPULAR 6/9/14 40062 CDJ 21,000.00 0.00


Report Total 374,737.25 374,737.25 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 77BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 01302013-7 PJ * 50,000.00 50,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 77BANCO POPULAR 1/30/13 37224 CDJ 50,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 77BANCO POPULAR 11/13/14 313909-1 PJ * 25,130.94 25,130.94
BANCO POPULAR 77BANCO POPULAR 11/17/14 40811 CDJ 25,130.94 0.00


Report Total 75,130.94 75,130.94 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 11/22/13 11-22-2013-1 PJ * 18,850.44 18,850.44
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 12/10/13 39035 CDJ 18,850.44 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ * 48,683.99 48,683.99
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 3/6/14 39538 CDJ 48,683.99 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 4/7/14 04-07-2014 PJ * 41,822.78 41,822.78
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 5/5/14 05-05-2014-1 PJ * 30,718.32 72,541.10
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 5/5/14 39800 CDJ 30,718.32 41,822.78
BANCO POPULAR 81BANCO POPULAR 8137 5/7/14 39803 CDJ 41,822.78 0.00


Report Total 140,075.53 140,075.53 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013-4 PJ * 18,171.85 18,171.85
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 9/26/13 38543 CDJ 18,171.85 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 10/30/13 10-30-2013-2 PJ * 18,490.87 18,490.87
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 10/30/13 38765 CDJ 18,490.87 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 2/26/14 02-26-2014-5 PJ * 16,000.00 16,000.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 2/26/14 39515 CDJ 16,000.00 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 3/25/14 03-25-2014-1 PJ * 14,592.54 14,592.54
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 3/26/14 39657 CDJ 14,592.54 0.00
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 4/30/14 04-30-2014-1 PJ * 16,101.06 16,101.06
BANCO POPULAR 28BANCO POULAR 4/30/14 39814 CDJ 16,101.06 0.00


Report Total 83,356.32 83,356.32 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/1/13 6217-25647-2724PJ * 8,987.86 8,987.86
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/2/13 STATEMENT 010PJ * 709.25 9,697.11
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/9/13 37047 CDJ 8,987.86 709.25
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/9/13 305820-1 PJ * 2,110.65 2,819.90
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/14/13 37069 CDJ 709.25 2,110.65
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/15/13 37073 CDJ 2,110.65 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/15/13 37073V CDJ 2,110.65 2,110.65
BANK OF AMERICA BANK OF AMERICA 1/15/13 37075 CDJ 2,110.65 0.00


Report Total 13,918.41 13,918.41 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 0BANK OF AMERICA 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/13 PJ * 9,500.00 9,500.00
BANK OF AMERICA 0BANK OF AMERICA 1/6/14 18067 CDJ 9,500.00 0.00


Report Total 9,500.00 9,500.00 0.00
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Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: BANK OF AMERICA 3242. Report order is by ID. 
Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/13 01302013-1 PJ * 20,000.00 20,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/13 37218 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 1/31/13 37218V CDJ 20,000.00 20,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 1/31/13 37225 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 1/31/13 37225V CDJ 20,000.00 20,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 1/31/13 37226 CDJ 20,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 9/5/13 09-05-2013-1 PJ * 29,780.49 29,780.49
BANK OF AMERICA 3BANK OF AMERICA 9/6/13 38453 CDJ 29,780.49 0.00


Report Total 89,780.49 89,780.49 0.00


Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 3/5/14 03-05-2014 PJ * 31,000.00 31,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 3/6/14 39543 CDJ 31,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 3/25/14 03252014 PJ * 29,800.00 29,800.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 3/26/14 39661 CDJ 29,800.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/2/14 04-02-2014-4 PJ * 25,000.00 25,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/3/14 39694 CDJ 25,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/22/14 311202 PJ * 29,000.00 29,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/23/14 39872 CDJ 29,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/28/14 1022729 PJ * 18,399.90 18,399.90
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/28/14 39808 CDJ 18,399.90 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/30/14 04-30-2014-5 PJ * 10,700.00 10,700.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/30/14 39818 CDJ 10,700.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/1/14 40147 CDJ 7,190.35 -7,190.35
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/5/14 05-05-2014-3 PJ * 29,101.00 21,910.65
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/5/14 39802 CDJ 29,101.00 -7,190.35
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ * 26,000.00 18,809.65
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/30/14 40009 CDJ 26,000.00 -7,190.35
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/4/14 06-04-2014-6 PJ * 13,999.12 6,808.77
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/9/14 40063 CDJ 13,999.12 -7,190.35
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/23/14 06-23-2014 PJ * 7,190.35 0.00


Report Total 220,190.37 220,190.37 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/20/13 STATEMENT 012PJ * 3,384.68 3,384.68
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/13 37217 CDJ 3,384.68 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/13 01302013-6 PJ * 45,000.00 45,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/13 37223 CDJ 45,000.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 2/20/13 STATEMENT 022PJ * 4,057.60 4,057.60
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 3/5/13 37378 CDJ 4,057.60 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/15/13 CM2013-0419 PJ * 7,000.00 -7,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/19/13 2013-0419 PJ * 11,851.32 4,851.32
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/23/13 37671 CDJ 4,851.32 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/29/13 04-29-2013-3 PJ * 14,781.43 14,781.43
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/29/13 37721 CDJ 14,781.43 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/3/13 6217-28944-3063PJ * 3,979.73 3,979.73
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 5/7/13 37750 CDJ 3,979.73 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/4/13 06-04-2013-1 PJ * 36,756.54 36,756.54
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/6/13 37930 CDJ 1,876.80 1,876.80 36,756.54
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/6/13 37930 CDJ 36,756.54 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/24/13 06-24-2013-1 PJ * 1,338.20 1,338.20
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/25/13 38040 CDJ 1,338.20 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/25/13 S106213882 PJ * 836.29 836.29
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 6/26/13 38056 CDJ 836.29 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 7/15/13 07-15-2013-1 PJ * 12,488.17 12,488.17
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 7/16/13 38116 CDJ 12,488.17 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 8/1/13 287004750643X0PJ * 431.43 431.43
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 8/8/13 08-08-2013 PJ * 5,218.91 5,650.34
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 8/8/13 38276 CDJ 5,218.91 431.43
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 8/20/13 29P8463300 PJ * 194.84 626.27
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 8/22/13 35929 PJ * 1,647.30 2,273.57
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 9/7/13 38449 CDJ 2,273.57 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013-3 PJ * 10,215.31 10,215.31
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 9/26/13 38544 CDJ 10,215.31 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 9/26/13 09-26-2013 PJ * 1,548.76 1,548.76
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 9/26/13 38538 CDJ 1,548.76 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 10/15/13 10-15-2013 PJ * 16,713.42 16,713.42
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 10/21/13 38701 CDJ 16,713.42 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 10/30/13 10-30-2013-1 PJ * 28,782.00 28,782.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 10/30/13 38767 CDJ 28,782.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 11/1/13 10-25-2013 PJ * 3,148.37 3,148.37
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 11/15/13 11-15-2013-4 PJ * 13,583.64 16,732.01
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 12/3/13 38924 CDJ 13,583.64 3,148.37
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 12/5/13 12-05-2013 PJ * 4,915.43 8,063.80
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 12/5/13 39013 CDJ 4,915.43 3,148.37
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 12/5/13 38560 CDJ 3,148.37 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/2/14 10/30/1312/03/13 PJ * 32,604.56 32,604.56
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/6/14 18068 CDJ 32,604.56 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/21/14 01-21-2014 PJ * 1,083.00 1,083.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/22/14 39351 CDJ 1,083.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/29/14 12-29-2013-3 PJ * 30,581.00 30,581.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 1/30/14 39369 CDJ 30,581.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 3/31/14 03-31-2014 PJ * 2,812.26 2,812.26
BANK OF AMERICA 5BANK OF AMERICA 4/9/14 39738 CDJ 2,812.26 0.00


Report Total 289,830.99 289,830.99 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
BANK OF AMERICA 8BANK OF AMERICA 10/16/13 10-16-2013 PJ * 5,068.00 5,068.00
BANK OF AMERICA 8BANK OF AMERICA 10/16/13 38682 CDJ 5,068.00 0.00
BANK OF AMERICA 8BANK OF AMERICA 10/25/13 J27643-13 PJ * 499.52 499.52
BANK OF AMERICA 8BANK OF AMERICA 10/25/13 38740 CDJ 499.52 0.00


Report Total 5,567.52 5,567.52 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
CHASE 0738 CHASE CARD SERVICES 4/10/14 6217-38580-4039PJ * 3,659.15 3,659.15
CHASE 0738 CHASE CARD SERVICES 4/23/14 39875 CDJ 3,659.15 0.00


Report Total 3,659.15 3,659.15 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
CHASE 1034 CHASE FREEDOM 1/30/13 01302013-3 PJ * 9,700.00 9,700.00
CHASE 1034 CHASE FREEDOM 1/30/13 37220 CDJ 9,700.00 0.00


Report Total 9,700.00 9,700.00 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER 0617 DISCOVER 1/29/15 314900 PJ * 44,438.94 44,438.94
DISCOVER 0617 DISCOVER 2/3/15 41210 CDJ 44,438.94 0.00


Report Total 44,438.94 44,438.94 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
DISCOVER 7590 DISCOVER CARD SERVICE4/4/13 6217-28304-2978PJ * 10,381.09 10,381.09
DISCOVER 7590 DISCOVER CARD SERVICE4/8/13 37587 CDJ 10,381.09 0.00
DISCOVER 7590 DISCOVER CARD SERVICE5/3/13 6217-28944-3063PJ * 16,000.00 16,000.00
DISCOVER 7590 DISCOVER CARD SERVICE5/8/13 37752 CDJ 16,000.00 0.00


Report Total 26,381.09 26,381.09 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MERILL MERILL LYNCH 1/2/13 WAPA121312 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
MERILL MERILL LYNCH 1/8/13 37025 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00


Report Total 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 1/23/13 01232013-Purato PJ * 4,219.09 4,219.09
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 1/30/13 01302013-4 PJ * 45,000.00 49,219.09
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 1/30/13 37221 CDJ 45,000.00 4,219.09
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 2/1/13 JAN 2013 GROSSPJ * 17,618.03 21,837.12
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 2/6/13 306087 PJ * 14,980.57 36,817.69
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 2/7/13 37251 CDJ 14,980.57 21,837.12
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 2/12/13 306219 PJ * 40,388.82 62,225.94
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 2/20/13 37271 CDJ 40,388.82 21,837.12
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 3/5/13 37375 CDJ 17,618.03 4,219.09
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 3/6/13 37416 CDJ 4,219.09 0.00
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 3/8/13 37375V CDJ 17,618.03 17,618.03
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 3/8/13 36513 CDJ 17,618.03 0.00
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 4/24/13 04-24-2013 PJ * 1,383.18 1,383.18
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 4/24/13 33529 PJ * 684.39 2,067.57
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 4/30/13 37733 CDJ 1,383.18 684.39
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 4/30/13 37735 CDJ 684.39 0.00
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 3/12/14 02-27-2014 PJ * 48,162.03 48,162.03
MERILL 6235 MERILL LYNCH 3/14/14 39621 CDJ 48,162.03 0.00


Report Total 190,054.14 190,054.14 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 3/31/13 37565 CDJ 20,000.00 -20,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 3/31/13 37566 CDJ 15,000.00 -35,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 4/2/13 04-02-2013 PJ * 20,000.00 -15,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 4/2/13 04-02-2013-2 PJ * 15,000.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/13 307509 PJ * 34,000.00 34,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/13 38052 CDJ 34,000.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/13 37877 CDJ 34,000.00 -34,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 7/12/13 22695176 PJ * 1,792.38 -32,207.62
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 7/17/13 38175 CDJ 1,792.38 -34,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 9/5/13 308716-2 PJ * 12,286.56 -21,713.44
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 9/5/13 09-05-2013 PJ * 34,000.00 12,286.56
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 9/6/13 38455 CDJ 12,286.56 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 10/4/13 10-04-2013-1 PJ * 34,523.59 34,523.59
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 10/8/13 38639 CDJ 34,523.59 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 10/15/13 10-15-2013-4 PJ * 26,984.23 26,984.23
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 10/23/13 38712 CDJ 26,984.23 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 11/15/13 11-15-2013-1 PJ * 34,000.00 34,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 12/3/13 38921 CDJ 34,000.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 12/12/13 309841 PJ * 26,982.87 26,982.87
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 12/13/13 39055 CDJ 26,982.87 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 1/8/14 310095-1 PJ * 26,909.25 26,909.25
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 1/14/14 39247 CDJ 26,909.25 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 2/12/14 310458-2 PJ * 29,568.70 29,568.70
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 2/14/14 39446 CDJ 29,568.70 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 3/12/14 310801-2 PJ * 26,485.28 26,485.28
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 3/13/14 39590 CDJ 26,485.28 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 4/10/14 311127-1 PJ * 35,000.00 35,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 4/14/14 39763 CDJ 35,000.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/14 110453 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/14 39996 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 6/4/14 06-04-2014-1 PJ * 34,000.00 34,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 703MERRILL LYNCH 6/9/14 40058 CDJ 34,000.00 0.00


Report Total 421,532.86 421,532.86 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MERRILL LYNCH 723MERRILL LYNCH 6/23/14 06-12-2014-3 PJ * 21,548.68 21,548.68
MERRILL LYNCH 723MERRILL LYNCH 6/23/14 40121 CDJ 21,548.68 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 723MERRILL LYNCH 2/11/15 314974 PJ * 27,438.12 27,438.12
MERRILL LYNCH 723MERRILL LYNCH 2/16/15 41263 CDJ 27,438.12 0.00


Report Total 48,986.80 48,986.80 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/26/13 05-26-2013 PJ * 172.14 172.14
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/27/13 37868 CDJ 172.14 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/13 29P7587290 PJ * 1,236.43 1,236.43
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/31/13 05-31-2013-1 PJ * 3,079.60 4,316.03
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/6/13 06-03-2013-1 PJ * 588.14 4,904.17
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/6/13 37932 CDJ 588.14 4,316.03
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/6/13 S159768 PJ * 613.97 4,930.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/6/13 37949 PJ * 646.46 5,576.46
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/11/13 37977 CDJ 613.97 4,962.49
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/20/13 38019 CDJ 3,079.60 1,882.89
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/25/13 38043 CDJ 646.46 1,236.43
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/25/13 38044 CDJ 1,236.43 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 7/2/13 07/03/2013-35683PJ * 5,037.17 5,037.17
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 7/2/13 38154 CDJ 5,037.17 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 8/28/13 08-28-2013-1 PJ * 22,876.57 22,876.57
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 9/7/13 38450 CDJ 22,876.57 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 10/4/13 10-04-2013-1 PJ * 20,699.00 20,699.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 10/11/13 38670 CDJ 20,699.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 11/13/13 11-13-2013-1 PJ * 31,156.50 31,156.50
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 11/24/13 38993 CDJ 31,156.50 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 12/4/13 12-04-2013 PJ * 25,038.75 25,038.75
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 12/17/13 39119 CDJ 25,038.75 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 1/24/14 01-24-2014 PJ * 45,306.10 45,306.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 1/29/14 12-29-2013-5 PJ * 7,700.00 53,006.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 1/30/14 39371 CDJ 7,700.00 45,306.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 2/12/14 39430 CDJ 45,306.10 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 2/28/14 02-22-2014 PJ * 35,229.00 35,229.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/3/14 39526 CDJ 35,229.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/8/14 03-08-2014 PJ * 24,700.00 24,700.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/14/14 03-14-2014 PJ * 22,855.00 47,555.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/14/14 39650 CDJ 22,855.00 24,700.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/19/14 39638 CDJ 24,700.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/26/14 03-26-2014 PJ * 15,843.00 15,843.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 3/31/14 03-21-2014 PJ * 20,206.00 36,049.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/1/14 39685 CDJ 20,206.00 15,843.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/1/14 11063943 PJ * 1,609.00 17,452.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/2/14 04-02-2014 PJ * 15,898.00 33,350.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/3/14 03-01-2014 PJ * 23,121.00 56,471.00
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Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/3/14 39690 CDJ 23,121.00 33,350.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/8/14 39721 CDJ 15,843.00 17,507.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/9/14 04-09-2014 PJ * 33,285.00 50,792.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/14/14 39759 CDJ 15,898.00 34,894.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/14/14 39761 CDJ 1,609.00 33,285.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/18/14 04-18-2014 PJ * 29,474.00 62,759.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/21/14 39783 CDJ 33,285.00 29,474.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/22/14 311202 PJ * 3,588.04 33,062.04
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/23/14 39871 CDJ 3,588.04 29,474.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/30/14 39813 CDJ 29,474.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/30/14 04-30-2014-6 PJ * 32,500.00 32,500.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/30/14 39819 CDJ 32,500.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/30/14 04-30-2014-7 PJ * 1,000.00 1,000.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 4/30/14 39820 CDJ 1,000.00 0.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/2/14 05-02-2014 PJ * 36,889.00 36,889.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/5/14 05-05-2014-2 PJ * 55,745.00 92,634.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/5/14 39801 CDJ 55,745.00 36,889.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/7/14 05-07-2014 PJ * 20,132.00 57,021.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/7/14 05-07-2014-1 PJ * 18,477.00 75,498.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/21/14 05-21-2014-1 PJ * 18,796.10 94,294.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/23/14 39961 CDJ 20,132.00 74,162.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/27/14 39975 CDJ 18,477.00 55,685.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/28/14 05-28-2014 PJ * 20,401.00 76,086.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ * 34,363.09 110,449.19
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 5/30/14 40006 CDJ 34,363.09 76,086.10
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/4/14 40022 CDJ 18,796.10 57,290.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/4/14 06-04-2014 PJ * 20,610.00 77,900.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/5/14 40038 CDJ 36,889.00 41,011.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/5/14 40039 CDJ 20,401.00 20,610.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/11/14 06-11-2014 PJ * 24,476.00 45,086.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/23/14 40119 CDJ 20,610.00 24,476.00
MERRILL LYNCH 996MERRILL LYNCH 6/25/14 40144 CDJ 24,476.00 0.00


Report Total 673,348.06 673,348.06 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 11/10/14 6217-44824-4699PJ * 17,812.01 17,812.01
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 11/13/14 40796 CDJ 17,812.01 0.00
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 11/19/14 6217-44414-4728PJ * 10,360.02 10,360.02
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 11/21/14 40818 CDJ 10,360.02 0.00
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 12/18/14 314450-2 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 12/22/14 40996 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 2/17/15 6217-46785-4963PJ * 5,287.00 5,287.00
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 2/17/15 6217-46786-4970PJ * 6,124.17 11,411.17
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 2/20/15 41275 CDJ 5,287.00 6,124.17
SCOTIA 8051 SCOTIA 2/20/15 41276 CDJ 6,124.17 0.00


Report Total 69,583.20 69,583.20 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA 5426 SCOTIA BANK 12/18/14 314450-1 PJ * 10,000.00 10,000.00
SCOTIA 5426 SCOTIA BANK 12/20/14 40986 CDJ 10,000.00 0.00


Report Total 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
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Plaza STT (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 30, 2015


Vendor ID Vendor Date Trans No Type Paid Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 9/26/13 AUGUST 2013-5 PJ * 25,388.10 25,388.10
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 9/26/13 38539 CDJ 25,388.10 0.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 11/22/13 11-22-2013-2 PJ * 17,800.00 17,800.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 11/22/13 38974 CDJ 17,800.00 0.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 1/29/14 12-29-2013-4 PJ * 27,326.00 27,326.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 1/30/14 39370 CDJ 27,326.00 0.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 2/26/14 02-26-2014-3 PJ * 31,900.00 31,900.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 2/26/14 39513 CDJ 31,900.00 0.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 3/25/14 03-25-2014-2 PJ * 30,000.00 30,000.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 3/26/14 39658 CDJ 30,000.00 0.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 4/30/14 04-30-2014-2 PJ * 26,524.47 26,524.47
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 4/30/14 39815 CDJ 26,524.47 0.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 5/30/14 05-30-2014 PJ * 17,800.00 17,800.00
SCOTIA 7327 SCOTIA BANK 5/30/14 40004 CDJ 17,800.00 0.00


Report Total 176,738.57 176,738.57 0.00
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 
DIVISION OF ST. CROIX 


WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the ) 
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,  ) 


) 
Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant, ) CIVIL NO. SX-12-CV-370 


v. ) 
) ACTION FOR INJUNCTIVE 


FATHI YUSUF and UNITED CORPORATION, ) RELIEF, DECLARATORY 
) JUDGMENT, AND 


Defendants/Counterclaimants, ) PARTNERSHIP DISSOLUTION, 
v. ) WIND UP, AND ACCOUNTING 


) 
WALEED HAMED, WAHEED HAMED,   ) 
MUFEED HAMED, HISHAM HAMED, and ) 
PLESSEN ENTERPRISES, INC.,  ) 


Additional Counterclaim Defendants. ) Consolidated With 
WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the ) 
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,  ) 


) CIVIL NO. SX-14-CV-287 
Plaintiff, ) 


v. ) ACTION FOR DAMAGES AND 
) DECLARATORY JUDGMENT 


UNITED CORPORATION, ) 
) 


Defendant. ) 
WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the ) 
Estate of MOHAMMAD HAMED,  ) CIVIL NO. SX-14-CV-278 


) 
Plaintiff, ) ACTION FOR DEBT AND 


v. ) CONVERSION 
) 


FATHI YUSUF, ) 
Defendant. ) 


FATHI YUSUF and      ) 
UNITED CORPORATION,    ) 


) CIVIL NO. ST-17-CV-384 
Plaintiffs,                    ) 


            ) ACTION TO SET ASIDE 
v.      ) FRAUDULENT TRANSFERS 


) 
THE ESTATE OF MOHAMMAD HAMED, ) 
Waleed Hamed as Executor of the Estate of ) 
Mohammad Hamed, and ) 
THE MOHAMMAD A. HAMED LIVING TRUST,) 


) 
Defendants.   ) 


__________________________________________) 
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ADDITIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES 
TO HAMED’S DISCOVERY  


Defendant/Counterclaimants Fathi Yusuf (“Yusuf”) and United Corporation 


(“United”)(collectively, the “Defendants”) through their attorneys, Dudley Newman Feuerzeig, LLP 


hereby provide their Additional Supplemental Responses to Hamed’s discovery as follows: 


1. Interrogatory 22:


Following the Court’s Order of April 21, 2022, the interrogatory was revised to read:


“With respect to H-146, state the approximate value of these credit card point, by describing the
approximate number of points from January 1, 2012, through March 9, 2015; the present value of that 
many points if negotiated on the date of these answers at the point-to-dollar value now – and show all of 
your calculations, sources of information and support for this approximation.”   


Additional Supplemental Response:  


Below is the earlier supplemental response with additional responses.  


Yusuf requested John Gaffney to review the accounting records of the Plaza Extra stores to 
secure the information requested.  While records are not maintained as to the credit cards per se, they are 
maintained as to vendor payments and thus, were searched for vendor payments to credit cards used by 
the family members for business purchases and then paid by the partnership.   


The information from the accounting systems for the three stores was compiled and then broken 
down by family member, either “Yusuf” or “Hamed” or if it was unclear, then it was listed as 
“Unknown”. 


1. Plaza Extra East


For January 1, 2013 through March 9, 2015: 


a. Total Credit Card Payments for Yusuf family members was $8,081,771.12.
b. Total Credit Card Payments for Hamed family members was $6,375,102.62.
c. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member’s card it related


was $118,320.79.


2. Plaza Extra West


For January 1, 2013 through March 9, 2015: 


a. Total Credit Card Payments for Yusuf family members was $12,695,951.83.
b. Total Credit Card Payments for Hamed family members was $3,820,393.48.
c. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member’s card it related


was $1,754,350.08.
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3. Plaza Extra St. Thomas Tutu


For January 1, 2013 through April 30, 2015: 


a. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member’s card it related
was $10,142,701.37.


In the Sage accounting system, the St. Thomas store appears to have omitted the individual names on 
credit cards and instead, only identified the vendor by the card name and its number.  It is possible that 
one of the accounts payable clerks from the St. Thomas store may have a list of which cards correspond 
to which family members, but Yusuf does not currently have access to those individuals after the split of 
the stores.  That information would be within the control of the Hamed family because of their 
assumption of that location.   


All this information is compiled in three (3) multi-tab Excel spreadsheets, one for each store.  The first 
tab is the summary, and the following tabs reflect the various cards and the associated family member, 
and the payment and description of the charge.  The information is voluminous and is being provided 
with this supplemental response in the Excel format to reflect the calculations as to the value of the 
charges incurred and paid by the Partnership.  Further responding, Yusuf shows that it is unknown 
whether these cards all provided miles or points and if so, in what amounts (i.e., dollar for dollar or 
some percentage) because any miles or points accumulation is not reflected in the vendor payment 
information which is the source of these values.      


  Additional Responses: 


Yusuf has endeavored to secure credit card statements for the relevant periods of time requested. 
Attached are the credit card statements which have been located at this point.  See Bates FY016919-
017161.  Additionally, the Yusuf’s have submitted credit card authorizations for the production of all of 
their statements to each of the credit card providers for the cards identified in the spreadsheet (and 
sought any cards with those providers) but have not received the responses from those providers as of 
yet and will supplement.   


As to Hamed’s concerns as to whether the vendor payments comprise all of the payments by the 
partnership for business expenses incurred on credit cards, Yusuf shows that it appears that the 
partnership was making payments directly to the credit cards as reflected in the excel spreadsheets.  By 
way of example, at Bates FY016922, 26, 28, 30, 34, 38, 42 there are various business charges for items 
such as WAPA, VI Government, wholesalers, etc. and the corresponding payment, which is directly as 
reflected in the vendor ledger entries at Bates FY-016892-93.   


Assuming that the points earned equals the total amount spent as set forth above for each location (i.e. a 
point is granted for each dollar), our research indicates that points typically are evaluated as $0.01 per 
point.    
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2. Request to Produce 26:  


Response:  Yusuf provides the attached three (3) multi-tab Excel spreadsheets, one for each store.  
The first tab is the summary, and the following tabs reflect the various cards and the associated 
family member, and the payment and description of the charge.  The information is voluminous and 
is being provided with this supplemental response in the Excel format to reflect the calculations as to 
the value of the charges incurred and paid by the Partnership. 


    


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


     DUDLEY NEWMAN FEUERZEIG, LLP 


 
DATED: September 1, 2022   By: s/Charlotte K. Perrell   
       CHARLOTTE K. PERRELL  


(V.I. Bar #1281) 
       Law House 
       1000 Frederiksberg Gade - P.O. Box 756 
       St. Thomas, VI  00804-0756 
       Telephone: (340) 715-4422 
       Facsimile: (340) 715-4400 
       E-Mail: cperrell@dtflaw.com   
 


Attorneys for Fathi Yusuf and United Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


It is hereby certified that on this 23rd day of May, 2022, I caused the foregoing a true and exact 
copy of the foregoing SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO HAMED’S DISCOVERY to be served 
upon the following via Case Anywhere docketing system:  


Joel H. Holt, Esq. 
LAW OFFICES OF JOEL H. HOLT 
2132 Company, V.I. 00820 
Email: joelholtpc@gmail.com 


 Carl Hartmann, III, Esq. 
5000 Estate Coakley Bay, #L-6 
Christiansted, VI 00820 
Email: carl@carlhartmann.com 


Mark W. Eckard, Esq. 
HAMM & ECKARD, LLP 
5030 Anchor Way – Suite 13 
Christiansted, St. Croix 
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820-4692 
E-Mail:  mark@markeckard.com


Jeffrey B.C. Moorhead, Esq. 
C.R.T. Building
1132 King Street
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
E-Mail:  jeffreymlaw@yahoo.com


s/Charlotte K. Perrell 


R:\DOCS\6254\1\DRFTPLDG\17Q4050.DOCX 








Engrgemcnt Report
Joel H. Holt, Esq.


cl o Plaza Supermarket Parfiership and Subsidiaries


ÐffitBtT


tl
)-


H
aI¡


.^t7-nnnnnr


Exhibit:


B -2.







JACKSON, VIZCAINO ZOMERFELD, LLP
MEMBERS OF:
Auu¡icon htstitulG ol'('c¡t¡ticd Public Asrsru¡l¡nt*
Flt¡'idn [¡¡st¡fute of Cqlrified Puhlic Acc.ou¡ltrnt¡
Nntior¡¡l A^ys$cittion ol'Ccnilìed Volrrntío¡r Anolyrtr,
Trxns StRte hot¡rtl rrf Puhlic Ar.L.outtlntrcy
Vir8ill I¡lnnds B(ìnrd i)f A!,couDto¡tcy


5001 Chandler's Wharf
P.O. Box 24390 CBS
chrisriausted. vI 00824
T.340-719-826t
F.340-7 t9.2775
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September 28,2016


Joel H. Holt, Esq,
2132 Company Street
Christiansted, VI 00820


Re: Mohamrnad Hamed, et.al v, Fathi Yusuf and United Corporgtion


Dear Attomoy Holt;


Jackson Vízcaino Zomerfcld, LLP (JVz or we) is a licensed Certified Public Acoountant firm in thc
U.S. Vírein Islands.


You have rc-tained us to render an exp€rt opinion in the litigation captioned Hamed v. Yusuf d d.,
docket numb€r Civ. No. SX-12-CV-370, Attached is our analysis of the financial accounting for
January 1,2072 through June30,20ló asperFathi Yusuf.


For the Fírm
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ATTACI{MENT tV - A.nrtlysis


John Gaflhey provided detailcd of purged transaction.s a^s well a^s other general lcclger detail. Joln
Gaffney's response did not includc zur explanation for business l)r¡r?ose of such transactions as it relates
to Plaza,


Opinion as to the Issue Identdìed;


IRS Pub.535 - ßzs¿¿ess Expensr,t ¡^tates "[glenerally, you carìnot decluct personal, living, or family
expenses."


TÏe audit evidence obtaincd suggcsts thcsc chccks !\€r'e fbr personal use and would not be deductible
for tax purposes under IRS Pub. 535. Therefore, we conclude these checl<s lacked a business purpose.
As such, we are not ablo to satisfyourselves of the followingmanagement assertions: 1. Occurrence 2.
Accuracy or 3, Classilication, as described in AU-C 315.4128.


We concluded these amounts should be returned to the Partnership to confonn to the management's
a.ssertions.


The chccks wete identified, sumrnaúzed and totaled. Exhibit 3006-a contains a summary of the
accounting of the checks, as well as copies of the checks themsclves,


The total amor¡nt of the claim is $504,590.63.


ïtem 3007 - Imbalance in credit card points


Summary Description of Issue Identi/ìed:


Credit card points earned on purchases/expenses paid on behalfof the Partnership using personal credit
cards should be split evenly between the I'lameds and Yusufs.


Vfrorkperþrmed:


We interviewed John Gaflìrey and the Hameds regarding the use of personal credit cards to pay
purchases/expenses of the Partnership and the credit cald points eamed. We also provided John Gaffney
aquerydated Februaty 15,2016 (seeAttachment VII) requestingthc cletail of credit card payments for
purchases/expenses fronr 2012-2015 and statements of credit card points earncd on sush pulchases. Lr
addition, we reviewed the general ledgers from2012 to presentprovided by John Gaffney.


We werc advised by Âttorney Holt that further investigation t}r'ough the legal pÍocess of'rliscovery is
need lbt the banks and crcdit card companies involved in this issue to provide documentation for
transactions conducted with the Prutnership from 2012-201 5,


Gaffney's response:


John Gaffuey's response dated May 17,2016 (see Attachment tX) slated this request creates significant
new work suoh that is its cornpletely impractical. Johr Gaffney's response inclucled detail of payments
by vendor for the various credit cards used for Partnership transactions from the accoun(ing records.


Opinion a:; to the Issue IdentiJìed:


JVZ-000033
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ATTACIIMENT IV - Analysis


We were advised thaf credit card points earned on purchases paid on behall'of the Partnership using
personal credit cards belong to lhe Parlnership and should be split evenly l¡elween the l{amcds and
Yusuß. We noted in the accounting records (general ledger) ¡eimbursements to the Yusufs fo¡
purchases/expenses on bchalf of thc Partnership using personal credit cards. However, we founcl no
evidencc, nor wcrc wc provided any evidcnco upon requcst from John Galïney, of credit card points
eamed being retumed or used by the Parlnership or divided between the l{alneds and Yusufs.
Additionally, there \ryas lro detail provided in the 2012ledger.


The total amount we idcntificd as reimbursomcnts to the Yusufs for purchases/expcnses paid on behalf
of the Partnersbip using personal credit cards based on information obtained from John Gaflhcy was
$32,085,919.10 fi'om 2Ql3 -2015. The total amount we identified as reimbursements to the Hameds for
purchases/expenses paid on behalf of the Partnership using personal credit cards based on i¡rfonnation
obtained from John Gaffney was $15,236,534.50 from 2013 - 2015, We identified a difference of
$16,849,384.60, in the Yusufs favor'. We pïesume a2,5Yo earning on credit card pulchases.


Exhibit 3007-a contains a sutilnar), of the accounting (extracted from vendor delail provided by John
Gaffney) of the payments posted as reirnbursernents for purchases/expcnses on behalf of the Partnership
usíng personal credit cards,


The totai amount of the claim is 5421,234.62, subject to further refi¡ement after discovery is re-opened
and completed.


Summary Description of Issue ldentified:


The Partnershíp paid United's Corporate Franchise taxes and Annual Franchise United is a
separate un¡elated entity (not uncler common control).


Ll/nrk petformed.


We interuiewed Joh¡ Gaffney and the Hameds regarding offranchise taxes and fees. Vy'e also
provided John Gaflirey a. query dated F'ebruary 15,
basis for using PE partnership fùnds to pay for


Attachment VII) requesting a reason or
Corporation's franchise taxes and annual


franchise fees and provide canceled chesks
and annual fees. ln addition, we reviewed


pâyment of United Corporation's f¡anchise taxes
general ledgers fron20l2 to present provided by John


Gaffney.


JYZ rcviewed I check for $3 tten on PlazaBxtta partnership bank accounts for payment to John
olUnitccÍ Corporation's franchise taxes and fees (Fxhibit 3008a-a).Gaffirey as reimburcing


In addition, we
November 5,20


a notice of delinquerrt fianchise taxes, amual repofls and.a¡¡ua.l fees dated
the Office of the Lieutenant Govemor. The fbe due per the later for June 30,


2007 thro 12 tolaled $2,000.52 (Exlúbit 3008a-b). We identified check #4433 for $2,000,52
Partnerslrip's bank account on December 37,2072.


2016


cleari
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Itrxpcrt rcprrrt of .Iackson, Vizcaino Zomerfcldr L[,P re Hamed v. Yusuf et.al
llxhibiú 3007-¡


Row labels
BP MAFI l5O5
BP MAFI 1929


BP MAFI3718
8P M¡KE - 224.8


AP NEJEI+ 2812


BP VISA. HISHAM


BP VISA - MIKE


BP VISA - MUFEED


BP VISA - YUSUF


BP WALTY 1741
BP WAILY 4898


BP ìA'ATLY 9463


BP WATLY9586


BP YUSUF 2858


8P YUSUF 3791


BP YUSUF 5492


BP yUSUF 6073


BP YUSUT 5251


BPYUSUF7727
BP YUSUF 8137


BP YUSUF 8740
cm-:YUsuF 


.


DÍSCOVER. NEIEH


Sum ofAmount
675,1Ê3.64


3,862,809.28


184,684,f14


57,?55,30


21,31t,92
s,935,792.39


t6,926,782.60
60,000.00


324,655.48


2,837,729,12


1,385,296.80
235,163.38


59,7_06.86


4,208,652,94


3,400¿859.34


756,778,76


t,749,58{',26


Hameds


675,363.64


3,862,9O9,28


t84,684,O4


s,935,782.38


60,000,00


2,837,728.72
1,395,296.80


235,163.38


59,706.86


Yusuls


57,255,30
2r,3tL.92


:^6,926,782.60


324,655.48


4,208,652.94


3,400,859.34


756,778,16


1,749,584,26


1,364,279.!8
3,051,925.02


7,800.00


100,000.00
14,000.00


62,553.62


39,48O,28


436,780.U
32,085,919.10


låil,279.t8
3,051,926.02


7,800.00
1(xr,090.00
14000.00
62,553.62


scoTtA - MIKE 6125 X9,4EO.2E


scoTfA - YUSUF 4t6,18o.44
, irand Total 47,758$34.04


Difference in Yusufs favor
Total amount of the clalm - 2.5OYo


L5,236,534.5O


16,849,384,60


421,,234,62
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^,\TTACIIIIIJNT' VII - l'ebruary 15, 2011; Request to J Grffncy re GL b¡, Itcm No


Item No. 3007
an irnbalance in nts between Hamed, Nejeh


Yusuf and Willie Hamed and Mike Yusuf and Shawn Hamed,


): East, 4130113,
29900, V.t.B.t.R - GROSS RECE|PT 3/30/1 3 PAID WA/USUF 607313791MIKE C/C 3g4O NEJEH
Qtc5222, $158,381.20


QuestionlRequpet fqr lnfo: Are credit card reflected in the general ledger an 9O'
provide thât informatîon. lf the credit card
2O12-2O15, would you please account for


points are not reflected on the generaf ledger, for the years
the amounts paid to ea'ch of the following individual's credil


cards - FathiYusul Yusuf Yusuf, Mike Yusuf, NeJeh Yusuf, Wafly Hamed, Willie Hamed, Mafi Hamed
and Shawn Hamed.


Please provlde the csnceled checks showing payment of Fathi Yusuf, Yusuf Yusuf, Mike Yusuf, Nejeh
Yusltf, wally Hamed, willie Hamed, MafiHamed and shawn Harned credit cards.


Líst of documents provided:
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Âtlachmcnf lX - John Gafhre,v's Jocl Holt and supportíng documentation 5. t7.16


P,ö. Box 763
Christiansted, VI 00821


May 17,2Ð16


Joel l{olt, Esq, P.C.
2132 Cornpany Street, Suitc 2


Christiansted, Vl 00820


Dcar Jocl,


This lefler accompanies my first submission of responses to documcnt requests and questions
from Vizc¿ino Zornerfeld (VZ), At this point I rnust point out thc burdensome, time-consuming
ald expensivc naturç of these docume nt requests. After reviewing nry rcsponses, you cen decide
yourself whËther any of them sele in wìnding up lhe Partnership.


In our very first mceting rvith VZ in your ofiìce, I challenged the very exlensive nature of the
initial document request. Bclty Martin, VZ Parlner verbally backcd offthe initial requcst some,
When I asked hcr about the scope of YZ's review, the answer was vaguc and you even
qucstioned that scope in a later conversution with mc in your officc. We did establish that the
scopc did not irtclude a full audit as I m¿de it clear we did not havc thc resources br such work.


I suggested a less burdensome and more productive approack that Betly and her team thought
could be implemented. The suggestion was to assign o junior level ouditor who would work
along with me. That was bcforc llrc St. Thomas storc auction. Aftcr the auction our challcnge
rvas ovenvhelming and woulel have lÍkel-v crashed eilcept for the assistance from l{umpfuey
Casrvell, lomter PE St. Tl¡om¿s Controller.


Adm¡ttedly, there was a long gap betrvecn our initial meeting in March 2015 a¡rd beginníng VZ
field rvork in January 2016. During lhat gap, wc completed the Kauffinan Ros.sin DOJ review
while I continued recciving extens¡ve accounling record requests fronr VZ. But due to the
extcnded time behvsctr thc fìrst ¡nd second meerings, I was able to provide most of the records.
But doing so wãs so burdensome, tirne-consuming and expensive thal I recomrnended again that
I provide all accounting dalabases augmenled with 6 month incrernents of original rscords. In
other rvords, I rvould deliver 6 months of original records and upon rcvicw complelion I would
deiiver the ncxt 6 months and pick up the frrst 6 monlhs.


To date the first 6 nonths of original records have rrot becn ¡ctumcd nor have you requestecl thc
next 6 months. During our rneeting in Janua:-y 2016, I suggested again that someone be assigned
to work closely with me, especially in response lo YZ's request lor detailed till stat reports.
lnstead of requesting the provision hundrcds of dctailcd lill stat rcports, havc someone lrom yorrr
team work with rne to review a handful of such reports. Once done, i rvas confìdent VZ rvould
concludc that reviewing hundreds ivas unnccessary just as Kauffrnan Rossin did during their
revierv.


lt
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Attachment IX - John Gaffney's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5,17.16


Keep in mind, the Hameds controlled the cash rooms and managed the cash registers in all three
stores duting my eutire tirne with the company, The Yusufs were much less involved in this a¡ea
and although I implemented the "sales joumal" system, I had no indication that there were any
weaknesses or other issues in the Hameds' managcment of the cash rooms and registers, Once
someone from VZ duplicates the documents con(ained in the daily sales joumals and the
integrity therein, I'm confidcnt they r,vould see that a document request for hundreds of till stat
detail reports is non-productive and unnecessarily time-consumÍng and expcnsive.


Similarly, the exlcnsive requests for documents supporting expenditures including cancelled
checks af,e questionable knorving that no payments were made without signatures from a mernber
of each farnily. If the Hameds disputed an item, they simply refr¡sed to sign the check.
Admittedly, we f,ren't able to provide many cancelled checks, Once you review my responses,
you should clearly understand why. In vierv of the extcnt to which I've provided original bank
records lhough, I question the intent behind continucd requests for cancelled checks or bank
stalernents that VZ knows we don't have, either because the Hameds retaincd possession or
banks refused to providc them.


Your rccertt document requests and inquiries submitted last week appear to be legitimale asYZ
has challenged or questioned some of my accounting decisions in winding up the Partnership.
While I don't object to being challenged, I would like to say that I put off having to make some
decisions as long as possible. I mentioned ùis in my meetings with VZ as well. The very
fequest forYZ to assign someone to work with me was so we could discuss and make joint
decisions on nominal issues.


For instance, after the March 8, 2015 EaslWest split there were employee loans that wcrc
extremely difTicult to track and collect. Employees who owed money at PE East transferred to
PE West and vice versa. rWhile I offered to provide and may have even sent details to PE West, I
assumed that sorne loans simply would not be collected. Or that if they were collecled, I might
not be inl'ormed of it as in the case of 3 paymenls by one employee at PE tvVest who we followed
up on a few months ago. Therefore, I made the decision to write them offwith the plan of
revisiting them whcn time allowed. There are adjustments (credits) however small that are due
to the Partnership. But the time it takes to research these credits is being consumcd in otherwise
burdensome, time-consuming and expensive document requests.


V/ith the provision of what l've donc so far, I plan to talçe a leave of absence from any other
work for the Pannership related to these document requests for at least one rnonth in order to
tertd to other ernergencies, many of which relate to the Partnership. Refer to my documents of
ongoing PE challenges with taxing authorities which are being ignored due to VZ document
requests.


Also, I request for YZ to return the original records consisting of the sales journals for PE East
and West for the first 6 months of 2013 and after one month fo¡YZ to assign someone who can
work on premiscs (Plaza East) with original records to avoid the burdensome task of providing
electronic copies. As you know, Section 9, Step 4 of the Plan simply provides that "Hamed's
accountant shall be allowed to view all partnership accounting inforrnation fiom January 2012 to
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l\ttachrncnt IX - John Guffncy's response lcttcr to Jocl Iïolt and supporting documcntation 5.17.16


prcscnt,,." To date, no one has been dcnied åccess to original records that we possess. Under
thc pending VZ requests, instead of being 'allorved to view" the relevsnt partnerstrip accounting
informa(ion, I am be ing effectively requested to gather and spoon feetl that information to VZ. I
respectfìrlly submit thåt my proposal to hûve a VZ nccountant rvork on premises with the original
records is much more consístent with the informatíon access contemplated by the Plan than the
process of my respondíng to the myriad information rcquests subrnin€d by VZ.


The Master has revicwed and ap¡noves thc process I have recommended.


Sincerely,


T


I
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Alfachmcnt IX - John Gafïìrcy's response lcttc'r to Jocl FIolt and supporting documcnlatiolr 5.17. l6


lncluded hereín a¡e 2012,2013,2014 and 2015 general ledger detâils for legal expense by store, Please
cornpare the 2013 and subsequenl generaf le{ers with the 2O12 and nôte the lmprovement resulting
from the 2013 conversion. I can supply some copies of cancelled checks for the period that includes
January 2013 through Jul 2013 and only for East and West. STT never received oancelled checks due to
Scotia's refusal to do so. You already have alf of these cancelled Banco checks for that pedod in your
possession. Checks lhat fall outside these dates cannot be supplied for East and West due to Banco's
refusal to supply them with the monthly bank statements.


List of documents provlded:


RegÞonge:


See objection to tl€rn No, 3002. Without waiving that objection, credit card poínts are nol reflecled in the
gen€ral ledger. You already know that because you were provided complete backups of Plaza
accounting systems for allyears and you loaded them into Sage software on your computers, You were
given all ríghts to run not only complete general ledgers, but you also have the ability to run vendor
reports showing all payments with credit cards.


This request to idantify credit card points cfêstes signíficant new work such lhat is its completely
irnpractical. Regarding cancelled checks. copies of all cancelled checks were already provided for all
accounts for all years in conjunction with the provision of all bank statsments to the exlent lhe banks
provlded them, We had several discussions about what our banks providsd versus what they didn'l
provide and whal informatíort was withheld by Wíllie Hamed after the SL Thomas store auctíon,


More ímportantly, it is also irrelevant to request cancellEd checks since ALL checks are dual signed by
one mernber of the Yusuf family gnd one member of the Hamed family. lf you can produce an instance
where this ísn't so, your request for canc¡lled checks might be warranled. But another point bears
repeating. You already know fiorn previous conversalions that we don't have many cancelled checks as
the banks refused to provide them.


f


i
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Are the credit card points reflected in the general ledger and lf so. please
points are not reflected on the general ledger, for tlrc years
the amounts paid to each of the following lndivldual's credit


cards - Fsthi Yusuf, Yusuf Yusuf. Mike Yusuf, Nefeh Yusuf, Wally Hamed, Willie Hamed, Mafi Hamed
end Shawn l-{amed.


Please provide lhe canceled checks showing payment of Fathi Yusuf, Yusuf Yusuf, Mtke Yusuf, Nejeh
Yusuf, Wally Hamed, Willíe Hamed, Mafi Hamed and Shawn Hamed credll cards.


províde that infonnation- lf lhe credit card
2012-2015, would you please account for


2ss00, v.r.B.l.R - GRoss RECEIFT 3/30/f 3 PArD WffUSUF 6073/379'l
çlç5222, $'t58,381,20


(if applicable): East, 4130113,
MIKE C/C 3940 NEJEH


Descr-l¡tion: There ls an imbafance ln credil card points between Yusuf Yusuf and Mafi Hamed, Nejeh
Yusut and Willie Hamed anJ Mike Yusuf and Shawn Hamed.


Item No.3007
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Attachment IX - John Caffirey's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.I 7.l6


SoctiaBa never even éÐ account
ending in 2010. While they prov¡ded rnonthly bank stalements for lhe payroll and telecheôk accounts,
repeated requests for monthly statements for tho operating account fell on deaf ears. Margie Soefüng
firçt informed me of this issue ln November 2O12. Dlsbelieving her, I made repeated phone calls and
visils to their Red Hook branch in early 2013 and only succeeded in getting their agreernent to provide
daily statements on a "Hold for Pickup" basis. Making matters worse, I could never rely on whether all
days during a month were provided. When I picked up daily statements, there were always days missing
whioh always took several more weeks to obtain. The process was so tedious and worthless that in
frustration, I resorted to using online screen prints of aolivity to reconcile cash just as Margie had done
before me. You were told this several tlmes.


Hurnphrey Caswell was hired in March 2013 to flrst perform payroll processing, After training another
new hlre to perform payroll duties, he was assigned to improve the accourtting and controls over in-store
charges (i.e. Accounts Receívable). Humphrey had an accounting degree and demonstrated significant
accounting skills from the stârt. As a result, he was promotod to Assistant Gontrofler. Disbellevlng my
failure to get rnonthfy statements from Scotia, he loo attempted to get them during the last six months of
2013 and finally resigned himself to using online screen prints in lieu of monthly or daity bank statements,
Despite not havirtg monthly statements, Humphrey maintained excellent records of daily and rnonthly
work in St. Thomas. Following the store auction on April30, 2015, I attempted to obtain his monthly files
from January 2013 through April 2015 and Willie Hemed refused to allow me or even Humphrey lo enter
the store to obtain those records which included cash reconcíliations and the screen prints used to
reooncile cash monthly.


Banco Popular provided complete monthly bank statements wíth enclosures through July 2013. Then
suddenly and without warning lhey stopped includlng copies of enclosures for the two operating accounts
(Flaza East a/c ending in 8830 and Plaza Wes a/c ending in 6269). When we asked to restore the
provision of cancelled checks, they pretended having no knowledge and even challenged me that I ever
received cancelled checks. They remained very evasive and would never give a stralght answer about
why they stopped providing copies of cancelled checks.


Although neither ScotiaBank nor Banco Popular would ever clearly state why they wouldn't provide
complete stâtements, it was clear neither wanted to be subJected to unnecessary liability. lt was my belief
that they felt the less we had the less they could be held responslble for. Of course, they were compelled
to scrutinize so many checks to ensure two signatures (one from each famlly) that the service we received
wâs severely lackfng. There were instances when 5O checks were fetumed for no reason at all. These
instances created tremendous accounting chalÞnges and countless bank charges, too numerous to
atlempt recovery from due lo lack of accountlng resouroes.


Neither ScotiaBank nor Banco would open any new accounts for United Corporation. Furthermore, ws
suffered more than one lnstance where we wore asked to close our accounts and take our business
elsewhere, And indeed our accounts were involuntarily closed by ScotiaBank at the end of 2015.
Forlunately, Banco Populal remalns as trying as lt was to open any new accounts.


lnduded herein are copies of vendor reports for credít cards used alPlaza East. These reporls reflect all
activity since Janua ry 1,2013 (the accounting conversion date). Prior to 2013, lt is impractical if not
imposslble to provide all credit card activity as vendor accounts for credit cards never reflected activity
properly. Sample general ledgers for the monlhs of December 2O12 and January 2O13 are provided to
demonstrate the deficiencies prior to my employment. Note that in 2Q12 all freight activity was rolled inlo
single journal entries for St, Croix and fn one account for both stores. Note also that in St, Thomas most
of the freight was paid using Banco Popular credit cards. However, these payments are not assoclated
with a vendor account for the corresponding Banco Popular credit cards. lnstead, the AP clerk would
simply change the name on the true vendor's account (probably Tropical Freight) when he or she was
making the paymenl. So while a vendor account mlght have first been created at Tropical Freight, there
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Âttachrnent lX - John CafÏhcy's respônse lettcr to Jocl Holt and suppot'tíng documentation 5. 17. l6


'ioniusion 
õf constantly chariìiíil sddrêdses õo inat a pâVmeirrt iô-eanco Popular didn't þòi máiied to


Tropical Freþht. ThÌs was complele circumvention of controls.


Nole the dlfference beginning in 2013, There are no payments ln Fraight Expense with a descriptlon of
'Banco Popular.' tn 2013 a lrue system of controlc was irnplemented lo show WHO the vender is.


Furthermore, the control system was desigred to ensure that any credit card pãyments appearing in the
general ledger expense accounls were conspricuous, This assures system integrity and guards against
the likefihood of payment of non-business items by anyone, Simple slated, if I see â Benco credÍt card
voucher in the general leger account for freight expense, I immediately know it's a posting enor. And if
the control account used to clear business expensss against payments wlth credit cards is anything other
than zero, I anr immediately alerted to a posting enor.


I hope this lengthy dissertation establishes once and for all the limitations on providing cancelled checks
as I thought lhst fact was establistæd long ago.


LieJ of dqcumente Þrovided:


2012 General Ledger detail of Freight Expense,


2013 General Ledgerdetall of Fraight Expense to demonsträte controls in 2013 nol ln 2012.


37 Vendor Ladgers showing details of all purchase/payment actlvity from Jan 1,2013lhrough various
dales beyond the store splÍt dates. These are all of the credit cards used one or more times at Plaza Easl
and include cards owned by Yusuf family and Hamed family.
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4/rtí6rAfl¡ç*¡t¡ts¡ô lX - John Oaffney's response letter to ioel I lolt anrl supporting tlocunrentatit¡n 5.1 7.1(i easer r
x2012 United Corp Plaza STT


GeneraJ Ledger
Forthe Period From Dec 1,2012 to Dec t1,2012


Filter Critêraâ includes f ) lDs: Mulliple lDs. Raport order is by lO. F,eporl 16 prhted wit¡ shoñened dsscrþlions and in Delail FoñÍat.


Accpunt lD
Âccount Døscrlpüon


Date Reference Jrnl Tranr Doscrlptlon DebltAmt Credlt Amt Balance


2,292,173,00


:


I
I
¡


4s0000.10
Freight


{50000-20
Freþhl


1211t12
12t31t12
12131112


1¿ß'il12


AJE 13
AJE f6'


GEN
GËN


Beginning Balance
sTX Disbursement
61X W Dísbur¡om
Curenl Period Cha
Endlng Balance


Beginning Balance
EANCO POPULAR


70.638.25
'r6s,290,70
239,9?8.S5 239,928.95


2,532,101,95


1,O72,A82.921A1n?
1u1t12
1U1t12
1u1t12
12t1t12
ftß|12
12ßt12
12ßt12
t2f3t12
1A4Q
1A4tf
'|.214t12


1zt5t12
1Asn2
12t5t12
1?.t6t12
12tâ112
1U8112
12t5t12
1A6112
1A1tß
12t5112
12t6t12
12tít1?
1?15t12
12t3t12
12161"t2
12t5t1?
1215t12
12t5t12
1?15t12
12t5t12
1216t12
1216112
72]6t12
1215t12
12t5t12
1U5t12
12/il12
1Aüp
12t5t12
12t6t',12
1216112
12tãt12
12t6t12
1Wt12
1?ßt12
1U8112
1Wt12
tnn2
pnn2
Pnnz
12nn2
1?ßt12
nnn2


5,934 00
79.10


2,217.00
1,499.00


75.00
75.00


125.00
75.00


125.00
1?5.00
126.00


1,600.00
r,600.00
'1,000.00


3 772,00
2,205.00
2,20å.00
3,812.00
1,640.00
1,640.00
1,8t0.o0
3,612.00
1,519.00
3,812.00
7,501.50
4,310.00
4,563.00
2,237,0A
3,772,O0
1,600.00
1,600-00
1,600,00
1,600.00
3,847,00
3,812.00
1,640.00
1,640.00
1,e40.00
3,712.O0
3,772.W


250,00
125.00
125.00


3,7V2.O0
3,772.O0
1,544.00
2,205.00


75.00
125.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
77,77


f054ô682 PJ
1ú80422 PJ
1068rs29 FJ
10581534 PJ
40951 PJ
4e962 PJ
48866 PJ
49953 PJ
49884 PJ
4993r PJ
4S932 pJ
1û54615e PJ
10546160 PJ
10546158 PJ
10544051 PJ
10u4074 PJ
1Q544.970 PJ
10519't43 PJ
1056S049 PJ
1056S0s3 PJ
10569059 PJ
10571522 PJ
10573540 PJ
10539173 PJ
10530991 PJ
105õ9247 PJ
10s61656 PJ
10573536 PJ
10560001 PJ
10561754 PJ
10561755 PJ
10ã61756 PJ
10561757 PJ
105€2567 PJ
10519144 PJ
10578375 PJ
10578373 PJ
10s78386 PJ
10498495 PJ
1051e142 PJ
50907 PJ
48874 PJ
50006 PJ
10568664 PJ
105723s5 PJ
1Ð673779 PJ
10588269 PJ
49958 PJ
49976 pJ
49s55 PJ
49954 PJ
4S957 PJ
4SS5€ PJ
10586395 PJ


BANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPULAR
ÊANCO POPUIJR
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALLENGER'S Ï
CHALTENGER'S T
CHALLENGER'S T
BANCO POPUL"AR
SANCO POPUI.AR
BANCO POPULAR
EANCO POPULAR
BANCO POFUI.AR
BANCO POPULAR
EANCO POFUI.AR
EANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPULAR
SANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPUlJ\R
EANCO POPUI.AR
SANCO POPUT.AR
BANCO POPUIJR
BANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPULAR
SANCO POPULAR
6ANOO POPULAR
EANCO POPUI.AR
BANCO POPUI.AR
8ANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPUIIR
BA¡¡CO POPULAR
BANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPUI.AR
SANCO POPUTAR
BÀNCO PQPULAR
EANCO POPULAR
Cì.IALLENGER'S Ï
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALLENGER'S T
BANCO POPULAR
BANCO POPULAR
EANCO POPULAR
EANCO POPUI-AR
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALTENGER'S T
CHALTENGER'S Ï
CHALLENGER'S T
CHALLÊNGER'S T
GI-I\ILENGER'S T
BANCO POPULAR
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4/i3/rt/llhçtrËo,q¡lX-JohrrGalJne-v'sresponsclctterfoJoelHoltandsuppoíingdclculncntalion-f.17.16 p¿g..1


United Corporation East (Pshlp)
General Ledger


For the Period From Jan I , 2013 to Jan 31, 2013
Filter Criterla ¡ncludesr 1) iDs:510@ Report order is by lD Reoorr ls pr'xrled with shortened desøiplions ãnd ¡rì OeterlFormat


Acco{¡nt ID
Account Descrlptfon


Date Reference Jrnl Trans Doscrlptlon Dcblt Amt Credlt Aml Balance


Þr
I
?


I
li
!


51000 111113
COS - Frolght Expens 111113


111113
1t1113
.u1t13


111t13
1tztt3
1/3/13
1/3/13
't¡3/13
1/3/13
1 


^5/131i8l13
1/10ñ 3
1t10t13
1t10r13
1 /1 0t13
1/10/13
1/,t2l13
1t12113
1l1U1J
11lU13
1112t13
1l1U13
1/13n3
1t17t13,l17t1g


1t17t13
1t17t13
1tt7l't3
1t17t13
1t17t13
1t17t13
1t17t13
1t17n3
1t17113
1118t13
1118t13
1t18t1?
1118t13
1 /l 8/13
1/1 6113
1/1 Ê/t3
1t1Bt13
1n0t13
1tzIt13
1t2u13
1n\ns
1r?u13
1n3n3
1nilß
1t24113
1n4t13
1r24t13
1n4ñ3
1n4t13
1t24t13
1t24113
1n7n3
1n7n3
1r27n3
1ß1/13


AUG.2012
SEPT.2012
ocT.2012
NOV,2012
oEcl0'12
JAN. 2013
10568S40
1 061 8347
10620379
10620392
wõ20^dA
449/FSl.{P
r0607270
106208Ê2
10623422
10623425
1082s919
S33z^/rrAC
s332M,AC
s332^^/AC
s332^/VAC
s$2^AíAC
s33z^ruAC
10626402
2€/-247
10at7278
10Êa7271
't0620865
1 0020887
10€337s5
s334^ rAC
S334^/VAC
s334^/VAC
s334/WAC
FMÏ.ADJM
't814€ C51-
16146 C51-
1 6 r46 C51.
16146 C51-
1Êl¿6 C61-
16146 C51-
16146 C51-
1614€-C51
10634254
S335MIAC
s335/WAC
16t48 C51.
18148 C51-
16148 CSl-
1 0620790
1 0€23190
10634258
1 0634898
1 0635523
W522^^,A
W522^^/A
w522/\ /A
1064æ38
5336¡/VAC
s336¡.^/AÇ
29334 JAN


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ


Eeginníng Balance
SEABREEZE FOR
SEABREEZE FOR
SÉABREEZË FOR
SEABREÉZE FOR
SEABREEZE FOR
SEAEREEZE FOR
TROPICAL SHIPPI
ÏROPICAL SHIPPI
TROP]CAL SHIPPf
IROPICAT SHIPPf
WATÊR SPIR1T F
FORMEL OCEAN
TROPICAL SHIPFI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
WATER SFIRIT F
WATER SPIRIT F
WATER SPIRII F
WATÉR SPIRIT Ë
WATER SPIRIÏ F
WATER SFIRIT F
TROPICAT SHIPPI
O' NEALES TRAN
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAL $HIPPI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAT SHIPPf
TROPICAL SHIPPI
WATER SPIRfÏ F
WATER SPIRIT F
WAÏER SPIRIÏ F
WATER SPIRIÎ F
O' NEALES TRÂN
FERROL TRUCKI
FERROL ÍRUCKI
FERROL TRI.JCKI
FERROT TRUCKI
FERROL TRUCKI
FERROLTRUCKI
FERROL TRUCKI
FERROL TRUGKI
TROPICAT 9HIPPI
I/VATER SPIRIT F
WATER SPIRTT F
FERROL TRUCKI
FERROL TRUCKI
FERROL TRUCKI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAL SHIPPT
TROPICAL SHIPP¡
TROPICAL SHIPPI
TROPICAL SHIPPI
WATER SPIRIT F
WAÎER SPIRIT F
WATER SPIRIT F
IROFICAL SHIPPI
WATER SPIRIT F
WATER SPIRIT F
FERROI. TRUCKI


200.00
200.00
200.00
200,00
200.00
200,00


3,772.O0
3,E47.00
1,€00.00
1.600,00


510.00
110.00


3,772.00
3,7f2-A0
1,600.00
't ,600,00
3,n2.OÐ


140,00
85,00


255,00
70,00
ôõ.00
86.00
00.00


106.00
3,772.OD
3,n2.00
2,205,00
3,772.W
2,205,00


70.00
70.00
85.00
85.O0


153"0{)
150,00
78.00
75.00
72.00
66,00
6S.00
63,0A
40.00


140,00
595.00


72.W
03.00
60.00


3,n?.ao
4,385.00
1,544.00
3,772,O0
2,2t5.40


70,00
170,00
85.00
80,00
70.00
70.00


4,495,00


105.00
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4/12tiE4tæ1fi0ó¡¡ülX - John Gaffney's.response letter to Joel Holt and supportingdocumentation 5.17.16 page: l
United Corporation East (Pehipl


Vendor Ledgers


Fi'er crite.¡a incrudes, r) rDe: AirER, 5-"J-g",.liiii,orl3i, t'ln 
1 
' 


201 3 to Dec 31 
' 


201 6


Vendor lD
Vondor


AMER. EXPRESS
AMERICAN EXPRESS


Report Toøl


67792 CDJ
coTSCOT/16/ PJ
TRAVER EXP. PJ
€8994 COJ


Date Trane No Type Pald DebltAmt CrBdltAmt Balance


7t11113
7117t13
2t28t14
2T¿ö114


6.794.01


1,088,95


7,882.98


6,794.01
1,088.9õ


7,882.96


-6,794.01
0.00


1,088.95
0.00


0.00


.:


Þr
t
t'¡


I
v
F.


i
$ou,.þuo^ td,n 7fr,s C*rrq, fieun)ø>aù


,l
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4/rzr6tt@btæl&lx - John Caflhcy's response lettcr to Jocl Holt ancl supporling documcntation 5.17.l6
United Corporation East (pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Firrer cnre¡ia incrudes î) rDs: BF ru.,lrojull.t*å"#ooåffifr, 
Jan 1, 2013 to Dec 31 , 2016


5/'l5i 13
5t15t13
5/1s/'t3
6/b/13


WAPAl
WAPA2
67426
BJ's DATE 6/5/


99,000.00


s0,735,31


99,000.00


43,77e.73


101.000.00


21,.l3.Í,75


98,500.00
76.60


s9,000.00


s,76ß.56


10,000,00


25,000,00


61,124.55


99,000.CI{)


35,832,20


99,000.00


79,240.5A


76.68


s9,000,00


1 0,754.00


18,864,51


37,413.70


99.000.00


49.500.00
49,500.00


50,73s.31


49,500_00
¿¡9,500,00


$,n6.73


49,500,00
49.5û0.00


2,000.00


3,200.00
17,931.75


1,000.00
48,000.00
49,500.00


49,500.00
49,500.@


8,768,56


10,00o.tx)


25.000.æ


30,562.27
30.562.2ô


49,500.00
49,500,00


35"432.20


4s,500,00
4S,500-00


3€,478.61
40,7e9.92


76.68
76.68


49.500.00
49,500.00


10,764,00


18,864,51


37.443.70


4S,500.00
49,500.00


49,500.00
4S,500.00


49 500.00
09,000.00


0.00
50,735_3r


0.00
49,500.00
9e,000.00


0.00
43,776.73


0,00
49,500.00
99,m0.00


101.000"00
0,00


4,200.00
21,131.75


0.00
1,000.00


4S,000^00
sB,æ0.00


0.00
-76.68


40,4?3,32
96,S23.32


-76.ô8
8,691.88


-76.0€
9,923.32


.7€,68
24,923.32


-76.6€
30.485 59
61,O47.87


^76.68
4s,423.32
90,923,32


-76.68
35,755.ã2


-7€.68
45,423.32
90,923 3¿


_?6 68
38,401.93
79.1 71.85


.76.98
0.00


76.68
0.00


49,50û.00
9S,000.00


0.00
10,754.00


0,00
't8_884.51


0.00
37,443 7E


0.00
49.500.CIo
s9,000.00


0.00
49,500 00
s9,000 00


o.00


Pago: I


Vendor lD
Vendor


EP YUSUF 


-
BANCO POPULAR , ADV


Date Trans No Type Fald Debft Amt Credlt Amt Balance


PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ


¡.r 
- .. 6lE/13 67527 coJ


6112113 WAPA BILL6/ FJ
C'1Ð13 WAPA BILL-I PJ
6t1U13 67545 ÇDJ
8t?4t13 PEFSTCO 5/1. PJ
6t24/13 67663 CÐJ
711"t113 WAPA BILL 7/ PJ
7II1I13 WAPA BILL 7i PJ
7111113 BEST GARAC PJ
7t1u13 67754 CDJ
8/Et13 TRO3.7/4-7Æ5I PJ
8/W13 TRO4,7t4-7r26r PJ
8/'913 67889 CDJ
8/19/13 WAPA 8t2l13 PJ
8/19/13 WAÊA.1 Aøß PJ
8[19113 WAPA-2 6t2t13 PJ
8/19/1¡ 67S67 CDJ
9/1/13 60492 CDJ
9t1u13 WApAT/1t8/1 PJgt11t13 WÁPA7/16-B/1 PJ
9/11/13 68089 cDJgI1Wl? KLR SERVICE PJ
9/13/13 6A1 15 CDJ
9/13/13 MAKHANA 9/1 PJgt13t13 60120 cDJ
10tzt't3 gJ.s10/f /13 PJ
10nß3 F8202 CDJ
IO/JO/I3 PREMIER7I4"8 PJ
10/10/13 PREM|ER.714- PJ
10t10n3 68239 CDJ
10116113 WAPA BILL PJ
10/16/13 WAPA 8fLL2 PJ
10tr6/13 68272 CDJ
10t23t13 8JS 10/23/13 PJ
10123t13 68317 CDJ
1r/14/rs wAPAlt/5/'f3 PJ
11t14t13 WAPA,11/5/13 PJ
11t14t13 68436 cDJ
11t15t13 BJ'S1UlS/13 PJ
11l1gn3 EJ,S 11/19i13. PJ
f 1/'19/13 68489 COJ
'11122113 MAKHANA 11l PJ
11pAß 88492V CDJ
11r2U13 68493 COJ
141U13 WAPA 10/16.1 PJ
1?/1U13 WAPA 10/1€-1 PJ
1Z1El13 8t602 CDJ
1t3t14 1ROP10/4-11/ PJ
113114 686S0 CDJ1nil14 BJ',S 1t22t14 PJ
1t22t14 68784 CDJ
1rul14 TROP.11¿29-1 pJ
1122t14 69768 CDJ
1124114 11t18-12t1At20 PJ
1t24n4 11n9-ftnït20 PJ
1t24t14 68811 CDJ
2t21t14 WAPAr.l2l18, FJ
?/21t14 WAPA2.12/18. PJ
2t21r14 68978 cDJ


JVZ-000 467
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dl¿,rllt@krnÉlX - John Gaffney's respouse letter to Joel Holt and .suppor(ing documentation 5.17. tró Fager 2


Unítsd Corporation Eåst (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


Fi'orc¡irsriarncrudé. i) ros:BF rr.5roi.$l*i"J:g,fíÎfrr'an 
1' 2013 to Dec 31' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Datu Trans No Type Pald D€bltAmt CrÊdltAmt Balanca


3nn4
3nt14
3nt14
4t16114
4t16114
4t16114
916114
44il14
581t14
5n1h4
5n1t14
6t13t14
6/13/14
6t13t14
7t11tl4
7t11t14
7i,11tl4
v25t14
É¡nõn4
8I¿5t',t1
st2øÌ14
sl26t14
w26t14


49,5(I0,00
ps,000.00


0.00
49,600.00
99.000.00


0.00
44,0ô9.95


0.00
{s.5@00
99.000.00


0.00
49.500.00
90,000.00


0.00
49,õ()0.00
gg,(X)0.00


0.00
50,000,00
17,000,00


0.00
47,fi'0,00
94,000 00


0.0û


IVAPA
WAPA"l
6S049
WAPA BILL4/
zWAPA BILL 4
69259
8J'S 5/14/14
69402
WAPA3/19-4/1
wAPA3/r94/1
69457
WAPA EILL D
WAPA EILLDA
6S572
wAPAs/20,õ/1
wAPA6t20-6/1
6S711
WAPA BILLs/
WAPA BILI 6/
69916
PERIOD 7/18{
PERTOO 7/18"8
699S7


PJ
PJ
cÞJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ'
CDJ
PJ
PJ'
CDJ
PJ'
PJ'
CDJ
FJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ'
PJ'
CT}J


49,600.00
49,500,00


9Ê,000,00
49,500.00
49,500.00


99,000.00


44,069.96
44,CIG9.85


49,500.00
48,500"0û


89,000.0û
49,500.0o
{9,500.00


89,000.00
{9,500.00
49,500.00


99,000.00
50,0Ð0.00
¿7,000.00


77,000.00
47,0tþ.00
47,000,00


94.000.00


2,104.40tt5 2,104,403.15Reportlotal 0.00


1,


ì:.


JVZ-000468


463







4/tzr6{tmhmgtìùlX - John Cìaffney's response letter to Jocl Holt and supporting docunrentation 5.17. l6 pagoi .l


United Corporation East (Pship!
Vendor Ledgenr


F¡.er crneria incrüóos rt rÐÊ: Bp ,*,lroålït*fri'#l,i3flrJan 
1' 2014 to Apr 12' 2016


Vondor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Typo Pald Osblt,4mt Crodlt Amt Balanco


Þl..


BP YUSUFI
BANCO POFULAR


Repod ïolrl


WAPA 11Æ/14
63744
ocT 2014 GR
63782
V,lAPlJ2nn4
€3856
BJS 1/5n5
100ff¡"1
WAPA EILL 1/
100f00
tEc 2014 cR
100441
WAPABtLT-i¡ß
10r]488
ÎRO.9/12114.1'
TR02.9ll2l1+
100506
EJS DATË 2/2
10064ã
WAPASß/16
1m030


49,500.00


50,000.00


51,000"00


40,881.79


10,004,29


50,000.00


õ0,000.00


3€,913,00


20,000.00


'18,000,00


Í78,369.08


49,500,00


50,000.0û


51,000 00


40,881.79


f 0.094,29


50,ofi),0{)


50,000.0û


1S.149 00
18.764.00


20,0û0.00


18,000.00


378,3tS"08


4C,500,00
000


50,000.o0
0.00


51,000.00
0"00


40,88f ,79
0,00


10,09429
0.00


50,000.00
0.o0


50,000,00
0,00


1S,149,00
38,913,00


0.00
20,0æ.00


0.00
18,000.00


0.00


ADV
fnw14
fnq14
lA1h4
12/1n4
1zt'lot14
12t1Ut4
1/9/1 5
1/9/1 õ
1/19/15
1/19/15
1/3(y15
1/¡Cli 1S
2ßt16
2Æ/16
u12115
?/1?i15
2t12t15
?nu15
2n3nã
3rî/16
3/E/15


PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ'
coJ
PJ'
coJ
PJ'
CDJ
PJ
PJ'
CDJ
PJ'
co.t
FJ
CDJ


0.00


JVZ-o00469


4(t4







{/12trAt(ãahmmblX - Jr:hn Gaflrey's responsc leÍter to .toel l..lolt and supporling ciocunrcntation 5. 17.I 6
United Corporation East {pshlp)


Vendor Ledgers


rrrterc.reriaincr.,d.s i)rDs Bprur5r%lltoip:l':ålÍtilrian 
1,2013 to Dec 31,2016


Vendor lD
Vsndor


BF YUSUF
BANCO


1/3/13
- ADV 113113


l/3/1 3
113t13
1/3/13
113t13
il3t13
113/13
1ßt13
1ßtia
1/3/1 3
113/13
1/3113
1t3t13
1/3113
1t3t13
1/3/13
1/3/1 3
1ß/13
113t13
1t3113
1/3/13
1/ilr3
1tst13
1t3t13
1ßt13
1t16t13
u1et13
1/16/13
1116t13
211113
2t5t13
215t13
u14t13
u14t13
?/2u13
2121113
2t21t13
u4t13
3/€/13
3/€/13
?tzøt13
3t20t13
1nu13
3n2J13
3AA13
3t22t13
3t2?/13
4t5t13
415113
4t't5t13
4115t13
4t15t13
4t25113
4t25t13


1,305.79


54 34
7,50û.00
7,500.00


150.83
34.06


95 66


28,957.39


'18,362.00
't5,899.00


32,294,32


53,451 ,Q2


98,827.89
85.000.00


37,799.18


422.00


99,000.0û


68,615.00


99,000.00


43,506,00


697,474.48


'156-18


1 .149 31


3 735.41
3.O24.15
3,148.47
1,541,23
7,O47 ,5A


7f 3.08
214.00


5,313,67
2,742,19
2,500.67


15644
1.305.79


0.00
3,735.41
6,759 €6
s,905 03


1 1¡48.26
18,4s3 02
19.206.90
1S,4?0 Ð0
24.734,67
27.478,76
20.977"43
29.S23,09
22.423.09
14,923.09
19,57t.13
20.4't0.63
21,850.63
23,835.98
23.685 15
23.651.09
27.163,30
2v.æ7.U
26-657.39


0.00
18,382.00
34261 00
'15.099.00


0.00
85,000.00


11"?,294.32
s5.000.00


138,451.02
85.000.00


171 ,200.00
183,827,89
85,000.00


0.00
37,7S9,18


0.00
422.OO


0.00
1,000"00
4,000-00


51,500,00
s9.000"00


0.00
68,61õ.00


0.00
40,500,00
99,000.00


0.00
43,506.00


0.00


Pagal 1


Date Trans No Typu Pald Oeblt Anrt Credll Amt Éalance


i!*:


2361 8684
236i 8683
66663
15022218
15022217
sTX.246t6
sTX.24676
6TX.24659
sTX.24828
sTx,24927
sTX.24920
sTX.25048
sTX.25128
STX 25159 CR
CRMEMO STX
ORMEMO STX
sTx.25182
sTX.25215
sTX.25309
sTX.25355
sTx,25424 CR
sTx.2s418 CR
sTx.25407
18202 CR
sTX.25538
86667
TRO2012-3
fRo2012-4
66700
66701
GROSS TAX 3/
121U12-1nn
0681 7


306193 BJ'S
66882
WAPA BILL
8J',S306328/30
66931
66985
BJ'S 3/8/13
67038
lNV.4s20 3/18/
67103
1t18'2114t13-1
WAPA2
\ryAPA3
WAPA4
67114
INV.DATÊS2/2
67209
ELECT B]LL 2
ELECT BILL 3
67251
PEPSTCO 2/28
67305


PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
T'J
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


4,655.04
s32 50


f .440.00
1,985.35


3.512.21


f ,589 75


f 8,362,00
15.89S 00


85,000.00
32,294,32


9$.451.02


86,200.00
12,ts27.89


37,799.18


422,QO


1,000.00
3,00o.00


47,500.00
47,500.00


68,615 00


4S.500.00
49,500.00


43.906.00I


Repod fotal


JVZ-000 470


697.474,48 0.00


46s







4ntlidtilhffiuûiX - John Gaffrrey's respons€ letter to Joel t{olt arrd supporting documentation 5.17.16 paso: ,l


Unlted Corporatlon East (Pshlp|
Vendor Ledgers


Fifr¡r crirena krcrudec rllo", epvuertFolrlf;.t-1ff';Í,lJ"offoj"" 
1, 2013 to Apr 't2, ?016


Vçndor lD
Vendnr


EPYuBUFf Zzltlö
BANCO P'OPUL.AR- ADV W7|tg


RcportTobl


JAN 2016 CRT PJ100õ94 CDJ
50,000.00


60,0q,.00


50,000,00 50.000,0û


Oets lÞns l¡o Type PEtd DåbttAmt CrudnÆÍt Bslenoe


50,t¡00.00
0.00


0,00
¡;
h


l


i
t'
I


JVZ-000471


466







4na1s\ltæ,Þf.ncnûlX - John Gaffne,v's response lefter to Joel I lolt and sLt¡r¡:rrrting documentatior¡ 5.17,l6 Fase: 1


United Corporation East (Pshipl
Vendor Ledgers


F¡ftef cfirer,s incrudes 1) ros 8p *ort"oT#t*!ff'ooåÏtil"'an 
1' 2013 to Dec 31 


' 
2016


Vendor l0
Vendor


BP WATLY
BANCO POPULAR (AOV


Dato TÊns No Type Pald Oeblt Amt Crødlt Amt B¡l¿nce


f
t.


''
':
j'


i


1tzï13
1t23t13
1t23t13
1t23113
1t23l1s
1t23t13
ltzu13
1t23t13
1t23t13
1/23/1 3
1nu13
1nN13
lÆSt13
1t2gt13
1¿29/13
1n9/13
1l2St13
?J5113
ztíl1J
2t5t13
2f7t13
zru1e
2t14t13
a14113
2t18t13
2/18t't3
2Q1t13
2J21t13
?J:¿7113
2n7tß
2f27t13
3/5/13
3/6/13
3i€l13
3/6/I3
3&13
3/6/19
tl/6/1 3
3t6t13
3112t13
3/13i/13
3¡2?,13
312A13
4ßt13
4¡V13
4117t13
4t17t13
4t17t13
Anil13
4n413
4nil13
4nfl13
4t29t13
4t29t13
5r1t13
5/1/13
6114t13
6t14113
5/14/13
5t22t13
5t22t13
3122t13
Gfg13


48.000 00


48,000,00


15,0e0.00


25,000.00


20.0@ 00


40,007 9ö


21,861,26


30,0@.00


7,478.00


22,8s9,50


37,316,f 7


32,000.00


17,80r).00


33,590.14


5,000,00


21,Aæ.52


12.206.19


34,420.00


32,000,00


32,096.47


31,214,48


c,905.00


1?,825.43


10,225.55


21,000.00


32,220"91


48,000.00


48,000,00


45,000.00


25,000.00


20,000.00


40.007.95


9,781.?3
12,Otg.52


30,000.00


3,648.00
3,830.00


22.899.50


37,346.17


32.000.@


17,800.00


15,587.14
18,003.00


3.020.00
5.000,00


12.Ê80.52


5,000.00


12,21ß.19


34,420.OO


32,000.00


32,098.47


12.000,00
19.?14.48


6,905 00


12,825-43


10,225,55


21,000.00


10,249.21
21,971.70


r 0.551.00
14,879.30


32.000.00


48,000.00
0.00


48,000.00
0.0û


45,000 00
0.00


2s.ü10 00
0.00


20 000"00
0.00


40.007 95
0.00


9.781,?3
21.661.?5


0.00
30,000.00


0.00
3,648 00
7,478.00


0.00
22,893 50


0.00
37,346"17


0,00
32.000.00


0.00
17,600.00


0.00
1 s,567.14
33,590.14


0,00
3,020.00
0,020.00


2r.000.52
16,000.52
2't,000.52


0.o0
12.206,19


0.00
34.420.00


0.00
32.000.00


0,00
32,096.47


0,00
12,000,00
31,2'14.48


0.00
6,S05.00


0.00
12,825.43


000
10,225 55


0.00
21 ,000,00


0.00
10,249.21
32,220.91


0.00
1 8,551.00
33,430,30


0,00
32.000.00


ELECT BILL 20 PJ
6672s CDJ
68723V CDJ
66724 CDJ
ELECT BILL 20 PJ
6€7?5 CDJ
ELECT BILL 20 PJ
æ726 CDJ
ELECT BILL ?O PJ
æ727 CDJ
305789 PJ
66755 COJ
305942 PJ
3059424 PJ
667ø0 CDJ
Ê217.2æ5527 pJ
6ô763 CDJ
12110-nn8n2 PJ
11t1-12t20t12 PJ
66816 CDJ
t30702-2 PJ
66844 CDJ
28373SAM'S PJ
6BAû0 CDJ
2833,1 SAM'g PJ
66920 CDJ
WAPA BILL PJ
66930 CDJ
144Q7729t134 PJ
TROPICAL SI{ PJ
66963 CDJ
WATËR SPIRI PJ
PREMIERz 1/3 PJ
PREMIER3l/3 PJ
67027 CAJ
Ê7027V CDJ
67028 CDJ
SAM'S 3it/13 PJ
67030 CDJ
TROP12t6-2t2 PJ
8:7070 cDJ
1t18.2t14t13.e PJ
67116 COJ
INV-DATE4/1/1 PJ
67t75 CDJ
tNV307013-1 PJ
3r4-421t13-2 PJ
6726â CDJ
SERV DATE FJ
67297 CDJ
SAM'S 4/24/13 PJ
67303 coJ
BJ'S4/24I13 PJ
67323 COJ
sAr\ds"'l 4/30/ PJ
67332 CDJ
uNFt-l 4t24-5l PJ
uNFl-z 4r2+5t PJ
67417 cDJ
TROPICAL SHI PJ
TROPICAL SHI PJ
67459 COJ
SAM'S CLUE 6 PJ


JVZ-000472


33.430.30


467







4n2t1s\l@,hrnr¡:! IX - John Gaflhcy's respons€ letter to Joel I lolt and supporting documentation 5.I 7.llr
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Firercrileria incrudes.l)rDs.EpwALifirll:"fttJ3,Í,l1tfrr'"n 
1' 2013 to Dec 31, 2016


6,€113
6/18/13
6/18/13
ü20t13
tr20t13
612Ë/13
6/26/r3
7t19t13
v10i13
7t17t13
7t17t13
7l1Bt13
7tlU13
7125t13
7126!13
7r2il13
7t26t13
*ru\X
àtu't3
8/t/13
8t6t13
8t6t13
6/0/t3
8/6/13
6/8/13
8t9/13
8/19/13
8/19/t3
8/23/13
gr?il1ô
8t28t13
8t28n3
8t28t13
8/28113
9ÆI13
9/€l'ta
s/î0113
9l'12113
9t1U13
9t13t13
9/1 3/1 3
9/13/13
9Í13t13
11/6/14
11Æl11
1111U14
11112t14
11112t1A
fit1?/14
11t19t11
11119t14
1214t14
12]4/14
1219114
12t9t14
12t8114
'1u12t14
1?,12t14
1U1?J14
12/1?,14
12/18t14
12t16t14
12t22t14


32,000 00


30,074 55


3,000,00


32.0@,00


3'1.642.94


18,081.S5


13,000,00


7,448.0D
7,448 00


7,896.72


1.162.40


12,066 88
11,000.00


7.000 00


22,A52.85


s,968.74


28,f 42.76


32,froû.00


8,869.47


30,300.00


æ,000 00


23,513.5€


6.486 44


30,000.00


30,000.00


29,138.00


24,080.18


16,707.08


44,087.03


30,074.55


3,000.00


32,000,00


31,542.94


1€,081.95


13,000.00


5,700.00
1,749.00


7,ê86.72


r 3,22S.28


r 1,000.00


7,000.00


22.A52.8â


9,968.74


1S.597.75
2,U5.AQ
6.000.00


32,000.00


7,448"00
6,669.47


18,903.00
4,420.00
6,977.00


30,000 00


23,513.56


6,486.44


30,000.00


s0,000.00


9,909.00
19,229 00


24.080.19


16,707.06


44.087 03


1Ì.Z1O.OO


0.00
30,074.55


0.00
3 000,00


0.00
32,000,00


0.00
31,542,94


0.00
18,08 f .95


0.00
13,000.00


0.00
5.700.00
7,448.00


0.00
-7,440.00


438.72
-7.440.00
5.78,t.28
4,618 88


15,618.88
3,552,00


.7,448.00
-448.00


.7,448-00
'14.604.85
.7.440 00
2,520.74


-7,448,00
12,1,19"75
14,694.75
20,€94.75
-7td8.00


24,552 00
-7,446.00


0.00
6,6€9.47


0.00
18.e03.00
23.323.00
30.300.00


0.00
30.000,00


000
2t.513.86


0.00
6.486.1,4


0.00
30.000.00


0.00
30.000,00


0,00
9,909,00


29138.00
0.00


24,080.'t8
0.00


16,707.0€
0.00


4 4,087.03
000


17 280.00


Page: 2


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Typ" Pald 0eblt Amt Credtt Amt Êìalance


(


67529
BJ'S CLUB O/1


67636
SAltiS 6l'19/1 3
67646
PREMIER WIN
676ð7
TROPICAL S6/
87743
aJ's7t17113
47757
SAM'S 7/r8/13
67799
FERROL OEL.
FERROL TRU
67ô39
6703S
BJ'S7/23/13
67876
sAM'S7/31r13
SAM'S7/31/1€
SAMS DATE S
a78â4
67E86
u$nnS
678s5
WAPA 8/2/13
e7966
SAMS 823113
67997
BJ'S8/26t13
WATER6/23,7I
FERROTJULY
68025
PREMIËR7/1-7
88055
67839V
BJ',S gV1 1/'t3
68095
TRQ9t2?-S¡29t
TRùgt22-8t20t
TRO-1 8/22.8¿2
e8101
SAMS CLUB 1


6366t
SAM'S 1t/1 2/1
83709
SAM'S 11/12y1
6371 1


PREMIERlO/2.
63737
BJ'S 12t4t14
63805
TRO10|2.11t2t
lRO',t1tz.1ttU
63833
SAM'S CLUB 1


63872
SAM'S CLUBl
63874
SAM'S CLUBl
63881
SAM'S CLUB 1


CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
côJ
PJ
cuJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
crrJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
c0J
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
côJ
PJ


JV2-000473


468







4lrzrÉ&t[ülbúnctülX - John GafËre1,'s response letter to Joel llolf and supporling documentation 5. I 7. l6 pa{p¡ 3
United Corporetlon EaEt (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Fr*er ôr¡reriaincrude. 1) rDs Bpw¿Llyoir:l:^å€oÍ"oålllfro'"n 
1, 2013 to Dec 31, 2016


Vsndor lD
Vandor


Report Total


12t2U14
12ß¿3t14
1ti¿7t15
1n8/15
uu15
2X3t15
2t6t15
2ßt16
212115
2t12r15
?J19t15
zr19t15
2n418
2n4n5
313/16
3ßt15
3t4t15
3/4/t5


€AMIS OLUB 1


99605
SAM'S DATE 1


r00410
SAM'S DATE 1


100457
SAM'S DATE 2
1004a6
sAM',S zfl1l15
100ð03
SAMS U17l15
100548
SAM'S 2/2ù16
100660
UNFIINV,DAT
100605
PEPSTCO 1/2-
100623


34,560 00


30,000 00


12,5€7.40


35,000.00


ô,323.87


f 8,003.49


e5,000 00


6,614.æ


20,000.00


.l7,280,00


30,000,00


12,587.40


35.000.00


ô,3¿3,87


'18,003.49


25,000.00


6.614.30


20,000.00


34,560.00
0.00


30,0m.00
0.00


12,587,4it
0.00


35,000 00
0.00


8.323.87
0.00


18.003.49
0.00


25,000.00
0,00


6,014.30
0"00


20.000.08
0.00


Dato Trana l.lo Type paltl DsbltA¡rrt Crgdlt Amt Balance


PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
cD.t
PJ
CDJ


t'1.


l,4d¡,474,46 t,{00,474,46 0.00


JVZ-000 474


4ó9







{/izf ûáúhfilttlûtú IX - John Gaffncy's response lcttcr to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.17.1(r P¡ser r


UnÍted CorPoradofl Eaet (PshiP)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12, 2016
FllterCriteria includes: 1) lÞs: BPWALLYô463. R€porl ord€r¡s by lD.


Vsndor lD
Vendor


Oate Trans No Type Pald Deblt Amt QredltÂmt €al¡nce


å[^[äbåt t2lgl14
12tgt14
't2t1u14
12t121'a4
1/8/1 6
1ß116
1113t15
1¡13/16
1r2U16
1/28115
2trli15
uu15
2IÅ116
2t6t15
u2o/16
?/23,15
3/3/15
3/3/15
3/3/15
314t1â
r4l15


1PrQ10n-11t21
63831
DEGOPAC 12l
63876
WATERS.T/31"
100003
PEPS|CQll/3-
100079
DECOPAC DA
't00418
TROP.l1rb-12/
't00459
PRËI\,IIERJ2|/l.
1004s1
BJ',S 2120/15
'100ã46


FERROLTRU
FERROL TRU
100603
PEPSTCO 1/2,-
1006.21


7,619.00


2,984.29


5,880.00


20,000.00


335,91


17,61€,00


16,959.80


25,Ít84.6e


2,382.00
6,420.00


12,(X¡0.00


7,019.00
000


2,984"29
0.00


6,880.00
0.00


20,000.00
000


335.91
0.00


17,616.00
0"00


16,959.80
0,00


25.38.{.69
0,00


2,382.00
8,802.00


0.00
12,000 cK)


0,00


7,019.00


2.984.29


5,880.c[)


20,000.00


33ã.91


17,616,00


16,959,80


25,384.€9


8,802.00


1a0@.00


117.69'1.õ9Report fotâl


PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
co.,
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
CDJ


(AOV


ê


11 7,6t'r.60 0.00


:.


JVZ-000 475
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in?Ai&ffrdfr.scÉ IX - John Gaf,ñrey's rçsponse lettcr to Joel Holt¿nd supporting documenråtion 5.1?,16 Fase; I
Unlted Corporaflon Eart (Pehlpl


Vendor Lodgere


Frrùer criþri¡ rncr¡des .l, ,*. r, *o,I"olrg.".ffit""f.From 
Jan 'l' 2013 to Apr 1?' 2016


VsndqrlD
Vandor


RoportTohl


PRÉMIER1O'2. PJ
63736 CDJ
WAPA I1T5'I4 PJ
63749 CDJ
BJ',S lNV.12l1? PJ
99627 CDJ


Dðts Tram No fyqe Pald DebltA¡nt CrsdltAmt Balancc


(AOV
1111tt14
11t19t11
ur¿on4
üfzDn4
1211àtt4
1U1An4


9,919,84


8,93e.59


17.@,00


t0,¡ð3.4a


9,01Ð,64


2,939,59


17,0m.00


9,910.84
o.00


2,933-õ9
0.0f)


17,000.00
0.00F'


29,9õ:l.43 0,00


JVZ-00047A
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4nú6Atffite.BJ lX - John CalÌrey's response letter (o Jocl Ì{olt and su¡rporting documentation 5. 17.16 p¡ssr I
Unlted Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


FdrércrirÊri'n.udÊs r)rr)6 Êp*or't?írt[:rl^"jå"":"ttÎfl 
Jan 1' 2013 toApr f 2' 20f 6


Vcndor fD
Vendor


Date Trang Nq Type Påld OEblt Amt CredltAmt Srlanca


EP MAFI
BANCO


RGpod Total


1/S/15
1,9/15
1h3t1E
1/13/15
1/19J16
ilßn8
1/28/15
1f28t16
1/30/r6
1/30/15
1/30/15
?t3t15
zg15
ztu1s
ag16
zu15
au15
?J6t15
2/6/15
2/12t15
u1a15
2112t1õ
?,1u15
2t':¿7t15
2r¿7t16
u6lt6
3rã/f5
el'l16
3lgts


BJ'S 1/5/15
10000€
PEPSICOtl/&
100078
WAPA B¡LL 11


f00104
BRIGGS E. DA
100417
FERROL T. SE
FERROTTR. O
100444
BRIGGS EQ, 1


TROP1.ll/16.1
TROP2.lr€.1
TROP3,11,6-1
100486
100458
PRËMIERl211-
100490
TRO19/'t?14.1
TROz.9/12/14-
TR03.9/12T4-
1 0050{
8JS Z2õlr5
100595
TROP 1ngu1
TROP-I 1-29,2
TROP¿ 1.29¿
1006¿ð


10,683,05
0.00


34,000.00
0,00


45.000.00
0.00


2,0'/,1.17
0.00


9.442.00
r0,159.00


0.00
447.47


1Ð,188.47
31,607,47
19,2M.47
40.759,00


o_00
45,000"00


0.00
7.792,09


26.743,00
46,800.00


0.00
4å"362.!0


0.00
f 7,Ê54.00
36,617.00
50,398.00


0-00


AOV
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CTIJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CoJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ


t 10,683,05
10,683,05


34,m0.00


45,m0.00


2,073.17


34.0æ,Ð0


45,000.00


2,073,17


3,44400
6,717.00


r0,1s9.00
447,47


18,7,11.00
12,{19.00
17,6q9.00


447.47
.40,768.00


45,000.00
46,000.00


7.792.00
18,85't.00
19,057.00


45,800.00


45,362.13
45,382.13


17,ö54.00
18.963.0(}
'13,781.O0


õ0,3s.00


337,681.82 337,601.82


I


o.00


JVZ-000 477
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{/tzr16ât¡êúFfS lX - .lohn Gafìhey'.s response letter to Jocl I Iolt and supporting documentation 5.17.l6 page: r
Unifed Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


F'rercriro,iahcrudos 1¡rDs:Ep*r'l35rt[il."llil*ïÎf 
Jan 1' 2013 toApr l2' 2016


Vondor lD
Vendor


BP MAFII
BANCO POPULAR ADV


Date Trans No Type Pä¡d Doblt Amt Credlt Amt Balance


1/16/r3
1/16/13
1/16i13
I /16/1 3
zt5l13
2t6t13
2nn3
2nt13
w14t13
2n4113
2t15t13
2t15t13
2t16t13
2t19t13
u21113
a21t13
2n7n3
zt27l13
2127l1A
3,6/13
3,€i/13
3/6/13
3t22113
3t2U1g
9t22113
grza13
3EA1S
eft?t13
3Wn3
4/3/r3
4'V13
4t11113
4/11/13
Al17l13
4t17t13
4t24t13
4nil13
4/26/13
4125/13
512113
5t2,13
6r2¡13
5/9/13
5/913
5/14i 13
5t14t13
5/15/13
5/15/13
5n2J13
5t22113
5/28/13
5nu13
ínu13
6/611 3
6/6/13
6/6/1 3
6/6/13
6,t17t13
6117t13
6/19/13
6/19/13
6t24t13
6t24t13


TRO2012-1
TRO¿012-2
66698
666S9
88{S62455142
6€829
1 30702-1
66843
BUSI.TVL.EXP
ô6879
15415'lTEUNFa
69883
66926
306244 BJS
WAPA BILL
66932
TROP]CAL SHI
TROPICAL SHI
66902
FREMIERl 1f3
aJ'S2127113
67026
1118.U14t13.6
671 15
rNV.DArE3/19/
INV.DATE3¡¿O/
67116
INV. DATE 3Æ
67143
INV.DATE2/1.2
67171
3Ê1-xQ2r13D
67224
3t4-3t27t13-1
672ãg
8J'S 4123/13
67302
uNFt 3/11/13
67312
TROPICAL.l
TROPICAL.2
67333
8J'S.lINV.DA
67392
lN,DATESiT-5/
67418
INV.DATE,f/1-4
61124
8J'8 5Æ1l13
67461
BJ',S 5/2213
TROPICA! S.
67486
POSTAGE5i3I
EBAY 62113
TRAVER EXP.
67526
uNFl lNV.5/1-5
67633
BJ'S Dates 6/1
67642
TROFICALl
TROPICÁLz


PJ
FJ
coJ
CDJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
FJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
cÞJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ


18,903.36
1e,003 00


200^99


40,m0.00


1,149,17


5.1 32.65
34,183.69


10,000.00


38.936.00


40,284.43


6,596.49


34,'t89.33


5,140.91


37,734.U


19,626 50


1e,214.4ð


27,685.15


5,279.10


33.810.00


13.800,30


2,027.95


35,840.73


21,862.22


43.542.10


481.04


10,514.4 5


6,721,33


16,903,36
19,003,00


200.99


40,000,00


1,149,1 7


5,132,65


34,183.69
10,000.00


18,973.00
19,963.00


40.000.00
264"43


å,596,49


23,471.81
10,717,52


5,140,91


37,734.34


r9,626.50


r9,214.48


27,685.15


5,279.10


t 9r008.00
14.804.00


13,806.30


2,027.95


35.840.73


21,8A2.22


8,597.1 0
34,945.00


114,16
83.90


282.99


10,514,45


6,721.33


19,429.00
f 7,449,00


16,903,36
35,900 36
19,003.00


0.00
200.99


000
40.000.00


0^00
1,149 t7


0.00
5,132.6s


o-00
-3.1,183,69


000
10,000_00


0.00
18,973 00
38,93ô.00


û.00
40,000.00
40,204.43


0,00
5,596.49


0.00
23,471.81
3,1,189,33


0.00
5,140.91


0.00
37,734.34


000
19,626.50


0ül
r 9,2 t4.49


000
27,68515


0.00
5,279,10


0,00
19,006.00
33,810 00


000
'13,806.30


0,00
2,027,95


0.00
35,840,73


0.00
21.862 22


000
t.597.10


43,542 10
000


114 15
1S8 05
481.04


0.@
10,514.4ã


0.00
6,721.33


0.00
19.429 00
36,878,00


JVZ-AOA478
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lnzrô,âú&tfusent IX - John Caflhcy's response letter to Joel lkrlt and supporting documentation 5.17.16 p¿se12


United Corporation East (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Perfod From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12,2016
Filler CrÍt€ria includes 1) l0s 8P MAFI í929 Report oíder rs lry lO.


Vendor ltl
Vøndor


Date Trans No Type Pald Deblt Amt Crodlt Amt Balancs


ot24t13
6126t13
6t26t13
6t27t13
6t27t13
7t17113
7117t13
7f25113
7r2il13
7n6113
slÛn?
8/6t13
8/14/13
8t15t13
8/16/13
8/16tf3
8t20t13
8¡non3
an1/13
u22t13
8/28/13
8t28t13
8/20i 13
gt4/13
st{t13
sl4t13
gt11t13
9/11/13
sl1zl13
sl1zl13
gt24t13
9124t13
9t26/13
10/1/13
't0t2113
10nh3
10/15/1¡
10/1 6/1 3


10¿,A18
1012?!13
10rân3
10a3/13
10/30/13
10/30/13
10/30/13
l1/8/13
11t8,t13
1 1/1 9/13
'a't119t13
11nU13
12t4l1s
1z4n3
1215t13
1A1En1
1A1gt13
12t19t13
1í3114
113t14
'v3114
1t3t't4
1/?A14
'il22t1A
211U14


67664
BJ,S DATE 6/2
67886
WATEF SPIRI
67690
BJ'S7/17l13
67796
TROPICAL SH¡
TROPICAL SHI
678d0
PREMIER6/4.6
67890
DATË6/14-7ø9
67ge
EUSI.TRVL 8/I
67958
BJ'S 8n0l'13
87973
BJ'S8/21l13
87S92
BJ'S6128/13
BJ'S.8/28/t3
û8024
TROPICAL
TROPI6AL
6804s
WAPAT/15-8/1
e8087
8J',S glf 1t13
68094
BJ'S Sn4l13
BJ'S.9n4l13
68170
68604
BJS10/1/'t3
68203
PEPSICO
68270
BJ'S 1022/13
68313
ïRO-3 9/18-9t2
083't9
TROP10/3-10/
TROP r0/3.1C/
68359
BJ'S 11/6/13
6841 1


PEPSICOg/2-9
80467
PREMIÉR8/30-
PREMTËR9i9/1
APPLIER TO C
68556
WAPA10/16-1
BJ'S 30993't 1


68612
TROP.1014-11t
TROP10/4-11i
fRoP.10Ì4-11t
68679
1ROP.12l19-1
68767
BJ',S 2/'f 't/14


36,878.00


41,902.65


3,095.00


40 000.00


36,928.s0


37,5S5.08


40,000.00


1 113"65


32,015.53


4 S25.87


30,æ0.00


35,34s,25


0 749"73


20,æ0.00


30,æ0.00
16,804.68


20,000.00


37,049.35


36.164 Sg


6,630.00


36,775.00


13,307.92


27,408.75


126.0A


12,@0.00


1S,000 00


41 ,802 ög


31.890.00


4 r,902.65


3,095,00


40.000.00


18,934.00
17,9S4.50


37,595,08


40,000 00


'1,113.65


32,0't 5.53


4.925,87


20,000.00
10.000.00


16,975.25
18,374.00


8,74S.79


20,000,00


20,000.00
10,000.00


20,000 00


37,049.35


35,164.99


6,630.00


19.351,00
17.424.00


13.307.92


27.408.75


12,000 00


126.@


18,804,66
19,000.00


6,977.00
1€,486.00
10 339.6e


31,890,00


5,504 4o


0.00
{ I .902.65


0,00
3.095.00


000
40.000 00


0.00
18,934.00
36.928,50


0,00
37.595,08


0.00
40,000-00


000
t,113.66


0.00
32,015.53


0.00
4,925.87


0.00
20.000"00
30.000.00


0.00
1Ê.975.26
35,34S,25


0.00
8.74S,79


0.00
20.000.00


0.û0
20,000.00
30.00{¡.00


000
-18.804.66


f ,195.34
.18.80.4.66
10,244.69


-18,8M.6€
16J60.33


-18,804,66
-12,174.66
"18,80<,66


546.34
'17,970.34


-1 9.804.66
.5.496-74


-18,804,66
8.604.00


-18.804.66
.6,804.66
.6,S30.66
.6.804.66


-'tû.804.€6
0.00


19,000.00
0.00


6,977.00
23,463.00
41 ,802.69


0.00
31,890.00


0.00
5,504.48


CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
(,UJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
GDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ


JVZ-00A479
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4/izltôA{!ffimcåt lX - John Caffney's responsc lcttcr to Joel Holt and supporting docurncnt¡tion 5.17.1ó page: I
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


F,rìer crireria incrudes 1) rD. 8p *^r,t?irllir^"Ít?Í"ïif Jan 1' 2013 to Apr 12' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Dato Trsns No Typs Pald Deblt Amt Credlt A¡nt Balance


2112114
2t1U"t4
2t13t14
2113t14
?,19t14
z'tgt14
2128t14
212U14
3/5/14
315t14
uw14
3t5t14
3/19/14
119/14
4t2Aß
4n?,14
+2U14
4t23y14
ã16/14
5/€tJ4
5nh4
5nA4
sr7t14
5121t14
5t22t14
6t23t14
ãnu14
ÊlÉt14
616/14
6/i6114
66/14
6111 1/1 4
6/t 1/1 4
6t17t14
6t17114
6r2il14
qzan4
719114
7tsl14
7t23t14
7t23n4
7t24t14
7t24114
1 1¿1 3/14
1l/13/14
'11t19t14
11t19t14
1fn6n4
11t26t14
12t31'.t4
12ß114
1ij4/14
12t4t'14
1Ail14
12t5t14
12tgl14
12tgl14
1219t14
12t12t14
12112t14
12t16114
1?J16t1â
1211N14


5.504.48


31,990,00


7,265.75


2,s93 50


41,916.50


40,440.41


2ô,686.23


18,937.O0


8,€50.00


35.247.00


7,689,50


29.912 66


43,064 00


30.0ff},00


10,837,71


41.148,27


45,018.86


16.120.05


4,525 47


45,COO.00


{5,000.00


0,715,00


36.519 38


25.000.00


12,287.15


32,225.00


23 859.39


1 1,948,80


18,341.00
13,649.00


7,265.75


2.583,50


18,388.00
16,928,50
6,600,00


40,440.4'l


26,68Ê.23


18,937.00


5,650.00


19,943.00
't5,304.00


7,689.50


29,S12,66


19,091.00
5,{50,00


18,523,00


30,000.00


1 0.83?.71


41,148.27


45,018.8€


1 6, l 20.05


4,525.47


45,000.00


45,000.00


6.715.00


36,519.38


25,000.00


12,287,15


18,5r1.00
13,714.00


23.859.39


1 1 ,S49, B0


33,000.00


0,00
18.341.00
31,9e0.00


000
7.266.75


0.00
2.583.50


0.00
18,388.00
35,316.50
41,S16,50


0,0û
4D,440,41


0.00
26,688.23


0.00
18,937.00


000
6,650,00


0.00
19,943,00
35,247.00


000
7,689 50


000
29.912.66


0.00
19,091.00
24"541.00
43,06¡1,00


0.00
30,000,00


0.@
10,837.71


000
41.148 27


0,00
45,018,86


0.00
16,120.05


0.00
4,525.47


0.00
45.000 00


0.00
45,000.00


0,00
6.715 00


0,00
36.519.38


0.00
25,@0.00


000
12,287.15


0,00
18^s11.00
32.225.09


0.00
23,859.39


0.00
11,S49.80


0 oft
33,000,00


68911 CDJ
TROPICAL SHI PJ
TROPICAL SHI PJ
68916 CDJ
BJ'S 2/18t14 ?J
68967 CDJ
ARYZTA (OT|S FJ
69019 CDJ
TROI/16,1/30/ PJ
TRO.1/'t6-1,ß0¡ PJ
TRO-z1/16"1/3 FJ
69039 CoJ
PEPSICO2/3.3 PJ
89128 CDJ
FEPSTCO 3/10 PJ
69290 CDJ
TROÞ2å74t1 PJ
692S6 CDJ
FÉRROIÐELI PJ
69370 CDJ
TROP3Í20.3/2 PJ
TROP3¡27/14 PJ
69376 CDJ
8J'S 5/21114 PJ
69466 CDJ
PEPSICO 4P. PJ
69407 COJ
TROP,.1 5/1"5 PJ
TRO.-z 5/1-5/r PJ
TRO.-s 511-6/r PJ
69645 CDJ
BJ's 6/11/14 PJ
69552 CDJ
UNFI DATE å/I5 PJ
69585 CÞJ
PEPSTCO 5/2. PJ
õ9026 cDJ
zu's 7?/14& M PJ
6S701 CDJ
w's7t2u14 PJ
6e74S CDJ
BJ'S 7/23111 PJ
6S764 CDJ
EJ'S r1/'1214 PJ
Ê3712 CDJ
PREMIERlO/2- PJ
63736 COJ
FERROLTRU PJ
ø3777 CDJ
BJ'S12/U14 PJ
63787 CDJ
EJ',S 12/4/14 PJ
63803 CDJ
uNFr 10/27-12l PJ
69817 CDJ
TROIDA-11ø PJ
lRA ßr2'1|1/zt PJ
63834 COJ
PFEMIERl l/4- PJ
63873 CDJ
PAYCO 1O/3.I/ PJ
63882 CDJ
ÊJ'S INV 12/1 PJ


JVZ.OO04BO
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.n!ßy'diÞlüllr;¡û IX - John Gatlhcy's rcsponse letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.17.1( eeser l
Unltsd Corporaüon Esst (Pehlp)


Vendor Ledgers


Frrerc,rþrr¡ rnørude¡. r) rD¡:Bp *r,t?jr1[If""fr*"Iff Jan l' 20lt to APr t2' 20'16


Vondor lD
Vcndor


Repott Totel


1A$n4 BJS 12/1?/14
1U1En4 0952É


Ortc Tr¿ne No Typo Pafd (lebflAÍlt Cr¡dltAmt Brl¡nce


PJ a 12,A2.86
?o,05t.f 4


{,0{4,473.õ0 1,944,473.60


10,067.14
0.m


0.00


CDJ


r


JVZ-000481
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filliô{dhdfiBo¡C IX - John Gaflhey's response letter to Joel Holt and supporfing documentation 5.17.ló prge: I
United Gorporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgerc


Fi¡rErcr's,¡a rncrudês r) rDe; BF u^r[?lrt*:oL"Í,1?o*To,Y 
Jan l' 20f 3 to Apill2' 201ô


Vendor lD
Vsndor


DatE Trans No Type Fald Doblt Amt Ct6d¡tAmt 8¡lance


ee unrr!
BANCO POPULAR


2t6l1S
2/6/r3
u14t13
?i14t13
2114t13
aßn3
2n4t't3
2n7t13
¿tTil13
4t2t13
4H13
6/14/13
öt141't3
ámt13
4tr2t13
sl20r13
9t20/13
9/20/13
10/1/13
10n/13
1Ut113
10/8/19
t0/8/13


'1r20fi311120t13
'r1120/13
3iB/'t4
3/6/14
3/19/14
3r1S/rd
3,/lgl14
dl1/t4
0/t1114
611S/14
6/19/14
6lÆ114
st26t14


ADJMÍ.OROf3
66830
502997240EC
EBAYINVS.
60877
66877V
66878
TVL,EUSI
669&
DEÕOPAC 3/B/
87168
lNV.DAlË2n7-
87419
DECOPAC
67,+€2
oEcoPAcg/r
BRTGGS 8,6/13
68141
1oPS/la-S|13t
uNFt9/9/13
68200
ANOA827/13
68z2s
PREMIEß8/30.
cM508832Ë5
e8472
8J'S3/5/14
ôs044
DECOPAC 2r2
FILTERS F.2/2
69129
8J'S 6¿11/14
69563
ÈJ',S 6/12/14
ô9594
ïR0P.6/22.51"¿
69639


420.79


2,071.85
1,580.18


3,652.03


86ö.28


1,990.35


8ö7.03


1,055.01


2,3Ce.90
316.63


14,084.00
10,ð17.00


3,025.28


3,634.74


420.7e
0.00


¿,071"85
3,652.03


0"0û
3.652"03


0.00
865.26


0.00
'1,990.35


0.00
857.03


0.00
t,055.01


0,00
2,399,S0
2.716.53


0.00
l{.064.00
24.881.00


0.00
3.025.28


0.00
3,634,74
3,265.0S


oo0
10,545.16


0"00
4.236.04
6.013.64


0.00
16.332.11


0.00
184.90


0.00
17,537.04


0.00


420.79


3,652.03


3,652.03


865.26


f ,990.35


857.03


1,055,01


2.718.53


24,881.00


3,0¿5.26


369.65
3,?65.æ


10,ã45.16


5,013.64


16,3i1¿,'t I


164.t0


17,ã17.,94


96,30t.70


ADV
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
cflJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
FJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


¡r


t


10,Ë45.16


12æ,A
777.60


16.332.11


184.80


17,537.S4


95.363.70Report Tobl 0.00


JV2-000482


477







4,rfi64{hdü3çJ¡ IX - John Gaffrtey's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.I 7.16 raser r
Uníted Corporation East (Pship!


Vendor Ledgers


Firer c,reria incrudes r) ros: BF 
",*rt-:l 


tJÊrl.itîf,F*iim Jan 1' 2013 to Apr 12' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Type Pald Oeblt Amt Credlt Amt Balance


¿'...


BPMIKE.T
BANCO POPULAR ADV


Report Total


u1?/15
1nu15
t/23/1 5
1nTn5
1nq15
zu15
ly10/15
?/18t15
znil16
2nÊt15
ü27115
3t2t1â
3tu15
\nn5
36/15
3t8¡15
3/8/15
u8/15
3ß0/15
3/3011s
4Æ/1E
4/15/1ö
4t15t15


7604629
7604805
7604802
7ã46472
7408114
7004931
7öOe7S7
7506857
76052õ8
7605331
7606360
76053S0
7ø06?72
7605374
7605457
74088s0
7408955
7507400
002579
100734
100753
2ü4A415-1
f00760


185,36
99,84
29,84


100.00
500.00
s8.09


900.00
1,128.64


127.87
22.05
9.03


42.31
64,99
42.77


7.11
2,216.17
1,107.78


400,00
13,500,00


185.36
285.20
315.04
415.04
915.04
981.1S


1,581.13
2,705.77
2,837.64
2,859.69
2,868.72
2.911.03
2,96e.02
3,008.79
3,016.90
5,23'1.O7
6.398.85
6,738.85


20,238,ö5
6,738.85


0,00
8,388.80


0.00


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
YJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


13,500,00
6,738,86


8,388,80
8,388.80


?8,627,65 29,627.65 0.00


JVZ-000483


478







¿ri"i6drtft¡trt¡É.öf IX - John Gaffrrey's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.17.16 paser I
United Corporatlon EeEt (Pshlp)


Vendor LedgerE


Ë{rer crireria incrudes 1} ros: Bp rrr,lnïllåfr:l'"",3"IJifftJan 
l' 2013 to Apr 12' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Tyæ Pald Deblt¡ô.mt cradlt Amt Ëalance


BPYUSUFT
BANCO POPULAR


Report TotÊl


2tî¿6t15
-ADV 2t26r15


JAN 2O16GRT PJ
100588 CDJ


3,900.0o
3,900,00


3,900.00 3,900,00


3,900.00
0.00


0.00


ir


¡r.
',.ì


JV2,000484


479







d/rzl16,á(!ad¡r$ìEúlX-JohnCaflìrey'sresponseletterto.loel floltandsup¡rortingciocumentation5.lT.l6 page:l


United Corporation East (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12,20'16
Filter Cr¡leña íncfudes 1) lDs BP WALTY 4898, Report ôøer ts by lD


Vendor lD
Vendor


BP WALL\-
BANCO POPULAR.


Dste Trang No Type Pald Deblt Amt Credlt á,mt Balance


f'


z5l13
Aov a6rt3


2t5r13
zftt13
2nn3
2,21n3
?,21h3
?21n3
2t21t13
2127113
zt27t13
u6/13
3/6/13
3120113
3120t13
3/20/13
3120t13
4t2t13
4¡2J13
4111113
4/1r/13
4n5/13
4t2ãt13
4l2gt1s
4f2Ðt13
5t14113
6t14113
5/'.14lf s
5/1f't3
5t15t13
5t22t13
5t221"t3
5t23t13
5/23/f3
6/3/13
6/3/13
6/11/13
Et11l13
6t24113
6nÅn3
6t24t13
6t2Êt13
6i26l13
7tzlt13
7t23113
816/13
8;1611 3
Bntls
8t7113
8/8/13
ôtgl1?
8t't4r'13
8/t 5/13
B|zgt13
Bt28t13
u2Ðft3
8n9/13
s14t13
914n3
9/t13
9/6/.t3
9t6t13
9/6/13


B/L 2120346
29229 DEL. D
66815
1 30702
668{7
WAPA BILL
ANDAz385262
FERROL 12lS/
06934
TROPICAL SHI
66961
PEPSÍCO 1/11
67025
FERROL TRU
FERRCIL TRU
WAÏER SPIRI
87105
uNFt314/13
67't67
3/ZZ'3l28r't3fN
Ê7225
FERROLTRU3/
67306
3/+3/28/131N
67324
INV.DATÊ4/f 1.
INV,DATE APR
G7421
WAPAS
67427
TROPICAL SHI
6?460
WATËR SP]RI
67466
PEFSICO APR
6751 I
ANDA INC
67541
FERROL SER
FERROL TBU
67666
PREi/IER WIN
67088
BJ'S7/23/13
87817
WATER SPIRI
67887
uNFt (DATE7/
E7€91
BJSP/13
678e4
DAT=6|14-Vt29
67955
ANOA 6/13-712
68026
uNFt7tzz13
68030
TROPICAL
69040
DATE7t',t?-/tgt
68050
PREMIÉR7/1.7
68056


PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
cÞJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ


s,8e0,00


19,779.00


28,338-r0


10,666.00


2't.342.05


12,850.00


10,946,04


19j26,26


2,856.00


3,075.00


8,760.00


13,000.00


7,012.00


2,806,00


17,191.00


1,756.38


7,743.00


2,915.S4


20.000.00


1,880.00


4A22.07


4,684.31


5,253.38


6.045.64


1Õ.?88.æ


10,834.00


3,712.CO


9.681.79


10.00
5.880,00


19,779.00


15.000.00
8,733^10
4,605.00


16,666,00


21,142.05


4.350.00
s.305,00
3,195.00


10,946,04


19,125.26


2,856.00


3,075.00


2,U5.0A
6,635.00


13.000.00


7.012.00


2,885.00


17, r9'1.00


1.750.38


2,468,00
õ,276.00


2,915.€4


20,000.00


1,880.00


4,422,07


4,684"3f


5,253.38


6,045,64


10.788.30


10,034.00


3,212.00


9,981.79


10.00
5,090.00


0.00
19,779.00


0,00
t5,000.00
23,733.1 0
20,338.10


0.00
16,666.00


o.00
21,3{2.05


0.00
4,350.0{l
9,655"00


12,650.00
o.00


10.s40,04
o,00


19.125,25
0,00


2,858,00
o.00


3,075.00
0.00


2,225.O0
8,760.00


0.00
13,@0.00


o00
7.012.O0


0.00
2.885 00


0.00
17.191.00


0.00
1.75ô,3€


0.00
2.¡t68.00
7"743.00


0.oo
2,915.94


0.00
20,000.00


0.00
r,880.00


0,00
.1.422,07


0.00
4,684.31


0.00
5,253,38


000
6,045.64


0.00
10,788.30


000
10,834 CQ


0.00
3,212.00


0.00
9,681.79


000


CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ


lt


JVZ-OO04B5


480







4/'lzl16At!¡Ét8ß IX - John Gaffirey's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.17.1( Pase: z


United Corporation East (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12, 20'16
Fllþr Criterb includes 1) lDs' BP WALLY 4898 ReÊofl ofder ts by lD,


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Type Pald Deblt Amt Crcdlt Amt Balance


f:


9t12113
9t12J13
grl1t13
9/1 3/1 3
gt24t13
9t24t13
s126l13
10/1/13
1 û/1/1 3
10/1/13
'tol1l13
10/1/13
10/16/13
10/f d13
10123t13
10t2u13
10123t13
10/31/13
10/31/13
"lot31t13
10/31/13
I 1/14/1 3
11t14t13
11t20t13
11n0t13
12/3ú13
12t3t13
12ßt13
1211A13
12112t15
12t12n3
fit14
1mA
2Í21t14
2121t14
2Í21t14
z21n4
2t21t14
3t5t14
315t14
316t14
3/6/14
3119t14
3/19/14
u19114
4l1l't4
411t14
4t23t14
4123114
4t23114
4t30t14
5t1¡14
5t6t14
5ßt14
5123114
5n3n4
5r23t14
6112t14
6na14
6/1 3/1 4
Ê113t14
Ê126t14
6t26t14


BJ'S 9/11i13
68083
'fRo8n2-8t29t
68102
EJ'S 9/24113
BJ't.9/24113
68171
TROP9/5/13
FERROL OEL.
WATER S.8/1.
FERROLE/23-9
68201
WAPAS/15.S/1
88271
TRO9/1&9/27l
TRO.I 3/18-92
68320
uNFll0t7/13
WATER S.9/5-
FERROL9/30/1
ô8384
WAPA1l/5/13
68437
PREMIERS/30.
68471
FERROLTRU
WATER SPIRI
68528
BJ'S 30S840
BJS 309607
68681
UNFIINV.Ill1
68685
WAPA12/t8/13
WAPA12i18/-1
88979
BJS2/1S/14
68980
TROl/16-1/30-
6e040
FERROL DEL.
69042
WATER S. 1/5-
WATER S.2/S
69130
BJ'S 4/1/14
øe202
'rRoP2J27.N1


TROP U27-3t1
6929€
BJ'S 4/301'14
69348
FERROL SER
6937 1


uNFilNV,4/21-
FÉRROL DË1.
69468
FERROL TRU.
6S570
WAPA BILL D
69571
BJ',S 6/25/14
69638


15,000 00


9,280 25


16,061,43


23,291 ,00


19,464.S7


26,457.00


9,188.20


4,676.80


25,000-00


7,287,00


14,023,63


6,069.78


20,472.71


9.593 04


9,187.00


5,725,00


8,025.00


I I ,057,79


20,760,00


8,321.03


7,986,00


10,s45,35


5.350.00


11,442-03


6,638.96


15,000.00


9,280.25


6.061-43
10,000,00


12,964.00
5,720.00
2,930.00
1.677.O0


19.4€4.9?


18,290.00
8,167.00


1,228.20
't,945,00
6,015.00


4.67€,80


25,000.00


4,987.00
2.300.00


5,600.c5
8,422.98


8,069.78


10,000.Ð0
10,472,?1


15,000,00
0.00


9.280.25
000


6,061.4S
16.061.43


0_00
12,964 00
18,684.00
21,614.00
23,291.00


o.00
1 9,464,97


0.00
18,290.00
26,457.00


0.00
1.224.20
3,173.20
9,188.20


0.00
4,67€.80


0,00
25,000.00


0.00
4,987.00
7,287.00


0.00
5.000.65


14,023.63
0.00


8.069,7S
0.00


10,000.00
n,472.71


0.00
s,593.04


0.00
9,r87.00


0.00
5.725.00


o.00
5,245.00
8,025.00


0.00
11,057.79


0.00
9.829.00


20,760.00
0.00


8,321.03
0.00


7,986,00
0,00


4,580,35
10,945.35


0.00
5,350.00


û,00
I 1,442.03


000
6.638.96


0_00


PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ


s,593,04


9,187,00


5,725 00


5,245,00
2.790.00


11,057.7S


9,829.00
10,931.00


8.321.03


7,986,00


4,680,35
Ê,365,00


5,350.00


1 1,442,03


6,638.96


JVZ-000 486


481







{,iz16ÁÉAqbffi$ lX - John Caflhcy's rcsponss lcttcr to Joel Holt and supporring documentation 5. t7.l $ Faso: 3


United CorPoraüon East (PshiP)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Period From Jan l, 2013 to Apr 12,2016
Filer Crfl¡rls indudcs: 1) lDs; BP WATLY 4898 Roport ord6r is by lO,


D¡le Tnns No TypE Pqld Oeblt Amt CtadltAmt BalanceVondor lO
Vondor


Report Total


6n9n4
6E¿6t14
7t3[14
7ßt14
7ÍÍt't4
7nn4
i1non4
1 1/20/14
lu4t14
1a4n4
1?frt14
121ã114
1?JÊt',t4
12Jgr14
1?J9t14
1tgt16
1t$t1ö
1t1gt'ts
1/13/15
1n7n6
1n7t1g
1r27n5
2n0t18
2t23t15
v4/15
3/4115


fRoP.5n2-ât2
69€41
FäRROLTRU.
6968e
uNFr 6/9/14
6S690
WAPA 11/5/14
637.1€
8J'S 12/4/14
esa04
FERROLIO/13.
63614
TRO10a-112,t
TRO 1(y&11/?/
63832
WATERS.l1l3.
f00002
PËpËlco11/'
100060
WATERS.12/4-
FERROL f}EL.
't00413
BJ'S 2/2tv15
r00547
PEPSICO TP.
1tffiÐ,


16,304.00


5,007.00


6,517,08


15,000.00


1,834.?Û


4,509.00


14,807.00


o,400,00


5,324.96


9,349.00


8,75A27


6,549.17


16,364.00


5,007.00


0,5r7,08


1â,000.00


1.034.70


4,509,00


1 1,527.00
3,280"00


6,400.00


5,324.96


2.559,00
6,79().00


8,76s,27


6,549.17


16,364"00
0.00


5,007.00
0.00


8,517.08
o.00


15,000.00
0,00


1,É34.70
0.00


4,509.@
0.00


11,527.00
14.807-00


0,00
0,400.00


0,00
6,324.8q


0,00
2,55S.m
9J,19.00


0.00
8,760.¿7


0,00
6,540.17


0.00


PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
GDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
GDJ
PJ
CDJ


ô92,€48.40 692,t48.40


ìt


0.00


JVZ-000487


482







4r1ur6áAaabqurúlX*JohnGallhey'sresponseletlcrLoJocl Iloltandsupportingilocunrentation5.lT,ló Pågo:r


United Corporation East (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


Forthe Perlod From Jan l, 2013 to Apr 12,2016
Finer Crileria lncludes .l) lDe: BP YUSUF 6073. Reporf order ls by lD.


Dato Tr¡ns No Typo Pald Deblt Amt Credlt tunt Þal¡nceVendor lD
Vendor


9P YUSUFT
BANCO POPULAR- AOV


Report Total


GROSS T,'\X 3/
67155
GROSS RECEI
87326
GROSS TAX-3
87491
MAY20'13 CRO
67684
JUNE2O1 E GR
67813
JULYzO13 GR
680âe
AUGUST2Ol3"
08105
SEPT2Ol3TAX
69378
GROSS RECEI
68496
GROSS REC
6t614
DEC.2O13 GR
68851
JAN'I4 GROSS
69017
GROSS fAX F
ss157
t\rtARCH2Ol4G
69344
APR¡L2014 GR
APRIIJO14 GR
69515
69517
MAY2014 C'R
MAY 2O14GRT
e966:l
60s64
JUNE2O14 GR
JUNE2Ol4GRT
69797
69798
SEPT 2O14GR
SEPT 2014 GR
63615
JAN 2015 GRT
100677
002580
100733


PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
P.'
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ'
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ'
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
coJ
PJ
FJ
COJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ


õ0,000.00


õ0,000,00


40,603.01


45,A54 44


42,691,60


41,775.23


39,784.69


35.263.30


30,280"75


60,000,00


50,000.00


40,948.95


33,546.00


47,027.æ


35,140.06
2,72342


35,140.06
2,723.42


38,067.04
1,710.42


96,067.04
1,710.42


33.9S0,27
1,288.42


33,990,27
1,288.42


22,800.00
27J52.67


49,e92.67


50,000,00


50,0fi1.00


50,000,00


50,000,00


€74,7S2.13 974,792,'13


3¡¿8/1 3
3t28r13
4/30/1 3


4ß(v13
6n9n3
5n9t13
6Æ,6n3
6/26/1 3
7nil13
7n4n3
8n8n3
ânu13
9l¿5/13
gt¿ 113
1AßU13
I 0t30/1 3
11t22t13
fi12213
12n4t13
Þn4hx
1t30114
1/30/14
2Þ7t14
2t77¡14
3t26t14
3n6t14
4130t14
4/30/14
6ru14
6nn4
6t2114
6ø14
6¡30/14
6ßA114
6/30/14
8/30/14
7t3t¡14
7tgtn1
7,31|"t4
7131114
10/30/f4
10ßan4
10t3Q114
2t2611â
a2F./15
3/30/15
3/30/15


50,000,00


50,000,00


40,503.01


45,054.{4


42,691.88


4 r,779.23


3S,784.69


3t,263,30


39,280.75


50,000 00


50,000.00


46,948.95


33,546.ff1


47,027.58


50 û00.00
0.00


50,000.00
0.00


40,503.01
0.00


45,054.44
000


42,691.08
0.00


41,779.23
0.00


39,784,69
0.00


36,263.30
0.c0


39,280.75
0.00


50.fx10.00
0.00


50,000 00
000


46.940.95
0.00


33,ft6.00
0.00


47.027.53
0.00


35.140.06
37.863,46


2,723.42
0.00


38,067.04
39,777.48


1,710.42
0.00


33,990,27
35,278"69


1,288.42
000


22.800.00
49.S92.67


0.00
50,flo0 00


000
50,000.00


000


0.00


JVZ-OO04B8


483







4t12t16þlfiadãItftfft IX - John Gaffney's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentafion 5. I 7. l6 Pes€; t
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12,2016


Flller Crlterta includes: 1) lDs; ËP YUSUË 7727. Report order is by tD


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date frans No Type Paid Deblt A¡nl Crod¡t Arnt Belance


BP YUSUFI
BANCO POPULAR.


2t1t13
ADV 2NN3


2n113
2n1n3
2n1113
3t4113
3nu13
3120t13
3122113
3r22t13
4t2t13
412113
4W'.t3
4ø13
4/15/13
4t15t13
5/9/13
5/9/13
9,'15/13
5/15i1 3
5/t 6/1 3
5/15/13
anzn3
6t12t13
6124t13
6t24t13
7t11t13
7111113
8/6/13
8/6/13
8/6/13
8/€/13
8/16/'13
8/1€/13
8/19/r 3
8/19/13
8/19/13
9/1 1/f3
sh'1t13
I 0/1 6/1 3
l0/16/13
10t23t13
10/23/13
11t14t13
'11t14t13
12t18t13
12t18t13
1t3t14
1|N14
1t3t14
1ßt14
1n4n1
1n4114
2n1n4. a21n4
3nn4
3nn4
3t18t14
3t1Bt14
3t18t14
4116t14
4t16t14
5t21t14


GROSS TAX 3/
130702
66846
WAPA B]LL
€e933
66980
a4-2t28t13 tN
Ê71M
INV.DATË3/20/
67127
OFFICE MAX3/
67104
6716,4V
67165
ELECT BILL 1


67250
BJ'S INV,DATE
67393
WAPAS
WAPA4
6i15/13 DATE
a7425
WAPA BILL"z
67646
TROPICAL3
€7õ65
WAPA BILL1
67755
TROP 7t4^7t25
TROP1.7t+712
1RQ¿.7t4-7t26t
67889
MARYLAND R
67S59
WAPABæ/13
WAPA-I8/2/13
679€8
WAPAT/15-8/1
68088
WAPAS/t5-S/
68273
TRO-2 9/18-9/2
68321
WAPA11/5/13
68435
WAPA 10/16-1
68601
TROP.11/21-1
TROP-1 11/21-
TROP-2 11t21-
68678
11118-1A1A2,A
6881 2
WAPA12/18/13
68977
WAPA.2
69050
AtvtAZoN 3/f 8/
ONESHARPs/
69121
WAPA BILL {/
69258
wAPA3/1S-4l1


50.000,00
67,041.00
50,000.00
82,233,51
50,000.00


0.00
$,73r.35


0.00
284,32


0.00
106.98


0,00
't06.98


0,00
45,401,73


000
40,000,00


0,00
47.000.00
48.870_82
49,937.64


0,00
47,252.03


0,00
14,520,00


0.00
46,313.65


o.00
19,041.00
37,999,00
41,909.00


0.00
1.808,00


0.00
1,000.00


50,000.00
0.00


50,000.00
0,00


50.000,00
0.00


9.187.00
0.00


50,000.00
0.00


50,000,00
0.00


13,652,59
30,242.34
49,940,84


0,00
47,000.00


0.00
49,960.00


0.00
44.255,6S


0.00
115.82


1,665,S2
000


38,511.58
0.00


42,151.61


PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
ÇDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ


17,041.00


32,233.51
50,000.00


33,731,35


284.32


10€,98


r 06.98


45,401 ,73


40,000.00


49,937,64


47,2â2,03


14.520.00


46,313,0ã


41.809_00


1,600.00


50,000,00


s0,000.00


50,000,00


9,187.00


50,000.00


50,000.00


49,940.84


47,000,00


49,950.00


44,255.90


1,66s.92


38,5r 1.58


50,000,00
17,041 ,00


32,233,61


33,731,35


284.32


106,98


106.98


45,401.73


40,000.00


47,000.00
1,870.82
1.066.82


47,252.03


14.520.00


46.313.65


r9.041.00
18,958,00
3,810,00


1,808.00


1,000.00
49,000.00


so,000,00


50,000,00


9,187,00


50,000.00


50,000.0o


13,652.59
16,589.75
19.690.50


47,000.00


49,950.00


44,255.68


115.82
1,550.10


38,511.50


42,151.61


:)


JVZ-000489


484







{/laßAfi .*tãbtft IX - John GafÏhey's response letter to Joel I lolt and supporting documentalion 5. 17.16 ?zso:2
United Corpora lon East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers
Forthe Period From Jan 1,2019


Filler Critería includes I ) l0s BP YUSUF 7?27. Report order is by lD,
to Apr 12,2016


V¡ndor lD
Vsndor


ReportTotål


sn1t14
ô113'14
øt13114
7111114
?t11174
8t26t14
8f2s/14
9r2ât14
9n914
1M7t14
11117114
1l/¿0/1,1
'nfmn4
72t',u14
1Ail14
1?/10t14
lU1An4
1/14i15
1114t16
rfl5/15
l/19/15
1/19't5
1/J0ñ6
1¡3û/15
?¡õ/r5
2J6/1õ
2/12iÉ
?/1?J16
3Æ/15
3/6/15


69458
WAPA tsILL O
69573
wAPA5t20.6/1
69712
WAPA SILL U
69917
PERTOO 7/18.8
69998
BJrs 11/17/14
6371S
WAPA't1/6/14
63747
ocT2014 gR
€3781
wAPA12t2t14
63855
BJ'S 1/14/15
100085
BJ REFUNÐ 1/
WAPA BILL 1/
f00105
DEC 2014 GR
100440
WAPA EILL 2/
100489
TRO.ËV12114-1/
100605
WAFA3/3/15
1006æ


42,151.6'l


50,0fi,.00


48,695.80


49,540.04


50.000,00


e1,000.00


26.000.00


25,000.00


50,000.00


44A99,76
6,17ß.24


43,823.78


50,000.00


47,775.01


17,t36,00


50,q)0,00


7,EAa,Zß.ZS


50,00o.(p


48,685.80


49,540.84


50,000.00


21,000"fn


25.000.00


2õ.000.@


s0,000,00


4,4æ.76


60,000"00


50,000.{¡0


47,775,41


17,53rt,00


õ0,000.0û


1,512,249.27


0.00
50,000.00


0.00
48,ô85.80


0.00
49,540.84


0.00
50,000.00


0.00
21,000.00


0,00
25.000.00


000
26.000.00


0,00
50,000.00


0.00
44,499,76


0.00
-6.170.24
43,823.76


000
50.000.00


0.00
47,776ß1


0.00
17,530.00


o.00
50.000.00


0.00


Dete lrane No Type P¿ld Debft Amt CredltAml 6afance


!I,


CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
þIJJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CD.J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
FJ
c0J
FJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ


t


È-: '


0.00


JVZ-000490


485







lr12rl6¡üt¡drftAf IX - John Gaffncy's resÞonse letter to Joel Holt and sunooftins documentation 5.17.16 Paff: I- 
Unlted Corporrdon East (PshÍpl


Vendor Ledgers
For the Pertod From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12, 2016


Ffrar Crllen¡ lndudrr, f ) lDs' BP NEJEII 2812. Rlport ofitrr k by lD.


Vondor lD
Vcndor


D¡tô Tranc llo Type Prld DobltAmt CÉdnAmt Balonor


o8c,2013 GR
geof2
ocT 2014 GR
63768


ltæì14
1r&l1r
14il$
121il14


PJ
CDJ
PJ
cD.,


8,sil.90


2r!-a.l'.S


10p65,90


E,ú1J.80


2.I¿14,06


10,0ä5.85


8,ó11,90
0,00


2.14¡f.00
0,00


0.00Rêport Totål


'\j


JVZ-000491


486







4na16AM26lI?ÈdtlX*Jr¡hrt(ìaffìtcy'srespon.sclettcr¡oJoelfloltarrdsu¡rpoÍin.qdocumellfation5.lT.¡¿; Pageri
United Corporation East (Pshli¡t)


Vendor Ledgers


Firer cr,rena rnçrudes 1) rDs Bp trr.tr%ll?lr:i."åfJ3fftJan 
1' 2013 to Apr 12' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Dats Îr¡ns No Type P¡ld Dsblt Amt Crqdlt.Amt BElanco


BP YUSUF
BANCO


3t28r13
928/13
3/28/13
4ß,A13
4/30/13
4ß0t13
5f29l't3
5,tæt13
sns'/13
6/26ñ 3
6n€/13
êtæt13
7nu13
7nu13
7f¿4t13
8t28113
g,2Bl't3
anu13
g/25/1s
gnil13
gtzsl't3
1(l/30/13
1 0/30/13
1û/30/13
lna13
11n2,13
tna13
12Í24t13
12¡24t15
12n4n3
1ß0/14
u3an4
1t30114
2r2Tn4
zr27l14
2Ì27t14
lna14
3nG/14
3n6n4
{/30/14
4ßOt11
6t1t14
6t9/,14
5tsh4
612t14
6ã/14
6ru14
6/30/'t4
6¡30/14
6ß0114
7t31t14
7131/11
7t31t14
10/30/14
10/30/14


GROSS TAX 3/
GROSS TAX 3/
671s4
GROSS RECEI
GROSS RECË¡
67327
GROS.q TAXl
GROSS TAX 2
67490
MAY2O13 GRO
MAYIO13.6R
67685
JUNE2O13 GR
JUNE2Ol3 GR
€781 2
JULY2Ol3GRO
JULY2O13 GR
68022
AUGUST2OlS
AUGUSÌ2o13-
68166
SËPTZOl3 TA
SEPTZOl3TAX
68377
GROSS RECEI
GROSS FECÊI
684S5
GROSS REC.
GROSS REC.
68843
DEC.2O13 GR
DEC.2Ol3 GR
€6850
JANI4 GROSS
JAN14 GROSS
690't6
GROSS TAX F
zGROSSTAX
õ91 é6
MARCH20l4C
MARC|{2014G
69352
MARCH2O.I4U
693So
APRIL2O14 GR
APRIL2O14 GR
69615
MAY 2OT4 GR
MAY 2014 GR
69662
JUNE2O14 GR
JUNE2O14 GR
69798
GRT SEF14
636r 6


9'1,429,67


79,500.00


98,000 00


99,000 00


9S,000,00


99,000 00


9S,000.00


99,000,00


s8,000.00


95.000.o0


99,000.00


99,000,00


99,000 00


97,644.08


1,455,92


99,000,00


9e,000,00


99,000.00


49.500.00


J,700,429.67


44¡29.67
47.000.00


49.500.00
3r,000.00


49.too.00
49.500.00


49,500,00
49,500.00


40,500 00
49.S00,00


49,500,00
49.500 00


49,500,00
4e.500.00


49.500.00
49,500.00


49.000.00
49,000.00


47.500.00
47,600.o0


49,500-00
49,500_00


49,500.00
49.500.00


49,500,00
49,600 00


48,044.08
4S,500,00


1,455.92


49,600,00
49,500,00


4S,500.00
49,500.00


49,500.00
49,500.00


49,500.00


44,4?9,67
91,429,67


0.00
4e,500.00
79.500.00


0.00
49,500.00
99,000.00


0.00
49.500.00
99,000.00


0.00
49,500.00
æ,000.00


0.00
49,500.00
99,000.00


0.00
¡19,50O.00
99,000"00


0.00
49,500"00
99,000.00


0.00
49.000,00
s8,000,00


0.00
47,500,00
9s,000.00


0.00
49,500.00
æ.000.00


ol¡0
49,500.00
es"000.00


0,00
49,500.00
99,000.00


0.00
48,044,00
97,544.û8


0.00
1,45592


0,00
49,500,00
99,000.00


0,00
49.500.00
99,000-00


0.00
49,500,00
99,000,00


0.00
49.500.00


0,00


PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
cÞJ
PJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
PJ
GOJ
PJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


Report Total


JVZ-000492


1,7001429.67 0,00


487







#rrnc#fltürtrfit IX - John Gaferev'¡rengr¿t6JËBrt"dff;,{{.?¿i$"ltpryortine documenrarion 5.17.16 Prsor r


Vendor Ledgers
' For the Parlod From Jsn i, 2013 to Apr 12, 2016


. Ftlsr crflad¡¡ r0dr¡d€r 1l lD8: EAilK OF ArnEruCA 5212. Roport order l¡ by lD


Vendor lo
Vcndor


EANI{ OF AMËRICA
SANKOFAiIERIOA


ReportToûrl


€RO8SRËOEI PJ
97s28 CA' f 9,õ00.00


19,600,00 19,000.00


Ottr Tn¡s No Typs Psld Þ¡bll Aoú CrcdltAñt E¡lrnce


19,500.OI 4/30/13
4r3tvf3


ö 19.ð00,fxt
0.00


0,00


ftt - ery)


.-,)


JVZ-000493


488







4li2¡to¡.llsdrstt [X - John Gafhey's rq¡ponse letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5,17.16 F¡go¡ I
Unlted Corporation Eaat (Pahlp)


Vendor Ledgerc


FÍercrnedrrndrrdar:,r)ro¡, eAxroSl[S't"f#t!ÎË.ht#?il"r3o" 
to Apr12' 2018


Vendor lD
Vondor


ReportTd:l


tlato lranr No Typc Pdd OtbltAnt CredltAmt Brl¡neo


ffifi8Fffiã!8îr 3'ft3
GRO88RECEI FJ68S87 COJ


17.6€s.50
17.69f1,50


t7,â86.60 17.6Ê6.ö0


1t.666.50
0.00


0.00


r


¿t


(æu'rftntaø þUa & 
" 


(h"erl ß¿,¿*r¿tæ)


JVZ-000494


489







{fi2r6¿dttdüæntIX-JohnGafthey'sresponselcttcrtoJoclHoltandsuppor(ngdocumentation5.lT.t6 Pagorl
United Corporation East (Pshlp)


Vendor Ledgers
For the Perlod From Jan l,zDtag


Ftler Crlleria lnclúâÈ 1, lDs: SCOTh - MIKE ô125. R€port ord€r ts by lO.
to Apr 12,2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Report Totel


3/8/15
3l20r1s
3ß0/15
3/30fr5


75071.gS
r00725
002583
10073s


6,239 94


14,500.20


19,740.14


5,233.s4


14,500.20


19,740.14


5,239.94
0.00


14.500 20
0.00


0,00


Date Tr¡rp No Typc P¡ld DebltArnt CrudltArnt Elalance


scoÎA-MKEI
BANK OF NOVA SCOT]A


PJ


PJ


i'-


CDJ


cúJ


JVZ-000495


490







4rizro,âdhrrtmaú lX - John Gaflirey's respolìs€ lctte¡' to Joel I lolt arrd
United Corporation East (Ps


Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 12, 2016


Filter Crileria includes 1) lDs. BJ'S CARO 4654, Report order is by lD.


Vandor l0
Vendor


oat€ Trans No Type Pald Debft Amt Credlt Amt Balanco


sr.rpportlng
hip)


docu¡nentatlen 5.17,1( Page; I


EJ'S
BJ'S


/"1aet


-


Report Totã¡


3t27t13
3127113
4t17113
4t17113
8/8/13
8/9t13
I 1/8/13
1 1/8113
fir¿1113
11r21n3
'1112111?
12t12t13
1Z12t1S
12/rg/1 3
12t9/1e
't!8,//14
1lBt14
1t2?114
1¡2214
1EBt14
1t28t14
a1zß
2t1U14
41u14
212t14
2179/14
?]1u14
3r€/14
3,€/'14
3t27t14
3n7n4
3/27114
411114
4|1t14
4122t14
4123t14
4t10t14
511[14
g?t14
517t14


fNV.DATE 3/25
€7145
30701 3.3
e7e58
BJ8t7l13
678s3
BJ'S1'l/S/13
6€413
gJ's 11/20/13
BJ',S 11/20113
68476
ÊJ',S 300840
68582
BJ',S 309931 1


6861 3
aJ's 1/8/14
68708
gJ's 1t22t14
68765
BRIGGS EQU.
68818
BJ'S Z'11114
68910
BRIGGE EO,2,
68912
BJ'S 2l18/14
68965
8J',S 3/514
6€045
8J'S 3¿5€26
BJs 3/25-3Æ6/
69170
8J'S 4/1/14
69203
BJS 4122114
6Q252
BJ'S 4130/14
68349
BJ'S 5Al14
6S375


1,658.70


19.000,00


'19,000.00


19,000.00


1S.000,00


9,406.16


t9,000.o0


10,883.38


1S,000.00


19,000.00


513,11


1S,000 00


821,52


19.000.00


19,000.00


17,671.82


tg,@0,00


5,289.41


19,000.00


1;r52.04


275,996.14


1.658.7 0


19,000.00


19,000.00


19,000.00


1S,000.00


108.60
9,297,56


19,000.00


10,883.38


19,000.00


19,000.00


513.11


19,000-00


821.62


19,000.00


19,000.00


8.000.30
9,871.5â


19.0ü,.00


5.289.41


1S.000.00


1,752.04


1,658.70
000


19.000 00
000


1S"000 00
0.00


19,000.00
0,00


19,000.00
0.00


108,60
9,409,10


0.00
19,000.00


0"00
10.883.38


0.00
1S,000 00


0.00
19 000.00


0.00
513,1 I


0.00
r9,000.00


0.00
421.82


0.00
f 9,000-00


0.00
r9,000,00


0,00
6.æ0.30


17.671.82
0.@


19,000.00
0,00


5,289.41
0.00


19,000,00
0.00


1,752 04
0.00


PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
P]
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
GDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
GOJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ


l


276,996,14 0.00


JVZ-000496


491







4t't2h6kÎÙ,ûlffÈn lX - John Cafl¡tcy's rcsponsc lctter Lo Jocl Holt and supOortinÊ. drrcunlcntation 5.17. | 6 Passl 1' 
United Corporation East (Psh¡þ)


Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jan l, 2013 to Apr 12, 2016


Filter Crileria ¡nc;údès 1) lDst 8J'S GARD 659{ Report order ts by 10.


Vondor lD
Vendor


e"J òo"of
BJS EUSINESS GARD S


|v)rtFt


Eeport Total


ELEGT BILL 20
00728
305942 B
66761
305942 C
305S26
305991
66762
INV.DATE3/25l
67144
30701 3-2
87267
BJ'S 7/23/13
ALLTEO 6/2711
67618
gJ,s8l,7 /13
67892
BJ'S 9125/',13
õ8172
BJ'S 10/1/13
G8204
BJ'S10/23/13
68316
BJ'S 1f /6113
68412
gJSli22/'t4
88821
BJ'S 2/11/14
68908
BJS 2/18/r4
689€ö
BJ'S3/fl14
69046
BJ'S 3¡¿5-3/?6/
ô9171
BJ'S 4/1/14
69204
BJ's 4/22114
69293
TROÍ2(27.3t1
69?94
BJ'S 4¿30/1d
63350


FJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
Þr
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
FJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
P)
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


Dats Trans No Typê Pald DebltAml cradltAmt Balance


1t23ì13
1¡23/13
129/13
1Rqt13
1/29/13
1t29t13
1t29t13
1r¿9/13
3t27t13
3t27t13
4117t13
4117t13
7t23t13
7t23nX
7t23t't3
BiBl13
019/13
9t26113
g!28t13
lAnlß
10Ì2t13
1 0/23/1 3
10nïh3
11t8t13
11lBl13
1t28l1A
1nu14
a12114
2112t11
a1q14
a1st14
3/€114
3/6/14
347n4
3127t14
4¡1t14
411t14
4122t14
4t2xt14
4t23t14
4tzil14
4t30114
511t14


7.737.79


19,000.00


30,530"33


19,000.00


9,626 85


7.737.75


r9,000,00


19,000.0s
11,169.t5


66.48


19,000.0()


s,62õ,85


0,742.60
1.452.15


19,000"00


7,444"71


9,034,22


9,422-89


19,000.00


10,307.31


19.000.00


19,000,00


19,000.00


19,000,0o


19.000.00


19.000.00


10,522.00


1S,000-00


7,737 _79
0.00


19.000.00
0.00


19,000,00
30.469.85
30,538 33


0.00
1S,000.00


0.00
9,626.85


o.o0
8,742,60


10.194.75
0.00


19.000.00
0.00


7 ,444.71
0.0ú


9,034.22
0.00


9,422.89
0,00


19,000.0c
0.00


10,307.31
0,00


19,O00,00
000


19,000.00
0.00


19,000.00
0.00


1S,000,00
000


'19,000"00


0.00
19,000 00


0.m
10.522.æ


0.00
1S.000.00


0.00


10,194.75


19,000.00


7,1',14.71


9,034,22


9,422.89


19,000,00


10.so73'l


19,000.00


19,000,00


1s,000,00


19,000.00


19,000.00


19,000.00


10,522"00


19,000.00


31 3,E26.85 313,826.65 0.00


JV2-000497


492







./13/r6At10*lnt:eú IX - John Gafihey's response lctter to Joel Holt and suppoñing documentation 5.17.16 p¡s¿: I
Unlted Corporatlon East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Fnrercr'eriarnsh¡dôs, r)ros:'ARD.5^trl#rltr'å.Lll?Jl.janl' 
2013 to Apr 13' 2016


Vendor lD
Vêndór


nBport Tolål


OLDGOLD¿|ME
CASCAOE AS
6704ô
lNV.S662 3/14/
67102
270€84 ATHQ
66108
11118-12t18t20
68813


PJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


Ilate lranÊ ilo Typo P¡ld Oeblt Ant CrsdltÁmt Balanca


311U13
3/12/13
a1il1s
3t20t13
3n0ns
gm13
9/28/f 3
It24t14
1n4n4


648.6?


3200.w


1,500,29


9,01ô.ô¡l


173.ê3
374.99


3,200,{x,


1,500¿9


9,018.83


173.â3
õ48.62


0.00
3,200.00


0,00
1,500,29


0-00
9,018.83


0,00


14,267,74 14367,74 0.00


JVZ-000498


4e3







ill¡fiôddtqdr{¡sfr IX - John Gaflhey's re{iponse l€tter to Joel Holt ancl supporting documentatjon 5.17.16 Frsu I
Unlted Corporaüon Eart tPshlp)


Venúor Ledgors


Fh¡r cdrEria rncrrxreo: r ) rDe. crîr *ml ffirfflL{oTÌBt 
Jan l' 201 3 to Apr I 3' 201 t


Va¡dorlO
Vondor


Datå Îrum No Type PÊfd DebltAnlt Gr¡dltAmt Ealancs


ù


ctTrcÁRDs
ClTl CARES (ADvAtìlTA


lrpr


R¡portTohl


oRD.fl67721 PJ r
687t0 CD.'
ËASÏI-ÁKE 2¿2 PJ
õ70{5 CDJ
OFFEE ilùÐ(3I FJ '
OFFICE MAX 3 PJ t
0716S CDJ


1¿0â00


1,6{8,77


1,199.86
699.9Ð


1,7ffi,97


4,81Ë.?4 ¿0.8e5.?4


1Ë3/13
l,2Et3
3lllar9
ulaß
4/2t13
1¡í¿t13
4nJ13


1,209,00


1,6/16,77


1,209.00
0.00


1þ46-77
0.00


1,19S.8E
1,79E,47


0.00


0.00


II


JVZ-000499


494







¡/!ír6/â$¡}dlüûåÍ IX - John Caflhcy's response lctter [o Josl Holt and supporting dooumentation 5.17.1ó øsr¡ 1


Unlted Corporetton Eagt (Pshlpf
VendorLedgerr


Frer cdr.ñs h6rud.E i ] rDe; crï .^fri#r"r,1ffi0"5äi;'fãn 
t' 201 3 to Apr 13' 20 1 6


Drls Trnn¡ No Type P¡ld DobltAmt CredhAnt B¡lanc¡Vendor lO
Vendor


RoFo¡t Totål


lH¿t#ffi.'*ri-nr'¡zoär'g PJ
ctN 296.64


23ö.ö4


238,64


23Ë.Ëó


235.54
0.00


0.00


¡e
t


i


I


,1.i'. !


(Ð^l'y þ^t*'-¡ A)no frnt(ar"r> furo,sr Ë)


JVZ-000500


495







¡¡ryreAtlc*mnd IX - John Gallhey's rtlsponsË letter to Jocl Holt and supporting tlocumcntalion 5,17.16 prser I
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Frrcrcr*âria indudcs r)r's:AMER 5-?t-lt: mÍ"*l"l:f'1,:n 
l' 2013 to APr 13' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


flat€ Tr¿nc No Type Pald DÊbltA¡rit C?od¡t&rt B¡lance


AMER EXPRESS-MAFI
MUFEED HAMEO


Report Totål


ARIZA 1U8/14
63612
ARY'ÍAil12|
UNFII|'.IV.DAT
100101


PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ


5.855.50
5,555,50


9,107.83
s.e76.08


18,843.91


24,3â9.41 ¡4,3Ê9.41


ünh4
11wt11
r/15/15
f/1ö/15
1t1W15


I 5,555.50
0-@


9,167.83
18.843,S1


0.00iir


0.00


t. .r


JVZ-000501


496







4/1t/rilådt{ffuEåB¡ IX - John Caflhcy's rcsponse letter to Jocl Holt ancl supporting douumenlation 5.17-16 pags: t
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Fi*ar cr*eria rncrudes .r) 
rD6r MAF|. -ffIiÍ"", ril8d From Jan 1' 2013 to Apr l3' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


}/AFI
fuIUFËED HAMED


Oate Tr¿ns No Type Pald DEbll Amt Crodit Amt Balanca


1 /29113
1/29t13
ztgl13
2t'14t13
a2il13
?¿27n3
3/s/1 3
3/511 3
3/913
3/5/1 3
4t1t13
4¡3/13
5t1t13
5t?l13
ârz13
614113
6/5/1 3
6/€i/13
223/13
7t¿6t13
E/1/1 3
8t12t13
8,/14t13
8/16i/13
1 0/14/f3
1 0/14113
10t14t13
1 1/15/13
11t15111
1?,1il13
l?JJlt'13
1t10t14
1t10t14
215114
2t5{14
3126,/1A
3/26/14
4t1Aß
5t'tzt14
sl1sn4
6t1t14
711t14
7|u14
811t14
afin4
9/9/1 4
gt23t14
'toÌ28t14
1 0r29t1 4
11t19114
11t18t14
12ß114
12/1U14
1/13/15
1/15/1 5


J.ORTIZ RNT J
66V74
BUSI.TVL. EX
BUSI.TVL.EXP
ÏVL.-BUSI.UN
TVL.BUSI.UNF
J.ORTIZ FEBû
67022
87022V
6702e
J.ORTIZ RNT
671?2
J.ORTIZ RNT.
c7336
wL.5ß1.€/2
J.ORITZ RNTJ
67521
wl5/31-6/2
J,OñTIZ RNT.J
67830
J.ORTIZ RNT 8
BUSI,TRVI.LO
67949
BUS¡,TRVL,LO
J.ORTIZ RN O
J.ORTIZ RN S
882ô5
J,ORTIZ RNÎ,
684æ
J.ORTIZ RN D
68675
J.ORÍIZ RNT J
6S725
J,ORTIZ RNT.
68879
J,ORTIZ RNT.
69158
J.ORIIZ.RNT,
J.ORTIZ RNT.
os412
J.ORTIZ RNT J
J.ORTÍZ RNÏJ
69681
J.ORTIZ RNT,
69833
J.ORTIZ RNT
69877
J.ORTIZ HSE.
G3599
J.ORTIZ RNT
Ê3727
J.ORTIZ DEC
63842
J,ORTIZ RNT.J
100095


500.00


1 ,14S.1 7


865.26


1,000.00


1,000,00


500.00


500.00


600.00
282.99


500.00


s00,00
't,1r3,65


1,000.00


500,00


500.00


500.00


5(x).00


6fl1.00


s00.00


1,149.17


665.26


r,000,00


1,000.00


500.00


600.00


2e2.SS
500,00


500.00


500.00
1,1 13.65


500,00
0.00


'| ,149.17
o,00


865 26
o.00


1,000.00
0.û0


1.000.û0
0,0û


500.00
0,00


500.00
0.00


282.99
7E?.99
282,80


0.00
500.00


0-00
500.00


1.613.65
1 ,'r 1 3,65


0.00
500-00


1,000.00
0,0c


500.00
0.00


500,00
0.00


500 00
0.00


600,00
0.00


600.00
0"00


õ00.00
1.000.00


0,o0
500,0{t


1,000.00
0.00


500.00
0.00


500.00
0_00


500.00
0.00


500.00
0.00


500.00
0.00


500.00
0"00


FJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
coJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
60J
PJ
c0J
PJ
coJ
FJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
FJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ


1.000.00


1,000"00


600.00


500,00


500.00


500.00


500.00


€o0.00


16,911.07


5C0,00
500.Q0


s00.00


500,00


500.00


500.00


500,00


500,00
500.00


500.00
500,00


ã00.00


500.00


500.0o


500.00


500.00


500.00


Report Totai


ftlrt Vervæ& 6r^ t/+ao'13 7"v K.-t-r-
'f6 ñJæF t T-Ho- l'Ja> tuo Çi-e'ù a7'rxt
PRDøÞL/crta/v> 6ery J;' QPi-17.


JVZ-000502


16,$1 1,07 0,00


497







4firrr04{gpJù{Be.t lX - John Gaffney's response letter to Jocl Holt and supporting documenÍâtion 5.17.16 peso: I
Unlted Corporation East (Pehlp)


Vendor Ledgers


Fner cnhria inc:udes r ¡ r's: MuFÉEjË'jlr,ff["#,5tot 
Jan I 


' 
201 3 to Apr l3' 2016


Vendor lD
Vondor


D¡te Trane No lype Pald DebltAmt CredltAmt Balance


t4


MUFEED
MUFEED HAMED


Report Tôlil


2N13 g:8828


4,9/10 672146tuß 67465
7¡ t13 67730
10/25/13 eæ33
r0J:¡1/1s 68333V
3/5N4 AT6T CELL 1/
3f5r14 69020


625,00
760.00
37s,00
300.00
676.00
675.00
545.68


645.6S


3,84&99 3,84!¡.59


CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ


525.00
750.00
375.00
8q).00
675.00
675.00


0,00
0,00
0.00
0,00
o,00
0.00


õ{5-gg
0.00


0.00


I


-ún Ve-aoq ñue 4sEÐ G ñv Fcz.,,,¿r


76 na+ frør ¿Jn+ (ouÃ.¿7Þt R.Dn
dØrrlz 7t*-n Pt< DeøQQ-roN-s.


JVZ-000503


498







,finrúåflEdamd IX - John Gafrney's response letïer to Joel l{olt and supporting documentation 5.17,16 p¡sr¡ t
Unlted Corporadon Eest (Pshfp)


Vendor Ledgerr


FÍsr crhÉñå hß'(hs.',,*, **n oloJ*ltrfl:#fr:Af.{iß t' 
201 3 to Apr 13' 201 6


Drþ lnne No Typs P¡E DobltAmt ëredltAnt B¡hncoVendor lD
Vóndor


ûIUFEED


RBþört Totål


l?frt14
1AW14


TROl0/C.11/21
qam0


PJ
CDJ


11,3S8.00
11,386.00


11,398.00 il,3t6.0ü


11,309.0û
0.00


0,00


Ê


.."-]


JVZ-000504


499







ffiu{o¡dl¿dftlt IX - John GalTncy's response lctler to Joel Holt and supporting documentafion 5.17.16 prsai r
Unltad Corporaüon Eaet (Pehlp)


Vendor Ledgøro


Frercrrre,r¡hcrt¡de¡ 'rlrDs:VrsA.-fi?[,$ir,t;l#1,5Järfn '' 
2013 toApr 13' 2016


,, ì Vandor lD
Vondor


Dcto lrans No Type Ê¡H DbbltArît CrsdltAmt Brlance


VISA. NEJ€HI
NEJEH F" YIJEIJF


RoportToÞl


JAN2OlSORT PJ
100889 CD.'


2,031.84
2,031.8{


2,03f.8a 2.0al,t4


åËHl6
2/2611ã


t 2,931.94
0.00


G00


F


i\
Ê


JVZ-000505


500







4/1Jfl6Afl4clw$Ei IX - John Gaffney's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.1 7.16 page: t
United Corporatlon East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


F*rer cr¡reria incrudos: 1) r's: sAM,s Jir".il,iå,iff1î.t"ft:,äiB: 
1' 2013 to Apr l3' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Type Pald DebltAmt CredltAmt Balance


Itsi


SAM'S DÍSC.{MtKE}
SAM'S CLUB DISCOVER


Report Total


SAM'SIO¿24
SAM'S 10/2411
60324
68913
SAM'S 1/8/14
08710
SAM'S ?r2/13
€0s13v
6891s
SAM'S 3/'t2114
69081
SAM'S C,3/12/
69123


PJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


10124113
1 0¿24/1 3
10t'¿4t13
12t'l1g
1/9/14
119114


a\a14
2t1U14
a1?/14
3/1a14
3na14
3/18r14
3118t14


28,530,37
30,000,00


14,406,50


30,000.00


24,031.34


7,000.00


14,184.37
14,376.00


14,466.50


30,000.00
30,000.00


24.031.34


7,ü10,00


14,154.37
28,S30.37


0.00
-30.000.00
.15,533.50
.30,000.00


0.00
30,000.00


0,00
24,031.34


0.00
7,000,00


0.00


0.00134,028,21 134,028.21


I


JVZ-000506


501







4/13/loAtlridlrucuú IX - John Gaflney's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting clooumentation 5.17.16 paso: I
United Gorporation Ëast (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


F¡,.er c,ir6nâ incrudes 1) r's: sAM,s 
"t3'[å[iå:Ä:i$n:å:ä 


ir"il 
1' 2013 to Apr 13' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Type Peld Dablt Amt Credlt Amt Balance


É-


SAM'S C. OISCOVER
SAM'S CLUB DISCOVÉR


/10a-tt
---==


6217-25878-27
66681
6217-2ø455.27
66764
28211t28241
66840
2829SAM'S
66881
28331SAM'S C
66S21
SAM'S DATE 3
67024
SAMS DATE 3/
47029
29361 SAM'S
€7099
INV,DATES/I9/
671 17
INV.DATE 4/17
67290
6217-29023-30
67304
SAM'S-2 4/30/
67331
INV. DATE 5/9/
67420
SAM'S 6/6/13
07530
SAM'S G/1S/13
sAM',S.16/'t9/
67647
SAM'S 7/18/13
87798
SAM'S DATE 8
67885
SAM'SB/8/13
67e00
sAM',s 8/28/13
08028
68312
SAM'S S/23/13
SAM'S, St23t13
68169
ANNUAL FEE
LATE & INTER
68208
SAM'S 10/9/13
68242
SAM'S 10/e111
68312v
68314
sAM',S 10/22-1
SAM'S r0/22-2
6831 5
SAM'S 10/31/1
68385
SAM'S11/20/13
68475
INV.DATE 12/4
68557
BJ'S 309840
SAM'S 12l18/1
68603


PJ
ÇoJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
FJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ


1t11113
1t11113
1t29n3
'u29l13
2t7t13
2t7t't3
2t14113
2114t13
2118t13
2t18t13
3/6/13
3¿€/13
3/6/13
3/6/13
3/18/13
3/1 8/1 3
3EAß
sPAlr
4t23113
4f24t13
4n4lß
4t25t13
5/1/1 3
5t1t13
5114t13
5t14t13
6/0/13
0/6/13
6t20t13
6t20113
E/?0/13
7/18/13
7t18t13
8/6/1 3
8t6t13
8r9t13
819113
8r29r13
829/13
9/1/13
Efz6t13
gt26t13
9/26/1 3
10t2t13
10tu13
1012113
10/10/13
10/1 0/1 3
lot22l13
10t22113
10t22113
10t22t13
10t22t13
10t22t13
10i 31/1 3
1 0/31/1 3
11nxns
rnll't3
1?/5t13
1U5t13
12t12t13
1Zt1Êt13
IU18t13


11 578 66


õ,3S6 04


35,820,18


1,856.40


7,381.38


14,108.38


20,000.00


26,939.64


1.671.84


10,265 1€


20.000.00


8,762,49


37,378.53


4,197,46


47,229.38


16,695.76


23,554.13


15,509.6.4


47,477 ,40
15,971.06


38,306.78


193.41


45,222.03


t 5,971.05


24,466.80


35,095,72


259.58


34,206,77


35,536.54


'| 1,578.66


5,396.04


35,820.18


1,866.40


7,38f .3S


't 4,108.38


20.000.00


2s,939.64


1.671.84


10,265.16


20,000.00


8,762.49


37.378,53


4,'197.46


38,270.74
8,958.64


1S,695.7e


23,5s4,13


15,569.64


4t,477.40


32,000.00
6.386.76


s2.50
100,91


46,222.O3


15,971 ,05
15,971.05


14 ,376.00
10,090.80


35,095,72


259,59


34,205.77


19,000.00
35,536,54


11,578,66
0.00


5,39€.04
0,00


35,820,18
0.00


1,856.40
0.00


7.381.38
0,00


14.108.38
0.00


20,000.00
0.00


26,S3S.64
0.00


1,G71.S4
0.00


10,265,19
0.00


20,000.00
0.00


8,752.49
0,00


37,378.53
0.00


4,197.4c
0.00


æ,270.74
47,229.38


000
16.695.76


0.00
23.554.13


0.00
15,s69.64


0.00
47,477.40


0.00
-15,971.05
16,028.96
22,415.73


-15,971.05
-15,878,59
.15.777.64
-15,971,05
29,250,98


-15,971.05
0.00


15,971.05
0.00


14,376.00
24,466.80


0.00
35.095.72


0.00
259.56


0.00
34,206.77


0.00
1S,000.00
54,536.54
19,000,00


a


JVZ-000507
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4/1JJ1cAtladrruüü IX - John Gaffney's response letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5. I J.lg Page:2


United Gorporation East (Pship)
Vendor Ledgers


For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Apr 13, 2016
Ftlter Critelia rncludes 1) lDs: SAMS C DISCOVER ReFort ordsr ts by lD.


Vendor lD
Vendor


ReFort Tolål


1|N14
1t8114
1128114
1l28,t14
?Jzil14
?/25n4
u25rt4
3t6t14
3t5114
3t12114
$naß
3t12114
apl'\4
3t14t14
3t14114
4t4¡14
4t4t14
41u14
4t4114
4t17114
4117114
511114
5t1t14
ö/16/14
6lßt14
6not14
o/t0/14
6tlU14
6t17t14
7t3t14
7t3/14
7124114
7n4n4
Br14lt4
8t14ll4


BJ'S 1/8/14
68707
sAM'.S128i14
6881 I
sAM'S38840
SAM'538927
68S97
INV.DATE3/5/1
69041
SAM'S 3/12/14
89080
SERV.CHARG
68082
SAM'S 3/14/t4
690S6
SAM'S CLUB 4
09?25
6e225V
69226
SAM'S 4/16ñ4
69268
SAM'S CLUB 4
ø9347
SAM'S ÇLUB 5
6S428
SAMS 6i3/14
69651
SAM'S CLUB O


€9586
SAM'S 7X2l14
69683
SAM'S CLUB 7
69753
SAM'S 7/30/14
63881


30,768.33


33,862.28


1ð,007.65


7,633.87


20,000 00


1S,015,00


3,193,80


34,41 I .55


34,287.80


18,576.00


38,836.86


2,414.33


9,761.85


37,973.46


47.104 g8


33.53? 1S


9.900.45


30,768.33


33,862,28


3,108.66
't 5,6S8.99


7,633.87


20,000.00


15.00


3,193.80


34,287.80


34,41 1.55


18,578.00


38,836.66


2,414.33


9,761.85


37,973.46


47,104.€8


33,537.19


9.900.45


Balance


0.00


49.768,33
19,000 00
52,862,28
19,000.00
22,108,66
37,807.65
19,000.00
26,633.87
1e.000.00
39,000.00
r9,000.00
19.015.00


0.00
3.193.80


0.00
34,287.80


-12375
34,287.80


0.00
18,576.00


0-00
38,S38.66


0.00
2,414.33


0.00
9,761.85


0.00
37,S73.46


0.00
47,t04.9€


000
33,537.'rS


0.00
9,900.45


0.00


Date Trans No Typo Pald Deblt Arnt Credlt Amt


PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


1,001,266.38 1,001,266.38


JVZ.OOOSOB


s03







4fit/16AtiqÉlwÉ IX - John Gaffrrey's response letter to Joel Holt and
United Corporatlon East (Ps


Vendor Ledgers


supporting documentation 5.17. l6 Pager 'l


hip)


Balance


Forthe Period From Jan 1,2013 to Apr 13, 2016
Filter Crltena lncludes, 1) lDs S0OTIA-M 7327. R€pod order ls by lD.


Vandor lD
Vendor


scoïA-M I
SCOTIA MASTERCARD


Date Trane No Type Pald Deblt Amt Credlt Amt


ts


CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ


Report Total


,r'a-t't Ee¿o¡:os F Yu>u .)


1?/1n3
1?,t24113
12n4n3
1ß/14
1ßt14
1t30t14
1t30t14
ztñl14
2t8t14
u1?j14
2t12114
2j1?/14
1Q/30/14
10/30/14


68914
GROSS REC.
68645
sAlr/l's 1i9i14
6870S
DEC.2O13 GR
68853
SAM'S CLUB 2
6888e
sAM's 2/12l14
68914V
68916
SEPT 2014 GR
ö3617


12,404.9S


4,642,15


30,000.00


4,535.32


9,966,84


12,404.99


26,700,00


4,642.15


30,000.00


4,535.32


9,966,€4


12.404.S9
12,404.99


26,700,00


-12.404,S9
-7,762,84


"12,404.99
17,595.01


-12,404,99
.7,863,67


"12,404,S9
-2,438.15


-f 2,404.99
0.00


12,404.99
0,00


26,700.00
0.00


100,664.29 '100,654.29 0.00


_1


JVZ-000509


504







il{r/rs$ú8*ü.äf.l¡ lX - John Gafhtey's r€sponse letter lo Jocl Holt and supporting ducumentation 5.17.1ó prer: I
Unlted Corporaüon East (pehtp)


Vendor Ledgert


Fâþrcrireils krctudes; ',, 


'*, 
r"or,Jiï*$ifiif;$ÍiffitJan l' 20{$ to Apr l3' 20{6


Vandor lD
Vpndor


Ortt Trane No Type P.ld Þ¡bltArnt Gr¡dltAmt Ealqçc


4lgjt13


fuì¡t<¿_
€eÐ


ula14


GROS8RECEI PJ
47329 CDJ
8ÀtvfS e,3/1t/ PJ64124 CDJ


I 9,3â1,20


6.u40.38


1E,dULOA


9,s81.u0
4t60r13
3/18/14 ¡


9,381.20


...9'.e€14


lü,8æ.08


0.00
8,240.88


tlq Roport Tohl
9.00


0.00


i.!


JVZ-000510


505







1r1snõ.Ô{hçlpç"S¡ IX - John Gaffney's response letler to Joel Holt ond supporting documer¡tation 5,17.16 prç: I
Unlted Gorporafon Ëast (Pshlpl


VandorL"edgeru


Filcrc¡neñ¡ rndrds¡; f I rDs,scoflAl"Jtlli5:r"".1f¡om 
Jan 1'2019 to Apr l3' 2016


VondorlD
Vcndor


TI{E


Foport Toüal


D¡þ Tr¡nc No Type Pdd OàbltAmt CredtAmt Baf¡nce


12n9fl1 8Afrt',g't2/16/14 PJsc 12r23t14 99609 CDJ 11,?80.00


17,280.00


17,2t0.00


t?,tt0.û0


17,280.m
0.ott


0,00


Þ-.


(P*øoaLv #u-ÐNÊs% HnÐ


t.t


JVZ-00051 1


506







4,r3/rBåfhçÜf.4g.BÊ IX - John Gaffney's rcsponse letter to Joel Holt and supporting documentation 5.17.16 pase: I
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Firtercrireria incrudes:1) lDs:scorA-lïrlJilfJl?d1,.tolilB"n 
1'2013 to Apr 13, 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Date Trans No Type Pald Debll Amt Credlt Amt Balance


Èr


scoTlA-Y
THE BANK


R€port Total


5t21t14
sc 5n1n4


gnÊn4
9t26t14
11t12114
11117t't4
11t.tlt14
rnu14
f nuu
11125t14
fin5n4
'1211114
12t1114
1A1U14
12t10t14
12t25114
1/30/15
1t30t15
u4t15
2t4t15
a4n5
2t4t15
?J1?/15
2l12t1s
2Ì26115
2126t15
3/6/15
3/6/15
3/30/15
3t30t15


BJ'S 5/20/14
69449
621742105.44
69996
SAM'S 11/1?1
BJS 11/r7114
63717
WAPA 11/5/14
63745
TOP MËTAL 1


63762
ocT 2014 GR
63780
wAPAl2ø14
63857
ss606
DEC 2014 GR
100443
EJ'S DATE 2/4/
100465
EJ'S 4/4/15
1@478
TRO.9/12/14-1/
100507
JAN ZO15 GRT
100578
WAPA3/3/15
100629
002582
fia737


PJ
CDJ
FJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
ÇDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
c0J
PJ
CDJ


5,772,83


12,958.33


3,407.80


18,000.00


1,260.00


21.@0,00


21,000,00
13,173,37


20.289,05


10,517.04


991.29


19,084,00


20,000,00


12,942.64


21,000.00


5,772.83


12,958.33


13,173.37
3,407.80


18,000.00


1,260,00


21.000,00


21,000.00


20,289.05


10,517.€4


991,29


19,084.û0


20,000.00


12,942.64


21,O00.00


5,772,83
0,00


12,958 33
0.00


13.173.37
16,581.17
13,173.37
31,173,37
13,173.37
14,433.37
13.173,37
34.173,37
'13,'173.37
34;173.37
13,173.37


0.00
20,289.05


0.00
10,517.64


0.00
9S1.29


0.00
19,084.00


0.00
20,000,00


0.00
12,94?.64


0,00
2l,000,00


0,00


201,396,95 201,396.95 0.00


JVZ-000512
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4/rutrå{f4çtÌ!p.Ut IX - John Cìaflney's response letter to Joel }lolt and supporting docurrrentation 5.17.ló pase: r
United Corporation East (Pship)


Vendor Ledgers


Fi er crire¡ia includes 1) rDs' sco.Alr"rlJliåtÍlîJ,t-ïitlts'"n 
1' 2013 to Apr l3' 2016


Vendor lD
Vendor


Data Trans llo Type Pald D€blt Arñt Crodlt Arnt Balance


P


scorrA-Yr
THE BANK OF NOVA


6n1t14
sc 5t2'1114


6/13/14
6/13/14
6tut14
anil14
7f23114
7t23114
7124t14
7n4n4
6n6n4
8n5n4
glæt14
slæll4
11Æt14
1ltal14
11117t14
71117t14
1't /20/14
11120114
12t1tl4
1?11114
7U10t14
12t10t14
1/30/15
1Æ0ñ5
2t4t16
2J4115
?/1,l15
2t1?/15
2t1A15
zrryís
2ÌtÊt15
3tfji15
3,6/15
3/30/15
3/30/15


BJ'S 6/20/14
69450
WAPA BILL O


69ã74
BJ'S 6/24114
69623
gJ's7nu14
69760
BJ's 7/23/14
8S755
WAPA EILL 8|/
69915
82174210â44
69Ð95
SAMS CLUS 1


63669
BIS 11117t14
93710
WAPA l115/14
63748
ocT 2014 GR
63779
wAPA1UA14
63858
oEc 2014 GR
1AÛ442
BJ'S DATE 2/4/
100466
TRO,9/12/14.1/
TRO2.9I12l1+
1005f8
JAf{ 2OT5 GRT
100578
WAPA3/3/15
100Ë31
002â81
100736


PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
?J
coJ
P¿
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
coJ
FJ
coJ
PJ
PJ
GOJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
cÐJ
PJ
CDJ


25.000.00


13,000.00


26,23e.79


16,120.04


{,615.47


27,000.00


2õ,000.00


6,200.03


11,000.00


19,000 D0


33.000,00


25,000,00


3{,000"00


34.000,00


19-324 33
r1.689.00


19 0@.00


32,000.00


32,200"0i0


4l 5,358.69


25,000,00


13,000,00


28,239.79


16,120,04


4,525.47


27.000.00


25,000.00


8,260.03


11.000.00


19.000.00


33,000.00


25,000.00


34,000,00


34,000.00


31,013.33


19.000o0


32,000.00


32,200,00


415,358.66


25,000,00
0.00


13,000,00
0.00


26,23S.79
0,00


16,120-04
0.00


4,626,47
0.00


27,000.00
0,00


25,000.00
0^00


8,2ô0 03
o.00


11,@0.00
0,00


'19.000.00
0.00


33-000-00
0.00


25.000.00
0.00


3{.000"00
o.00


34,000.00
000


19,324.3t
31,O13.33


0.æ
19,CO0.q)


0.0û
32,fn0.00


0.00
æ,200 00


0.00


Report Total 0.00


(fao ør+6+t -#r. Lo Nö 5'Ã I e a',>


JVZ-000513
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4t26l16dlh&'tnu0Íû IX - John Galfney's response letter to Joe[ Holt and supporting documentation 5. I7. l6 ease: r
x2O14 United Gorp Plaza West


General Ledger
For the Period From Jan 1, 2013 to Dec 31, 2013


Fìfler Cliterla inctudes- 1) lDs 6450O Report order is by lD. Roport Ís printod with shortened descriplions and wÍlh Hide Feriod Subtotals on
MullÌ-Perlod Report and in Detail Format.


Account lD
Account Descrlptlon


Date Reference Jrnl Trane Deecrlptlon Debltdmt CreditAmt BalancE


þ


64500
Legal Fees Expense


Beglnnlng Êalance
Tolal of purged lra
Tolel of purged tra
Total of purged tra
Tolal ofpurged tra
Total of purged lra
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTËDT E AS
BECKSTËOT û AS
EECKSTËDT E AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BËCKSTËDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
JOYCEWENSET.
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BËCKSTËDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEOT & AS
BECKSTEÞT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
EECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSÎEDÎ & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
EECKSTEDT A AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
EECKSTEDT & AS
EECKSTEDT & AS
8ÊCKSTEDT E AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECK6TEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
B€CKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
ÉECKSTEDÏ & AS
ANTONIO R MEES
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEÐT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
ANTONIO R MESS
BÉCKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT E AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEÐT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BEÇKSTEDT 8 AS
Change
Endlng Balence


1t1t13
1/31/13
2t28113
3/3't/13
4i30l13
5/31/13
6/18i13
0/18/13
6/1ð/13
6/18/1 3
6/l 8/1 3
6/18/13
6/18/13
6/18i13
7t19t13
7t24t13
7t24t13
7t24t13
7r24t13
7124t13
7124113
7r24t13
7124t13
7t24t13
7124t13
7124113
7124113
8t20t13
u20113
u20t13
e/20t13
8/20/13
B/20/13
8/20/13
8120113
9t11t13
sh1t13
gl11t13
9111t13
9/1 1/13
9/1 1/13
9t24113
10t22t13
10t22t13
10122113
10tut13
1214t13
12t10113
12110t13
12t10t13
12110t13
12t10t13
12t23t13
12123t13
12t2s113
l2t23l'13


722
721
720
718
719
717
716
715
358
783
745
788
789
790
792
793
784
7S5
796
7SB
799
8't6
820
819
818
822
8.23
824
825
875
876
877
878
880
881
13400
928
930
931
s29
13-474
20131210
959
960
961
s62
975
970
977
978


114,782,74
119,752.89
179,979.43
66,663,89
3,065,00
3,646.50


26.00
215,00
400.00


1,250.00
226,00
202.60


6,137,50
7,500,00


180,00
202,50
6S5.00
202.50
90.00


427.50
112,50
905.00
585.00
337.50
'l26.OO
100.00


15,875.00
50.00


135.00
50.00


537.50
3,770-00


580.00
1,620.00


75.00
50,00


700.00
202,50
175.00
75_00


250.00
25.00
25.00
?5,00


3,119.95
186,00


9,545,63
s17.50
337,50


50,00
3,677.50
2,555.00


387.50
3,970.00


50,00
556,304.53


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ


556,304-53
556,304.53


i?
I


i
:.


12t31t13


JVZ-000514
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4126116,{tf;ft1ft{&{t IX - J<¡hn (.iaflhey's rcsÞonsc lct(or to Jocl Holt and supÞr¡r'tins documentation 5.l/- lf Paso: I' x2D13 United Corp Plaza Webt
Genoraf Ledger


For the Perlod From Jan 1,2013 to May 31, 2013
Fìller C¡iteria ìnctudes. I ) los 64500 Repi:r ord€r is by lD ReÞort ir prìnted with 9hortensd descriptions and ín Dstarl FoñÍat.


Acoount lD
Account Descrlptlon


Oate Reference Jrnl Trans Descriptlon Dsblt Arnt Cred t Amt Ealance


64500
Legal Fees Éxpense


111i,13
r/16/13
1/16/13
1lzzt13
122113
1r22r13
1t2zl13
1mt13
1t22t13


2t1t13
uít13
2t$t13
2t19t13
2t1gt,l3
211gt13
2/1911 3
2t19¡13
?ilg/13
2t28t13


3/,1t13
3t4t13
x14t13
3i4t13
3t4113
3/1il|3
3t16113
3t21t13
3n6/1À
3126t13
3126t13
3r2 6/13
3/26/13
3nil13
u2õ113
3Uõl13


411:,13
4t2113
4t2113
4tzl13
4tl6t13
4t1õ113
4l1Al13
4/1€/13
4t16t13
4116t13
4t16113
4116t13


09552
09663
50?
505
506
5ô7
508
501


09812
09813
og814
09815
10d4
1045
1049
616
617
618
620
621
6,22
623
6.24


09032
o9933
09934
62S
631
€36
630
637
638
639
640


31,765.28
79,€94.96


175.C0
50.00


1,900.00
1ä7.50
115,00
725.00


1't4,782.74


945.00
500.@


7S,00
610.00
495.00
540.00


3,065.00


7,500.00
104,883,32


750.00
225.00
150.00
s62.50
720.00


't,890.00
2,872.07


119,752.€9


13,tr6"13
159.61


68,211.88
257.25


7,81120
54 53s,94
26,18t,92


380.00
75,00
25.OO


3 577.60
217.50


3,432.50
50.00


1,640.00
17e,979.43


17,524,50
2,500,00


34,814.39
525.00
967.50
5S2.50
825.00


5.640"00
925.00


25.00
2.325-00


66,503.89


114,782.74
114,78274


119,752,89
234,535 63


179,979,43
414.515.06


66,563,e9
461,078,95


3,065.00
484,143.95


Beginníng Ealance
FUERST ITTLEMA
FUERST ITTLEIIîA
BECKSTEDT 8 AS
BECKSTEOT & AS
SËCKSTEDT E AS
BECKSIEDT & AS
EECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
Cunenl Pedod Cha
Eeginniog Bal¿nce
FUERST ¡TTLÊMA
FUERSÍ ITTLËMA
EECKSTEOT & AS
BECKSTEDT E AS
BËCKSÍEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSTEDT E AS
EECKS"TEDTE AS
SEA LTD
Current Perlod Cha
Beginnlng Balance
FUERST ITTLEMA
FUERST ITTLEMA
FUERST }TTLEIIIA
FUËRST ITTTEMA
r-AwoFËtcËs oF
t-AWOFËtcËS OF
LAWOFFICES Of
BECKSÏEOT û AS
B€CKSTEÐT& AS
BECI(SIEDT& AS
BËE/(SIEDT & AS
BECKSTEÞT & AS
BECKSTEOT & AS
BECKSTEOTß AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
Current Perhd Cha
BeglnnLrg Eelance
FUERST ITTLEMA
FUÉRST ITTLËMA
FUERST ITTLEMA
BECKSTEDT 8 AS
SECKSTEOT & AS
BECKSTEDÍ & AS
BECKSTÉDT 8 AS
BECKSTEDT & AS
BECKSÎEDT E, ÁS
BÉCKSÎEDT & AS
BECKSTEOTS AS
CuÍenl Period Cha
Beginnlng BalanÇe
BECKSTEDT & AS
EECKSTEDT & AS
BËCKSTEDT & AS
SECKSTEOT & A5
BÊCKSTÉDT & AS
EECKSTEDT & AS
Currenl Perlod Cho
Endlng Bålanca


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
P.t
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ
PJ
PJ
PJ


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
FJ


PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ


09738
æf40
561
559
5õ2
553
555
558
7329579


511113
5/13/13 701
5t13t1X 703
6t13113 705
6/13/r3 706
511U13 7A7
5113113 708


5/3ln3


JVZ-000515
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLAI\DS
DIVISION OF ST. CROIX


WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the
EStAtE Of MOHAMMAD HAMED,


FATHI YUSUF and UNITED CORPORATION,


Defendants/Counterclaimants,


WALEED HAMED, WAHEED HAMED,
MUFEED HAMED, HISHAM HAMED, and
PLES SEN ENTERPRISES, INC.,


Additional Counterclaim l)efendants
WALEED HAMED, as Executor of the
Est¿te of MOFIAMMAD HAMED,
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SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES
TO HAMED'S DISCOVERY


Defendant/Counterclaimants Fathi Yusuf ("Yusuf') and United Corporation


("United"Xcollectively, the "Defendants") through their attorneys, Dudley Newman Feuerzeig, L[,P


hereby provide their Supplemental Responses to Hamed's discovery as follows:


1. Interrocatoru22z


Following the Court's Order of April 21,2022,the interrogatory was revised to read:


"With respect to H-146, state the approximate value of these credit card point, by describing the
approximate number of points from January 1,2012, through March 9,2015; the present value of that
many points if negotiated on the daæ of these answers at the point-to-dollar value now - and show all of
your calculations, sources of information and support for this approximation."


Supplemental Response:


Yusuf requested John Gaffirey to review the accounting records of the Plaza Extra stores to
secure the information requested. While records ar€ not maintained as to the credit cards per se, they are
maintained as to vendor payments and thus, were searched for vendor payments to credit cards used by
the family members for business purchases and then paid by the parhership.


The information from the accounting systems for the three stores was compiled and then broken
down by family member, either "Yusuf' or "Hamed" or if it was unclear, then it was listed as


tt


t. PlazaExtraEast


For January 1,2013 through Ma¡ch 9,2015:


a. Total Credit Card Payments for Yusuf family members was $8,081,771.12.
b. Total Credit Card Payments for Hamed family members was $6,375,102.62.
c. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member's card it related


was $118,320.79.


2. Plaza Extra West


ForJanuary 1,2013 through Ma¡ch 9,2075:


a. Total Credit Card Payments for Yusuf family members was $12,695,951.83.
b. Total Credit Ca¡d Payments for Hamed family members was $3,820,393.48.
c. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member's card it related


was $1,754,350.08.
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Plaza Extra St. Thomas Tutu


For January 1,2013 through April 30, 2015:


a. Total Credit Card Payments for which it is unknown which family member's card it related


was $10,142,701.37.


the Sase accorrntins svstem- the St Thomas store annears to have omitted the individual names on


creditoardsandinstead,onlyidentifiedthevendorbytlrç@Itispossiblethat
one of the accounts payable clerks from the St. Thomas store may have a list of which cards correspond


to which family members, but Yusuf does not cumently have access to those individuals after the split of
the stores. That information would be within the confrol of the Hamed family because of their
assumption of that location.


All this information is compiled in three (3) multi-tab Excel spreadsheets, one for each store. The first
tab is the summary, and the following tabs reflect the various cards and the associated family member,


and the payment and descrþion of the charge. The information is voluminous and is being provided


with this supplemental response in the Excel format to reflect the calculations as to the value of the
charges incurred and paid by the Partnership. Further responding, Yusuf shows that it is unknown
whether these cards all provided miles or points and if so, in what amounts (i.e., dolla¡ for dollar or
some percenøge) because any miles or points acoumulation is not reflected in the vendor payment


information which is the source of these values.


2. Reouest to Produce 26:


Response: Yusuf provides the attached three (3) multi-tåb Excel spreadsheets, one for each store.


The first tab is the summary, and the following tabs reflect the va¡ious cards and the associated


family member, and the payment and description of the charge. The information is voluminous and


is being provided with thÍs supplemental response in the Excel format to reflect the calculations as to


the value of the charges incurred and paid by the Partnership.
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DATED: May 23,2022


Duo¡,nY NnwMÆ{ Fnunnznrc, LLP


By: VCharlotte K. Perrell
CHARLOTTE K. PERRELL
(V.I. Bar #1281)
Law House
1000 Frederiksberg Gade - P.O. Box 756
St. Thomas, VI 00804-0756
Telephone: (340)715422
Faosimile: (340)7154400
E-Mail: cpenell@dtflaw.com


a


Attornqts þr Fathl Yusuf and United Corporatìon
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


It is hereby certified that on this 23d day of May,2O22,I caused the foregoing a true and exact
copy of the foregoing SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO HAMED'S DISCOYERY to be served
upon the following via Case Anywhere docketing system:


Joel H. Holt, Esq.
LA\il OFFICES OF JOEL H. HOLT
2132 Company, V.I. 00820
Email : joelholtpc@gmai l.com


Mark \V. Eckard, Esq.
Hnvru & Ecx^lnn,lr,r
5030 Anchor Way - Suite 13
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 008204692
E-Mail : mark@markeckard.com


R:\DOCS\6254\ I \DRFT?LDG\ I 7Q4050.DOCX


Carl Hartmann, III, Esq.
5000 Estate Coakley Bay, #L-6
Christiansted, VI 00820
Email : carl@carlhartmann.com


Jeffiey B.C. Moorhead, Esq.
C.R.T. Building
I132 King Street
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
E-Mail: ieffreym law@Jvahoo.com


s/Cha¡lotte K. Perrell








Exhibit 3-variance between our report and Gaffney calculation:


-JG report excludes the following cards included in our report:


- BP VISA - Míke $16,926,782.60
- BP VISA - Yusuf $324,655.48
- ctTt YUSUF $14,000
- DtscovER - NEJE $62,553.62
- scoTtA - MtKE 6125 $39,480.28
- scoTtA - YUSUF $436,180.44


-JG report includes the following cards not included in our report:


- #21 BJ Wholesale ffi654 9275,996.14
-#22 BJ Wholesale #6594 $313,826.85
- #27 AMEX $24,399.41
-#28 8606 $11,396
- #32 Sams Discover $1,001 ,266.38
- #33 Scotia Bank Unknown $100,654.29


a


g


õ


TXHIBIT'z
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